
 
 

WEEKLY DAILY 

 

THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA,CUTTACK 

LIST OF BUSINESS FOR MONDAY THE 19TH DECEMBER 2022  

 

  CHIEF JUSTICE'S COURT (2ND FLOOR) 
  

 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE CHIEF JUSTICE 
AND 

MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN 
This Bench will function through hybrid arrangement ( virtual/ physical mode). 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.8763760499 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 
 
 
                   Learned advocates are requested to submit the memos for urgent listing of matters first to the 
D.R. (Judicial) as per the Notification dated 07.01.2022, and only where the 
D.R.(Judicial) has communicated that the request has been declined or the date given is 
not convenient for some reasons, learned counsel may mention only before the bench to 
which the matter is assigned. For the mentioning before the division bench in Chief 
Justice’s court through virtual mode, learned advocates will first obtain from the court 
master between 9.30 a.m. and 10 .15 a.m. on all working days, over phone no.8763760499, a 
Mentioning Matter (MM) number. In matters other than fresh admission matters, the learned 
advocates will furnish to the court master on e-mail id- cjcourt.cm-ohc@gov.in proof of intimation of the 
mentioning to learned counsel for the opposite parties. When the court of the Chief Justice assembles, the 
mentioning matters for virtual mentioning will be called out serial wise. 

 
 

Cases from Item No.01 shall be live streamed. 
 

Learned counsel are requested to mention before the respective assigned Bench/Benches. 
 

Only the matters which are assigned to this Bench may be mentioned before this Bench. 
 

Learned counsel who do not have any instruction 
from their clients are requested to submit memos indicating the same along with the case 

number, item number with full signature to the court master before 10.30 A.M. so that 
learned counsel do not have to wait for their respective item number. 

 

           ALL COUNSEL AND PARTIES-IN-PERSON ARE REQUESTED TO TRY AND 

AVOID ADDRESSING THE JUDGES OF THIS BENCH AS ‘MY LORD’,  ‘YOUR 

LORDSHIP’,  ‘YOUR HONOUR’ OR WITH THE PREFIX ‘HON’BLE’. 

           ANY OTHER FORM OF ADDRESS, CONSISTENT WITH THE DECORUM OF 

THE COURT, INCLUDING ‘SIR’, SHOULD SUFFICE. 
 
 

OLD MATTERS 
 

1.    WP(C)/20206/2009  
(A PIL MATTER. Defect Nos.1 & 6 
as per SR not removed. Order No.2 
dtd.23.12.09 may kindly be seen. 
SR of notice from Ops.5 to 9, 11, 
12, 13, 15 to 19, 22 to 26, 28 & 
29 received after duly served 
through Spl. messenger. Unserved 
notice received from Ops.10, 14, 
20, 21, 27, 30, 31 & 32 with postal 
report "Address not found". 
V.Nama received on behalf of 
Ops.5, 7, 8, 9, 11, 13, 15, 16, 22 & 
25. Memo filed by Op.6 is at Fl.M. 
with WP(CRL) No.881/2009, A 
Dispd. of Case) 

HIGH COURT BAR ASSN.  
V/S  

M/S.MILAN KANUNGO 
B.P.PATTNAIK, M.VERMA, S.DAS, 
A.A.DAS, P.K.RATH, B.B.PANDA, 
P.ACHARYA, Y.MOHANTY 

  

STATE ASC  
M/S.B.N.UDGATA, S.M.SINGH, 
N.BEHERA, M.T.BAIG, M/S.SANTOSH 
KU.MOHANTY, B.BEHERA, 
M.K.ACHARYA, M/S.R.P.KAR, A.N.RAY, 
N.PAIKRAY, B.P.MOHANTY, 
P.K.MISHRA, T.MISHRA, M/S.G.D.KAR, 
M/S.N.PATRA, A.MOHANTY, 
M/S.A.K.MISHRA, T.K.BISWAL., 
J.BEHERA., B.N.SATAPATHY, 
M/S.P.K.MOHAPATRA, R.R.SATAPATHY, 
J.BEHERA, A.PATTNAIK, A.K.PATRA, 
MR.S.K.PADHI, MR.D.M.MISHRA, 
B.K.SWAIN, M/S.P.KAR, S.K.BEHERA., 
MR.R.K.MOHAPATRA, G.D.KAR., 

  



 

A.K.MOHANTY, S.MOHANTY 
2.    WA/534/2011  

(Caveat Petition No.37/11 at Fl.A. 
Preliminary affidavit filed by R-2, 
R-4 & R-5 is at Fl.B. MC 
No.187/12 at Fl.X for 
substitution. Order No.14 may 

kindly be seen. with RVWPET 
No.25/2009, WA No.11/2007 and 
OJC No.6709/1994, All Dispd. of 
Cases.) 

 

KESHAR AHMED KHAN  
V/S  

M/S.AKHILENDRA K.MOHAPATR 
R.C.SAHOO, S.C.NAYAK, B.P.BEHERA 

  

RAMKINKAR SINGH DEO M/S.C.A.RAO  
S.K.BEHERA, A.K.RATH. 

  

3.    WA/331/2016  
(Order no.3 dtd.15.11.2019 may 
kindly be seen. MC 560/2016 at 
fl.B for condonation of delay. 
Defect no.9 as per SR not 
removed. with WP(C) 11656/2015, 
a dispd. of case.) Spec.Adj. 

 

STATE OF ORISSA  
V/S  

A.G.A. 
  

BISWARANJAN MOHANTY    

4.    WA/400/2016  
(Steps for limitation not yet 
taken. Defect nos.5(e)&9 as per SR 
not removed. With WP(C)-
14533/13, a dispd. of case.) 

 

C.D.A.,CUTTACK  
V/S  

M/S.SANJIB SWAIN 
A.MISHRA 

  

NIRANJAN BAL    

 WITH RVWPET/200/2016  
(MC no.64/17 at fl.A for 
condonation of delay.) (A SJ 
MATTER.) 

 

NIRANJAN BAL  
V/S  

M/S AUROVINDA MOHANTY 
P.MOHANTY, S.SWAIN 

C.D.A.,CUTTACK  

5.    WA/534/2017  
(Defect No.4(a) and 6(a) as per SR 
not removed. MC No.854/17 at 
Fl.A for condonation of delay. MC 
No.72/18 at Fl.B for addition of 
the parties treating as Appellants 
arising out of the connected writ 
petition. with WP(C) 
No.1079/2017, A Dispd. of Case.) 

 

RATIKANTA BAL  
V/S  

M/S.RABINDRA KU.PATNAIK 
B.B.ACHARYA, P.K.BEHERA, B.JALLI, 
T.K.DWIBEDY 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

6.    WA/541/2019  
(With RVWPET-201/18, a dispd. of 
case.) 

 

RANJAN KU. MAHARANA  
V/S  

BIBEKANANDA BAISAKH 
K.C.SATPATHY,S.K.MOHAPATRA 

  

B.S.N.L.    

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

7.    RVWPET/266/2011  
(MC No.113/12 at Fl.A for appr. 
orders. With WP(C) 
No.28962/2011 and WP(C) 
No.664/2010, Both Dispd. of 
Cases) 

 

MANASI BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S.DR.A.K.MOHAPATRA 
S.K.MISHRA, A.K.MOHAPATRA, 
S.K.PADHI, N.C.ROUT 

  

O.S.R.T.C AND ORS.    

8.    CMAPL/306/2017  
(Reg: restoration. with WP(C) 
No.25189/2012, A Dispd. of Case.) 

 

M/S.BHUSHAN POWER AND 
STEEL LTD.  
V/S  

M/S.SATYAJIT MOHANTY, R.P.SINGH, 
S.PATNAIK   

STATE OF ORISSA    
9.    CMAPL/320/2017  

(Reg: restoration. with WP(C) 
No.8586/2003, A Dispd. of Case.) 

 

UGRASEN SETHI  
V/S  

M/S.D.P.DHAL, B.B.MISHRA, D.SETHY 
  

STATE OF ORISSA    

FRESH ADMISSION - PIL 
 

10.   WP(C)/12344/2012  
(A PIL MATTER. Order no.5, 
dtd.08.08.12 may kindly be seen. 
An affidavit filed by o.p. no.2, 
copy not served. Objection to the 
affidavit filed by o.p. no.2 from 
the petitioner. MC no.10896/12 at 
fl.A for stay. MC no.10897/17 at 
fl.B filed for calling for entire 
original records and palisabha 
proceeding decision.) 

 

NIYAZUDDIN KHAN  
V/S  

M/S.K.K.BHUYAN 
T.K.SAHOO, M.PARIDA 

  

COLLECTOR,KHURDA    

11.   WP(C)/21972/2012  
(Extra copies on counsel for opps. 
not received.) 

 

BADRI N.DASH  
V/S  

M/S.BIBHU PR.TRIPATHY 
A.MAHANTA, T.BARIK, 
S.HIDAYATULLAH, N.BARIK, 
R.ACHARYA 

  

GM,EAST COAST RLY DHANOJ KU. SAHOO,MR.BIMBISAR 
DASH(SR.PANEL COUNSEL)  

  

12.   WP(C)/25501/2022  
(Common order dtd.24.11.2022 
passed in WP(C) no.14289 & 25501 
of 2022 may kindly be seen.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

AMIYA PRASAD RATH  
V/S  

SASWAT KAR 
S.S.PADHY, A.S.MOHANTY, S.JENA 

  

UNION OF INDIA CGC    

 WITH WP(C)/14289/2022  ANSHUMAN RAY  ANSHUMAN RAY(IN PERSON), MR.DEBI 



(A P.I.L MATTER. IA no.14066/22 
at fl.X for appr.direction. with 
Counter by Op.5. Counter Affidavit 
filed by Op.2, copy not served. 
Counter by opp.parties. Rejoinder 
affidavit not yet received. 
Affidavit of compliance pursuant 

to order no.7 not received. Order 
no.6 may kindly be seen.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

V/S  PRASAD DHAL,SR.ADV. 
UNION OF INDIA M/S.BABITA SAHU  

13.   WP(C)/34494/2022  
Mention 

 

SUBARNA KESHARI CHAND  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR BARAL 
A.BARIK, S.KANHAR, J.SAHOO, 
S.R.ACHARYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FRESH ADMISSION - TAX MATTERS 
 

14.   WP(C)/11761/2015  

 

M/S.VINIT ENTERPRISES  
V/S  

M/S.ASIT KUMAR DASH 
S.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
15.   WP(C)/7195/2016  

(MC.6611/16 at fl.A for 
appr.order.) 

 

KKRISHNA VAAHAN PVT 
LTD,SUNDARGARH  
V/S  

M/S.RAJIB RATH 
D.MITRA   

STATE OF ORISSA    
16.   WP(C)/23788/2022  

 

KUNDAN PATRA  
V/S  

HRUDANANDA MOHAPATRA 
A.SAMANTRAY, S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

17.   WP(C)/23789/2022  

 

CHANDAN PATRA  
V/S  

HRUDANANDA MOHAPATRA 
A.SAMANTRAY, S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   WP(C)/33790/2022  

(IA no.16922/22 at fl.A for 
appr.interim order.) 

 

RAJESH KUMAR MISHRA  
V/S  

A.B.PARIDA 
B.B.BISWAL, S.P.PARIDA 

  

UNION OF INDIA    

FRESH ADMISSION - EXCISE MATTERS 
 

19.   WP(C)/34508/2022  
(IA No.17196/22 at Fl.A for stay. 
IA No.17197/22 at Fl.B for appr. 
direction.) mention 

 

SIDHARTH PATTANAYAK  
V/S  

LALATENDU KANUNGO 
P.R.SINGH, B.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

20.   IA NO (332/2022) 
IN RVWPET/103/2017  
(IA No.332/22 at Fl.P for recalling 
of Order dtd.01.11.22. With WP(C) 
No.11218/2015, A Dispd. of Case.) 
(A DISPD. OF CASE) 

 

BISHNU NAIK  
V/S  

M/S.SAMEER KU. DAS, S.K.MISHRA, 
P.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA M/S.S.C.DASH, R.B.DAS, S.N.JENA    

21.   CMAPL/191/2017  
(Defect No.6(b) as per SR not 
removed. MC No.165/17 at Fl.A 
for condonation of delay. with 
WP(C) No.1200/2003, A Dispd. of 
Case) 

 

PURNA CH.MOHARANA  
V/S  

M/S.P.K.RAY, D.NANDA, S.PRADHAN, 
S.PAL 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

22.   CMAPL/318/2017  
(2nd Copy of the CMAPL petition 
not filed. Defect Nos.5(d) and 6(b) 
as per SR not removed. with WP(C) 
No.7931/2016, A Dispd. of Case.) 

 

SURAKSHIT MISHRA  
V/S  

M/S.SHYAMANANDA MOHAPATRA, 
P.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

23.   OTAPL/2/2018  
(MC No.3/18 at Fl.A for 
condonation of delay. MC No.5/18 
at Fl.B for dispensing with filing of 
c.copies of Order under Annex.2 & 
3) 

 

COMMISSIONER,CENTRAL 
EXCISE,CUSTOMS AND 
SERCICE 
TAX,BHUBANESWAR-I  
V/S  

MR.TUSHAR KANTI SATPATHY(SR.S.C.) 

  

M/S.GOPALJI KETAKI 

KHARA MASALA 

 
  

24.   OTAPL/6/2018  
(As per report of SR dtd.02.04.18, 
Deficit Court Fee of Rs.194/- not 
paid. Further SR will be made 
after filing of deficit Court Fee.) 

 

COMMISSIONER,CENTRAL 
EXCISE AND 
CUSTOMS,BHUBANESWAR-
II COMMISSIONEERATE  
V/S  

MR. ANAND PRAKASH DAS 

  

M/S.ARYAN ISPAT AND 
POWER PVT.LTD. 

 
  

25.   WP(C)/24531/2019  
(Defect Nos.6, 11 & 19 as per SR 
not removed.) 

 

ROURKELA HOTEL AND 
RESTAURANT 
ASSOCIATION  
V/S  

M/S.SITIKANT MISHRA 
S.K.MOHANTY 

  

UNION OF INDIA    
26.   STREV/10/2019  

(A Memo has been filed by the 
Petitioner regarding removal of 

M/S.NATIONAL TRADING 
CO.  
V/S  

M/S.AJOY MOHANTY 
S.K.DAS,M.K.DAS,B.C.PRADHAN,S.MOH
ANTY 

  



defect as per SR on limitation 
matter is at Fl.X. IA No.32/19 at 
Fl.Y for dispensing with filing of 
c.copy of 1st appeal order.) 

 

STATE OF ODISHA    

27.   STREV/13/2019  
(IA No.38/19 at Fl.A for dispensing 
with filing of c.copies of Orders 

under Annex.1 & 3. IA No.86/19 at 
Fl.B for condonation of delay. As 
per report of SR, Legible copy of 
pages under Annex.4 not filed.) 

 

M/S.SRI ANNAPURNA RICE 
MILL  
V/S  

M/S.DAMODAR PATI, S.K.MISHRA, 
D.R.MOHAPATRA, P.R.MISHRA, 
S.C.BAIRIGANJAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

28.   STREV/18/2019  
(IA No.51/19 at Fl.X for 
dispensing with filing of c.copies 
of orders under Annex.1, 4 & 5. IA 
No.53/19 at Fl.Y for condonation 
of delay, in this connection a 
memo filed by the petitioner is at 
Fl.Z may kindly be seen. Pursuant 
to SR dtd.01.05.19, Neat copy of 
pages 29 to 32 not filed.) 

 

M/S.PRITI AUTO COMBINE  
V/S  

DAMODAR PATI 
S.K.MISHRA,D.R.MOHAPATRA,S.C.BAIRI
GANJAN,P.R.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

29.   STREV/50/2019  
(IA No.90/19 at Fl.A for dispensing 
with filing of c.copies of Annex.1 
& 2. IA No.92/19 at Fl.B for 
condonation of delay. Defect No.9 
as per SR not removed, i.e. 
Annexures are not attested as true 
copy) 

 

M/S.VIJAY ENTERPRISES  
V/S  

M/S.DAMODAR PATI, S.K.MISHRA, 
M.K.AGRAWAL, P.R.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

30.   STREV/59/2019  
(IA No.100/19 at Fl.A for 
dispensing with filing of c.copies 
of Annex.1 & 2. IA No.102/19 at 
Fl.B for condonation of delay. 
Defect No.5(a)., 5(d) and 9 as per 
SR not removed.) 

 

M/S.SHRI KARSHNI 
ALLOYS PVT.LTD.  
V/S  

DAMODAR PATI 
S.C.BAIRIGANJAN, P.R.MISHRA, 
S.K.MISHRA, D.R.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

31.   STREV/75/2019  
(Defect No.9(a) as per SR not 
removed. IA No.158/19 at Fl.A for 
dispensing with filing of c.copies 
of orders under Annex.1 & 2) 

 

M/S. HINDUJA LEYLAND 
FINANCE LTD.  
V/S  

M/S.SIDHARTH SHANKAR PADHY, 
S.R.DASH, G.M.RATH, A.P.RATH, 
S.JENA, K.ANSARI, P.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

32.   STREV/76/2019  
(Defect No.5(d) as per SR not 
removed. MC No.161/19 at Fl.A 
for dispensing with filing of c.copy 
of Order under Annex.1) 

 

M/S. SAMAL AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

ARUP KUMAR PANDA 
SAI BISWA RANJAN DAS, SAI 
LAXMIKANTA ACHARYA, SAI SUDHIR 
PATTANAYAK, 

  

SALES TAX 
OFFICER,SAMBALPUR 

 
  

33.   STREV/90/2019  
(As per report of SR, Annexures 
are not attested in true copies of 
2nd copy. IA No.170/19 at Fl.A for 
condonation of delay. IA 
No.169/19 at Fl.B for dispensing 
with filing of c.copies of Annex.1, 
2 & 3.) 

 

M/S. MIRC ELECTRONICS 
LTD.  
V/S  

AJIT KU.ROY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

34.   STREV/96/2019  
(IA No.175/19 at Fl.A for 
dispensing with filing of c.copies 
of Annex.1 & 2) 

 

M/S.PRAHALAD CHARAN 
BAUG  
V/S  

BHABANI PRASAD MOHANTY 
K.ROY CHOUDHURY, 
R.P.KAR,A.N.RAY,S.P.BHUYAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
35.   STREV/97/2019  

(IA No.177/19 at Fl.A for 

dispensing with filing of c.copies 
of Annex.1 & 2. IA No.178/19 at 
Fl.B for condonation of delay.) 

 

M/S. MAA DURGA STORE  
V/S  

TUSHAR KANTI SATAPATHY 
N.PANDA,A.K.MOHANTY,R.K.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

36.   STREV/99/2019  
(IA No.182/19 at Fl.A for 
dispensing with filing of c.copies 
of Annex.1, 2 & 5. IA No.183/19 at 
Fl.B for condonation of delay.) 

 

STATE OF ODISHA  
V/S  

STANDING COUNSEL 
ADDL SC (CT) 

  

M/S. SANDEEP SALES    

37.   STREV/20/2022  
(As per report of SR, prayer of the 
petition not furnished. IA 
No.53/2022 at Fl.A for dispensing 
with filing of c.copies of Annex.1 
& 2.) 

 

M/S. ADITYA UDYOG  
V/S  

KAJAL SAHOO 
R.GHOSH, C.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - PIL 
 

38.   WP(C)/15180/2014  
(A PIL MATTER. Defect No.18 as 

BISWAJIT MOHANTY  
V/S  

MR.SUNIL MATHEWS 
  



per SR not removed.) 
 

ODISHA INFORMATION C    
39.   WP(C)/24154/2014  

(A PIL MATTER. With defect 
nos.1,6,11,14&18.) 

 

SANTOSH KU.MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.SUBASH CH.SATAPAPTHY 
P.BEHERA 

  

STATE    
40.   WP(C)/32348/2022  

(Defect Nos.6, 11 & 22 as per SR 
not removed. IA No.16326/22 at 

Fl.A for appr. orders.) Spec.Adj. 
 

PRASANT PARIDA  
V/S  

RAMDAS ACHARY 
N.BARIK, S.R.PATI, D.PATTNAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

41.   WP(C)/32618/2022  
(A PIL MATTER. Order no.1, 
dtd.05.12.2022 may kindly be 
seen. With defect nos.14(vi)&22.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

PRABIR KUMAR DAS  
V/S  

PRABIR KUMAR DAS (IN PERSON) 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

42.   WP(C)/33028/2022  
(A PIL MATTER. With defect 
nos.14(iii)&22. IA no.16912/22 at 
fl.A for intervention. Order no.3, 
dtd.16.12.2022 may kindly be 
seen reg.filing of affidavit.) Spec. 
Adj.. 

 

KHAGESWAR SETHI  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR NAYAK 
K.JENA, S.S.K.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.DEBASIS NAYAK,SUSANT KU. 
SAHU,MR.AKHAYA BISWAL(IN PERSON)  

  

43.   WP(C)/34146/2022  
(A PIL MATTER. With defect 
no.22.) 

 

ANANTA PRASAD 
PANIGRAHI  
V/S  

BRAHMA NANDA TRIPATHY 
M.R.BISWAL, A.K.PANDA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
44.   WP(C)/34392/2022  

(A PIL MATTER. With defect 
nos.6&19. IA no.17144/22 at fl.A 
for stay.) 

 

ANTARYAMI DEHURY  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
P.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

45.   WP(C)/34624/2022  
(A PIL MATTER. With defect 
nos.1,6,7(i),11&14(ii).) 

 

BHANUMATI DALAI  
V/S  

SUBHRANSU BHUSAN MOHANTY 
S.MOHAPATRA, B.B.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - TAX MATTERS 
 

46.   WP(C)/54/2015  
(Receipt reg.service of extra copy 
of brief on S.C., Commercial Tax 
Dept. not rceived.) 

 

AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.  
V/S  

M/S.ALOK 
MOHAPATRA,MR.JAGABANDHU SAHOO 
B.NAYAK, D.PANDA 

  

STATE    
47.   WP(C)/21637/2015  

(Defect no.18 as per S.R.not 
removed. MC no.20093/15 at fl.A 
for stay.) 

 

M/S.GANESH SPONGE 
PVT.LTD.  
V/S  

M/S.SATYAJIT MOHANTY 
S.DAS, D.P.SAHU   

STATE OF ORISSA    
48.   WP(C)/31109/2022  

(With defect no.6&11.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SANJAY KUMAR 
FITKARIWALA  
V/S  

ANSHUMAN RAY 
S.MOHAPATRA, A.K.DUGAR, D.GHOSH   

ADDL. CT AND GST 
OFFICER, BALASORE 

 
  

49.   WP(C)/33287/2022  
(Defect No.6 as per SR not 
removed. IA No.16706/22 at Fl.A 
for stay.) 

 

M/S SHREE SHYAM 
TECHINDIA PVT. LTD., 
BBSR  
V/S  

PAMI RATH 
J.MOHANTY, B.PATRA, S.GUMANSINGH, 
P.MOHANTY 

  

THE ADDL. COMMNR. CGST 
AND CENTRAL EXCISE AND 
CUSTOMS, BBSR 

 
  

50.   WP(C)/33462/2022  
(With defect no.6. IA no.16779/22 
at fl.A for stay. IA no.16780/22 at 
fl.B for acceptance of photo copies 
of annexures.) 

 

M/S.SHREE DURGA ISPAT 
UDYOG SATHIPUR  
V/S  

UMESH CHANDRA BEHURA 
B.B.PANDA   

SALES TAX OFFICER, 
JAJPUR 

 
  

51.   WP(C)/33607/2022  
(Defect Nos.6, 11 & 22 as per SR 
not removed. IA No.16842/22 at 
Fl.A for appr. orders.) 

 

PRAVANJAN MOHANTY  
V/S  

KANANBALA ROY CHOUDHURY 
S.K.ROY CHOUDHURY 

  

CENTRAL BOARD OF 
INDIRECT TAXES AND 
CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI 

 
  

52.   WP(C)/33646/2022  
(Defect No.6 as per SR not 
removed. IA No.16847/22 at Fl.A 
for stay/ injunction.) 

 

ASHIS KUMAR PANDA  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA RAY 
K.K.SAHOO 

  

INCOME TAX OFFICER, 
WARD 1, BERHAMPUR 

 
  

53.   WP(C)/33662/2022  
(Defect No.6 as per SR not 
removed. IA No.16856/22 at Fl.A 
for stay.) 

 

HEXA STEEL AND POWER 
PVT. LTD.,SUNDARGARH  
V/S  

CHITRASEN PARIDA 
B.KANUNGO   

PRINCIPAL CHIEF 
COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, BBSR 

 
  

54.   WP(C)/34659/2022  
(Defect No.6 as per SR not 
removed.) Mention 

M/S JINDAL INDIA 
THERMAL POWER LTD., 
NEW DELHI  
V/S  

ASIT KUMAR DASH 
A.DASH 

  

THE COMMNR. OF 
COMMERCIAL TAXES, 

 
  



 

ODISHA, CUTTACK 

FOR ADMISSION 
 

55.   RVWPET/11/2007  
(Counter affidavit filed by Op. at 
Fl.A. IA No.12/07 is at Fl.B for 
further orders reg:stay. with OJC 
No.9985/1993, A Dispd. of Case.) 

 

BISHRA STONE AND LIME  
V/S  

M/S.SAURJYA K.PADHI 
G.MISRA, MRS.M.PADHI, A.DAS 

  

UNION OF INDIA M/S.J.K.MISHRA A.S.G., 
MR.S.D.DAS(A.S.G.)  

  

56.   WP(C)/7446/2013  
(Counter filed by Ops.7 & 8, 
Counter filed by Op.9, Counter 
filed by Ops.4 & 5, Rejoinder filed 
by Petitioner to the counter of 
Op.9, Rejoinder filed by Petitioner 
to Counter of Ops.7 & 8 and 
Rejoinder filed by Petitioner to 
the Counter of Ops.4 & 5. Reply 
affidavit filed by Op.7 & 8 to the 
Rejoinder of petitioner is at Fl.10. 
Rejoinder filed by petitioner to 
Affidavit of Op.7. Reply filed by 
Op.7 to the Rejoinder of 
Petitioner. An addl. document 
filed by the petitioner is at Fl.X. 
MC No.6964/13 at fl.A for appr. 
orders. Affidavit filed by Collector, 

Bolangir(Op.7) pursuant to Order 
dtd.05.05.16 is at Fl.W. Details 
about compensation rehabilitation 
relief filed and incorporated in the 
petition. A Detail chart filed by 
the petitioner is at Fl.Y.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

LALITA KUMBHAR  
V/S  

M/S.BHOJARAJ SETH 
G.N.SAHOO 

  

UNION OF INDIA AND OR MR SAKTIDHAR DAS A.S.G  
MR A.K.BOSE(ASGI), ASC, MR PRAVAT 
KU PADHI 

  

57.   STREV/110/2013  
(IA No.285/13 at Fl.A for further 
orders reg: condonation of delay. 
IA No.284/13 at Fl.B for 
dispensing with filing of c.copies 
of Annex.1 & 2. IA No.283/13 at 
Fl.C for stay. Notice on admission 
matter issued to Sole Op. and 
furnish copy of the 
acknowledgement at Fl.Z may 
kindly be seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

STATE OF ODISHA  
V/S  

STANDING COUNSELC.T 
A.S.C.(C.T) 

  

M/S.VIDYARTHI    

58.   WP(C)/1179/2021  
(IA No. 571/21 at Fl.A for 
dispensing with filing of c.copy of 
Annex.3 & 5. IA No. 681/21 at 
Fl.B for stay. Receipt showing 
service of extra copies filed. 
Counter not received.) 

 

M/S.HI TECH ESTATES AND 
PROMOTERS PVT.LTD.  
V/S  

BHASKAR CHANDRA PANDA 
D.NANDA   

UNION OF INDIA MR.AJIT KU.ROY, M/S.RAJENDRA 
NARAYAN PAL, P.K.HATI, 
A.K.TRIPATHY, P.K.JENA  

  

FOR ADMISSION - PIL 
 

59.   WP(C)/12157/2012  
(With Defect no.14, i.e. index not 
page marked in 1st copy. In the 
mean time counter affidavit filed 
by o.p. no.1 at fl.A may kindly be 
seen. AD not received from o.p.-4.) 

 

PRABIR KU.DAS  
V/S  

IN PERSON 
  

STATE AND ORS.    

60.   WP(C)/3979/2015  
(A PIL MATTER. IA No.13932/18 
at Fl.Z18 filed by the petitioner 
for appr. order. Pursuant to Order 
No.38 dtd.16.03.2021, An affidavit 
filed on behalf of C.M.C. is at Fl.AF 
may kindly be perused. Pursuant 
to order dtd.13.04.2021, affidavit 
filed is at fl.AF1, further affidavit 
filed is at fl.AF2. IA No.1827/20 at 
fl.X filed by Intervenor Petitioner 
for appr. orders. A Letter at Fl.L 
may kindly be seen. Pursuant to 
Order dtd.31.05.21, an affidavit 
filed by C.M.C. is at fl.fl.AF3. 
Pursuant to order dtd.18.08.21, no 
such response in term of affidavit 
received. Receipt showing serv. of 
copy of affidavit dtd.16.08.21 on 
ld. counsel for petitioner and all 

E.VENKAT RAO  
V/S  

MR.ARUN KUMAR BUDHIA (AMICUS 
CURIAE) 
B.PRADHAN, M/S.ALEKH CH.MOHANTY, 
S.MOHANTY, S.K.JENA, L.PATTNAIK, 
G.N.ROUT, A.MOHANTY, S.K.BHAGAT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.PRASANTA KU.MOHANTY  
M/S.SAURAV SHARMA, PRATYUSHA 
NAIDU, G.R.MOHAPATRA, A.MISHRA, 
S.BEHERA, M/S.BIJAYA KU. DASH, 
A.K.MISHRA, N.N.MOHAPATRA, 
A.K.SAHOO, M/S.SHANTI PRAKASH 
MOHANTY, P.LENKA, M/S.SMRUTI 
RANJAN PATI, MR.S.K.NAYAK, 
M/S.PRADEEP KU. SAHOO, A.SAHOO, 
M/S.PRADEEP.K.SAHOO,A.SAHOO, M/S 
DEVASIS PANDA, M.MOHAPATRA, DR. 
PR. DHAL, M/S.SHANTI PRAKASH 
MOHANTY, A.N.PATTANAYAK, 
A.K.MISHRA, S.S.MOHANTY, 
DR.PR.DHAL, S.SOREN, S.DASH, 

  



other counsel in the connected 
matter and intervenor not 
received. Pursuant to order 
dtd.05.01.22, An affidavit on 
behalf of C.M.C. is at fl.AF4. With 
WP(C) No.21219/2015 & WP(C) 
No.18356/2015, Both Dispd. of 

Cases) ADJ. 

 

C.R.MOHAPATRA, N.N.MOHAPATRA, 
P.C.BEHERA, S.S.ROUTRAY, N.HOTA, 
M.MULIA, P.K.PARIDA, AGA, 
MRS.V.KAR, M/S.DAYANANDA 
MOHAPATRA, M/S.AMIT PRASAD BOSE, 
D.R.SWAIN, A.MISHRA, M/S.SATYA 
RANJAN MULIA, C.K.SAHOO, 

R.C.MOHAPATRA, A.K.SAHOO, 
S.BEHERA, P.K.PATTNAIK, M.PANDA, 
A.K. PARIDA, R.R.NAYAK, M/S.SASHI 
BHUSAN JENA, S.S.DASH, M.KU.PANDA, 
MR.D.R.SWAIN, M/S.S.B.JENA, A.DASH, 
M.SHANTI, ASIM AMITABH DASH, 
S.P.MOHAPATRA, M/S.PRADIP KUMAR 
PATTNAIK, A.K.PATTNAIK, P.LENKA, 
MR.J.K.MISHRA, M/S.B.K.DASH, 
D.J.SAHOO, M.S.SWARUP, S.B.JENA, 
MR.DEVASIS PANDA, A.K.PARIDA, 
MR.SHANTI SWARUP MOHANTY 

 WITH WP(C)/20403/2016  
(with Counter by Ops.2 & 3. MC 
No.18757/16 at fl.A for further 
appr. orders.) THIS CASE STANDS 
ADJOURNED TO DT.05.04.2023 

 

KARTIKA CHANDRA SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.AMIT PR.BOSE 
D.J.SAHOO, V.KAR, R.K.MOHANTA, 
N.HOTA 

STATE OF ORISSA M/S.DAYANANDA MOHAPATRA  
A.K.PATTANAIK, G.R.MOHAPATRA, 
A.DASH, M.MOHAPATRA 

 WITH WP(C)/20478/2016  
(MC No.18817/16 at fl.A for appr. 
orders.) 

 

SASMITA DAS  
V/S  

M/S.AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
S.K.DWIBEDI, R.K.MAHANTA, V.KAR, 
N.HOTA, S.S.DASH, D.J.SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.DAYANANDA MOHAPATRA  
G.R.MOHAPATRA, A.DAS, A.K.PATNAIK, 
M.MOHAPATRA 

 WITH WP(C)/23063/2016  
(With Counter by Ops.2 & 3 and 
it's Rejoinder. MC No.20996/16 at 
fl.A for appr. orders. Addl. affidavit 
by Ops.2 & 3 at fl.B.) THIS CASE 
STANDS ADJOURNED TO 
DT.05.04.2023 

 

KARTIKA CHANDRA SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
S.K.DWIBEDI, N.HOTA, V.KAR, 
D.J.SAHOO, S.S.DASH 

STATE OF ORISSA M/S.S.K.NAYAK-1  
A.DASH, A.K.PATTNAIK, S.K.SAHU, 
M.MOHAPATRA, A.K.PATTNAIK, A.DASH, 
D.NAYAK, G.R.MOHAPATRA, 
B.CH.SWAIN, M/S.DAYANANDA 
MOHAPATRA 

 WITH WP(C)/34764/2020  
(IA No.2497/21 at fl.A for appr. 
orders. Reply to the affidavit by 
C.M.C is at Fl.1. Neither AD nor 
unserved notice received in 
respect of Op.6.) 

 

KALYAN MANDAP 
ASSOCIATION  
V/S  

SOUMYA MISHRA 
S.B.JENA, P.K.PATTNAIK, G.N.PARIDA, 
A.AGARWAL, B.JENA, M.MOHANTY 

STATE OF ODISHA M/S SUSANTA 
KU.SAHU,R.C.PATTNAIK,M/S 
DAYANANDA 
MOHAPATRA,M.R.PRADHAN,J.M.BARIK,
P.K.SINGHDEO  
MR.S.K.NAYAK 1 

61.   WP(C)/3833/2022  
(A PIL MATTER. Defect no. 22 as 
per SR not removed. IA No. 
2109/22 at Fl.A for further orders. 
Affidavit filed on behalf of the 
Chief Executive, Chilika 
Development Authority is at Fl.B. 
IA No. 3148/22 at Fl.C filed by the 
intervener for appr. direction (2nd 
copy of I.A not filed). In pursuance 
to order dtd.18.02.2022, a copy of 
the Minutes of meeting held on 

06.03.22 is at Fl.D for kind 
perusal. No such affidavit received 
from Ld. senior counsel appearing 
for interveners. In pursuant to 
order dtd 18.02.22, Affidavit filed 
by the Deputy Director of 
Fisheries (Marine), Cuttack is at 
Fl.E. Affidavit filed by Ld. ASC on 
behalf of Director of Fisheries, 
Odisha, Cuttack in compliance of 
Order dtd.06.04.2022 is at fl.F. 
With date chart. No such reply to 
the affidavit of state is received. 
Pursuant to order dtd.03.11.2022 
no such affidavit has filed by the 
state.) Spec. Adj. 

 

DEBAKAR BEHERA  
V/S  

ASHIS KUMAR MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. AKSHAYA BISWAL,ANADI BISWAL, 
DR.ADISH CH AGGARWALA  

  

62.   WP(C)/17639/2022  
(A PIL MATTER. IA no.9425/22 at 

SHAMBHUNATH MAHANTA  
V/S  

RUHA LATIF 
  



fl.A for stay. Affidavit filed 
Collector and District Magistrate, 
Rejoinder not filed Pursuant to 
Hon'ble Court's order 
dtd.21.09.2022.) Spec.Adj. 

 

STATE OF ODISHA MR.S.P.MISHRA(SR.ADV.),MR.S.K.ZAFRU
LLA,M/S.SUSANTA KU. 
MISHRA,S.K.JOSHI,S.K.LENKA  

  

63.   WP(C)/27133/2022  
(A PIL MATTER. With defect 

nos.6,11&14(vi). IA no.14123/22 
at fl.A for appr.order. Pursuant to 
order dtd.16.11.2022, receipt 
showing service of extra copies of 
the petition on ld. counsel AGA for 
ops.1 to 5 not received. No such 
counter and rejoinder received.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

MADAN MOHAN BEHERA  
V/S  

AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
D.J.SAHOO, S.SWAIN, V.KAR, 

D.K.SETHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR.PRAFULLA KU. 
RATH,A.BEHERA,S.K.BEHERA,P.NAYAK,
S.DAS,S.B.RATH,S.MOHAPATRA,P.K.BAS
ANTIA  

  

FOR ADMISSION - TAX MATTERS 
 

64.   WP(C)/15006/2010  
(Counter affidavit filed by o.p. 
no.4. Counter affidavit filed by 
o.p. no.1. Reply filed by o.p. no.4 
to the counter affidavit filed by 
o.p. no.1. Rejoinder by the 
petitioner. MC No.14118/10 at 
fl.10 for appr. orders. MC 
No.5309/14 at fl.A for further 

appr.orders. Written note of 
submission filed by the petitioner 
in the top of the record.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

BALMER LAWRIE AND CO.  
V/S  

M/S.LAXMIDHAR PANGARI 
S.R.PANI, A.K.DAS 

  

STATE AND ORS. M/S.SANJIT MOHANTY  
S.MOHANTY, S.P.PANDA, S.PATNAIK 

  

65.   WP(C)/11967/2014  

 

SHREE SAMALESWARI  
V/S  

M/S.DAMODAR PATI 
S.K.MISHRA, M.K.AGRAWAL 

  

COMMNR.OF COMMERCIA    
66.   WP(C)/22503/2015  

(MC no.20732/15 at fl.A for 
further appr.order. Addl.affidavit 
filed by petitioner is at fl.B. In 
compliance to Court order no.3, 
dtd.06.01.16 an account payee 
copy of Bank Draft bearing 
no.251071, dtd.23.12.15 for an 
amount Rs.50,00,000 (Rupees fifty 
lakh) is at fl.C.) 

 

M/S.NEELACHAL ISPAT 
NIGAM LTD  
V/S  

M/S.PAMI RATH 
J.MOHANTY, C.R.DAS, J.P.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    

67.   WP(C)/1856/2016  
(Receipt showing service of extra 
copy of brief on ld. S.C. for 
Revenue filed.) 

 

M/S.KAMALA KANTA 
PANDA  
V/S  

M/S.BHABANI P.MOHANTY 
A.N.RAY, N.PAIKRAY, J.J.PRADHAN   

DY.COMMISSIONER OF S.T.    
 WITH WP(C)/2281/2016  

 

M/S. OMEGA 
ENTERPRISES,JHARSUGUD
A  
V/S  

M/S.B.P.MOHANTY 
N.PAIKRAY, J.J.PRADHAN, A.N.RAY 

SALES TAX 
OFFICER,JHARSUGUDA 

MR.R.P.KAR(S.C. REVENUE)  

68.   WP(C)/13506/2016  
(MC.12615/16 at fl.B for further 
order reg.stay. AD not received 
from o.p. no.4.) 

 

M/S.MIRTUNJAI UDYOG  
V/S  

M/S.B.PANDA 
B.B.SAHU, R.K.MISHRA, B.PANDA 

  

SALES TAX OFFICER    

69.   WP(C)/29211/2020  
(Counter by ops.1 to 3. Rejoinder 
by petitioner. IA no.12748/20 at 
fl.A for dispensing with filing of 
c.copy. IA no.12750/20 at fl.B for 
further order reg.stay.) Spec.Adj. 

 

ATUL KUMAR SAXSENA  
V/S  

C.R.DAS 
A.MISHRA, P.R.K.PATRO, S.PARIDA 

  

COMMISSIONER OF SALES 
TAX, ODISHA, CUTTACK, 
BANIJYAKAR BHAWAN 

 
  

70.   WP(C)/34310/2020  
(With defect no.11. With Counter 
by Op.1. IA No.14804/2020 at Fl.A 
for further orders re:stay. IA No. 
15355/2021 at FL'B' for appr. 
order, 2nd copy of I.A not filed. 
Neither counter from Ops.2 to 4 
nor rejoinder filed.) Spec. Adj. 

 

BISWAJIT BARIK  
V/S  

ER.NAGENDRA KUMAR MOHANTY 
B.K.MOHANTY 

  

DEPUTY GENERAL 
MANAGER (SME) CREDIT 
PERFORMANCE 
MONITORING DEPT. 

M/S.BIBHU PRASAD DAS, A.MOHANTY, 
G.MOHANTY, S.SAMAL, N.AGARWAL, 
A.DASH  
M/S.PRASANNA KU. PARHI(A.S.G.I.) 

  

71.   WP(C)/23596/2022  
(IA no.12574/22 at fl.A for further 
orders reg.stay/Injunction.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

M/S SULTAN ENTERPRISES 
PVT. LTD., BBSR  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA RAY 
K.K.SAHOO   

PRINCIPAL COMMNR. OF 
IT, BBSR 1 

 
  

FOR ADMISSION - EXCISE MATTERS 
 

72.   WP(C)/7037/2013  SANTOSH KU.MOHANTY  M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH   



(MC 6578/13 at fl.A for further 
order reg:stay. Counter in 
question not received.) 

 

V/S  P.K.SAHOO, R.N.PARIJA, K.SINGH, 
A.K.ROUT, S.K.PATTNAIK, A.BEHERA 

STATE ANDORS.    
 WITH WP(C)/7041/2013  

(MC 6580/13 at fl.A for further 
order reg:stay. Counter in 
question not received.) 

 

SUKANTA KUMAR PAL  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
S.K.PATNAIK, A.K.ROUT, S.K.SINGH, 
P.K.SAHOO, A.BEHERA, R.N.PARIJA 

STATE ANDORS.  

 WITH WP(C)/7043/2013  
(MC 6582/13 at fl.A for further 
order reg:stay. Counter in 
question not received.) 

 

KISHORE K.MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
R.N.PARIJA, P.K.SAHO, S.K.PATTNAIK, 
S.K.SINGH, A.BEHERA, A.K.ROUT 

STATE ANDORS.  
 WITH WP(C)/7045/2013  

(MC 6584/13 at fl.A for further 
order reg:stay. Counter in 
question not received.) 

 

SAUDAMINI DASH  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
A.K.ROUT, R.N.PARIJA, A.BEHERA, 
P.K.SAHOO, S.SINGH 

STATE ANDORS.  
 WITH WP(C)/7046/2013  

(MC 6585/13 at fl.A for further 
order reg:stay. Counter in 
question not received.) 

 

AJAY KUMAR DWIBEDI  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
A.K.ROUT, S.K.PATTNAIK, S.K.SINGH, 
P.K.SAHOO, R.N.PARIJA, A.BEHERA 

STATE ANDORS.  
 WITH WP(C)/7047/2013  

(MC 6586/13 at fl.A for stay. 
Counter not filed.) 

 

MANMATH KU.NAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
S.K.PATTNAIK, A.K.ROUT, P.K.SAHOO, 
R.N.PARIJA, S.K.SINGH, A.BEHERA 

STATE ANDORS.  
 WITH WP(C)/7048/2013  

(MC 6587/13 at fl.A for further 
order reg:stay. Counter in 
question not received) 

 

GOURANG C.TRIPATHY  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
A.BEHERA, S.K.SINGH, R.N.PARIJA, 
S.K.PATNAIK, A.K.ROUT, P.K.SAHOO 

STATE ANDORS.  
 WITH WP(C)/7049/2013  

(MC 6588/13 at fl.A for further 
order reg:stay. Counter in 
question not received.) 

 

CHANDRAKANTA KUNWAR  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
S.K.PATNAIK, P.K.SAHOO, A.K.ROUT, 
R.N.PARIJA, A.BEHERA, S.K.SINGH 

STATE ANDORS.  
 WITH WP(C)/7051/2013  

(MC 6590/13 at fl.A for further 
order reg:stay. Counter in 
question not received.) 

 

PUSPANJALI ROUTRAY  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
R.N.PARIJA, S.K.PATNAIK, P.K.SAHOO, 
A.K.ROUT, S.K.SINGH, A.BEHERA 

STATE ANDORS.  
 WITH WP(C)/7052/2013  

(MC 6591/13 at fl.A for further 
order reg:stay. Counter in 
question not received.) 

 

ANIMA PALLAI  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
S.K.SINGH, A.K.ROUT, S.K.PATNAIK, 
R.N.PARIJA, A.BEHERA, P.K.SAHOO 

STATE ANDORS.  
 WITH WP(C)/7054/2013  

(MC.6593/13 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay. Counter in 
question not received.) 

 

PRAVATI MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
S.K.SINGH, S.K.PATNAIK, P.K.SAHOO, 
R.N.PARIJA, A.K.ROUT, A.BEHERA 

STATE ANDORS.  
 WITH WP(C)/7056/2013  

(MC 6596/13 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay. Counter in 
question not received.)  

 

PUSPALATA SAMAL  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
R.N.PARIJA, A.BEHERA, A.K.ROUT, 
S.K.PATNAIK, P.K.SAHOO 

STATE ANDORS.  
73.   WP(C)/7039/2013  

(MC 6579/13 at fl.A for further 
order reg:stay. Counter in 
question not received.) 

 

SNEHALATA SAMAL  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
S.K.PATTNAIK, P.K.SAHOO, S.K.SINGH, 
A.K.ROUT, A.BEHERA, R.N.PARIJA 

  

STATE ANDORS.    
74.   WP(C)/6382/2015  

(MC.6336/15 at fl.A for further 
appr.order. Counter by o.p. 
nos.1,3&4.) 

 

NILAMBAR MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.N.SAHANI 
K.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

75.   WP(C)/16553/2015  
(MC 15766/15 at fl.A for further 
orders reg:stay. Receipt showing 
service of 2 sets of extra copy of 
brief on Ops. not filed. Counter 
affidavit not filed.) 

 

HARENDRA MAJHI  
V/S  

M/S.DAYANANDA MOHAPATRA 
M.MAHAPATRA, A.DASH, 
B.K.MUKHARJI, G.R.MOHAPATRA 

  

COLLECTOR AND D.M., 
BALASORE 

 
  

76.   WP(C)/3230/2016  
(Order Nos.02 & 03 may pls.be 
seen. MC.3061/16 at fl.A for 
further orders. With counter 
affidavit by OPs.1 to 4. AD from 
OP.5 not yet back.) 

 

KORIKANA MUKUNDA RAO  
V/S  

M/S.PRASANNA KU NAYAK-1 
M.K.DAS, P.MOHANTY, S.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

77.   WP(C)/12697/2016  
Counter by ops. nos.3&4, copy not 
served.) 

 

AJAY KU.DASH ALIAS AJAY 
DASH  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KU.RATH 
R.N.PARIJA, S.K.PATTNAIK, A.BEHERA, 
A.K.BEHERA, A.K.ROUT, P.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
78.   WP(C)/17997/2017  

(Counter filed by Ops. Rejoinder 
filed by the petitioner. Addl 
affidavit filed by petitioner is at 
fl.X. MC.16006/17 at fl.A for stay. 
IA no.2219/19 at fl.D for vacation 
of order dtd.17.10.17 passed in 
MC.18268/17.) 

 

TRUPTI PATTNAIK  
V/S  

M/S.ARUN KUMAR PATRA 
B.SADANGI 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    



79.   WP(C)/3929/2018  
(With Counter by Ops.3 & 4. MC 
No.3391/18 at Fl.A for further 
orders reg:stay.) 

 

GIRIDHARI PRUSTY  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KU.RATH 
A.BEHERA, B.K.DASH, A.K.ROUT, 
S.K.PATTNAIK, P.NAYAK, P.K.SAHOO, 
S.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
80.   WP(C)/3939/2018  

(With Counter by Ops.3 & 4. MC 

No.3402/18 at fl.A for further 
appr. orders.) 

 

PUSPANJALI ROUTRAY  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KU.RATH 
A.K.ROUT, S.K.PATTNAIK, A.BEHERA, 

B.K.DASH, P.K.SAHOO, S.K.BEHERA, 
P.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
81.   WP(C)/3941/2018  

(with Counter by Ops.3 & 4. MC 
No.3403/18 at fl.A for further 
orders reg.stay.) 

 

SOUDAMINI DASH  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KU.RATH 
P.NAYAK, S.K.PATTNAIK, A.K.ROUT, 
B.K.DASH, S.K.BEHERA, P.K.SAHOO, 
A.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
82.   WP(C)/4927/2018  

(MC.4220/18 at fl.A for further 
orders. Extra copy not yet served.) 

 

RAMESH CHANDRA SAHU  
V/S  

M/S.BIRAJA PRASANNA DAS 
J.S.MAHARANA, D.K.PANDA, S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
83.   WP(C)/5000/2018  

(Counter by ops.3&4. Counter by 
ops.1&2. MC.4285/18 at fl.A for 
further orders re:stay.) 

 

CHAMPARANI MANDAL  
V/S  

M/S.ARUN KU.PATRA 
B.SHADANGI 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

84.   WP(C)/12187/2022  
(With Counter by Op.4 and its 
Rejoinder filed by the petitioner. 
Reply on behalf of Ops. to the 
Rejoinder of petitioner, copy not 
served. IA No.6376/22 is at Fl.A 
for appr. orders. IA No.14578/22 
at Fl.B for intervention.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

MANASI BARIK  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
A.BEHERA, S.K.BEHERA, P.NAYAK, 
S.DAS, S.B.RATH, S.PANDA, A.ROUT, 
S.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.SHIB SHANKAR MOHANTY, 
J.SAHOO  

  

85.   WP(C)/19098/2022  
(With counter by OPs.1 to 4, copy 
not served. I.A. No.10219/22 is at 
fl.A for appro. order. Memo with 
Addl. document is at Fl.B.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

LIPSARANI SWAIN  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
A.BEHERA, S.B.RATH, S.K.BEHERA, 
P.NAYAK, S.DAS, S.PANDA, A.ROUT, 
S.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

  COURT NO - I (3RD FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASIS TALAPATRA 
AND 

THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.7873472767 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.0 0 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 
 

This Bench will rise at 12.55 P.M. and function again after lunch. 

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    WP(C)/4665/2021  
(With defect no.07. Receipt 
showing service of copy of brief to 
S.C. (C.T.) not filed. Hence defect 
no.06 not completely removed.) 

 

JUJHARU SENAPATI  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTANAIK 
J.BEHERA, S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

2.    WP(C)/28715/2021  
(Kind minutes of Hon'ble the C.J. 
at fl.10 may kindly be seen. I.A. 
No.9803/22 is at fl.X for extension 
of time. Or. No.01 dated 
19.01.2022 may kindly be seen. A 
disp. of case.) Mention 

 

SHASHI PRADHAN  
V/S  

SIDHARTH PRASAD DAS 
S.K.MAHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

3.    MATA/190/2022  
(Notice in limitation matter could 
not be issued due to incomplete 
requisites filed. Re: filing of 
complete requisites. Or. No.01 
may kindly be seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

BHIMASEN PANDA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR SATAPATHY 
P.PANDA, B.K.DAS 

  

SAUDAMIN@ MINI 
PANDA@HOTA 

 
  

4.    MATA/194/2022  
(AD not returned also non yet 
appeared. Or. No.01 may kindly be 
seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SRIPADA SUAR  
V/S  

GOPINATH MISHRA 
N.BEHERA, A.B.MALLICK 

  

DEBADUTTA TRIPATHY    



FOR ADMISSION 
 

5.    MATA/10/2017  
(I.A. for compromise/ settlement 
by both the Parties or on behalf of 
Individual Party not filed. LCR not 
received. Or. No.10 may kindly be 
seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

NILAKANTHA BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S.SAMIR KU.MISHRA 
S.ROUT, P.S.MOHANTY, J.PRADHAN 

  

UDSASINI NAYAK@BEHERA M/S AJODHYA RANJAN DASH  
L.D.ACHARI, S.K. NANDA, N. SWAIN, 
K.S. SAHOO, A. MOHANTA, B. 
MOHAPATRA 

  

6.    MATA/20/2017  
(With defect no.9. Receipt showing 
service of copy of Appeal memo on 
Counsel for Respondent not 
received. Xerox copy of 
Judgement in C.P. No.252/09 & 
C.P. No. 1056/10 are at fls. 5 & 6 
respectively. LCR not received. Or. 
No.12 may kindly be seen.) Part 
Heard, Spec.Adj. 

 

KHAGENDRA SETHI  
V/S  

MR. D.NAYAK (SR. ADV.) 
M/S BIBEKANANDA BHUYAN, S.SAHOO, 
S.S.MOHAPATRA, S.BHUYAN 

  

ANNAPURNA SETHI M/S.HIMANSU BHUSAN DASH  
P.K.NAYAK, A.C.R.DAS 

  

7.    MATA/22/2017  
(List of citation filed on 
23.03.2021 is at fl.K. Citation 
filed by Respondent on 
12.10.2022 is at top of the record. 
Soft copy of LCR is available in 
B.C. No.30007661. Or.no.17 may 
kindly be seen. ) Spec. Adj. 

 

JOHNSON NAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KU.RATH 
B.K.DASH, A.BEHERA, S.K.PATTNAIK, 
A.K.BEHERA, P.K.SAHOO, 
S.K.BEHEREA, A.K.ROUT, R.N.PARIJA 

  

RANJITA ROUT M/S.AJIT KU.TRIPATHY  
P.KAR, S.MOHANTY, P.K.NAYAK 

  

8.    MATA/25/2019  
(Affidavit filed by Appellant is at 
fl.D. Or. No.06 may kindly be 
seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SANDHYARANI SINHA@RAY 
CHUDAMANI  
V/S  

TAPASWINI SINHA 
S.CHAKRAVARTY,B.DAS,B.K.SINHA,S.SE
THI 

  

DEBARCHAN RAY 
CHUDAMANI 

M/S.M.K.MISHRA,P.MISHRA,G.K.DASH  
  

9.    MATA/71/2020  
(I.A.133/20 at fl.C for further 
orders reg. stay. IA 78/20 is at fl.A 
for dispensing with filing of 
certified copy of Annex.4. With 
photo copy of LCR. Or. No.09 
dated 15.11.22 may kindly be 
seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

MANOJ DAS  
V/S  

RITU RANJAN CHHOTRAY 
MR. PRAFULLA CH. ACHARYA, 
R.K.MALLICK,A.K.ROUT,A.K.PATTNAIK,
S.K.BISWAL 

  

SUJATA MOHANTY M/S P.S.NAYAK, S.R.MOHANTY, 
S.HOTA, R.BEHERA  

  

10.   MATA/38/2021  
(With photo copy of LCR. Or. 
No.08 may kindly be seen.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

SHATABDI DAS  
V/S  

RAMAKANTA SAHOO 
R.NAYAK 

  

DIPTI PRAKASH PARIDA M/S.P.K.RATH,A.BEHERA,S.K.BEHERA,
P.NAYAK,S.RATH,S.MISHRA  

  

 WITH MATA/37/2021  
(IA No.77/2021 at fl.A for stay. 
Counter filed by Respondent is at 
fl.B. Or. No.07 may kindly be 
seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

DIPTI PRAKASH PARIDA  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
A.BEHERA, P.HAYAK, S.RATH, S.DASH 

SATABDI DAS M/S RAMAKANTA SAHOO, R.NAYAK  

11.   WPCRL/169/2021  
(With defects. With counter by 
O.P.-2. Addl. affidavit on behalf of 
the Petitioner not yet received. 
Or. No.10 may kindly be seen.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

AMBIKA PATRA  
V/S  

AKHAYA BISWAL 
S.F.AHMED, A.BISWAL 

  

SUPERINTENDENT OF 
POLICE, JHARSUGUDA 

 
  

12.   MATA/6/2022  
(I.A. No.9/22 is at fl.A for appro. 
order with it's counter is at fl.F. 
I.A. No.148/22 is at fl.E for appro. 
order with it's counter is at fl.D. 
Affidavit of I.A. 148/22 is at fl.C. 
Memo with xerox copy of Ex. Case 
No.3/22 is at fl.G. Or. No.09 may 
kindly be seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SOUMYA SUCHARITA 
SWAIN  
V/S  

N.P.PARIJA 
D.P.JENA, S.SAHOO, S.K.ROUT, 
A.K.MAHANTY, S.BARIK, 

  

DIPTIMAN BEURA M/S SWARUP KU. PATANAIK, 
B.C.MAJEE, P.DAS (CAVEATOR)  

  

 WITH MATA/7/2022  
(Cross objection with S.R. report is 
at fl.A may kindly be seen.)  

 

SOUMYA SUCHARITA 
SWAIN  
V/S  

N.P.PARIJA 
D.P.JENA, S.SAHOO, S.K.ROUT, 
A.K.MAHANTY, S.BARIK, 

DIPTIMAN BEURA M/S SWARUP KUMAR PATNAIK, 
A.S.MOHANTY, S.S.PADHY  

13.   MATA/28/2022  
(Mediation report is at fl.A. Or. 
No.05 may kindly be seen. Re: 
personal appearance of both the 
Parties.) Spec. Adj. 

 

PARESHNATH MISHRA  
V/S  

MANAS CHAND 
K.MANSINGH, A.SAHOO 

  

ROJALINI PATI MR. TANMAY MISHRA, S.DAS, 
S.S.PARIDA  

  

14.   MATA/87/2022  
(I.A. No.104/22 is at fl.B for stay 
with it's counter is at fl.C. Or. 
No.03 may kindly be seen.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

GIRIJA SHANKAR PARHI  
V/S  

SAGARIKA SAHOO 
K.KHUNTIA, A.C.PANDA 

  

CHANDANA BHARATI M/S PRAVAT KU. MOHANTY, 
D.K.PANDA, CH.T.MISHRA  

  

15.   CMAPL/726/2022  V. JHANSIRANI PATRO  M/S SONALI PANDA, P.K.JENA,   



(Or. No.01 dated 12.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With MATA 
64/22.) Spec. Adj. 

 

V/S  S.G.PARIJA 
V. RABINDRANATH PATRO M/S A.KEJRIWAL    

16.   WP(C)/2226/2022  
(With defect no.11. With counter 
affidavit filed by O.P.-1. With 
counter by O.P.-2 & 3. With 

rejoinder affidavit filed by 
Petitioner. Or. No.04 may kindly 
be seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

PRADEEP KUMAR 
CHOUDHURY  
V/S  

BRAHMANANDA TRIPATHY 
M.BISWAL, S.DASH   

ORISSA ELECTRICITY 

REGULATORY 
COMMISSION, BBSR 

M/S S.SATYAKAM, A.DAS, 

A.KHANDELWAL, MR. S.C.DASH, MR. 
DEBARANJAN RAY  

  

17.   WP(C)/2547/2022  
(Counter by O.P.-3 and other Opp. 
Parties not yet received. Rejoinder 
not yet received. Notes of 
submission by the Intervenors not 
yet received. Or. No.04 may kindly 
be seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

ADITYA PRASAD PRADHAN  
V/S  

UPENDRA KUMAR SAMAL 
M.R.MOHAPATRA, S.P.PATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. KALIPRASAD NANDA,DEBADIPTA 
PANIGRAHI  
MD. SHAYAQUE ALI, R.C.NAYAK, M/S 
ALOK KU. MOHAPATRA, B.PANDA, 
S.SARANGI, P.MOHAPATRA, H.PANDA, 
A.N.DASCHOUDHURY 

  

18.   WP(C)/11947/2022  
(Counter affidavit not filed. Or. 
No.04 may kindly be seen.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

YASMIN PARWEEN  
V/S  

AKSHAYA KUMAR DORA 
  

THE EXECUTIVE 
ENGINEER, TPCODL, CTC 

MR. SURESH CH. DASH  
  

19.   WP(C)/29523/2022  
(Or. No.02 & 03 may kindly be 
seen. Re: instruction.) Spec. Adj. 

 

M/S SATYASAI 
CONSTRUCTION, JAJPUR  
V/S  

KISHORE KUMAR JENA 
S.N.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA A.G.A.    
20.   WPCRL/124/2022  

(With defect no.22. Or. No.5 dated 
02.12.2022 may kindly be seen. a 
copy of order dated 02.12.2022 is 
communicated to ld. AGA for 
necessary compliance. Status 
report reg. action taken not yet 
received.) Spec. Adj. 

 

MAGUNI MAHARANA  
V/S  

RAKESH KUMAR MALLICK 
S.K.TRIPATHY, R.R.CHHOTTARAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

21.   WPCRL/142/2022  
(With defect nos.11 & 20. AD of 
admission notice issued on O.P.-
5,6 & 7 not yet returned. Also 
unserved notice not returned. A 
copy of Or. No.02 is 
communicated to ld. AGA for 
necessary compliance. Or. No.02 
may kindly be seen reg. 
production of victim girl.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

INDU HARIJAN  
V/S  

GOPAL KRUSHNA MOHANTY 
S.K.GADANAYAK, A.GARNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

22.   WPCRL/152/2022  
(With defect no.7(ii). Copy of order 
No.02 served on ld. AGA for 
necessary compliance. Status 
report reg. the action taken not 
yet received. Written instruction 
dated 5.12.2022 from IIC, 
Bhandari Pokhari as mentioned in 
the Or. No.02 not received with 
the brief from Court. Or. No.02 
dated 06.12.2022 may kindly be 
seen reg. personal appearance of 
O.P.-3 in the event of non 
recovery of victim girl.) Spec. Adj. 

 

KAILASH LENKA  
V/S  

BIBHUTI BHUSAN SWAIN 
A.K.PATTANAYAK, S.K.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

23.   WPCRL/161/2022  
(Or. No.01 & 02 may kindly be 

seen. Re: filing of status report . A 
copy of Or. No.01 dated 
29.11.2022 has been sent to ld. 
AGA.) Spec. Adj. 

 

MAHENDRA BEHERA  
V/S  

PRAKASH KUMAR MISHRA 
R.K.SAHOO, A.K.DAS, B.BAL, 

S.S.SATYADARSHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

24.   WPCRL/164/2022  
(With defect nos.7(ii) & 22. I.A. 
No.51/22 at fl.A for dispensing 
with filing of c.copy. An addl. copy 
of brief on ld. AGA not served. 
Counter affidavit by O.P.-1 to 4 
not received. Special affidavit by 
OPID, Govt. of Odisha not 
received. Or. No.03 may kindly be 
seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

MADHAB PRASAD 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

MANOJ KUMAR MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY   

STATE OF ODISHA MR. B.BHUYAN (SPL. COUNSEL FOR 
OPID)  

  

FOR HEARING 
 

25.   JCRLA/11/2005  
(With 2sets of P.B. and soft copy 

DUSASAN BAG  
V/S  

MR.GOURISANKAR PANI 
  



of LCR is available in B.C. 
No.30017713. Status report of 
Appellant not yet received from 
Dist. Jail, Phulbani. Or. No.03 may 
kindly be seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

STATE    

26.   GCRLA/5/2008  
(With two sets of Paper Books (Vol-

I & Vol-II). Soft copy of TCR in B.C 
No.- 30003922. Original TCR is 
placed below. Or. dated 
06.12.2022 may kindly be seen.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

STATE OF ORISSA  
V/S  

S.C. 
  

MRUTYUNJAYA N.PANDA M/S. 
D.PANDA,D.PR.DHAL,A.K.PARIDA,A.K.B
UDHIA  

  

 WITH CRLREV/450/2007  
(With P.B.) Spec. Adj. 

 

ACHYUTANANDA BARIK  
V/S  

MS.REENA NAYAK,MR.GAUTAM 
MISHRA(SR.ADV.) 
S.DAS 

MRUTYUNJAYA N.PANDA M/S.D.PANDA  
A.K.PARIDA, S.R.PATI, G.R.MOHANTY, 
D.PR.DHAL 

27.   CRLA/388/2009  
(With 2 sets of paper book. Soft 
copy of LCR is available in B.C. 
no.30019142. I.A. No.315/2021 is 
at fl.E for bail. Or. dated 
16.12.2022 may kindly be seen.) 
Part Heard, Spec. adj. 

 

PRASANT MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.DR.GANGADHAR 
TRIPATHY,MR.DHARANIDHAR 
NAYAK,MR.SANGRAM KU. DAS 
SHRI HIMANSHU BHUSAN DAS, B.JALLI, 
S, K.BARIK, A.K.SWAIN 

  

STATE    

28.   JCRLA/13/2009  
(I.A.128/19 is at fl.B for bail. 
M/S.Chitta Ranjan Sahu and 
R.B.Mishra , Advocate filed a 
v.nama for Appellant. In this 
regard, Prisoner's petition of 
Appellant received at fl.D may 
kindly be seen. M/S Radharaman 
Das Nayak, Adv. has been engaged 
by OHCLSC, Cuttack for the 
Appellant. With 2 sets of PBs. Soft 
copy of LCR is available in B.C. 
no.300222694. Or. No.06 may 
kindly be seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

TUNU@CHERENG MUNDA  
V/S  

MR.SABYASACHI MISHRA(M/S.CHITTA 
RANJAN SAHU,PRAFULLA KU. MISHRA) 
R.B.MISHRA, MR. RADHARAMAN DAS 
NAYAK (OHCLSC) 

  

STATE G.A.    

29.   MATA/95/2016  
(I.A. No.162/21 is at fl.B for appro. 
order. Mediation report is at fl.C. 
With photo copy of LCR. Or. No.15 
may kindly be seen.) Part Heard, 
Spec. Adj. 

 

SUNIL KU.SABAT  
V/S  

M/S.BIJAYA KU.BEHERA-1 
M/S S.R.MOHAPATRA, P.C.MAHAPATRA, 
P.K.DASH 

  

SMITA PANIGRAHY@SABAT M/S.A.K.BARAL,A.C.NAYAK, 
A.K.JENA,R.K.MISHRA  

  

30.   WP(C)/8088/2016  
(MC.7461/16 at fl.A for stay. 
Reply in question not filed. 
Written note of submission along 
with the citation and relevant law 
not filed. Or. No.13 may kindly be 
seen.) Part Heard, Spec. Adj. 

 

SASANKA SEKHAR SAHOO  
V/S  

MR.FALGUNI RAJGURU MOHAPATRA 
  

OMBUDSMAN-II SRI D.K.MOHANTY    

31.   MATA/99/2017  
(MC.163/17 at fl.A for stay. With 
soft copy of LCR (B.C. 
No.30007879). Affidavit with 
regard to outstanding amount not 
filed. Or. No.10 may kindly be 
seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

DR.DEEPAK PADHI  
V/S  

M/S.MISS DEEPALI MOHAPATRA 
S.PARIDA 

  

GAYATRI PANDA M/S.S.DAS  
S.K.SAMAL, S.P.NATH, K.MOHANTY, 
B.R.PATTNAIK, S.D.ROUTRAY 

  

 WITH MATA/100/2017  
(MC.12/18 is at fl.B for stay. Or. 

No.06 may kindly be seen.) Spec. 
Adj.  

 

DR.DEEPAK PADHI  
V/S  

M/S.MISS DEEPALI MOHAPATRA 
S.PARIDA 

GAYATRI PANDA M/S.S.DAS  
S.D.ROUTRAY, S.K.SAMAL, K.MOHANTY, 
B.R.PATTNAIK, S.P.NATH 

 WITH MATA/6/2018  
(LCR not received. Or. No.06 may 
kindly be seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

DR.DEEPAK PADHI  
V/S  

M/S.MISS DEEPALI MAHAPATRA` 
S.PARIDA 

GAYATRI PANDA M/S.S.DAS  
B.R.PATTNAIK, K.MOHANTY, S.P.NATH, 
R.P.DALAI, S.D.ROUTRAY, S.K.SAMAL 

32.   MATA/36/2018  
(With photo copy of LCR. Order 
dated 15.12.2022 may kindly be 
seen. THIS MATTER WILL BE 
TAKEN UP AT 03.00 P.M.) Part 
Heard, Spec. Adj. 

SOUVAGYA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

M/S.AMIT PR.BOSE 
M/S SAMIR KU. MISHRA, J.PRADHAN, 
B.PATTANAYAK, S.S.DASH, S.K.HOTA, 
D.J.SAHOO, N.HOTA 

  

AMRITA KAR@MAHAPATRA M/S.SATYANARAYAN 
MISHRA,B.K.PARIDA,M.B.SWAIN,A.P.SA
HOO,P.SAHOO  
M/S MANAS RANJAN DHAL, A.SAHOO, 
S.K.KANUNGO, M/S GOAPL KRUSHNA 
MOHANTY, S.K.BISWAL, G.ROUT, 

  



 

R.K.MEHER, A.SAHOO 
 WITH MATA/39/2018  

(This appeal is not admitted. Or. 
No.19 may kindly be seen.) Part 
Heard, Spec. Adj.  

 

AMRITA KAR@MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

M/S.SATYANARAYAN 
MISHRA,B.K.PARIDA,M.B.SWAIN,A.P.SA
HOO,P.SAHOO 
M/S MANAS RANJAN DHAL, A.SAHOO, 
S.K.KANUNGO, M/S GOAPL KRISHNA 
MOHANTY, S.K.BISWAL, G.ROUT, 

R.K.MEHER 
SOUVAGYA MOHAPATRA M/S.V.KAR, A.P.BOSE, N.HOTA, 

D.J.SAHOO, S.S.DASH  
M/S SAMIR KU. MISHRA, J.PRADHAN, 
B.PATTANAYAK 

 WITH CRLREV/365/2021  
(Medical certificate at fl. K. Or. 
No.04 dated 18.11.2022 may 
kindly be seen. A S.J. matter.)  

 

AMRITA KAR@MAHAPATRA  
V/S  

ASHOK JENA, M/S.S.K.MISHRA, 
J.PRADHAN, P.S.MOHANTY, S.SETHI, 
S.MOHANTY, B.PATTANAIK 
M/S.ASHOK JENA A.SAHOO, 
D.K.PANDA, D.P.JENA 

SOUBHAGYA MOHAPATRA M/S AMIT PRASAD BOSE, D.J. SAHOO, 
S.S. SWAIN, A. PATTNAIK  

33.   MATA/64/2018  
(I.A. No.136/21 is at fl.D for 
further orders reg. protection from 
the warrant. I.A. No.218/19 is at 
fl.C for addl. evidence with other 
documents. Objection not yet 
received. Receipt showing 
payment of Rs.6,00,000/- to 
Respondent not received. I.A. 
No.285/22 is at fl.E to recall the 
order dated 01.11.2022. Receipt 
showing service copy upon ld. 
Counsel for Respondent not filed. 
Or. No. 19 may kindly be seen. 
LCR sent back to the Lower 
Court.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SANJAY KU.SAMAL  
V/S  

M/S.BIJAYANANDA DASH 
M/S HRUDANANDA MOHAPATRA, 
A.SAMANTARAY, M/S B.S.PANIGRAHI, 
K.C.SAHU, S.DASH 

  

LAXMIPRIYA JENA M/S.S.K.BEHERA, S.BEHERA, M.S.SAHU    

34.   MATA/51/2019  
(With photo copy of LCR.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

NIBEDITA BISWAL  
V/S  

BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY 
B.K.NAYAK,D.DEBADARSINI 

  

SAROJ KU.SAMAL M/S.SAMEER 
KU.DAS,P.K.BEHERA,N.JENA  

  

35.   MATA/66/2019  
(Affidavit filed by Respondent is at 
fl.P. With photo copy of LCR. Or. 
No.08 may kindly be seen.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

KALPANA JENA  
V/S  

M/S.AJODHYA RANJAN DASH 
G.DASH,A.MAHANTA,S.KANUNGO,K.S.SA
HU 

  

SUBRAT KUMAR JENA M/S ASHOK KUMAR BEHERA, 
M.B.SMRUTI RANJAN, S.SATPATHY  

  

36.   MATA/146/2019  
(Show cause filed by Respondent 
is at fl.C. Mediation report is at 
fl.D. With soft copy of LCR (B.C. 
No.30021558). Or. No.20 may 
kindly be seen.) Part Heard, Spec. 
Adj. 

 

SNEHAPRAVA PRADHAN  
V/S  

M/S.SUJATA JENA 
S.R.SAHOO, C.R.SAHU 

  

SANTOSH PRADHAN M/S.MANAS CHAND, R.R.MISHRA, 
K.MANSINGH  

  

37.   MATA/82/2020  
(Or. No.07 may kindly be seen.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

SUKANTA LENKA  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR PADHY 
A.K.PATTNAIK 

  

GITANJALI LENKA M/S SUKANTA KUMAR NAYAK (II)  
K.JENA, S.S.NAYAK, A.BEHERA, 
K.BEHERA, S.K.PANDA, A.NAYAK 

  

 WITH MATA/79/2020  
(I.A. No.125/21 filed by ld. 
Counsel for the Appellant at fl.A 
for interim maintenance.)  

 

GITANJALI LENKA  
V/S  

S.K.NAYAK 2 
KINTARA, S.S.K.NAYAK, A.BEHERA 

SUKANTA LENKA MR. SAROJ KU. PADHY  

38.   MATA/87/2020  

(With photo copy of LCR.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

SUNITA DUTTA@ 

GOCHHAYAT  
V/S  

SOUBHAGYA S.DAS 

R.SAHOO   

MANAS RANJAN 
GOCHHAYAT 

MR. S.K.NAYAK  
  

39.   MATA/97/2022  
(I.A. No.113/22 is at fl.A for stay. 
With photo copy of LCR. Or. No.02 
may kindly be seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

KISHORE KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

G. S. NAMTOAR 
A.PADHI, S.K.PRADHAN 

  

BAIJAYANTIMALA SAHOO M/S T.K.MISHRA, P.BASTIA    

40.   MATA/121/2022  
(I.A. No.132/22 is at fl.B for stay. 
LCR not yet received. Or. no.08 
may kindly be seen.) Spec. adj. 

 

TRILOCHANA NAYAK  
V/S  

BIGHNARAJ RATH 
  

CHANCHALA NAYAK M/S P.K.MOHANTY, D.K.PANDA, 
CH.T.MISHRA  

  

41.   MATA/144/2022  
(I.A. No.158/22 is at fl.A for appro. 
direction. With photo copy of LCR. 
Or. No.03 may kindly be seen.) 
Mention 

 

SUREIYA KHATUN RUHI  
V/S  

RAMESH AGARWAL 
M.DAS, R.RAJGARHIA, A.DASH, S.GAIN 

  

MD.TOUSIF ALAM M/S M.K.CHAND, R.R.MISHRA, 
A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA  

  

42.   MATA/188/2022  LOKNATH DHAL  UPENDRA KUMAR SAMAL   



(LCR not yet received. Or. No.02 
may kindly be seen.) Spec. Adj. 

 

V/S  M.R.MOHAPATRA, S.P.PATRA, A.SAMAL, 
N.SAMAL 

JYOSTNAMAYEE 
NAYAK@DHAL 
 

M/S U.C.MISHRA, A.MISHRA  
  

  IN CHAMBERS(3RD FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 1:00 PM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASIS TALAPATRA 
AND 

THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
(Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, 

item number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.7873472767 between 
8.00 P.M. to 10.0 0 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case.) 

FOR ADMISSION 
 

1.    MATA/147/2019  
(I.A. No.228/19 is at fl.D for stay. 
Affidavit filed by Respondent is at 

fl.B. With photo copy of LCR. Or. 
No.06 may kindly be seen. Re: 
personal appearance of both the 
Parties in Chamber No.03 at 01.00 
P.M.) Spec. Adj. 
 
 

 

UDAYANATH BISWAL  
V/S  

PRASANTA KU.NAYAK, M/S RAMA CH. 
RATH, S.K.ACHARYA 

  

BASANT KU.ROUT M/S MANAS CHAND, R.R.MISHRA, 

K.MANSINGH  
  

  COURT NO - III (OLD BUILDING) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.R.SARANGI 
AND 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.)  

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    WP(C)/18547/2022  
(Order, Dtd.01.08.2022 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.9905/22 at 
fl.A for dispensing with filling of 
c.copy of order under Annx-1. IA 
No.9907/22 at fl.B for stay.) 

 

STATE OF ODISHA  
V/S  

TAPAS KUMAR PRAHARAJ, S.C. 
  

AINTHU SAHOO M/S.SIDHARTHA MISHRA    

2.    WP(C)/24740/2022  
(With defects. IA No.16668/2022 
at fl.A for amendment. IA 
No.16669/2022 at fl.B for 
appr.direction.) 

 

ARAKHITA SATPATHY  
V/S  

KSHIROD KUMAR ROUT 
J.NAIK, S.K.ROUT, S.K.BHUYAN, 
A.JAMAL, S.K.JENA, T.S.SWARAJ, 
S.STHITAPRAJNA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
3.    WP(C)/25279/2022  

(Order, Dtd.28.11.2022 may 
kindly be seen. Receipt showing 
service of copy of writ petition on 
counsel for NHAI not yet 
received.) 

 

UMESH CHANDRA PASAYAT  
V/S  

RABINDRANATH PRUSTY 
C.KAR 

  

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA, NEW 
DELHI 

M/S MR A.DAS  
  

4.    WP(C)/25836/2022  
(With defects.) 

 

SAMBIT BAL  
V/S  

BHUBANANANDA LENKA 
  

THE STATE OF ODISHA    
5.    WP(C)/29063/2022  

(Order, Dtd.08.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen.) 

 

RUTWICKA RUTUPARNA 
KHADANGA  
V/S  

JAGABANDHU SAHU 
S.SRICHANDAN   

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    WP(C)/29070/2022  

(Order, Dtd.08.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With defect.) 

 

ODISHA ENERGY 
DISTRIBUTION AND 
CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD., 
BBSR  
V/S  

SOMANATH MISHRA 
G.TRIPATHY 

  

MD., ORISSA SMALL 
INDUSTRIES CORP., 
CUTTACK 

 
  

7.    WP(C)/32265/2022  
(Order, Dtd.29.11.2022 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.16280/2022 
at fl.A for appr.orders.) 

 

DR. A.TANUJA  
V/S  

CHANDRA SEKHAR PANDA 
S.MOHAPATRA, A.A.MOHANTY, N.RATH, 
A.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    WP(C)/33014/2022  

(With defects.) 
BISWESWAR ROUT  
V/S  

SIDHARTH PRASAD DAS 
  

PARADIP PORT TRUST,    



 

JAGATSINGHPUR 
9.    WP(C)/33092/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

LAIBANI MAHANANDA @ 
KUSHAL  
V/S  

KIRTAN DANG 
  

STATE OF ORISSA    
10.   WP(C)/33331/2022  

(IA No.16731/2022 at fl.A for 

appr.order.) 

 

SEEMANTA INSTITUTION 
OF PHARMACEUTICAL 

SCIENCE,MAYURBHANJ  
V/S  

DAYANANDA MOHAPATRA 
M.R.PRADHAN, J.BARIK, 

P.K.SINGHDEO, B.MAITY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
11.   WP(C)/33576/2022  

 

UPENDRA CHINDA @ 
BHUNJIA  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR BEHERA 1 
S.K.PARICHHA, D.JAGAT   

STATE OF ODISHA    
12.   WP(C)/33578/2022  

 

NIRAKAR CHINDA @ 
BHUNJIA  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR BEHERA 1 
S.K.PARICHHA, D.JAGAT   

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   WP(C)/33685/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

RABI NARAYAN PRUSTY  
V/S  

AMIT KUMAR NATH 
H.N.RATH 

  

NATIONAL THERMAL 
POWER CORP. LTD.,NEW 
DELHI 

 
  

14.   WP(C)/33915/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

RAMA CHANDRA MAHAKUD  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTANAIK 
J.BEHERA, S.DASH, S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
15.   WP(C)/33917/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

RAMA CHANDRA MAHAKUD  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTANAIK 
J.BEHERA, S.DASH, S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
16.   WP(C)/33919/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

RAMA CHANDRA MAHAKUD  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTANAIK 
J.BEHERA, S.DASH, S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
17.   WP(C)/33972/2022  

(IA No.17007/2022 at fl.A for 
stay.) 

 

SUMANTA KUMAR SAHU  
V/S  

ASIS KUMAR MAHANA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   WP(C)/34437/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

AKHILA RAM JENA  
V/S  

SATYAJIT MOHAPATRA 
A.K.MISHRA, K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   WP(C)/34439/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

AKHILA RAM JENA  
V/S  

SATYAJIT MOHAPATRA 
A.K.MISHRA, K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
20.   WP(C)/34487/2022  

 

RAMABALLAV PRADHAN  
V/S  

SUBASH CHANDRA RATH 
I.KHAN, M.K.PARIDA 

  

UNION OF INDIA    
21.   WP(C)/34490/2022  

 

SARASWATY BARADA  
V/S  

SUBASH CHANDRA RATH 
I.KHAN, M.K.PARIDA 

  

UNION OF INDIA    
22.   WP(C)/34676/2022  

 

AJODHYA PATRA  
V/S  

SOUMYA MISHRA 
A.MOHANTA, O.PANDA, G.N.PARIDA, 
R.K.AGRAWAL, A.AGARWAL 

  

NATIONAL HIGHWAY 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA, 
DELHI 

 
  

23.   WP(C)/34677/2022  

 

BIJAYA KUMAR PATRA  
V/S  

SOUMYA MISHRA 
A.MOHANTA, O.PANDA, G.N.PARIDA, 
R.K.AGRAWAL, A.AGARWAL 

  

NHAI, DELHI    
24.   WP(C)/34727/2022  

(With defects. IA No.17307/2022 
at fl.A for stay.) 

 

PRABHUDAYAL AGRAWAL  
V/S  

LAMBODAR ACHARI 
C.K.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
25.   WP(C)/34765/2022  

(With defect. IA No.17316/2022 at 
fl.A for appr.orders.) 

 

LISALIPSA ROUT  

V/S  

KUNAL KUMAR SWAIN 

K.SWAIN, J.R.KHUNTIA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

26.   CONTC/1986/2008  
(Kind Minutes of Hon'ble The 
Chief Justice at fl.B may kindly be 
seen. Order, Dtd.09.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.296/2022 at 
fl.A for modification of order, 
dtd.17.10.17. A disp.of case.) O.P. 
Adv: MR. TUSHAR KANTI 
SATAPATHY (SR.SC.GST) 

 

PARADEEP PHOSPHATES  
V/S  

M/S.S.K.MOHANTY 
J.MOHANTY. 

  

M.SURESH MR.GAUTAM MUKHERJEE  
MR.R.S.CHIMANKA 

  

27.   WP(C)/9934/2014  
(Order, Dtd.04.11.2022 may 
kindly be seen. Requisites for 
issuance of notice to OP.6 by R/P 
with AD not filed, hence notice 

BALARAM SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.DHANANJAYA MUND 
P.K.BEHERA, S.N.PADHEE, 
R.K.ACHARYA 

  

STATE AND ORS. M/S.JAGANATH PATNAIK, B.MOHANTY, 
T.K.PATNAIK, A.PATNAIK, S.PATNAIK, 

  



could not be issued.) 
 

R.P.RAY, B.S.RAYAGURU  
28.   WP(C)/6242/2016  

(Order, Dtd.06.11.2018 may 
kindly be seen. Defects as per SR 
not removed.) 

 

RAGHUNATH SINGH  
V/S  

MR.MANOJ KU.NAYAK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

29.   WP(C)/25241/2022  
(2nd copy of brief not filed. Defect 

as per SR not removed.) 

 

MAHANADI COALFIELDS 
LTD., ANGUL  

V/S  

DEBARAJ MOHANTY 
A.MISHRA, B.P.PANDA, D.BEHERA, 

B.PATTNAYAK 

  

MAHARGI BEHERA    
30.   WP(C)/25248/2022  

(2nd copy of brief not filed. Defect 
as per SR not removed.) 

 

MAHANADI COALFIELDS 
LTD., ANGUL  
V/S  

DEBARAJ MOHANTY 
A.MISHRA, B.P.PANDA, D.BEHERA, 
B.PATTNAYAK 

  

MANMOHAN PRADHAN    
31.   WP(C)/31077/2022  

(Order, Dtd.12.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.17293/2022 
at fl.A for recall of order, 
dtd.12.12.2022. 2nd copy of 
I.A.not filed. A disp.of case.) 

 

NARASINGHA PASAYAT  
V/S  

PABITRA KUMAR NAYAK 
H.B.DASH, A.C.R.DAS, K.K.JENA, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

  

THE COLLECTOR, 
SUNDARGARH, 
ARBITRATOR FOR NAHI, 
NH-23 

 

  

32.   WP(C)/31079/2022  
(Order, Dtd.12.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.17294/2022 
at fl.A for recall of order, 
dtd.12.12.2022. 2nd copy of 
I.A.not filed. A disp.of case.) 

 

PRITI ESTHER KERKETTA  
V/S  

PABITRA KUMAR NAYAK 
H.B.DASH, A.C.R.DAS, K.K.JENA, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

  

THE COLLECTOR, 
SUNDARGARH, 
ARBITRATOR FOR NHAI, 
NH-23 

 

  

33.   WP(C)/31081/2022  
(Order, Dtd.12.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.17295/2022 
at fl.A for recall of order, 
dtd.12.12.2022. 2nd copy of 
I.A.not filed. A disp.of case.) 

 

YUDHISTIR MAHANTA  
V/S  

PABITRA KUMAR NAYAK 
H.B.DASH, A.C.R.DAS, K.K.JENA 

  

THE COLLECTOR, 
SUNDARGARH AND 
ARBITRATOR FOR 
NHAI,NH-23 

 

  

34.   WP(C)/31091/2022  
(Order, Dtd.12.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.17292/2022 
at fl.A for recall of order, 
dtd.12.12.2022. 2nd copy of 
I.A.not filed. A disp.of case.) 

 

AMARENDRA PRASAD 
SAHOO  
V/S  

PABITRA KUMAR NAYAK 
H.B.DASH, A.C.R.DAS, K.K.JENA   

THE COLLECTOR, 
SUNDARGARH, 
ARBITRATOR FOR NHAI, 
NH-23 

 

  

35.   WP(C)/33682/2022  
(2nd copy of brief not filed, hence 
SR not made.) 

 

BHAGYASHREE PANDA  
V/S  

DEEPAK KUMAR PANI 
L.K.PRADHAN, P.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
36.   WP(C)/33686/2022  

(2nd copy of brief not filed.) 

 

MAHENDRA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

SASMITA NAYAK 
R.K.SATAPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

37.   WP(C)/9341/2012  
(Order, Dtd.04.07.2012 may 
kindly be seen. With defects. 
Counter by OP.4, copy not served.) 

 

ASHWINI K.PATEL  
V/S  

M/S.AMIT PR.BOSE 
M, S.S.ROUTRAY, RS.V.KAR, 
R.K.MAHANTA, N.HOTA 

  

STATE AND ORS.    
38.   WP(C)/22419/2012  

(Order, Dtd.19.01.2017 may 
kindly be seen. With Counter 
affidavit by OP.2. MC.19282/12 is 
at fl.A for further orders. The 
Supreme Court case reference 
copy filed in court at the dace of 
the record, 2nd copy not 
received.) 

 

LAXMIPRIYA PATRA  
V/S  

M/S.ANAND DAS 
M/S.DINESH KU.PATRA A.DASH, 
B.PANIGRAHI, S.PARIDA, M/S. MISS. 
DEEPALI MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE AND ORS.    

39.   WP(C)/7205/2013  
(Order, Dtd.11.10.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With counter by 
OP.1. MC.6756/13 at fl.A for 
further order re:stay. With LCR.) 

 

STATE AND ANR.  
V/S  

AGA 
  

SOMANATH NANDA 
ANDANR 

M/S P.K. PATTANAIK  
M/S.M.PRATAP A.P.MISHRA B.D.BISWAL 
MISS S.MAHAPATRA, S.P DAS, 
U.C.MOHANTY 

  

40.   WP(C)/19383/2014  
(MC.17075/14 at fl.A for 
appr.direction. MC.17684/15 at 
fl.B for deletion the name of the 
OP.6. MC.17685/15 at fl.C for 
deletion the name of the OP.7. 
MC.17686/15 at fl.B for deletion 
the name of the OP.8. Reply to the 
MC.17075/14 filed by the OP.7 at 
fl.E. AD not back from OPs.2,3 & 
4.) 

 

GOBINDA CH.GADANAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.N.C.PANIGRAHI 
D.DHAL, N.K.TRIPATHY, S.R.PANIGRAHI 

  

UNION OF INDIA MR.A.K.BOSEASGI  
M/S.S.SINGH S.K.PANDA K.PANDA, 
M/S.S.P.SARANGI P.P.MOHANTY 
D.K.DAS P.K.DASH, M/S.GAUTAM 
KUKHERJEE A.C.PANDA S.D.RAY 
S.SAHOO S.MISHRA, M/S.SANJIB SWAIN 

  

41.   WP(C)/5426/2017  SANATAN ORAM  M/S.UPENDRA KUMAR SAMAL   



(Order, Dtd.11.09.17 may kindly 
be seen. Counter by OP.6. 
MC.21380/17 at fl.A for 
intervention.) 

 

V/S  C.D.SAHOO, S.NAIK, M.R.MOHAPATRA, 
B.BAL, S.P.PATRA 

STATE OF ORISSA M/S.NIRANJAN PANDA 1, M.K.PANDA, 
R.R.SWAIN, I.A.ACHARYA  

  

42.   WP(C)/19872/2017  
(Order, Dtd.01.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With counter by 

OP.1. MC.17158/17 at fl.A for 
stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, S.J.BISWAL, S.N.SHARMA 

  

COLLECTOR AND 

DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 

L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  
  

 WITH WP(C)/19860/2017  
(MC.17149/17 at fl.A for stay. 
With counter by OP.1.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19862/2017  
(MC 17151/17 at fl.A for stay. 
With counter by OP.1.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19864/2017  
(MC 17152/17 at fl.A for stay. 
With counter by OP.1.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, A.MOHANTY, S.J.BISWAL 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19866/2017  
(MC 17153/17 at fl.A for stay. 
With counter by OP.1.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY, 
------- 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19867/2017  
(MC 17154/17 at fl.A for stay. 
With counter by OP.1.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, A.MOHANTY, S.J.BISWAL 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19869/2017  
(MC 17156/17 at fl.A for stay. 
With counter by OP.1.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, S.N.SHARMA, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19870/2017  
(MC 17157/17 at fl.A for stay. 
With counter by OP.1.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19873/2017  
(Order, Dtd.01.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With counter by 
OP.1. MC.17159/17 at fl.A for 
stay. AD not yet back from OP.2. 
Receipt showing service of copy of 
w.p.on Mr.B.C.Panda, Ld.Counsel 
for OP.2 not received.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, S.N.SHARMA, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19874/2017  
(Order, Dtd.01.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With counter 
affidavit filed by OP.1, copy not 
served. MC.17160/17 at fl.A for 
stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19875/2017  
(Order, Dtd.01.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With counter 
affidavit filed by OP.1. Counter by 
OP.2. MC.17161/17 at fl.A for 
stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY, S.N.SHARMA 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19876/2017  
(Order, Dtd.13.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With counter by 

OP.1. MC.17162/17 at fl.A for 
stay. AD not yet back from OP.2.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, S.J.BISWAL, S.N.SHARMA 

COLLECTOR AND 

DM,ANGUL 

 

 WITH WP(C)/19877/2017  
(MC.17165/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, S.N.SHARMA, S.J.BISWAL 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19879/2017  
(Order, Dtd.06.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. MC.17166/17 at 
fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, S.N.SHARMA, S.J.BISWAL 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
C.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19880/2017  
(MC 17167/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, S.N.SHARMA, S.J.BISWAL 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19883/2017  
(MC 17169/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, A.MOHANTY, S.J.BISWAL 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  



 WITH WP(C)/19884/2017  
(MC 17170/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY, S.N.SHARMA 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19886/2017  
(Order, Dtd.13.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. MC.17171/17 at 

fl.A for stay.) 
 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 

DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 

C.DAS, B.N.PANDA  
 WITH WP(C)/19888/2017  

(Order, Dtd.13.10.17 may kindly 
be seen. MC.17173/17 at fl.A for 
stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY, S.N.SHARMA 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19890/2017  
(MC.17175/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, S.J.BISWAL, S.N.SHARMA 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19891/2017  
(MC 17176/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, S.N.SHARMA, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19893/2017  
(MC 17178/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, S.J.BISWAL, S.N.SHARMA 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19894/2017  
(MC 17179/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19896/2017  
(MC 17180/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, S.J.BISWAL, S.N.SHARMA 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19897/2017  
(MC 17181/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY, S.N.SHARMA 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19898/2017  
(MC 17182/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, S.N.SHARMA, S.J.BISWAL 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19900/2017  
(MC 17183/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, S.N.SHARMA, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19904/2017  
(MC 17186/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19906/2017  
(MC 17188/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, A.MOHANTY, S.J.BISWAL 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19908/2017  
(MC 17190/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, S.J.BISWAL, S.N.SHARMA 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19909/2017  
(MC 17191/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY, S.N.SHARMA 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19912/2017  

(MC 17193/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  

V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 

S.J.BISWAL, S.N.SHARMA, A.MOHANTY 
COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19914/2017  
(MC 17195/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY, S.N.SHARMA 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19915/2017  
(MC 17196/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, S.J.BISWAL, A.MOHANTY 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

 WITH WP(C)/19916/2017  
(MC 17197/17 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GM,MCL,JAGANNATH AREA  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
S.N.SHARMA, A.MOHANTY, S.J.BISWAL 

COLLECTOR AND 
DM,ANGUL 

M/S.B.C.PANDA, S.MISHRA, J.N.PANDA, 
L.DAS, B.N.PANDA  

43.   WP(C)/22976/2017  
(Order, Dtd.28.09.2022 may 
kindly be seen. Counter by OP.1 & 

STATE OF ODISHA  
V/S  

ADDL.GOVT.ADVOCATE 
  

KHIRODINI ROUT M/S.SUVASHISH PATTNAIK    



its rejoinder. With defects. 
MC.19689/17 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay.) 

 

B.MOHARANA, S.MOHANTY, A.BARIK 

44.   WP(C)/5146/2018  
(Order, Dtd.29.08.22 may kindly 
be seen. With Counter affidavit 
filed by OPs. Rejoinder filed by 

petitioner.) 
 

NIMAI CHARAN MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.DEBI PRASAD DHALSAMANTA 
N.ROUT 

  

UNION OF INDIA,GM,SOUTH 
EASTERN 

RAILWAY,KOLKOTA 

M/S.ANINDYA KU. MISHRA, 
N.N.MOHAPARA, A.K.SAHOO    

45.   WP(C)/20136/2018  
(Order, Dtd.07.10.2021 may 
kindly be seen. Reply & rejoinder 
not filed. IA No.12737/20 at fl.A 
for stay.) 

 

NARAYAN DASH  
V/S  

M/S J.K.LENKA 
P.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR.BRAHMANANDA TRIPATHY    

46.   WP(C)/5599/2019  
(Order, Dtd.31.10.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With counter by 
OPs.3 & 4 and its rejoinder. IA 
No.4701/19 at fl.A for appr.orders. 
Affidavit not filed.) 

 

SUKADEB SWAIN  
V/S  

M/S.KISHORE KUMAR JENA 
S.N.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.B.P.TRIPATHY,R.ACHARYA,N.BARI
K,S.HIDAYATULLAH,S.R.OJHA,D.S.MAN
DAL,D.SAHOO  

  

47.   WP(C)/7997/2019  
(Order, Dtd.14.05.19 may kindly 
be seen.) 

 

MEGHA BARIK  
V/S  

M/S.SAMARENDRA PATTANAIK 
J.R.KAR,A.P.MISHRA 

  

GENERAL 
MANAGER,MAHANADI COAL 
FIELD LTD. 

M/S.PRASANNA 
KU.PARHI,B.K.PADHI,J.MOHANTY,D.GO
CHHAYAT  

  

48.   WP(C)/15091/2019  
(Order, Dtd.26.10.2022 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.11692/19 is 
at fl.A for stay. Judgments are at 
fls.J1 & J2. With date chart. 
Re:Obtaining instruction.) 

 

B.S.N.L.  
V/S  

MR.SASHI BHUSAN JENA 
  

DRAUPADI HARICHANDAN M/S.SADASIVA PATRA  
MR.SUBHA BIKASH PANDA(CGC) 

  

49.   WP(C)/22229/2020  
(Order, Dtd.09.11.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With counter by 
OPs.3 to 5. Rejoinder filed by 
petitioner. IA No.10098/20 at fl.A 
for stay.) 

 

PABITRA BISWAL  
V/S  

GYANENDRA CHANDRA SWAIN 
  

UNION OF INDIA M/S.DEBARAJ 
MOHANTY,A.MISHRA,B.P.PANDA,D.BEH
ERA  

  

50.   WP(C)/35330/2020  
(Orders, Dtd.17.10.2022 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.15244/20 at 
fl.A for further order. Tracking 
report from Sr.Manager, Cutsomer 
Care, GPO, Buxi Bazar re:service 
of notice to OPs.6 & 7 not yet 
received. As per report of the 
filing assistant, counter affidavit 
by Ld.CGC not yet received. In the 
meantime, rejoinder affidavit by 
petitioner and reply to rejoinder 
affidavit by OPs.1 to 5 received & 
placed at fls.10 & 20 respectively.) 

 

RAMESH CHANDRA 
BEHERA  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR DALAI 
S.B.MOHAPATRA XXX   

UNION OF INDIA MR.P.K.PARHI (ASGI)  
MR.CHANDRAKANTA PRADHAN(CGC) 

  

51.   WP(C)/2084/2021  
(Order, Dtd.26.02.2021 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.1060/2021 
at fl.A for appr.order. Counter & 
rejoinder not received.) 

 

PRAFULLA KUMAR SWAIN  
V/S  

BABITA SAHU 
B.K.PARIDA, S.A.PATTNAIK 

  

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, 
MALKANGIRI 
MUNICIPALITY 

AGA  
  

52.   WP(C)/16767/2022  
(Order, Dtd.24.09.2022 may 
kindly be seen. Counter by OPs.1 
& 2. Rejoinder to counter by Ops.1 
& 2. IA No.8992/22 at fl.A for 
stay. Memo of document by the 

petitioner at fl.B.) 

 

M/S. B.L.ENGINEERS, BBSR  
V/S  

SIDHARTH SHANKAR PADHY 
A.S.MOHANTY, S.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.SUKANTA KU.DALAI, 
S.MOHAPATRA, P.SWAIN, P.DASH  

  

53.   WP(C)/26916/2022  
(Order, Dtd.25.11.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With defect. No 
one appears for opp. no.5 but A.D 
back.) Spec adj 

 

PRAMOD MOHANTY  
V/S  

GANESH PRASAD MOHANTY 
P.K.PATRA, B.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

54.   WP(C)/32760/2022  
(Order, Dtd.06.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With defect. IA 
No.16495/2022 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay. AD not yet back 
from OPs.2 & 3. In this 
connection, postal tracking report 
re:confirmation of service of 
notice against OPs.2 & 3, placed at 
fls.X & Y respectively.) Spec.Adj. 

 

BAISHAKHI 
CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD, 
MAYURBHANJ  
V/S  

SAMIR KUMAR MISHRA 
J.PRADHAN, P.S.MOHANTY, S.SETHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

55.   WP(C)/32916/2022  
(Order, Dtd.05.12.2022 may 

M/S. ACHARYA BROTHERS 
CONSTRUCTION PVT. 

BIBHU PRASAD DAS 
A.MOHANTY, G.MOHANTY, S.SAMAL, 

  



kindly be seen. IA No.16559/2022 
at fl.A for further orders. Receipt 
showing service of copy of writ 
petition on Ld.State Counsel for 
OP.1 not yet received. AD not yet 
back from OPs.2 to 5. Counter by 
OP.1 not yet received. 

I.O.Continue till 19.12.2022.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

LTD.,BBSR  
V/S  

P.A.DASH, S.R.TRIPATHY, S.KANUNGO, 
A.SARANGI, V.A.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA    

  COURT NO - III (OLD BUILDING) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AFTER D.B. 
  

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.R.SARANGI 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.)  

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    CONTC/6579/2021  
(SR not made.) 

 

PUSPANJALI DAS  
V/S  

SAMEER KUMAR DAS 
  

SASWAT MISHRA,IAS    
2.    WP(C)/22507/2022  

 

SUNITI PATEL  
V/S  

SADASIVA PATRA 
S.MISHRA, S.RATH, A.ROUT, A.P.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
3.    WP(C)/29244/2022  

(Order, Dtd.08.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With defect.) 

 

JEETENDRIYA MAHAPATRA  
V/S  

KARUNAKAR RATH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
4.    WP(C)/32285/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

SASWATI ROUT  
V/S  

PRASANNA KUMAR BHUYAN 
G.K.ROUT, S.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
5.    WP(C)/33173/2022  

(With defect. IA 16715/22 is at fl 
A for an appr. order.) 

 

RAJA KUMAR MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

DEVI BATSALYA RATH 
P.PANDA,K.K.RATH,G.C.MOHARANA,A.M
OHAPATRA,A.K.PATTANAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    WP(C)/33502/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

TAHAPOI NAHAK  
V/S  

SIDHARTH PRASAD DAS 
S.K.MAHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    WP(C)/33507/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

RATNAKAR ROUT  
V/S  

KUNAL KUMAR SWAIN 
P.N.MOHANTY, U.CHHOTRAY, 
P.K.MOHAPATRA, K.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    WP(C)/33556/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

ARUN KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

PRONOY MOHANTY 
P.K.PASAYAT, S.N.DASH, S.K.SAHU 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
9.    WP(C)/33569/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

SNIGDHARANI MUDULI  
V/S  

RANJIT MOHANTY 
P.BHUYAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
10.   WP(C)/33643/2022  

 

AJIT KUMAR PATRA  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
11.   WP(C)/33730/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

GOBINDA JENA  
V/S  

KAMALAKANTA MOHANTA 
A.C.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

12.   WP(C)/33738/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

RAMAKANTA PANDA  
V/S  

DEBASHISH KUMAR PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   WP(C)/33763/2022  

(With defect. IA 16917/22 is at fl 
A for stay) 

 

SNEHALATA GIRI  
V/S  

NIRANJAN LENKA 
H.K.MOHANTA, N.LENKA, P.K.BARIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
14.   WP(C)/33783/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

AJIT KUMAR PATI  
V/S  

DURGESH NARAYAN RATH 
A.K.SAA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
15.   WP(C)/33785/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

PRAVAT KUMAR MOHANTY  
V/S  

DURGESH NARAYAN RATH 
A.K.SAA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
16.   WP(C)/33821/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

DR.KAMALINI PANIGRAHI  
V/S  

CHANDRAKANTA NAYAK 
R.K.NAYAK, 
A.N.PATTANAYAK,R.N.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
17.   WP(C)/33886/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

SOMANATH MAHANTA  
V/S  

NIRANJAN NAYAK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   WP(C)/33888/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

MITRABANDHU MAHANTA  
V/S  

NIRANJAN NAYAK 
A.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   WP(C)/33890/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

ARJUNA CHARAN MAHANTA  
V/S  

NIRANJAN NAYAK 
A.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
20.   WP(C)/33897/2022  

(With defect.) 
DEBENDRA NATH 
MOHANTY  

SURENDRA KUMAR SAHOO 
A.K.SAA 

  



 

V/S  
STATE OF ODISHA    

21.   WP(C)/34189/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

BANAMALI BARIK  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA SWAIN 
B.K.BARIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
22.   WP(C)/34206/2022  

 

PRAKASH KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 

P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
23.   WP(C)/34208/2022  

 

GANDHARBA SAHOO  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
24.   WP(C)/34209/2022  

 

JAGABANDHU DALAI  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
25.   WP(C)/34230/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

RABINARAYAN MOHANTA  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
S.C.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
26.   WP(C)/34231/2022  

 

KUSHADHWAJA BEHERA  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
27.   WP(C)/34235/2022  

 

ANANGA CHARAN SAHOO  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
28.   WP(C)/34237/2022  

 

PADMA CHARAN SAHOO  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
29.   WP(C)/34240/2022  

 

GOBINDA CHANDRA 
BADAJENA  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
30.   WP(C)/34249/2022  

(IA 17100/22 is at fl A for appr. 
order.) 

 

SUKRAM GAGARAI  
V/S  

BHARAT BHUSAN ROUTRAY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
31.   WP(C)/34253/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

PRABIN KUMAR MANSINGH  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
32.   WP(C)/34263/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

SUNIL KUMAR TRIPATHY  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
33.   WP(C)/34270/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

ARKHITA BEHERA  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
34.   WP(C)/34276/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

DEBENDRA NATH 
SATPATHY  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
35.   WP(C)/34278/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

KHAGESWAR SAHOO  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
36.   WP(C)/34280/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

SUBASH CHANDRA BAL  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 

P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
37.   WP(C)/34282/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

RAMESH CHANDRA 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
38.   WP(C)/34285/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

PRAMODA CHANDRA 
KHUNTIA  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
39.   WP(C)/34287/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

DAMBARUDHAR PRADHAN  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA SWAIN 
S.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
40.   WP(C)/34288/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

MAKARA SAHOO  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS, 
P.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
41.   WP(C)/34290/2022  BANDANA NAYAK  SIDHARTHA SWAIN   



(With defect.) 

 

V/S  S.K.SAHOO 
STATE OF ODISHA    

42.   WP(C)/34298/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

PRAKASH CHANDRA TARAI  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA SWAIN 
S.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
43.   WP(C)/34299/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

JAGANNATH NAIK  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA SWAIN 
S.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
44.   WP(C)/34469/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

PRAMOD KUMAR 
MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR MISHRA 
B.P.PRADHAN   

STATE OF ODISHA    
45.   WP(C)/34471/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

NIBEDITA BAL  
V/S  

DEVIBATSALYA RATH 
S.GHOSE, P.PANDA, K.RATH, 
G.C.MOHARANA, A.MOHAPATRA, 
A.K.PATTANAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
46.   WP(C)/34475/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

PRAMOD KUMAR 
KHANDAYATRAY  
V/S  

PITAMBAR PANDA 
K.RATH, G.C.MOHARANA, A.K.PATNAIK, 
S.GHOSE 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
47.   WP(C)/34476/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

TILOTAMA MOHANTY  
V/S  

KRISHNA CHANDRA SAHU 
S.PRADHAN, D.K.MAHALIK, A.K.SAMAL, 
M.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
48.   WP(C)/34495/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

MANOJ KUMAR PATTNAIK  
V/S  

PRAKASH KUMAR ROUT 
R.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
49.   WP(C)/34496/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

A.MAHESWAR PATRA  
V/S  

PRAKASH KUMAR ROUT 
R.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
50.   WP(C)/34522/2022  

(With defect. IA 17207/22 is at fl 
A for appr. order.) 

 

GOVERNING BODY OF DR. 
JKS COLLEGE, SAMBALPUR  
V/S  

PRANAB RANJAN CHHATOI 
  

SUB-COLLECTOR, SADAR, 
SAMBALPUR 

 
  

51.   WP(C)/34526/2022  
(With defect. IA 17210/22 is at fl 
A for appr. order. ) 

 

KULAMANI BALIARSINGH  
V/S  

AKHAYA KUMAR MISHRA 
S.SUBHADARSHINI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
52.   WP(C)/34565/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

UPENDRANATH SWAIN  
V/S  

DILLIP KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
53.   WP(C)/34608/2022  

(With defect. IA 17253/22 is at fl 
A for an appr. order.) 

 

BULU DAS @ NAYAK  
V/S  

DR. SIMANCHALLA RANJIT 
A.R.SAMAL, J.N.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
54.   WP(C)/34630/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

PUSPALATA NAYAK  
V/S  

B.N. MOHAPATRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
55.   WP(C)/34633/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

FAYAZUDDIN KHAN  
V/S  

B. N. MOHAPATRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
56.   WP(C)/34648/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

BINAPANI DUTTA  
V/S  

B.SATAPATHY 
S.SATAPATHY, B.N.PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
57.   WP(C)/34705/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

BIJAYA KUMAR DEHURY  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR MISHRA 
P.K.ROUT, B.P.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
58.   WP(C)/34826/2022  

(With defect. IA 17343/22 is at fl 
A for stay.) 

 

PRAMILA TRIPATHY  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA MISHRA 1 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
59.   WP(C)/34831/2022  

(With defect. IA 17344/22 is at fl 
A for stay.) 

 

PRASANTA TRIPATHY  

V/S  

SIDHARTHA MISHRA 1 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
60.   WP(C)/34857/2022  

(With defect. IA 17346/22 is at fl 
A for stay.) 

 

BISWAMBAR OJHA  
V/S  

BIDYADHAR PRADHAN 
D.MOHAPATRA, S.MOHAPATRA, M.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
61.   WP(C)/34859/2022  

(With defect. IA 17350/22 is at fl 
A for stay. 

 

BANAMBER SAHOO  
V/S  

BIDYADHAR PRADHAN 
D.MOHAPATRA, S.MOHAPATRA, M.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
62.   CONTC/3151/2022  

(With defect. With WP(C) 
22255/21.) 

 

SHYAM SUNDAR PANDA  
V/S  

PRADIPTA KUMAR PATTANAYAK 
S.N.MALLICK, D.K.DASH 

  

BISHSNUPADA SETHI, I.A.S.    
63.   CONTC/3990/2022  

(With defect. With WP(C) 
10890/22.) 

 

SANDIP KUMAR RAY @ 
SANDEEP KUMAR RAY  
V/S  

AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
D.J.SAHOO, S.SWAIN, A.PATTNAIK   

ASHOK KUMAR MAJHI, 
OAS. I, TAHASILDAR, 
JAJPUR 

 
  

64.   CONTC/7601/2022  RAMA CHANDRA G.K.NANDA   



(SR not made.) 

 

MAHARANA  
V/S  
ASWASTHI S.,IAS    

65.   CONTC/7602/2022  
(SR not made.) 

 

NILAKANTHA BEHERA  
V/S  

G.K.NANDA 
  

ASWASTHI S.,IAS    
66.   CONTC/7603/2022  

(SR not made.) 

 

SWARNAPRAVA DEI  

V/S  

G.K.NANDA 
  

ASWASTHI S.,IAS    
67.   CONTC/7604/2022  

(SR not made.) 

 

ASHOK CHANDRA BISWAL  
V/S  

G.K.NANDA 
  

ASWASTHI S.,IAS    
68.   CONTC/7605/2022  

(SR not made.) 

 

ASHOK KUMAR 
MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

G.K.NANDA 
  

ASWASTHI S.,IAS    
69.   CONTC/7606/2022  

(SR not made.) 

 

PRADIPTA KUMAR 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

G.K.NANDA 
  

ASWASTHI S.,IAS    
70.   CONTC/7607/2022  

(SR not made.) 

 

GURUBARI SAHOO  
V/S  

G.K.NANDA 
  

ASWASTHI S.,IAS    
71.   CONTC/7608/2022  

(SR not made.) 

 

DILLIP KUMAR TOSH  
V/S  

G.K.NANDA 
  

ASWASTHI S.,IAS    
72.   CONTC/7609/2022  

(SR not made.) 

 

PRATIMA MANJARI PANDA  
V/S  

G.K.NANDA 
  

ASWASTHI S.,IAS    
73.   CONTC/7610/2022  

(SR not made.) 

 

BIRANCHINARAYAN PANDA  
V/S  

G.K.NANDA 
  

ASWASTHI S.,IAS    

FOR ORDERS 
 

74.   WPC(OAC)/378/2016  
(Order, Dtd.24.08.2022 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.1142/2022 
at fl.A for recalling of the order, 
dtd.24.08.2022. A disp.of case.) 
PETTIONER ADV: M/S.ABHIRAM 
SWAIN, N.C.MOHARANA, 
D.C.BEHERA, A.SWAIN 

 

DR MANORANJAN MALLICK  
V/S  

M/S P.K MOHANTY 
P.K BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.S.B.JENA    

75.   WPC(OA)/2692/2018  
(Order, Dtd.30.11.2022 may 
kindly be seen. IA No.120/22 at 
fl.A for implementation of order 
dtd.28.11.2018, with reply to this 
IA by OP 2 at fl B. Affidavit not 
filed by AGA . A disp.of case.) 

 

SURESH KUMAR SAHU  
V/S  

M/S M. PATI 
S. KAR, B. PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

76.   RVWPET/246/2019  
(With WP(C) No.23543/2010 a 
disp.of case. Defect as per SR not 
yet removed. IA No.192/19 at fl.A 
for condonation of delay.) 

 

SWAPNA MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S. SUBASH CH.TRIPATHY 
K.K.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

77.   WP(C)/38670/2020  
(IA 17263/22 is at fl X filed by the 
petitioner for amendment of cause 
title in respect of OP 3. 
Consolidated cause title is at fl Y. 
A disposed of case.) 

 

SUBASH CHANDRA BEHERA  
V/S  

SATYAJIT SAMAL 
R.SAMAL, P.SAMAL, S.SAMAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

78.   WP(C)/26905/2021  
(As per SR, page mark of annexure 
not done.) 

 

PRASANTA KUMAR 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

AMLANJYOTI ROUT 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
79.   WP(C)/21474/2022  

(Instead of an IA the adv. for the 
petitioner filed a memo for 
withdrawal of WP is at fl 10.) 

 

RAM CHANDRA SAHU  
V/S  

DINESH KUMAR PANDA 
A.K.MISHRA 2 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

80.   WPC(OAC)/53/2013  
(Order, Dtd.23.02.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With counter by 
OP.3. WPC(OAC) No.4041/2012 
has already been disposed of & 
sent to disposal section. Receipt 
not filed re:service of the counter.) 

 

BHIMA CHARAN SINGH  
V/S  

M/S R.R. DAS 
G.K. NANDA, A.K. BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH WPC(OAC)/54/2013  
(With counter by OP.3. Receipt 

KALI CHARAN SINGH  
V/S  

M/S R.R. DAS 
G.K. NANDA,A.K. BEHERA 



shot filed re:service of counter.)) 
 

STATE OF ORISSA  
 WITH WPC(OAC)/55/2013  

(With counter by OP.3. Receipt 
shot filed re:service of counter.)) 

 

DEBENDRA SING  
V/S  

M/S R.R DAS 
G.K. NANDA, A.K. BEHERA 

STATE OF ORISSA  
 WITH WPC(OAC)/56/2013  

(With counter by OP.3. Receipt 
shot filed re:service of counter.) 

 

BIJAYA KUMAR BAGSINGH  
V/S  

M/S R.R. DAS 
G.K. NANDA,A.K. BEHERA 

STATE OF ORISSA  

81.   WPC(OAC)/463/2013  
(With counter. Rejoinder not yet 
filed.) 

 

ANANTA NARAYAN DHAL  
V/S  

M/S DILIP KUMAR PATNAIK 
T. MISHRA, A.R. MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
82.   WPC(OAC)/482/2013  

(Counter by OPs.) 

 

ANADI CHHATRA  
V/S  

M/S SUMIT KUMAR MOHANTY 
P. JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
83.   WPC(OAC)/527/2013  

(With counter.) 

 

SAMPRADA NAIK  
V/S  

M/S MANOJA KUMAR KHUNTIA 
G.R. SETHI, B.K. PATTNAIK 

  

COLLECTOR, ANGUL    
84.   WPC(OAC)/598/2013  

(With counter. IA No.134/22 at 
fl.A for appr.direction. 
Consolidated cause title not filed.) 

 

SREENIBAS JENA  
V/S  

M/S SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S. BEHERA, C.K. SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

85.   WPC(OAC)/4104/2013  
(With counter. IA No.167/2022 is 
at fl.A for appr.orders.) 

 

BASANTA KU JANI@G.B.K 
JANI  
V/S  

M/S DILIP KUMAR PATNAIK 
PRASANT NANDA,J, SAHOO   

STATE F ORISSA    
86.   WPC(OAC)/4133/2013  

(Mr. S. Jena ld. SC for S & ME 
seeks time to filed counter.) 

 

DHARANIDHAR BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S MANAS RANJAN PRADHAN 
U.R JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
87.   WPC(OAC)/4177/2013  

(IA No.46/21 at fl.A for release of 
death benefit. Mr. S. Jena ,ld. SC 
for S & ME seeks time to obtain 
instruction in the matter.) 

 

RANJINA PANDA  
V/S  

M/S J.K. KHANDAYATRAY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

88.   WPC(OAC)/4232/2013  
(With Counter & Rejoinder. 
Written notes of argument along 
with citations not yet filed.) 

 

SUBRAT RAM  
V/S  

M/S ASIM AMITABH DASH 
S.A PATTNAIK, A.N PATTANAYAK, B.K 
PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
89.   WPC(OAPC)/290/2013  

(Order, Dtd.26.07.2021 may 
kindly be seen. With counter. IA 
No.62/2022 at fl.A for appr.order. 
Date chart & written notes of 
submission filed by counsel for 
petitioner.) 

 

BIJAYA DANDASEN  
V/S  

M/S PRASANNA KUMAR NAYAK 
M.K.DAS, P.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

90.   WPC(OA)/5/2014  
(With counter. Rejoinder not yet 
filed.) 

 

SARADA PRASANNA 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S K.N DAS 
S.S SENAPATI   

STATE OF ODISHA    
91.   WPC(OA)/988/2014  

(With counter & rejoinder. Written 
notes of argument not yet filed.) 

 

PRANAKRUSHNA MALLIK  
V/S  

M/S.M.PRATAP 
B.K.BARIK, K.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
92.   RVWPET(RP)/1/2014  

(Reply not filed. OA 2362/13.) 

 

KSHYETRAMOHAN MEHER  
V/S  

ASC 
T.K. BISWAL, B.D. CHALAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
93.   RVWPET(RP)/2/2014  

(IA No.10/21 at fl.A for 
condonation of delay.) 

 

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT 
GENERAL (A AND E)  
V/S  

C.G.C 
  

KRUSHNA CHANDRA 
MOHANTA 

 
  

94.   RVWPET(RP)/5/2014  
(Reply not filed. OA 1606/13.) 

 

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF 
SCHOOLS  
V/S  

M/S A.S.C 
  

HARIHAR MOHAPATRA    
95.   RVWPET(RP)/6/2014  

(Reply not filed. OA 1607/13.) 

 

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF 
SCHOOLS  
V/S  

M/S A,S,C 
  

SATRUGHAN BEHERA    
96.   RVWPET(RP)/8/2014  

(Reply not filed. OA 1617/13.) 

 

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF 
SCHOOLS  
V/S  

M/S A.S.C 
  

SANJAYA KUMAR SAHOO    
97.   RVWPET(RP)/17/2014  

(Arising out of OA No.1626/2013.) 

 

STATE OF ODISHA  
V/S  

M/S A.S.C 
  

BANSIDHAR ROUTRAY    
98.   WPC(OAC)/829/2018  

(Order, Dtd.14.10.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With counter by 
OP.4. Rejoinder not filed yet.) 

 

GOURANGA CHARAN 
MALLICK  
V/S  

M/S BISWABIHARI MOHANTY 
B.TRIPATHY, B. SAMANTRAY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
99.   WPC(OAPC)/193/2019  PUSPALATA PATTANAIK  

V/S  
JANAKI KANTA MAHAPATRA 
P.SWAIN,J.P.PARIDA,P.K.NAYAK 

  



 

STATE OF ODISHA    
100.  WP(C)/7579/2020  

(Order, Dtd.01.12.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With counter and 
rejoinder. With date chart & 
written notes of submission.) 

 

BIJAY BADAIK  
V/S  

PRAMOD KUMAR MISHRA 
C.R.SAHOO, P.K.MISHRA, L.N.DASH 

  

ODISHA MODEL TRIBAL 
EDUCATION SOCIETY AND 
DIRECTOR 

MR. PRASANJEET MOHAPATRA  
  

101.  WP(C)/8070/2020  

(With defect. IA 4136/20 is at fl A 
for appr. order. Extra copy not 
received.) 

 

ABINASH ROUL  

V/S  

SAMEER KUMAR DAS 

P.K.BEHERA, N.JENA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S P.R PATNAIK, RAKESH SHARMA, 
R.K RAY, S.N BARIK, K.P MUKHI, 
BUDHA BINAYA, K.C MISHRA  

  

102.  WP(C)/8716/2020  
( Order, Dtd.29.11.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With Counter by 
OPs.2 4 &5. IA No.3775/20 at fl.B 
for further orders re:stay. Written 
notes of argument along with 
citation not yet received. 
Rejoinder not received. With 
WP(C).26347/17 and WA.571/20, 
both are disp.of cases.) 

 

ANITA BEHERA  
V/S  

KALI PRASANNA MISHRA 
L.P.DWIVEDY, S.RATH, A.MISHRA, 
K.HUSSAIN 

  

COLLECTOR, PURI M/S SACHIDANANDA NAYAK,D.N. 
PATTANAIK,S.K. PATEL  

  

103.  WP(C)/38006/2020  
(With counter by Op 3. Extra copy 
not received.) 

 

SUMITA PATRI  
V/S  

B.PASAYAT 
P.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
104.  WP(C)/28618/2021  

(With defect. Extra copy not 
received. Counter not received.) 

 

GOUR CHANDRA SAHOO  
V/S  

SAMEER KUMAR DAS 
P.K.BEHERA, N.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
105.  WP(C)/40892/2021  

(With defect. Extra copies not 
received. Extra copy on Mr. S.K 
patra , ld. counsel for OP 5 not 
received. Counter not received.) 

 

CHANDRAMANI BISWAL  
V/S  

SABYASACHI MISHRA 
P.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

106.  WP(C)/9546/2022  
(With defects. Counter by OP-5. 
Copy not served. In pursuant to 
order no.4 dtd.14.09.22 neither 
counter nor rejoinder received. In 
the view of order dtd 28.10.22 it 
is found that order no is 
inadvertently typed out as " order 
no 4" instead of order no 5. Reg. 
typographical error.) 

 

RAMILA JANI  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTANAIK 
J.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH WP(C)/9547/2022  
(With defects. Counter by OP-5. In 
pursuant to order no.2 
dtd.14.09.22 neither counter nor 
rejoinder received.)  

 

PURNABASI SETHY  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTANAIK 
J.BEHERA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

107.  WP(C)/16503/2022  
(Order, Dtd.18.07.2022 may 
kindly be seen. With defects. 
Receipt regarding service of extra 
copies not received. Counter not 
filed. Notice couldn't be issued to 
OP-3 due to non-filing of 
requisites.) 

 

MADHUSMITA SWAIN  
V/S  

ANUP UDAYA SENAPATI 
R.SAHOO, P.C.KHUNTIA, R.SAHOO, 
P.C.KHUNTIA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH WP(C)/16505/2022  
(With defects. Receipt regarding 
service of extra copies not 
received. Counter not filed. 
Requisites for issuance of notice 
to Op-3 not filed. Notice couldn't 

be issued to OP-3 due to non-filing 
of requisites.) 

 

PRATAP KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

ANUP UDAYA SENAPATI 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/16506/2022  
(With defects. Receipt regarding 
service of extra copies not 
received. Counter not filed. 
Requisites for issuance of notice 
to Op-3 not filed. Notice couldn't 
be issued to OP-3 due to non-filing 
of requisites.) 

 

JAGANNATH SASAMAL  
V/S  

ANUP UDAYA SENAPATI 
R.SAHOO, P.C.KHUNTIA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/16508/2022  
(With defects. Receipt regarding 
service of extra copies not 
received. Counter not filed. 
Requisites for issuance of notice 
to Op-3 not filed. Notice couldn't 
be issued to OP-3 due to non-filing 
of requisites.) 

 

SURENDRA PRADHAN  
V/S  

ANUP UDAYA SENAPATI 
R.SAHOO, P.C.KHUNTIA 

STATE OF ODISHA  



 WITH WP(C)/16510/2022  
(With defects. Receipt regarding 
service of extra copies not 
received. Counter not filed. 
Requisites for issuance of notice 
to Op-3 not filed. Notice couldn't 
be issued to OP-3 due to non-filing 

of requisites.) 

 

RABINDRA KHADANGA  
V/S  

ANUP UDAYA SENAPATI 
R.SAHOO, P.C.KHUNTIA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

108.  WP(C)/17287/2022  
(With counter affidavit. Rejoinder 
not received. IA No.9272/22 is at 
fl.A for stay. AD not back from Op-
2.) 

 

DR. SASMITA MISHRA  
V/S  

SAMEER KUMAR DAS 
N.JENA, P.K.PATTANAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH WP(C)/17289/2022  
(With counter affidavit. Rejoinder 
not received IA No.9274/22 is at 
fl.A for stay. AD not back from Op-
2.) 

 

DR.MANOJ KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

SAMEER KUMAR DAS 
N.JENA, P.K.PATTANAYAK 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/17290/2022  
(With counter affidavit. Rejoinder 
not received IA No.9275/22 is at 
fl.A for stay. AD not back from Op-
2.) 

 

AJAYA PRASAD BAITHARU  
V/S  

SAMEER KUMAR DAS 
N.JENA, P.K.PATTANAYAK 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/17291/2022  
(With counter by OP 1, copy not 
served. Rejoinder not received. IA 
No.9276/22 is at fl.A for stay. AD 
not back from Op-2.) 

 

DR. SUSHANT KUMAR ROUT  
V/S  

SAMEER KUMAR DAS 
N.JENA, P.K.PATTANAYAK 

STATE OF ODISHA  

109.  WP(C)/19976/2022  
(With defect. IA No.10658/22 is at 
fl.A for app. order. Counter 
affidavit filed by Op-3.) 

 

MANASMITA BEHERA  
V/S  

JAJATI KESHARI KHUNTIA 
H.S.DEO, K.PRATIHARI, D.R.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

110.  WP(C)/22703/2022  
(Notice couldn't be issued to OP-3 
&4 due to non-filing of requisites.) 

 

BIBHUTI BHUSAN 
MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
111.  WP(C)/24499/2022  

(AD not back from OP-3. Counter 
affidavit not received.) 

 

AJOY KUMAR PANDA  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR MISHRA 
B.K.BARIK, B.P.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
112.  WP(C)/32744/2022  

(IA No.16482/2022 at fl.A for 
further appr.order. Neither AD nor 
unserved notice returned from OP 
5.) 

 

MONALISA SAHU  
V/S  

KUNAL KUMAR SWAIN 
K.SWAIN, J.R.KHUNTIA, A.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

  COURT NO - IV (3RD FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA 
AND 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
(Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, 

item number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.7978675791 between 
8.00 P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case.) 

LEFT OVER LIST-1 (FRESH ADMISSION) 
 

1.    WP(C)/29942/2022  
(With Defect. IA 15251/22 at fl.A 
for stay. Caveat petition no. 
1600/2022 at fl.B. No step yet 
taken to serve OP4.)Spe. Adj. 

 

MAHILA KUTIR SILPA 
SIKSHYASRAM, PURI  
V/S  

AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
D.J.SAHOO, A.PATTNAIK, S.SWAIN, 
D.SAHOO, D.K.SETHY 

  

REVENUE DIV. COMMNR., 
CENTRAL DIV., CTC 

MR. JAGANNATH BASTIA  
  

LEFT OVER LIST-1 (FOR ORDERS) 
 

2.    OJC/2347/1997  
(Order nos.48 & 49 may kindly be 
seen. With counter by OP-4 . 
Rejoinder filed. Counter by OP-9. 
Counter by OP-10. Preliminary 
counter by OP-2. Affidavit filed by 
OP.4 at fl.42. Affidavit filed by OP 
no.4 at fl.45 Addl. Affidavit by 
OP4. Affidavit filed by OP2. 
Further order on MC.1916/97 at 
fl.A for stay. MC.5111/97 at fl.B 
for vacation of stay. MC.15593/97 
to release the admitted share at 

LAL CHITARANJAN  
V/S  

M/S.S.K.PADHI,B.K.SAHOO,SUBHAM 
SHARMA 
MR.SUBHAM SHARMA, PIYUSH PANDA, 
KUMAR JYOTI PRAKASH, 
S.K.MOHAPATRA., S.PARIDA, 
MISS.D.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE M/S.R.K.MOHAPATRA,M/S.SAKTI DHAR 
DAS,B.PATNAIK,  
A.K.PARIDA, P.K.SATPATHY, 
M/S.U.K.SAMAL, S.R.PATNAIK, 
M/S.S.D.DAS, D.R.BHOKTA, 
L.SAMANTARAY, A.PARIDA, A.K.NAYAK, 
R.C.JENA, C.SAHOO, B.R.BARIK, 

  



fl.C. Counter to Misc.case at fl.D. 
MC.11676/98 at fl.E for recalling 
of order. MC no. 11672/98 at fl.F 
for appr. interim order. 
MC.2477/2000 at fl.11 for 
appointment of receiver. Counter 
to Misc.case at fl.12. 

MC.4087/2000 at fl.15 for release 
the admitted share. 
MC.8957/2000 at fl.16 for 
intervener. Counter to the 
application for intervener at fl.17 
filed by petitioner, 2nd copy not 
filed. MC.1581/04 at fl.18 for 
appr.order. Objection to Misc.case 
at fl.20. MC.533/06 at fl.22 for 
appointment of receiver. 
Objection to Misc.case at fl.23. 
Objection to Misc.case filed by the 
Tahasildar (I/C) at fl.24. Counter 
to MC.533/06 at fl.27 filed by 
petitioner. Addl.affidavit filed by 
OP.4 at fl.28. MC no. 138/07 at 
fl.29 for substitution. Objection to 
such MC by OP-4 at fl.30. MC no. 
139/07 at fl.31 for setting aside 
abatement. Objection to MC by 
OP.4 at fl.32. MC.140/07 at fl.33 
u/s 5 of the Limitation act. 
Objection to MC at fl.35 filed by 
OP.4. MC.632/07 at fl.36 for 
impletion. MC.633/07 at fl.37 for 
appr.order. MC.157/09 at fl.40 for 
appr.direction. MC.576/09 at fl.41 
for substitution. MC.223/16 at 
fl.43 for appr.direction. MC no. 
38/21 at fl.44 to protect the 
property by the manager court of 
wards/Tahasildar, Biramitrapur 
(OP no.2). Pursuant to court's 
order no.48 dtd.9.5.22 affidavit 
not received. IA no.38/22 at fl.46 
for deleting the name of petitioner 
no.1(a). copy not served. IA 
no.39/22 at fl.47 for substitution 
of the deceased OP no-13. copy 
not served. IA no.40/22 at fl.48 
for deleting the name of OP 
nos.7&11. copy not served. IA 
no.41/22 at fl.49 for substitution 
of deceased OP no-8. IA no.42/22 
at fl.50 for substitution of 
deceased OP no-9. copy not 
served. IA no.49/22 at fl.51 for 
deletion of the name of OP 
no.10(a) from the cause title. IA 
69/22 at fl.52 for appr. order. 
Order no.49 may kindly be seen.) 
Spe.Adj. The matter will be taken 
up at 10:30 AM. 

 

D.R.SWAIN, AGA., H.S.SATPATHY, 
M/S.P.K.RATH, A.MOHANTY, C.D.SAHU, 
R.N.PARIJA, G.N.MISHRA, M/S 
P.C.ROUT, P.K.MISHRA, M/S.B.B.JENA, 
B.K.SINHA, A.K.ROUT., P.K.PATNAIK, 
B.N.UDGATA, B.PATNAIK, G.K.MISHRA, 
U.K.SAMAL 

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

3.    WP(C)/28653/2022  
(IA 14736/22 at fl.A for appr. 
orders.) Spe. Adj. 

 

KISHOR CHANDRA 
PRADHAN  
V/S  

KISHORE KUMAR JENA 
S.N.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA    
4.    WP(C)/33346/2022  

(With defect.)MENTION 

 

GOPAL CHANDRA 
AGARWALLA  
V/S  

SANJIT MISHRA 
S.R.SUBUDHI, R.S.SAMAL, S.P.JENA   

ADDL. DISTRICT 
MAGISTRATE, BBSR 

 
  

5.    WP(C)/33858/2022  
(With Defects)MENTION 

 

SUMATI DEI  
V/S  

SUBHRANSU BHUSAN MOHANTY 
S.MOHAPATRA, B.B.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH WP(C)/33849/2022  

(With Defects) 

 

SAMBHUNATH BEHERA  
V/S  

SUBHRANSU BHUSAN MOHANTY 
S.MOHAPATRA, B.B.MOHAPATRA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/33852/2022  

(With Defects) 
NIRASH NAIK  
V/S  

SUBHRANSU BHUSAN MOHANTY 
S.MOHAPATRA, B.B.MOHAPATRA 



 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/33855/2022  

(With Defects) 

 

ANGURU DHUNUKI  
V/S  

SUBHRANSU BHUSAN MOHANTY 
S.MOHAPATRA, B.B.MOHAPATRA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
6.    WP(C)/34418/2022  

(With defect . IA no.17163/2022 
at fl. A for stay.)MENTION 

 

RAJESH KUMAR PRADHAN  
V/S  

SANTOSH KUMAR NANDA 
A.NANDA, S.DAS 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

7.    WP(C)/25851/2014  
(Or.No.10 may kindly be seen. 
With counter by OP.1 and 2 and 
rejoinder. With Reply affidavit on 
beahlf of OPs. to the rejoinder by 
petitioner . Rejoinder by the 
petitioner to the reply by OPs. MC 
22998/14 at fl.A for app.order.) 
Memo 

 

SAKUNTALA DAS  
V/S  

M/S.N.K.SAHU 
N.DAS, M/S.BASUDEV 
PUJARI,K.PARIJA, B.B.SWAIN, 
T.K.PATNAIK 

  

STATE    

8.    WP(C)/16647/2016  
(IA no.17244/2022 at fl.O for 
app.ordes)MENTION 

 

M/S.GUPTA POWER 
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.  
V/S  

M/S.SARADA PRASANNA SARANGI 
D.K.DAS, P.K.DASH, T.PATNAIK, 
D.MOHAPATRA 

  

PRAHALLAD SUNDAR RAY    
9.    WP(C)/38131/2021  

(With Defect. With addl. affidavit 
on behalf of the Petitioner, copy 
not served. IA no.6571/2022 at 

fl.F for appr. direction. IA no. 
6109/2022 at fl.E for appr. 
direction. copy not served. IA 
no.17723/2021 at fl.B for further 
orders reg. stay. IA no.1204/22 at 
fl.D for further orders reg. appr. 
order. IA no.17724/21 at fl.C for 
dispensing with filling of c.copy of 
impugned order. In the meantime 
c.copy of impugned order filed. 
Extra copy not served. Objection 
affidavit in IA no.6571/22 is at 
fl.X. Copy not served. Reply on 
behalf of Management of the 
Principal, Veer Surendra Sai 
Medical college, Burla in I.A. 
No.6571/22 is at fl.10, copy not 
served. Objection to affidavit filed 
on behalf of petitioner is at fl.Y. 
Extra copy on learned A.G.A. not 
served. I.A. No.12044/22 is at 
fl.20 to grant benefit under 
section 17-B of the I.D. Act from 
the date of the award till 01.2.22, 
copy not served. Extra copies of 
WP not served. With LCR in ID 
case no.16/2010 (xerox copy). 
With WP(C) no.38273/2020, a 
Single Bench pending case. Or. 
dated 14.10.2022 may kindly be 
perused.) MENTION 

 

STATE OF ODISHA  
V/S  

DEBAKANTA MOHANTY, A.G.A. 
  

SRI KHIROD KUMAR SAHU M/S.MANAS PATI,S.KAR,S.S.PATI,AGA  
A.G.A., MR. SOMANATH MISHRA 

  

 WITH WP(C)/38133/2021  
(With addl. affidavit filed on behalf 
of the Petitioner, copy not served. 
IA no.6110/22 at fl.E for appr. 
direction. copy not served. 
Objection on behalf of 
Management of the Principal 
V.S.S. Medical College on I.A. 
6110/22 is at fl.10., copy not 
served. Further orders on I.A. 
No.17730/21 is at fl.B for further 
orders reg. stay. Further orders on 
I.A. No.1230/22 is at fl.D for 
appro. order. I.A. No.17731/21 is 
at fl.C for dispensing with filing of 
impugned order, in the mean time 
c.copy of impugned order filed. 
Extra copy on ld. A.G.A. not 
served. I.A. No.12043/22 is at 
fl.20 to grant the benefit u/s 178-
3 of the I.D. Act from the date of 
the award till 01.2.22, copy not 

 

STATE OF ODISHA  
V/S  

DEBAKANTA MOHANTY, A.G.A 

SAMBHUNATH SAHU M/S.MANAS PATI,S.KAR,S.S.PATI  
MR. SOMANATH MISHRA 



served. With LCR in ID case 
no.17/10(xerox copy). LCR in 
Execution case no.8/16 not 
received.)  

 WITH WP(C)/38273/2021  
(With addl. affidavit filed on behalf 
of the Petitioner, copy not served. 

IA no.6112/22 at fl.M for appr. 
direction. Objection filed on behalf 
of the Petitioner i.e. the 
management of the Principal, 
V.S.S. medical college, Burla is at 
fl.E. I.A. No.17797/21 is at fl.B for 
further orders reg. stay. Pursuant 
to court's order no.2 
dtd.15.12.2021, certified copies of 
Annexure-1 & 2 received & placed 
at fl.X. I.A. No.1207/22 is at fl.D 
for appro. order. Extra copy not 
served. With Xerox copy of LCR in 
ID case No.14 of 2010 from P.O., 
Labour Court, Sambalpur. Or. 
No.05 & 09 may kindly be seen.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

STATE OF ODISHA  
V/S  

DEBAKANTA MOHANTY, A.G.A. 

SRI REBATI KANTA KALET M/S MANAS PATI, S.KAR, S.S.PATI  

A.G.A., MR. SOMANATH MISHRA 

10.   WP(C)/19883/2022  
( there is no OP no.5 in this 
WP(c).) MENTION 

 

PRAGATI MILK PRODUCTS 
PVT. LTD.,CUTTACK  
V/S  

AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
D.J.SAHOO, A.PATTNAYAK, S.SWAIN   

IDCO,BBSR AMITAV DAS, AJIT KU. DASH,BASUMATI 
PRADHAN, 
P.MOHANTY,P.K.PASAYAT,S.D.DASH,A.N
.DASH  

  

FOR ADMISSION 
 

11.   WP(C)/27546/2011  
(Order no.22may kindly be seen. 
With Counter by OP.2 & 3 and its 
Rejoinder. With counter by OP.1. 
Rejoinder filed. MC No.15805/11 
at fl.A for further orders re:stay. 
MC No.15806/11 at fl.B for 
dispensing with filing of C.copy of 
Annex.10. Appearance Memo of 
Mr.Palit and Mr. S. Pattanaik not 
yet received. Addl. Affidavit 
providing information not 
received. with Date Chart.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

KUMAR JENA  
V/S  

M/S.SANTOSH KU.PATTNAIK 
D.PATTANAIK, MR.ASOK MOHANTY, 
U.CH.MOHANTY, S.PATTNAIK, S.P.DAS, 
P.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE AND ORS. M/S.MANAS MOHAPATRA  
(M/S.S.PALIT(A.G.A.)), (M/S.SISIR 
ROUTRAY), M/S.D.MOHAPATRA, 
M.MOHAPATRA, G.R.MOHAPATRA, 
A.DASH, M/S.M.MOHAPATRA, 
S.K.ROUTRAY, S.MOHANTY, 
S.PATTNAIK, R.P.KAR, D.MOHAPATRA. 

  

12.   WP(C)/14759/2012  
(With affidavit filed by the 
Commissioner, Cuttack Municipal 
Corporation. MC.1341/13 at fl.B 
for appro. order. Or. No.07 may 
kindly be seen.) Spe.Adj. 

 

MANAGE.CHIEF EXE,MUN  
V/S  

M/S.PRADIPTA MOHANTY 
S.N.DASH, SMT.J.MOHANTY, P.K., 
D.N.MOHAPATRA, NAYAK 

  

WORKMAN,LOKANATH SAT M/S.B.BARAL,B.SATPATHY,DR.J.K.LEN
KA,P.K.BEHERA  
MR.S.S.JENA, MR. A.N.DASH, B.K.JENA, 
T.LENKA, B.ROUTRAY, N.C.PANDA 

  

 WITH WP(C)/23150/2010  
(MC.20934/10 at fl.A for stay. MC 
1338/2012 at fl.B for app.order. 
Website copy not served.) The case 
stands adj.to 09.01.2023. 

 

C.E.O.-CUMCOMMNR  
V/S  

M/S.GOPAL KR.MOHANTY 
N.A.KHAN, D.MISH, B.C.GHADEI, 
B.NAIK, RA, G.B.DAS 

GYANARANJAN PATNAIK M/S.B.P.SATPATHY,B.BARAL,T. 
LENKA,B.N.JENA,DR.J.K.LENKA,P.K.BE
HERA, A.N.DASH,B.K.JENA,S.S.JENA  

 WITH WP(C)/14760/2012  
(Affidavit filed by Commissioner 
cuttack municipal commissioner. 
MC 1342/13 at fl.A for appr. 
order. ) 

 

MGT.OF M/S.CHIEF EXE  
V/S  

M/S.PRADIPTA MOHANTY 
P.K.NAYAK, J.MOHANTY, 
D.N.MOHAPATRA, S.N.DASH 

WORKMAN,KARTIK CH.SA M/S.B.BARAL, 
P.K.BEHERA,A.N.DASH,B.K.JENA,S.S.JE
NA  
N.C.PANDA, R.ROUTRAY, B.SATPATHY, 
B.K.JENA, T.LENKA 

13.   WP(C)/21062/2012  
(MC 18175/12 at fl.A for further 
orders reg.stay. Rent receipt not 
received.)MENTION 

 

BHAGIRATHI SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.RATAN PRAKASH PATTNAI 
M.K.SWAI, S.HARICHANDAN, S.K.SWAIN, 
N 

  

STATE AND ORS.    
14.   WP(C)/793/2014  

(KIND MINUTES OF THE HON'BLE 
CJ AT FL.X. With counter by 
OPs.4 & 5. Rejoinder filed. 
MC.772/14 at fl.A for further 
orders. MC.4036/14 at fl.B for 
time to filed counter, in the 

 

AMARJYOTI EDUCATIONA  
V/S  

M/S.MANOJ KU.MISHRA 
T.MISHRA, S.SENAPATI 

  

STATE AND ORS. M/S.JAGANATH PATNAIK, B.MOHANTY, 
J.K.PATNAIK, S.PATNAIK, A.PATNAIK  

  



meantime counter by OPs.4 & 5 
has already been filed.) MEMO 

15.   WP(C)/14108/2014  
(MC.12610/14 at fl.A for 
injunction. IA 12769/2014 at fl.B 
for dispensing with filing of 
c.copy. Counter by OP 4,5 & its 

rejoinder.)MENTION 

 

DHADESWAR SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.RAMAKANTA MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, K.MOHAPATRA, 
S.MOHANTY, D.MOHANTY 

  

STATE    

16.   WP(C)/8410/2015  
( Or.no.3 & 4 may kindly be seen. 
With defect nos.6,11 & 18. 
Counter by OPs 2,3,4,6. copy not 
served. Rejoinder by petitioner. ) 
MENTION 

 

KISHORE CHANDRA 
BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S.H.N.MOHAPATRA,M/S SOUMYA 
MISHRA, 
G.N.PARIDA,B.JENA,A.AGARWAL,E.MAG
ARWAL,O.PANDA 
A.SAMANTARAY 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
 WITH WP(C)/24957/2014  

(MC 22331/14 is at Fl.A for 
apro.orders. MC 14928/17 is at 
Fl.B for apro.orders. Or.No.18 may 
kindly be seen.) spe.adj  

 

KISHORE CH.BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S.H.N.MOHAPATRA,M/S.H.N.MOHAPA
TRA,M/S SOUMYA MISHRA, 
G.N.PARIDA,B.JENA,A.AGARWAL,E.MAG
ARWAL,O.PAN 
A.SAMANTARAY 

ADDL.JOINT COMMNR  
17.   WP(C)/23065/2015  

(Preliminary Counter by OP2, copy 
not served. IA 11482/22 at fl.C for 
extension of interim order dtd. 
24.12.2015. MC 21172/15 at fl.B 
for stay. MC 21171/15 at fl.A for 
dispensing with filing of c.copy. 
Receipt showing service of copy of 
IA 11482/22 on ld. counsel for OP-
1,2 not received. Receipt showing 
service of copy of WP on Mr. 
A.K.Nath , counsel for OP1 not 
received. vakalatnama of Mr. 
S.Pattnaik not received.)Adj. 

 

SRI SAI KUTIRA 
FOUNDATION TRUST  
V/S  

MR. ASHOK MOHANTY(SR. 
ADV.),M/S.S.D.MISHRA,MR. S.PATTNAIK   

COMMISSIONER 
ENDOWMENT,ODISHA 

M/S.S.P.DAS, M/S DAYANANDA 
MOHAPATRA, 
M.R.PRADHAN,J.BARIK,P.K.SINGH 
DEO,S.K.ROUT  
M/S. SURESH KU. 
CHOUDHURY,S.R.KANUNGO,M.R.NAYAK, 
A.K.NATH 

  

18.   WP(C)/4620/2016  
(With defect no.6. MC.4258/16 at 
fl.A for stay. Memo by learned 
counsel for OP1 stating petitioner 
died at fl.10 may be seen. ) 
MENTION 

 

BIJAYA DAS  
V/S  

ASOK MOHANTY 
B.K.NAYAK 

  

SHANTILATA PADHI M/S CHANDAN KUMAR 
MOHANTY,S.SAHU,M/S AUROBINDA 
TRIPATHY,A.K.BEURA, M/S RAJEET 
ROY, N.HOTA,S.SOURAV,  
T.P.TRIPATHY 

  

19.   WP(C)/4322/2018  
(MC 3707/18 at Fl.A for calling for 
the records. Reg :production of 
records relating to conversion by 
O.P. no.3. A.D. received from O.P. 
no. 4 after personal service.) 
MENTION 

 

KRUSHNA CHANDRA 
BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S.SOUBHAGYA S.DAS 
R.SAHOO, K.C.MOHAPATRA   

STATE OF ORISSA    

20.   WP(C)/20247/2018  
(I.A. No.5191/21 is at fl.A for 
appro. orders. Affidavit by 
petitioner at fl.C. Or. No.11 may 
kindly be seen.) MENTION 

 

SHYAM SUNDAR MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S SUBHRANSU BHUSAN MOHANTY 
S.MOHAPATRA,B.B.MOHAPATRA 

  

THE PRESIDING OFFICER, 
INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL, 
BBSR 

MR.DEBA RANJAN RAY  
  

21.   WP(C)/7178/2019  
(With counter by O.P.-2. I.A. 
No.6048/19 is at fl.A for stay with 
it's objection by O.P.-2 is at fl.B. 
With scanned copy of LCR in ID 
case no.18/2012. Or. No.05 may 
kindly be seen.) Adj. 

 

DILLIP KUMAR SWAIN  
V/S  

M/S.SATYABRATA MOHANTY 
S.S.MOHAPATRA,A.K.JENA,P.K.DAS,S.K.
DAS,A.P.RATH,R.C.BEHERA,P.SINHA 

  

PRESIDING 
OFFICER,CENTRAL 
GOVT.INDUSTRIAL 
TRIBUNAL -CUM-LABOUR 
COURT 

M/S HEMANTA KUMAR MISHRA, 
S.K.NANDA, K.CHATTERJEE  
M/S D.R.MOHAPATRA (C.G.C.)   

22.   WP(C)/15443/2019  
(Order no.8 may kindly be seen. 
Counter by OP4 & page marked. 
Further orders in IA no.12827/19 
at fl.A for temporary injunction. 
IA. No.2467/2020 is at fl.B for 
vacation of order of status quo 
granted vide order dated 
13.09.2019.)Adj. 

 

NAKHARA PRIMARY 
AGRICULTURAL CO-
OPERATIVE SOCIETY  
V/S  

M/S.BIBEKANANDA BHUYAN 
S.K.DAS, S.SAHU, S.K.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S SUMIT LAL, MR. MUKESH 
AGRAWAL  

  

23.   WP(C)/29535/2019  
(With defects. I.A 18600/2019 is 
at fl.A for stay. Extra copy not 
served. IA for substitution of OP2 
not yet filed.) MENTION 

 

BADRINATH BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S.JANAKIKANTA MAHAPATRA 
D.K.NAIK, P.K.SATPATHY 

  

COMMISSIONER OF 
ENDOWMENTS 

M/S A.K.NATH,P.NAIDU,M/S MANMAYA 
KU.DASH,H.K.DASH,R.HOTA,D.SAHOO  

  

24.   WP(C)/659/2021  
(Service of Consolidated cause 
title on Mr. Rout & Mr. Sahoo not 
received.) Spe. Adj. 

KEDARNATH SAMARTHA  
V/S  

ABHISHEK DASH 
S.DASH, P.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR.PRADIPTA 
KU.MOHANTY,M/S.P.MOHANTY,P.K.NAY

  



 

AK,P.K.PASAYAT,S.N.DASH  
25.   WP(C)/25541/2021  

(Counter by OP4. Rejoinder filed. 
IA.11826/21 is at Fl.A for appr. 
order. Objection to above IA at 
fl.B. IA 15893/22 at fl.C for appr. 
direction.) MENTION 

 

SRI LAXMI NARAYAN 
MAHAPRAVU @ KASTURI 
DAS MATH  
V/S  

SATYABADI MANTRY 

  

COMMNR. OF 
ENDOWMENTS, ODISHA 

M/S.BIJAY 
DASMOHAPATRA,B.N.BHOI,P.K.SABAT,S

.C.DAS  

  

26.   WP(C)/6774/2022  
(With defect no.11. Counter 
affidavit filed on behalf of ops.2 & 
3,copy not served. IA 
no.12191/2022 at fl.A for 
amendment. Fresh Date chart 
filed by the learned counsel for 
petitioner is at top of the record. 
Rejoinder not received. With WP(c) 
no.17336/2006,OJC 
No.10604/1997,WP(C) 
no.11159/2016 & WA 
no.263/2019, All are disp. of 
cases. ) .adj. 

 

SISIR NATH  
V/S  

KISHORE KUMAR JENA 
S.N.DAS 

  

STATE OF ORISSA MR. H.M.DHAL(AGA)    

27.   WP(C)/11904/2022  
(With defect no. 11. IA 
no.6200/22 at fl.A for further 
orders reg.stay. Affidavit filed by 
the petitioner is at fl.C. Addl. 
Affidavit disclosing depositions 
and exhibitions not received. With 
photocopy of LCR in ID case 
no.7/21. ) Adj. 

 

THE MANAGEMENT, 
NEELACHAL HOSPITAL 
PVT. LTD., BBSR  
V/S  

LALIT MOHAN NANDA 
S.L.KUMAR 

  

PRAFULLA KUMAR 
SARANGI 

M/S. ANUP UDAYA 
SENAPATI,B.S.RAYGURU,B.MISHRA,S.M
OHANTY,P.CH.KHUNTIA  

  

 WITH WP(C)/11905/2022  
(With defect no.22. IA no.6201/22 
at fl.A for further orders reg.stay. 
IA no. 7855/22 at fl.X for 
appr.orders. Affidavit filed by the 
petitioner at fl.Y. I.A. 
No.10886/22 is at fl.Z for appro. 
order. Addl. Affidavit disclosing 
depositions and exhibitions not 
received. With photocopy of LCR 
in ID case no.6 of 2021.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

THE MANAGEMENT, 
NEELACHAL HOSPITAL PVT. 
LTD., BBSR  
V/S  

LALIT MOHAN NANDA 
S.L.KUMAR 

KAILASH KUMARI 
TRIPATHY 

M/S. ANUP UDAYA 
SENAPATI,B.S.RAYGURU,B.MISHRA,S.M
OHANTY,P.CH.KHUNTIA  

28.   WP(C)/14642/2022  
(AD of admission notice issued to 
OP6 returned without 
endorsement & office seal. 
Affidavit not filed. Reg: production 
of records of Lease Case 
No.30/2010. With WP(C) nos. 
14234/2019,14296/2019,14421/
2020 & 12107/2021, all are disp. 
of cases.)Spe. Adj. 

 

PRAFULLA KUMAR NAYAK  
V/S  

DEEPALI MAHAPATRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

29.   WP(C)/26920/2022  
(With Defects. IA 14055/22 at fl.A 
for appr. order. Addl. Affidavit 
filed. Rejoinder filed. Date chart 
filed. Counter not filed. Affidavit 
by OP1 at fl.P.) Adj. 

 

PADMA NAYAK  
V/S  

DHIRENDRA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
M.MISHRA, R.C.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

30.   WP(C)/28448/2022  
(IA 16615/22 at fl.A for appr. 

order. copy not served. Addl. 
Affidavit not received.) Adj. 

 

TRINATH PRADHAN  
V/S  

BINAYAK PRASHAD MOHANTY 
J.MOHANTY 

  

SECRETARY, LAW, GOVT. 
OF ODISHA 

M/S AMIT KU. NATH, P.NAIDU  
  

31.   WP(C)/33461/2022  
(IA no.16778/2022 at fl.A for stay. 
Caveat Petition NO. 1604/22 at 
fl.B,2nd copy not filed. Order no.1 
may kindly be seen.) Adj. 

 

ANANTA @ ANANT KUMAR 
MAJHI  
V/S  

SUBIR PALIT 
NIRANJAN SINGH 1, DR.A.C SAHU   

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.SATYABRATA 
MOHANTY,S.S.MOHAPATRA,A.K.JENA,A.
P.RATH,P.SINHA,P.K.DAS,A.BISWAL,C.K.
PANDA  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



  COURT NO - IV (3RD FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AFTER LUNCH/ AFTER D.B. WHICHEVER IS EARLIER 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
(Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, 

item number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.7978675791 between 
8.00 P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case.) 

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    WP(C)/38920/2021  
(With defect nos.6 & 10. Copy of 
order of RVWPET no.267/2019 at 
fl. A may kindly be seen. 
Additional document filed by the 
petitioner at fl. B .Another 
additional document filed by 
petitioner at fl. C may kindly be 
seen.)memo 

 

BIPIN PARIDA  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR MOHANTY 
R.MOHANTY, S.S.CHHUALSINGH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

2.    WP(C)/23373/2022  
(IA no.12450/2022 at fl. A for 
stay.) 

 

M/S SATYASAI 
ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 
BALASORE  
V/S  

SOMANATH MISHRA 
G.TRIPATHY, K.R.MOHANTY 

  

ESIC, BBSR    
3.    WP(C)/31180/2022  

(With defects.) Spe.Adj. 

 

SUKANTI BHITRIA  
V/S  

SANTOSH KUMAR DWIVEDY 
A.P.ACHARYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
4.    WP(C)/34047/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

CHATURBHUJA 
PATBANDHA  
V/S  

BIKRAM PRATAP DAS 
S.K.MISHRA, D.K.DAS, N.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA    
5.    WP(C)/34361/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

DINABANDHU BARAL  
V/S  

RAJAKISHORE SAHOO 
P.K.KHUNTIA 

  

COMMNR., BMC, BBSR    

FOR ORDERS 
 

6.    ARBA/15/2002  
(IA no.75/2022 at fl.50 filed by 
the respondent for appropriate 
orders. M/S A.SANGNERIA , 
S.NATH appeared for the 
Respondent. M//S A.K.MOHANTY, 
U.C.MOHANTY, S.K.SWAIN 
appeared for the petitioner. A DIS. 
OF CASE.)MENTION 

 

B.S.N.L.  
V/S  

M/S.B.S.DAS 
A.B.CHODHURY 

  

TIRATH SINGH M/S.S.K.SANGNERIA  
P.C.PATTNAIK, A.K.SAHOO 

  

7.    WP(C)/17327/2020  
(IA No.1316/21 at fl.B for vacation 
of stay & objection to IA at fl. R. 
Further order on IA No. 8189/20 
at fl. A. With counter & rejoinder. 
Counter affidavit from State not 
received.)Spe.Adj. 

 

RAMAKANTA NAYAK  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR MISHRA 
S.K.LENAK, S.K.JOSHI 

  

STATE OF ORISSA MR.GAUTAM MISRA, M/S.A.DASH, 
J.R.DEO, S.JENA, A.K.DASH  

  

8.    WP(C)/6255/2022  
(I.A. no. 8184/2022 at fl. A for 
conversion of nomenclature, copy 
not served. IA.. no. 9080/2022 at 
fl. B for early disposal.)Adj. 

 

RABINARAYAN SETHY  
V/S  

M/S.BASUDEV PUJARI,B.K.NAYAK 
AKHAYA BISWAL 
D.RAYCHOUDHURY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

9.    WP(C)/9374/2022  
( IA no.14038/2022 at fl.A for 
intervenor. Objection to the above 
IA filed by the counsel for the 
Petitioner at fl.B,copy not served. 
Counter & Rejoinder not filed.) 
MENTION 

 

ALL ODISHA 
CONTRACTORS 
ASSOCIATION  
V/S  

JATINDRA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 

  

THE INSPECTOR OF 
GENERAL REGISTRATION, 
CUTTACK 

M/S. GYANESWAR 
SATPATHY,B.B.SATAPATHY    

10.   WP(C)/21400/2022  
(Counter filed by op-2,copy not 
served. Postal Tracking report of 
ops.1,2 & 6 at fls. X,Y & Z 
respectively. Preliminary Counter 

at fl.Z may kindly be seen.) 
MENTION 

 

UPALI APARAJITA LENKA  
V/S  

BIKASH JENA 
B.BEHERA, C.R.DASH 

  

UNION OF INDIA M/S.AMARENDRA PRASAD 
RAY,N.D.TRIPATHY,T.R.JENA  

  

11.   CONTC/5416/2022  
(Kind Minutes at fl.Y in WP(C) 
31604/2021 may kindly be seen. 
Show cause filed by OP at fl.A. 
With WPC 31604/2021, A DISP. 
OF CASE & RVWPET 143/2022 a 

 

KIRANBALA MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.RANJIT MOHANTY 
  

ATANDRITA MISHRA, 
A.G.M., STATE BANK OF 
INDIA 

SRI AKHYA KUMAR MISRA,SHIRSHA 
SUBHADARSHINI,JAGA BANDHU NAYAK    



pending case with separate 
notes.)Adj. 

FOR ADMISSION 
 

12.   WP(C)/23050/2015  
(With Counter by op-4.copy not 
served .Rejoinder not received. 
Receipt showing service of copy of 
the counter not received.)Adj. 

 

KRUSHNA CH MAJHI  
V/S  

M/S.S.K.JOSHI 
D.K.ROUT, S.SAHOO 

  

STATE OFODISHA    

13.   WP(C)/20399/2016  
(MC 16013/2017 at fl. A for 
dispensing with filing c.copies of 
annexure-10 series & anx-
25.)MENTION 

 

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM 
CO.LTD.  
V/S  

MR.R.K.RATH, M/S.NIHAR RANJAN 
ROUT 
J.P.BEHERA 

  

EMPLOYEES STATE 
INSURANCE CORP. 

 
  

 WITH WP(C)/15994/2016  
(MC 14913/16 at Fl. A for stay. 
MC 14914/16 at Fl. B for 
dispensing with filing c. copies of 
Annx.10 series and Annx.25) 

 

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM 
COMP LTD,KORAPUT  
V/S  

MR.R.K.RATH,M/S.NIHAR RANJAN 
ROUT 
J.P.BEHERA 

ESIC,BBSR M/S.BIBHUDHENDRA 
DASH,P.K.MOHANTY,N.C.JENA,M/S.MAN
ORANJAN 
ACHARYA,P.DAS,M/S.SATYABRATA 
MOHANTY  
S.K.DAS,S.S.MOHAPATRA,P.K.DAS,A.K.J
ENA,S.R.DASH 

 WITH WP(C)/20398/2016  
(MC.16366/17 at Fl.A for 

dispensing with filing of C.copy of 
Anx.10 series and Anx.25. Such 
notice returned unserved from op-
6 with postal endorsement 
"Addressee always absent'.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM 
CO.LTD.  

V/S  

M/S.NIHAR RANJAN ROUT 
J.P.BEHERA 

EMPLOYEES STATE 
INSURANCE CORP. 

M/S.A.P.RAY,N.D.TRIPATHY,T.R.JENA  

14.   CONTC/1892/2019  
(Show cause by OP.2 at fl.C. 
Objection to the above show cause 
at fl.D. ) adj. 

 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF 
SCIENCE EDUCATION AND 
RESEARCH EMPLOYEES 
ASSOCIATION  
V/S  

M/S.SANJIB MOHANTY, B.BISWAL, 
DR.B.K.BAGHAR, S.C.MOHANTY 

  

SUDHAKAR PANDA M/S.DAYANIDHI LENKA, P.P.ROUT, 
B.N.LENKA  
SRI PARTHA SARATHI NAYAK,AMITAV 
DAS,AJIT KU DASH 

  

 WITH WP(C)/13644/2019  
( With counter by Ops. Further 
orders on IA.10766/19 at Fl.A for 
stay. )  

 

NISEREA  
V/S  

M/S.SANJIB MOHANTY 
B.BISWAL, DR.B.K.BAGHAR, 
S.C.MOHANTY 

DIRECTOR, NISR MR.A.K.BOSE,ASGI,MR.DAYANIDHI 
LENKA,CGC  
SRI PARTHA SARATHI NAYAK, M/S. 
AMITAV DAS,AJIT KU. DASH, 
M.M.MOHANTY 

15.   WP(C)/447/2022  
(Counter affidavit filed by OP. 8. 
Neat type copy of page-18&24 
filed by the petitioner is kept on 
proper place of W.P. I.A. 
no.215/2022 at fl.A for further 
appr. order. I.A. no. 3692/2022 at 
fl. B for appr. order. Rejoinder 
affidavit filed by the petitioner to 
the counter of OP. 2,3,5. )memo 

 

MAA SIBANI MAHILA SHG  
V/S  

GOPINATH MISHRA 
B.PUJARI, N.BEHERA, A.B.MALLIK, 
D.P.PATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. DAYANANDA MOHAPATRA, 
MANASH RANJAN PRADHAN, 
JYOTIRMAY BARIK, PRANAB KUMAR 
SINGHDEO,P.PARIJA  

  

 WITH CONTC/2053/2022  
(With defect no. 5(b) & 9. 
Compliance affidavit filed by the 
OP. at fl. A. ) 

 

MAA SIBANI MAHILA SHG  
V/S  

M/S. GOPINATH MISHRA 

SUBODH HOTA, C.S.O., 
PURI 

 

16.   WP(C)/10639/2022  
(KIND MINUTES OF HON'BLE THE 
CHIEF JUSTICE AT FL.Y MAY 
KINDLY BE SEEN. With Counter 
and Rejoinder . Addl. affidavit at 
fl. 5. Affidavit pursuant to order 
dtd. 21.09.22 & 14.10.22 not yet 
received. With WP(C) 3047/2020, 
WP(C) 9656/2020, WPC 
11357/2019, WPC 7569/2008 
DIS. OF CASES. OJC 13696/1997 
has been shredded on 
28.07.2022.)MENTION 

 

KALINGA INSTITUTE OF 
MINING ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY, ANGUL  
V/S  

AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
D.J.SAHOO, A.PATTNAIK, S.SWAIN, 
B.MISHRA 

  

BM, SBI, HULURISINGHA M/S AKSHAYA KUMAR 
MISHRA,S.SUBHADARSHINI,S.PARIDA,J.
K.JENA  

  

17.   WP(C)/17729/2022  
( I.A. no. 9483/2022 at fl. A for 
appr. order. Receipt showing 

 

RUKMANI BARIK  
V/S  

RABI NARAYAN PANDA 
B.K.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR.A.K.SHARMA,AGA    



service of extra copy of the WP 
received. Counter not 
received.)Adj. 

18.   WP(C)/18994/2022  
(Notice to OP 3 delivered 
confirmed as per tracking report 
at fl.Y. Extra copy served.) Adj. 

 

BIBHAS KUMAR PARIDA  
V/S  

AJAYA KUMAR MOHARANA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.PANDA, P.K.JENA, 
B.SAHA, A.K.BARIK 

  

THE SECY. TO THE UNION 

OF INDIA, THE MINISTRY 
OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND 
SPORTS, NEW DELHI 

M/S. PRATIK DASH, S.A. PATNAIK, A.K. 

MOHANTY, S. ANUBHAV  
  

19.   WP(C)/20991/2022  
(Counter filed by op nos.2 & 4. 
Rejoinder not filed.)Spe.Adj. 

 

RAJENDRA DAS  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR SATAPATHY 
P.PANDA, B.K.DAS, S.PATI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR.A.K.SHARMA,AGA    
20.   WP(C)/22024/2022  

(With defect no. 7(ii). I.A. no. 
11766/22 at fl. A for appr. order. 
Counter affidavit field by ops.1 & 
2 ) Spe.Adj. 

 

M/S SATYASAI 
ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 
BALASORE  
V/S  

SOMANATH MISHRA 
G.TRIPATHY, K.R.MOHANTY 

  

ESIC, BBSR M/S.AMARENDRA PRASAD RAY,N.D. 
TRIPATHY,T.R.JENA  

  

21.   WP(C)/22457/2022  
(With defect nos. 7(ii) & 11. I.A. 
no. 11959/2022 at fl. A for stay. 
Counter not received from 
Corporation. Rejoinder not 
received.) Spe.adj. 

 

M/S SUBAS SCIENCE 
COLLEGE, CHANDAKA 
INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BBSR  
V/S  

SOMANATH MISHRA 
G.TRIPATHY, K.R.MOHANTY 

  

ESIC, BBSR M/S.AMARENDRA PRASAD 
RAY,N.B.TRIPATHY,T.R.JENA  

  

22.   WP(C)/28035/2022  
(With defect. AD not returned from 
op-2 but Postal Tracking Report of 
op-2 shows "item delivery 
confirmed" which at fl.I may 
kindly be seen.) Adj. 

 

M/S SATYASAI 
ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 
BALASORE  
V/S  

SOMANATH MISHRA 
G.TRIPATHY, K.R.MOHANTY 

  

BM, SBI, MAYURBHANJ    

23.   CONTC/3239/2022  
(AD not returned from sole op. 
Tracking report is at fl.A shows 
"Item delivery confirmed.". Show 
Couse not received. With WP(C) 
38553/2021, disposed of 
case.)MENTION 

 

BANASHREE SELF HELP 
GROUP  
V/S  

M/S.BIBHUTI BHUSAN SWAIN 
  

BHASKAR SARMA, IAS    

24.   CONTC/3240/2022  
( AD not returned from sole op. 
Tracking report at fl.A shows 
"Item Delivery confirmed.". Show 
cause not received. WPC) no. 
38561/2021, disposed of 
case.)MENTION 

 

MAA BASULI 
S.H.G.,MAYURBHANJ  
V/S  

M/S.BIBHUTI BHUSAN SWAIN 
  

BHASKAR SARMA, IAS    

25.   CONTC/3243/2022  
(With defect AD of sole op not 
received. Tracking report at fl.A 
shows "item delivery confirmed.' 
Show cause not received. With 
WP(C) no.38438/2021, a disposed 
of case.) MENTION 
 
 

 

HARAGOURI SELF HELP 
GROUP,MAYURBHANJ  
V/S  

M/S.BIBHUTI BHUSAN 
SWAIN,A.K.PATTNAYAK,O.P.SAHU   

BHASKAR SARMA, IAS    

  
LIST OF BUSINESS FOR THE WEEK FROM MONDAY THE 19TH DECEMBER 2022  

TO FRIDAY, THE 23RD DECEMBER,2022 
 

  

COURT NO - VII (4TH FLOOR) 
 

 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.DASH 
AND 

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.7978967407 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 
 

(Learned counsel for the parties are requested to handover a brief written note with page reference 
at the time of hearing of CRLA/JCRLA/GCRLA.)  

 



FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    CRLA/1066/2022  
(I.A. 2017/22 at fl. A for 
stay of fine. I.A. 2018/22 
at fl. B for Bail. Copy of 

Deposition of PW-1 to 23 
& statement s at fl. C may 
kindly be seen.) memo 

 

BUKUNI @ KHARABELA 
MAJHI  
V/S  

CHANDAN SAMANTARAY 
N.K.SEN   

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

2.    CRLA/506/2017  
(MC.1320/17 at fl.A for 
bail. Prisoner's Petition at 
fl. C may kindly be seen 
reg : engagement of 
counsels. Digitized LCR 
Barcode no - 30008724.) 
memo -dn 

 

SUNDRA@CHANDRA 
PUJARI  
V/S  

M/S.JUGALA KISHORE PANDA, MR. 
PRASANTA KUMAR NANDA,D.SAHOO,   

STATE OF ORISSA    

3.    CRLA/64/2019  
(I.A. 2220/22 at fl. C for 
interim bail. With LCR & 2 
sets of PB.) MENTION. 

 

DILIP KUMAR BARIK  
V/S  

M/S.MANAS CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA,M.B.PATRA, 
K.MANSINGH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
4.    CRLA/662/2019  

(I.A. 1490/19 at fl. B for 
Bail. With Copy of LCR.) 
MENTION. 

 

TUKUNA RAUT  

V/S  

M/S. SOUBHAGYA KUMAR DASH, 

S.K.TRIPATHY, 
P.K.SATAPATHY,JYOTIRMAYA 
SAHOO 
B.R.SAHOO, S.K.PATTNAIK, 
B.N.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
5.    CRLA/923/2019  

(I.A. 1981/19 at fl. B for 
stay of fine. I.A. 1982/19 
at fl. C for Bail. With Copy 
of LCR.) Spec. ADJ. 
 
 
 

 

SAIBA MAJHI  
V/S  

JAGANNATH KAMILA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

6.    CRLA/26/2020  
(I.A 42/20 at fl.A for bail. 
Copies of Depositionof 
P.W. 1 to 19 at fl. C. 2nd 
copy of Deposition not 
filed. With copy of LCR.) 
memo-dn 

 

PRAFULLA KUMAR 
BISWAL  
V/S  

B.S.DASPARIDA 
S.K.DASH, S.MOHAPATRA, K. 
MOHANTY, M.K AGEAWALLA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

7.    CRLA/347/2022  
(I.A. 1938/22 at fl. B for 
Bail. With 2 sets of PB. 
With Photo copy of LCR.) 
memo 

 

NRUPATI BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S. BHARAT BHUSAN 
ROUTRAY,DEBASNAN DAS 
D.BISWAL, S.S.PATNAIK, B.B.SAHOO, 
S.ACHARYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    CRLA/716/2022  

(IA no.1386/22 at fl.A for 
bail. With TCR.) 
MENTION. 

 

RAJESH KUMAR 
BARIK@PINTU  
V/S  

DINESH KUMAR PATRA 
J.R.DEO, A.K.DASH,   

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH CRLA/679/2022  

(I.A. 1295/22 at fl. A for 
Bail. ) 

 

SALILA KUMAR 
PATTNAIK@TARINI  
V/S  

ABHAYA KUMAR PARIDA 
K.TRIPATHY, A.K.DALAI, 
A.K.BUDHIA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH CRLA/722/2022  

( With Additional 
Documents. [ This matter 
stands adjourned to 
15.03.2023] ) 

 

SANTOSH 
PADHIARY@NANA  
V/S  

BANSHIDHAR BAUG 
M.R.BAUG, S.SAHOO, G.R.SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH CRLA/1073/2022  
(Defects no. 4(a),7,9(i) & 
9(ii) as per SR not yet 
removed.)  

 

SURAJ SHARMA@NEPU  
V/S  

RABI NARAYAN MOHANTY 
A.K.SUBHUDHI 

STATE OF ODISHA  

9.    CRLA/978/2022  
(I.A. 1826/22 at fl. A for 
Bail.With Photo copy of 
LCR.) Spec. ADJ. 

 

SIBA@GOBARDHAN NAIK  
V/S  

SUSANTA SEKHAR MOHAPATRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

10.   CRLA/1026/2022  
(I.A. 1940/22 at fl. A for 
condonation of delay.) 
memo 

 

NAGESH@NAGESWAR 
DAS  
V/S  

BHARAT BHUSAN ROUTRAY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR HEARING 
 

11.   GCRLA/26/2015  
(With 2 sets of PB. With 

STATE OF ORISSA  
V/S  

ADDL.STANDING COUNSEL 
  



Digitized TCR Barcode no 
- 30015258.) Spec. ADJ. 

 

BABU@BRAHMANANDA 
PANDA 

M/S J.N.PANDA  
A.PATTNAIK, M.PANIGRAHI, M/S 
JAYADEBA BEHERA, P.K.NAYAK 

  

12.   CRLA/89/2017  
(Soft copy of TCR is 
available with BC 
No.30007037. with 2 sets 
of Paper Book.) Spec. ADJ-
c 

 

RUPEN MANDAL  
V/S  

MR.SATYABRATA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ORISSA    

 WITH CRLA/793/2017  
(Soft copy of TCR is 
available with BC 
No.30017905. with 2 sets 
of Paper Book.) 

 

MUSIYA GOMANGO  
V/S  

M/S.PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
R.P.RAJ, D.P.MOHAPATRA 

STATE OF ORISSA  

13.   CRLA/391/2017  
(MC no.1015/2017 is at 
fl'K' for bail. Soft copy of 
TCR is in BC 
no.30008776.) Spec. ADJ. 

 

LIPUN DEHURY@ LIPAN 
DEHURY  
V/S  

M/S.PARTHA SARATHI NAYAK 
S.K.JENA   

STATE OF ORISSA 
 
 

 
  

 WITH CRLA/390/2017  
(With 2 sets of PB. Soft 
copy of TCR is in BC 
no.30008776.) Spec. ADJ. 

 

LACHHAMAN DEHURY  
V/S  

M/S.PARTHA SARATHI NAYAK 
S.K.JENA 

STATE OF ORISSA  

14.   CRLA/456/2017  
(I.A. No.672/21 at fl.B for 
stay of fine. With 2 sets of 
PB. Digitized LCR Barcode 
no - 30024465.) 

 

SUBASH KHADIA  
V/S  

M/S.RAJESWAR HOTA 
M/S RAKESH KUMAR DAS, 
S.K.SAMANTARAY, G.N.PARIDA, 
G.S.SAMAL 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
15.   CRLA/420/2018  

(With 2 sets of PB. 
Digitized TCR Barcode no 
- 30018043.) memo 

 

SK.TAPU@SK.TABDAL 
ALLI  
V/S  

RANAJIT KESHARI RAY 
M/S BISWARANJAN DALAI, M.R.DAS, 
P.GOUDA, (M/S PRADIP PARIDA, 
H.K.TRIPATHY), S.R.ROUT, 
S.K.KALLALUDDIN,S.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH CRLA/14/2018  

(order no.12 dtd. 
20.07.2021 passed in 
CRLA 29/18 may kindly 
be seen.) 

 

SUBHAM@DIPUNA@AJIT 
RAY  
V/S  

M/S.RAMANI KANTA PATTANAIK 
R.R.ROUT, P.MALLIK, M.ROUTRAY, 
B.C.PARIJA 

STATE OF ORISSA  

 WITH CRLA/29/2018  

(M/C No. 80/21018 at 
FL'A' for bail. ) 

 

RAHUL@SIMPLE@ 

BHAGIRATHI DAS  
V/S  

M/S.RAMANI KANTA PATTANAIK 

M/S.GOURAV 
MOHANTY,S.SOURAV,B.B.NANDA, 
P.MALLIK, B.C.PARIJA, M.ROUTRAY, 
R.R.ROUT 

STATE OF ORISSA  
 WITH CRLA/856/2019  

(Order no. 11 dtd. 
05.02.2021 may kindly be 
seen. I.A No. 886/20 at 
FL'C' for interim bail. I.A 
No. 1142/20 at FL'D' for 
bail. Report of the 
criminal antecedent 
received at FL'E'. 
Prisoner's petition of 
appellant received at fl.F 
praying for engagement of 
Adv. Shri Jyoti ranjan 
nanda may kindly be 
seen, but v.nama not 
received.) 

 

TERUA @ BAPI DAS  
V/S  

RAMANI KANTA PATTANAIK 
(SHRI JYOTI RANJAN NANDA), 
B.C.PARIJA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

16.   CRLA/493/2018  
( I.A. No.1208/18 at fl.B 
for bail. I.A. No.1209/18 
at fl.C for stay of fine. I.A. 
No.392/22 is at fl.M for 
interim bail. With 
photocopy of TCR & two 
sets of PBs.) MEMO-n 

 

MADHU BAG  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.S.DASH,B.KARNA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

17.   CRLA/40/2019  
(I.A. No.707/22 is at fl.F 
for bail. With copy of LCR 
and 2 sets of P.B.) Spec. 
ADJ-c 

 

JAGADISH MOHANTA  
V/S  

M/S BHARATI DASH 
S.SETHI,S.SAHOO,A.MOHANTY, 
A.PANDA, S.K.SINGH, S.PALEI, 
A.U.SENAPATI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   CRLA/67/2019  

(Copies of depositions 
along with other 

 

RAJENDRA BEHERUK  
V/S  

RAMAKANTA DAS 
K.GAYA,D.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



documents are at fl.B may 
kindly be seen. With two 
sets of Paper Book and 
copy of LCR.) Spec. ADJ-c 

19.   CRLA/358/2019  
(I.A. No.873/19 is at fl.A 
for bail. With copy of LCR 
and two sets of P.B. ) 
Spec. ADJ-c 

 

PADMAN BIBHAR  
V/S  

PANCHANAN PANIGRAHI 
H.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

20.   CRLA/378/2019  
(I.A. No.907/19 is at fl.B 
for bail. With copy of LCR 
& 2 sets of PB. 
Engagement letter at fl. C 
may kindly be seen. ) 
Spec. ADJ-c 

 

DAPANGA SINGH  
V/S  

MR.L.BHUYAN, SMT. PADMAJA 
PATTANAIK 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

21.   CRLA/924/2019  
(With 2 sets of PB. With a 
copy of LCR.) Spewc. ADJ. 

 

TUBU@ANIL KUMAR 
SWAIN  
V/S  

DURGA PRASAD DHAL 
  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.PRASANT KU. 
NANDA,D.SAHOO,A.C.PAUL(FOR 
P.W.7/INFORMANT)  

  

22.   JCRLA/31/2019  
(I.A. No.47/22 is at fl.B 
for bail. Copies of 
deposition of P.Ws. filed 
at fl.C may kindly be 
seen. M/S Bijaya Ku. 
Behera & associates filed 
v.nama for Appellant 
without taking consent 
from previous Counsel. 
Prisoner'ss petition at fl. 
E may kindly be seen. 
With two sets of P.B. and 
copy of LCR. ) Spewc. 
ADJ. 

 

NILA@NILAMANI MAJHI  
V/S  

M/S MANOJ KUMAR PANDA, 
S.S.CHHUALSINGH, S.R.NAYAK, ( 
MR. SUBHENDU BARIK ), 
(M/S BIJAYA KUMAR BEHERA I, 
D.JAGAT) 

  

STATE OF ODISHA GOVT. ADVOCATE    

23.   CRLA/58/2020  
(IA No.118/20 at fl. A for 
bail. Copies of depositions 
field by ld. Counsel for the 

Appellant at Fl. C may 
kindly be perused. With 
two sets of P.B. and 
photocopy of LCR.) Spec. 
ADJ-c 

 

HARSBARDHAN SWAIN  
V/S  

A.KAMAL 
M/S SOURA CH. MOHAPATRA, 
P.MOHAPATRA, S.MOHAPATRA, 
S.A.HAFIZ, S.R.PANDA, D.J.PANDA, 

S.R.TRIPATHY, S.JENA, S.TARENIA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

24.   CRLA/527/2020  
(With photocopy of LCR. 
With 2 sets of PB.) 
Spec.ADJ. 

 

SUKUTA @ ASHOK JENA  
V/S  

RASHMI RANJAN MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

25.   CRLA/567/2020  
(IA No. 1105/20 is at fl.B 
for bail. IA No.1106/20 is 
at fl.C for stay of fine. 
With photo copy of LCR & 
two sets of Paper Book. 
Soft copy of TCR available 
in Barcode no - 
30022299.) Spec. ADJ-c 

 

KANISTHA BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S ASHOK KU. SARANGI 
A.K.SAHU,A.C.SARANGI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH JCRLA/6/2020  
(IA No.49/20 is at fl.B for 
bail. IA No.51/20 is at fl.C 
for stay of fine.) 
 

 

KANISTHA BEHERA  
V/S  

MR.SAMVIT MOHANTY 

STATE OF ODISHA  

26.   JCRLA/6/2022  
(I.A. No.33/22 is at fl.A 
for stay of of realization 
of fine. I.A. No.55/22 is at 
fl.C for bail. With copy of 
LCR & 2 sets of P.B. ) 
Spec. ADJ-c 

 

MANSINGH GADABA  
V/S  

MR. DEBENDRA NARAYAN PATTNAIK 
SANTOSH SETHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR HEARING - JCRLA 
 

27.   JCRLA/47/2014  
(With two sets of P.B. and 
soft copy of LCR (B.C. No. 
30015205) Spec. ADJ. 

 

PRAHALLAD SAHU  
V/S  

MR.SK.ZAFARULLA 
( MR.BISMAY ANAND PRUSTY), 
J.KMILA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR.S.S.KANUNGO,A.G.A.    
28.   JCRLA/71/2014  MADAN MAHUNTA  M/S BHABANI SANJAR DAS, MR.   



(I.A. No.31/22 is at fl.A 
for bail. I.A. No.32/22 is 
at fl.B for stay of fine. 
With two sets of P.B. and 
soft copy of LCR available 
in (B.C. No.30016226).) 
Spec.Adj-C 

 

V/S  SOUMENDRA PATTANAIK (AMICUS 
CURIE), 
LAXMI CHARAN BEHERA, 
S.K.BEHERA, R.BISWAL, D.MARANDI 

STATE    

FOR HEARING - CRLA 
 

29.   CRLA/745/2011  
(IA No.341/22 at Fl.B for 
bail. IA No.342/22 at Fl.C 
for stay of fine. with two 
sets of Paper Books. Soft 
copy of TCR is in BC 
no.30022992.) Spec. ADJ-
C 

 

ARJU YASIN  
V/S  

M/S.ADITYA KU. PATTANAIK, MR. 
JAGABANDHU SAHU, MR. DINESH 
KUMAR PATRA 

  

STATE    

 WITH CRLA/574/2010  
(Soft copy of T.C.R.is in 
BC no.30022992.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

BARUN@NIHAR KANTA  
V/S  

M/S.RAMAN KANTA PATTNAIK, MR. 
DINESH KUMAR PATRA 
S.S.JENA, B.C.PARIJA 

STATE GOVT. ADV.  
 WITH CRLA/321/2011  

(MC No.830/11 is at fl.K 
for stay of fine. Soft copy 
of TCR is in BC 
no.30022992.) Spec. Adj. 

 

AJIT SETH@SUKRU  
V/S  

M/S. DINESH KUMAR PATRA 
P.MOHANTY, D.JENA, 
M/S.J.KATIKIA, A.MOHANTY, 
D.K.MOHAPATRA, S.SWAIN 

STATE GOVT. ADVOCATE  
30.   CRLA/3/2012  

(With 2 sets of Paper 
Books. Soft copy of LCR is 
available in B.C. 
no.30016332.) 

 

WOOL@KABULI@ADITYA
MA  
V/S  

M/S.ANIRUDHA DAS 
G.P.PANDA,A.DAS,A.DAS,S.K.ROUT, 
A.DAS, M/S.R.N.DAS MOHAPATRA, 
B.MOHANTY, G.P.PANDA, S.K.ROUT, 
D.K.DAS 

  

STATE    
 WITH CRLA/4/2012  

(With 2 sets of Paper 
Books. Soft copy of LCR is 
available in B.C. 
no.30016332.)(THIS CASE 
STANDS ADJOURNED TO 
02.11.2022.) 

 

BABU@ASHOK KU 
SRICHA  
V/S  

M/S.D.NAYAK 
U.R.JENA, S.K.DAS, B.K.DAS 

STATE  

 WITH CRLA/5/2012  
(With 2 sets of Paper 
Books. Soft copy of LCR is 
available in B.C. 
no.30016332.) 

 

INDA@INDRAMANI  
V/S  

M/S.ANIRUDHA DAS 
M/S.BASANT 
KU.DAS,S.K.DAS,B.MSIHRA, 
G.P.PANDA, M/S.DEBA PRASAD DAS, 
MR. LALATENDU SAMANTARAY, 
S.BEHERA, R.C.BEHERA, S.K.ROUT, 
A.DAS 

STATE MR.L.RAYATSINGH  
 WITH JCRLA/48/2017  

(order NO.6,7&8 may 
kindly be seen. I.A. 
No.6/19 is at fl.C for bail. 
soft copy of TCR (B.C. No. 
30016332).) 

 

HAPPI@BIRALAL SAHU  
V/S  

SONALI DAS 
M/S ASHWINI KU. DAS 

STATE OF ORISSA  

31.   CRLA/104/2012  
(I.A. No.486/20 is at fl.P 
for bail/ interim bail. I.A. 
1919/22 at fl. Q for 
interim Bail. With two 
sets of P.B. With Digitized 
LCR barcode no - 

30004319.) Spewc. ADJ. 

 

ABINASH BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S.PRASANNA KU. NANDA 
M/S SOURA CHANDRA MOHAPATRA, 
P.MOHAPATRA, S.A.HAFIZ, 
S.MOHAPATRA, S.MISHRA, 
K.BADHEI, D.RATH, S.K.PANDA 

  

STATE    

32.   CRLA/455/2012  
(IA No.799/19 is at fl.S for 
bail of appellant no.1. IA 
No.595/21 is at fl.Y for 
bail of Appellant no.1. IA 
No.294/20 is at fl.X for 
bail of Appellant no.15. IA 
No.697/21 at fl.Z for bail 
of Appellant no.3, 2nd 
copy of IA not filed. IA 
No.769/21 at fl.A for bail 
of Appellant no.10. I.A. 
1867/22 at fl. H for bail of 
A-10. IA No.1110/22 at 
Fl.E for bail of appellant 
no.6. IA No.1301/22 at 
Fl.F for appr. orders. 

P.NOKEYA  
V/S  

M/S.G.P.DUTTA, M/S.BIJAYALAXMI 
TRIPATHY, BINAPANI 
TRIPATHY,NANDINI TRIPATHY 
S.S.DASH, M/S.ARNU KU. ACHARYA, 
S.MISHRA, A.ACHARYA, 
G.B.MISHRA,P.K.ROUT, S.KANHAR, 
J.SAHOO,M/S. 
N.N.MOHAPATRA(BAHINIPATI DIGI 
SALPA TENTULI KHUNTI), 
S.K.PRADHAN,MR. JITENDRA 
SAHU,M/S. MANAS RANJAN 
BEHERA,S.K.BARAL,A.DAS, 
D.MISHRA,G.KHILLAR, M/S. 
JITENDRA SAMANTARAY, 
R.L.PRADHAN,S.G.DAS,M/S. MANAS 
BEHERA,M/S. BASUDEV 
PUJARI,B.K.NAYAK,, 

  



Report of ld. Trail Court 
at fl.C reg misuse of 
furlough/parole by 
Appellant no.3, Written 
arguments filed by the 
Appellant no.3 at fl.D. 
With two sets of P.B. Soft 
copy of LCR in B.C. 
No.30021609.) Spec. ADJ. 

 

M/S.BIJAYALAXMI TRIPATHY, 
MS.B.TRIPATHY,MS.N.PATHY, 
M/S.S.R.MOHAPATRA,P.K.SAHU, 
S.K.PARIDA,B.R.MOHANTY, 
B.K.RAJ,M.K.SWAIN, 
S.HARICHANDAN, MR.BIJAYA 
KU.RAGADA,, ( MR.HAREKRUSHNA 
MALLIK,, M/R.BISWAJIT NAYAK, 
S.K.PARIDA, S.K.MOHANTY, 
(MR.AMITABH NAIK), B.K.RAJ 

STATE MR.DEBASIS SARANGI  
MR.JITENDRA SAHU 

  

33.   CRLA/516/2012  
(MC.952/14 is at fl.C for 
recall of order dated 
23.06.2014. But no such 
order has been passed on 
23.06.2014. With 2 sets of 
P.B. Digitized LCR 
barcode no - 30007166.) 
Spewc. ADJ. 

 

PURNA@PURNA CH 
BEHER  
V/S  

M/S.C.KASTURI 
M/S.NIRANJAN 
PANDA,R.B.MISHRA,A.K.DAS, 
MR.MANAS RANJAN PANDA, 
B.K.PANI, S.SAHOO 

  

STATE    

34.   CRLA/585/2014  
(With 2 sets of PB & photo 
copy of LCR. Soft copy of 
LCR available in B.C. 
no.30022277.) Spec. ADJ-
C 

 

BIBEKANANDA NAIK  
V/S  

M/S.ADITI HOTA 
MR.SUBODHA KUMAR MOHANTY, 
M/S SURYA KANTA PRADHAN, 
S.R.PATI, S.SWAIN, R.RAY 

  

STATE 
 
 
 
 

G.A.  

  

35.   CRLA/355/2015  
(MC.909/15 is at fl.A for 
stay of fine. MC.370/16 is 
at fl.C for bail. MC.621/16 
is at fl.D for interim bail 
of Appellant No.04. 
MC.1398/17 is at fl.J for 
interim bail of Appellant 
No.04. MC.76/18 is at fl.S 
for bail. I.A. No.184/22 is 
at fl.T for bail of Appellant 

No.01. I.A. No.189/22 is 
at fl.U for interim bail of 
Appellant No.04. With two 
sets of P.B. and photocopy 
of TCR.) MENTION. 

 

BISWANATH 
BEHERA@VELAR  
V/S  

M/S. ABESH KAMAL, M/S ABHIJIT 
MOHANTY, N.HOTA, S.S.DASH, 
A.MOHANTY, M.B.SMRUTIRANJAN 
M/S SOMANATH SATAPATHY, 
S.P.KAR, S.JENA, C.MOHANTY, 
S.R.TRIPATHY, P.SAHU, S.TARENIA, 
PRATYUSH RANJAN, M/S.SIBA 
SANKAR MISHRA,, 
M/S.SK.ZAFARULLA,J.KAMILA, 

  

STATE OF ORISSA M/S SOURA CH. MOHAPATRA  
R.S.SAMAL, A.G.A., P.MOHAPATRA, 

S.BISWAL, P.K.SWAIN, S.A.HAPIZ 

  

 WITH CRLA/413/2015  
( Or.no.3 dated 
11.01.2016 may kindly be 
seen.) 

 

KISHORE BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S.SOURA CH.MOHAPATRA 
B.K.DAS, P.MOHAPATRA, P.K.SWAIN, 
S.A.HAPIZ 

BENGULI@DINABANDHU 
BEHERA 

 

 WITH GCRLA/29/2015  
(Or.no.4 & 5 may kindly 
be seen.) 

 

STATE OF ORISSA  
V/S  

ADDL.STANDING COUNSEL 

BENGULI@DINABANDHU 
BEHERA 

M/S SATYA RANJAN MULIA  
R.R.NAYAK, H.K.SWAIN, 
R.C.MOHARANA, M.MULIA 

36.   CRLA/372/2015  
(With two sets of P.B. and 
soft copy of TCR (B.C. 
No.30017788). ) Spec. 
ADJ-C 

 

DEGI@SUDARSAN BHOI  
V/S  

M/S.PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO 
P.SENAPATI, D.K.SAHOO, H.P.OJHA, 
S.P.MOHARANA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA MR. 
SUVENDU.K.PAIKRAY,J.P.PATTANAI
K  

  

37.   CRLA/126/2017  
(MC. 329/17 at fl.A for 
bail. I.A. No.1176/21 is at 
fl.B for interim bail. I.A. 
No.54/22 is at fl.C for 
bail. With photocopy of 
LCR & 2 sets of Paper 
Book.) Spec. Adj. 

 

BANA MAJHI  
V/S  

M/S.J.N.PANDA 
M/S RAMANI KANTA PATTANAIK, 
M/S.MITHUN DAS,P.S.DAS 

  

STATE OF ORISSA G.A.    

 WITH CRLA/107/2017  
25(Order no.4 dtd 
28.02.2020 and report of 
the DIG of Prisons 
regarding premature 
release of convict 
appellant at fl'K' may 
kindly be seen. With 

 

GANGADHAR DAS  
V/S  

M/S.J.N.PANDA, MR. DEVASHIS 
PANDA 

STATE OF ORISSA G.A.  



photocopy of LCR & 2 sets 
of Paper Book.) 

 WITH CRLA/122/2017  
(With photocopy of LCR & 
2 sets of Paper Book.) 

 

MANTU NIAL  
V/S  

MR.J.N.PANDA 
MR.MILAN KANUNGO, 
M/S.S.K.MOHANTY,R.K.PRADHAN 

STATE OF ORISSA G.A.  
 WITH CRLA/133/2017  

(With photocopy of LCR & 
2 sets of Paper Book.) 

 

PRABESH DUNDI@PARME 
DUNDI  
V/S  

M/S.BASANTA KUMAR DAS 
S.K.DAS, U.R.JENA 

STATE OF ORISSA G.A.  
 WITH JCRLA/76/2018  

(Re: engagement of 
Counsel on behalf of the 
Appellant. Prisoner's 
petition of Appellant at 
fl.A praying for withdrawal 
of Appeal may kindly be 
seen. With LCR & two sets 
of P.B.) 

 

BIMALA ROUT  
V/S  

ADV. 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH JCRLA/82/2018  

(Re: engagement of Counsel 

on behalf of the Appellant. 

Prisoner's petition of 

Appellant at fl.A praying for 

engagement of Adv. Mr. 

Subodh Ku. Mohanty may 

kindly be perused. Or. No.06 

dated 25.10.2021 passed in 

CRLA 126/17 and Or. No.01 

dated 12.09.2018 passed in 

this case may kindly be seen. 

With LCR & two sets of P.B.) 

 

ARJUN BHOI  
V/S  

(MR. SUBODH KU. MOHANTY) 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH CRLA/887/2019  

(With photocopy of LCR & 2 

sets of Paper Book. Or. No.11 

dated 31.03.2021 may kindly 

be seen.) 

 

BIMAL ROUT  
V/S  

M/S.SUBODH KUMAR MOHANTY 

STATE OF ODISHA MR.MILAN KANUNGO,AGA  

 WITH CRLA/247/2020  

(Defect no.5(d) as per S.R. not 

yet removed. With LCR & two 

sets of P.B.) 
 

ARJUN BHOI  
V/S  

SUBODH KUMAR MOHANTY 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH CRLA/583/2022  

(Order no.02 dtd 01.08.22 

may kindly be seen. I.A. 

No.1125/22 is at fl.C for bail. 

IA no.1126/22 is at fl'D' for 

stay of realization of fine. 

THIS CASE STANDS 

ADJOURNED TO 05.09.2022.) 

 

BAIKUNTHA@BAIJANATH 
RAUTI  
V/S  

JNYANANANDA PANDA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

38.   CRLA/588/2021  

(With two sets of P.B. Soft 

copy of TCR is available in 

Digitization section. ) 

Spec.Adj-C 

 

SIMANCHAL DAS  
V/S  

BIJAYALAXMI TRIPATHY 
B.TRIPATHY, N.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH CRLA/589/2021  

(I.A. No.316/22 is at fl.A for 

bail and suspension of 

sentence. With two sets of 

P.B. Soft copy of TCR is 

available in Digitization 

section.) 

 

GOVINDA DAS  
V/S  

BIJAYALAXMI TRIPATHY 
B.TRIPATHY, N.TRIPATHY 

STATE OF ODISHA  

39.   CRLA/214/2022  
(With photo copy of LCR & 
2 sets of PBs.) Spec. ADJ-

C 
 

KAILASH SAHU  
V/S  

AJAYA KUMAR PRADHAN 
S.K.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

40.   CRLA/550/2022  
(I.A no.1043/2022 at fl.B 
for stay of fine. IA 
no.1044/2022 at fl.C for 
bail. With TCR & 2 sets of 
PB.) Spec. ADJ-C 

 

AJAYA NAYAK  
V/S  

GOPAL KRISHNA NAYAK 
J.DASH, P.K.ROUT, S.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

41.   CRLA/586/2022  
(I.A. 1132/22 at fl. B for 
stay of fine. I.A. 1133/22 
at fl. C for Bail. With 2 
sets of PB. With Copy of 
TCR.) MENTION. . 

 

TARINI PRADHANI  
V/S  

DIPTI RANJAN BHOKTA 
N.AFREEN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

LIST OF BUSINESS FROM MONDAY THE 19TH DECEMBER 2022 TO 
 FRIDAY, THE 23RD DECEMBER,2022 

 

  

COURT NO - VII (4TH FLOOR) 
 

 

  

 
(AFTER LUNCH / AFTER D.B. WHICHEVER IS EARLIER) 

 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.DASH 

 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.7978967407 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 
 

FOR ORDERS - FRESH BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 438 Cr.P.C. 
 

1.    ABLAPL/15281/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DURGA CHARAN 
MISHRA  
V/S  

OM SWARUP 
B.TRIPATHY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
2.    ABLAPL/15282/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUKANTA KU SAHOO  
V/S  

CHIRANJIB ROUT 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
3.    ABLAPL/15283/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

AMULYA JENA  
V/S  

BISWAJIT KANUNGO 
T.K.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
4.    ABLAPL/15284/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

HEMANTA MEHER  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.N.PANDA, S.S.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
5.    ABLAPL/15285/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

TUSHAR KANTA 
MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

DEBA KUMAR RATH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    ABLAPL/15286/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

LOKANATH PATRA @ 
PILOT  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    ABLAPL/15287/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

KANHU CHARAN JENA  
V/S  

RAMA CHANDRA JENA 
M.PADHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    ABLAPL/15288/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

TERA KALAS @ 
RASANANADA KALAS  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DASMOHAPATRA 
M.R.DASMOHAPATRA, 
K.MOHANTY, C.K.DASMOHAPATRA, 
D.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
9.    ABLAPL/15289/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JYOTISH MIRDHA  
V/S  

JNYANANANDA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
10.   ABLAPL/15290/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

MADHUSUDAN HIANAL 
@ KALIA  
V/S  

JAYADEBA BEHERA 
A.PATTANAIK   

STATE OF ODISHA    
11.   ABLAPL/15291/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

LINGARAJ MISHRA  
V/S  

OM SWARUP 
B.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
12.   ABLAPL/15292/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BISWANATH SAHOO  
V/S  

RABI NARAYAN BEHERA 
T.K.SWAIN, S.PALAI, G.MUDULI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   ABLAPL/15293/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

TAPAN BHOSAGAR  

V/S  

SIDHARTHA DAS 

A.K.MOHANTY, S.P.TRIPATHY, 
V.R.BEHERA, A.MISHRA, I.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
14.   ABLAPL/15294/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JANGYADATTA JENA @ 
LITILI  
V/S  

SURYA NARAYAN MISHRA 
U.K.MALLICK   

STATE OF ODISHA    
15.   ABLAPL/15295/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUKAMANI BEHERA @ 
SUKANTI BEHERA  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    



16.   ABLAPL/15296/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BALIA @ AKSHAY 
KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
17.   ABLAPL/15297/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DURGA CHARANA 
BEHERA @ KANHA  
V/S  

SAILABALA JENA 
T.P.TRIPATHY, K.BADHEI, A.SAHU, 
S.MOHANTY, K.NANDA, J.JENA, 
A.N.SWAIN, N.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   ABLAPL/15298/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DHARANIDHAR JENA  
V/S  

SNEHASISH BEHERA 
J.SAHOO, R.BARIK, A.K.DAS, 
D.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   ABLAPL/15299/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUSANTA KUMAR JENA  
V/S  

KSHIROD KUMAR ROUT 
J.NAIK, S.K.ROUT, S.K.BHUYAN, 
A.JAMAL, H.K.BARAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
20.   ABLAPL/15300/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

GAJENDRA BARIK  
V/S  

BASANTA KUMAR BARIK 
U.BARIK, S.K.PANIGRAHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
21.   ABLAPL/15301/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

UPSI ORAM  
V/S  

LAGNAJIT PATTNAIK 
B.D.BISWAL, P.K.SETHY, 
S.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
22.   ABLAPL/15302/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BHASKAR BEHERA  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTNAIK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
23.   ABLAPL/15305/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

GUDU @ SWADHIN 
CHAUDHURY  
V/S  

DEEPAK KU SAHOO 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
24.   ABLAPL/15306/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JEEBAN MALLIK @ 
REDDY  
V/S  

DEEPAK KU SAHOO 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
25.   ABLAPL/15307/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BISHNU NAG @ HAGRU  
V/S  

SK. ZAFARULLA 
J.KAMILA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
26.   ABLAPL/15308/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RAMESH CHANDRA 
SWAIN  
V/S  

KALPATARU ROUT 
S.K.BARAL, S.KANHAR, J.SAHOO, 
S.R.ACHARYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 

 
  

27.   ABLAPL/15309/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

KUNTALA SAHOO  
V/S  

BIPIN KUMAR NAYAK 
A.K.SAHOO, A.KALASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
28.   ABLAPL/15310/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SANATANA PATASAHANI  
V/S  

BIPIN KUMAR NAYAK 
A.K.SAHOO, A.KALASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
29.   ABLAPL/15313/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

TOFAN @ KRUTIBAS 
SAMANTARAY  
V/S  

SAMBEET PATTANAYAK 
S.MISHRA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
30.   ABLAPL/15314/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BABAJI DAS  
V/S  

DEEPAK KU SAHOO 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
31.   ABLAPL/15315/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JAYASHREE SABAT  
V/S  

KAUSTUVA MOHANTY 
A.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
32.   ABLAPL/15316/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JUDHISTIR MEHER  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
33.   ABLAPL/15317/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SANJAY KUMAR SAHOO 
@ SANJAY SAHOO  
V/S  

SURESH KUMAR PANDA 
P.CH.DAS, R.CHHOTRAY, 
S.C.PRADHAN, P.M.PALTASINGH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
34.   ABLAPL/15318/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RABINDRA SAHOO @ 
RABINDRA KUMAR 
SAHOO  
V/S  

SURESH KUMAR PANDA 
P.CH.DAS, R.CHHOTRAY, 
S.C.PRADHAN, P.M.PALTASINGH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
35.   ABLAPL/15319/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SACHIN SAHU  
V/S  

SIDHESWAR MOHANTY 
S.PATTNAIK, A.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
36.   ABLAPL/15320/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUDARSAN DORA  
V/S  

JAGABANDHU SAHU 
S.SRICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
37.   ABLAPL/15321/2022  NIRAD CHANDRA BEURA  K.C.RAJGURU MOHAPATRA   



(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

V/S  G.N.PADHI 
STATE OF ODISHA    

38.   ABLAPL/15322/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ASHOK ROUT  
V/S  

ARIJEET MISHRA 
S.K.JENA, S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
39.   ABLAPL/15323/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SRIKANTA DEHURY  
V/S  

PANCHANAN PANIGRAHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
40.   ABLAPL/15324/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BIKRAM NAYAK  
V/S  

SAMARENDRA BAHADUR 
B.B.BEHERA, B.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
41.   ABLAPL/15325/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

NARAYAN MUDLI  
V/S  

DIPTI RANJAN BHOKTA 
N.AFREEN, S.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
42.   ABLAPL/15326/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DAMBURDHAR SAHOO  
V/S  

SOUBHAGYA KUMAR DASH 
S.K.TRIPATHY, L.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
43.   ABLAPL/15327/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DHARITREE BEHURA @ 
BEHERA @ JHUNA  
V/S  

SARAT KUMAR JENA 
S.K.SWAIN, L.PRADHAN   

STATE OF ODISHA    
44.   ABLAPL/15328/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SAMIMA BIBI  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN ROUT 
K.C.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 

 
  

45.   ABLAPL/15329/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JITENDRA DAS  
V/S  

ABHAYA KUMAR PARIDA 
A.K.DAS, A.K.BUDHIA, A.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
46.   ABLAPL/15330/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRABHU PRASAD 
PAIKARAY  
V/S  

RABI NARAYAN MOHANTY 
A.K.SUBUDHI, A.K.ACHARYA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
47.   ABLAPL/15331/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUNIL KUMAR 
PAHADSINGH @ HAPPY  
V/S  

PRASAN KUMAR MOHANTY 
R.PRADHAN, S.MOHAPATRA, 
S.ROUT, P.K.NIGAM, A.K.PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
48.   ABLAPL/15332/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PITAR BHATRA  
V/S  

DIPTI RANJAN BHOKTA 
N.AFREEN, S.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
49.   ABLAPL/15333/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SANTHABIRA SAMANTA 
BAIYEE  

V/S  

GANGADHAR SAMAL 
B.K.RAGADA, L.N.PATEL, 

M.SAHOO, A.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
50.   ABLAPL/15334/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BIDYADHARA PRADHAN  
V/S  

BISWAJIT TRIPATHY 
L.B.DEO, A.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - ADJOURNED BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 438 Cr.P.C. 
 

51.   ABLAPL/7777/2022  
(Reg. A.Bail. With defect. 
State to obtain CD. 
undelivered notice back 
with a postal report as " 
Addressee left without 
information". Date chart by 
Petitioner at fl. A.) Spec. 
ADJ. 

 

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH  
V/S  

PRADIPTA KUMAR SINGH 
P.N.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

52.   ABLAPL/10062/2022  
(Reg: A.Bail with defect & 
production of CD and 

statement of victim 
recorded under Sec.164 
CrPC. mediation report not 
received.) 

 

NARESH KUMAR 
SENAPATI  
V/S  

JAYADEBA BEHERA 
A.PATTANAIK   

STATE OF ODISHA M/S SANJAY 
KU.PATTANAIK,T.K.NAYAK, 
P.K.SAHOO, 
L.SINGH,J.R.PARIJA,S.DASH, 
D.PRADHAN  

  

53.   ABLAPL/10102/2022  
(Reg: A.Bail with defect.) 

 

RAJESH KHOSLA  
V/S  

MANORANJAN PADHY 
A.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
54.   ABLAPL/10113/2022  

(Reg: A.Bail with defect. 
State to obtain CD & 
Statement of victim.) 

 

SAROJ DEHURY  
V/S  

HAREKRUSHNA DASH 
P.PANIGRAHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - (TIED UP MATTERS) 
 

55.   BLAPL/7039/2021  
(Reg : Bail with Defect. 
Deposition at fl. A. State to 
furnish a chart showing the 

status of all accused. With 

REYASAT HUSSAIN  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS, M/S. SIDHESWAR 
MOHANTY,S.K.ROUTRAY,P.NAYAK, 
S.PATTANAIK,B.P.ROUTRAY, 
L.MOHAPATRA, 

A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, 

  



BLAPL. 845/20 , 5897/17 
& 3548/18 All Disp. of 
cases.) Spec. ADJ 

 

A.SAHOO 
STATE OF ODISHA    

56.   BLAPL/920/2022  
(Reg : Bail with Defect. 
Report at fl. K. With 
BLAPL. 2357/19 , 
10518/21 & 8151/19 All 
Disp. of cases.) Spec. ADJ. 

 

LALIT MAHAJAN  
V/S  

MANORANJAN PADHY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

57.   BLAPL/1930/2022  
(I.A. 2036/22 at fl. B for 
interim bail. Reg : Bail with 
Defect. Report at fl. A. With 
BLAPL. 3713/21 A Disp. of 
case.) Spec. ADJ. 

 

RAHUL DAS  
V/S  

SURAJ MOHANTY 
S.C.SAMAL, S.RATH, 
B.K.PANIGRAHI, S.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

58.   BLAPL/7715/2022  
(Reg : Bail with Defect. 
With BLAPL. 6574/21 A 
Disp. of cases.) 

 

TUSARKANT DAS  
V/S  

ASHOK KUMAR SAHOO 
B.S.DAS, B.MOHAPATRA, B.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

59.   BLAPL/7914/2022  
(Reg : Bail with Defect. 
With BLAPL. 5178/18 & 
2388/20 Both Disp. of 
cases. BLAPL. 1699/19 
could not be traced.) 

 

RAJESH NAYAK @ 
RAJESH KUMAR NAYAK  
V/S  

BHARAT BHUSAN ROUTRAY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

60.   BLAPL/8593/2022  
(Reg : Bail with Defect. 
With BLAPL. 3732/19 & 
9278/19 Both Disp. of 
cases.) 

 

ARJUN PARIDA @ LIPU  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
D.PATNAIK, R.R.MISHRA, 
A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

61.   BLAPL/9104/2022  
(Reg : Bail with defect. 
BLAPL. 5587/21 could not 
be traced out but the 
Disposal order passed there 
on at fl. K may kindly be 
seen.) 

 

BINOD KUMAR BARADA  
V/S  

AMITAV TRIPATHY 
A.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

62.   BLAPL/9759/2022  
(Reg : Bail with Defect. 
With BLAPL. 8399/20 A 
Disp. of case. BLAPL. 

3807/19 could not be 
traced out but The Disposal 
order passed there on at fl. 
A may kindly be seen.) 

 

SUBRATA KUMAR 
SETHY @ SUBRATH  
V/S  

MILAN KANUNGO 
S.MOHARANA,B.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA(OPID)    

63.   BLAPL/10387/2022  
(Reg : Bail with Defect. 
With BLAPL. 3172/19 , 
9799/19 , 3355/20 & 
2205/22 All Disp. of cases.) 

 

SAILENDRA KUMAR 
PANDA @ MUNA  
V/S  

DEVASHIS PANDA 
S.PANDA, A.MEHTA   

STATE OF ODISHA    

64.   BLAPL/10846/2022  
(Reg : Bail with Defect. 
With BLAPL. 8272/17 A 
Disp. of case. BLAPL. 
6185/22 a disp. of case 
could not be traced out.) 

 

MRUTYUNJAYA MALLIK  
V/S  

CHITTA RANJAN SAHU 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

65.   ABLAPL/9631/2017  
(I.A. 1061/22 at fl. A for 

extension of time. A Disp. 
of case.) 

 

RAMESH CHANDRA 
ROUT  

V/S  

M/S.KHIROD K.ROUT 
T.K.NAYAK, J.NAIK, S.K.ROUT, 

M.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
66.   ABLAPL/281/2020  

(I.A. 2391/22 at fl. K for 
extension of time. A disp. 
of case.) 
 
 

 

RABINDRA NAYAK  
V/S  

JAYANTA KU.MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

67.   ABLAPL/9990/2020  
(I.A. 2318/22 at fl. A for 
modification of order and 
extension of time. A Disp. 
of case.) 

 

BANAMALI NAYAK  
V/S  

ANIMA KUMARI DEI 
G.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

68.   ABLAPL/4598/2021  
(I.A. no. 593/2022 at fl. A 
for modification of order 
dtd. 14.09.2021, copy not 
served. A disp. of case .) 

 

KARUNAKAR JENA @ 
HADIA JENA  
V/S  

SUSANTA KU MISHRA 
S.K.LENKA   

STATE OF ODISHA    



69.   ABLAPL/5165/2021  
(I.A. 1890/22 at fl. A for 
extension of time. A Disp. 
of case.) 

 

RANDA PUJARI  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, 
A.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.JAYAKRISHNA MOHAPATRA    
70.   ABLAPL/7601/2021  

(I.A. 1576/22 at fl. A for 
extension of time. A Disp. 
of case.) 

 

SUBHADRA MEHER  
V/S  

JAGABANDHU SAHU 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

71.   ABLAPL/13453/2021  
(I.A. 16/2022 at fl. A for 
app. order. A Disp. of case.) 

 

ANIL JAGDEV @ TIKI 
JAGDEV  
V/S  

LAXMAN PRADHAN 
D.P.DAS, R.K.MISHRA, D.PANDA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
72.   ABLAPL/16196/2021  

(I.A. 2362/22 at fl. A for 
extension of time. A Disp. 
of case.) 

 

SANTOSH SWAIN @ 
SANTIA @ SATIA @ 
SANTA  
V/S  

DEEPAK KU SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
73.   CRLMP/1952/2022  

(I.A. 404/22 at fl. 10 for 
recall of order dtd 
27.10.2022. A Disp. of 
case. Double sided Xerox 
copy of Affidavit by opp- 
3,4, & 5 at fl. 20. Certified 
copy of order dtd 
11.11.2022 passed in 
WP(C). 29850/22 at fl. 30.) 
Spec. ADJ. 

 

SATYAPRIYA 
BADAPANDA  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR DALAI 
S.MOHAPATRA, P.SWAIN, P.DASH   

STATE OF ODISHA MR. ALOK K.PANDA    

FOR ORDERS - OTHERS 
 

74.   SA/254/1996  
(I.A. 225,227 & 226 of 2022 
at fl. A,B & C for 
substitution , Abatement & 
limitation vice Sole 
Respondent. ) Spec. ADJ. 

 

GHASI  
V/S  

M/S.BANOJ 
KU.PATNAIK,R.K.NAYAK,P.K.SAHO
O, M/S. SOMALEEN 
PATTANAIK,S.MISHRA,S.MANTRY, 
P.SINHA. 

  

B.BHITTI M/S.S.D.DAS  
B.DHAR, B.N.UDGATA, A.K.NAYAK, 
B.PATNAIK, H.S.SATPATHY, 
B..SINHA, D.R.BHOKTA, 
L.SAMANTRAY, A.MOHANTY 

  

75.   SA/19/2002  
(A memo is at fl.A stating 
therein that A-1 died in the 
month of July'2012. Steps 
of substitution subject to 
question of limitation as 
against A-1 not yet taken. 
Reg : Abatement against A-
1.) Spec. ADJ. 
 
 

 

HARIBANDHU SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.S.P.MISHRA 
S.MISHRA, S.K.MISHRA, 
MISS.S.MISHRA, P.SAHU 

  

BHARAT MOHAPATRA M/S. B.M.PATNAIK  
S.MOHNATY, A.MISHRA, 
R.SHARMA, S.NANDA, N.H.SATTAR, 
S.SINGHSAMANTA, M/S.NIRANJAN 
SINGH, S.K.GIRI 

  

76.   RSA/310/2009  
(Notice on appeal matter 
issued afresh on R-14,17(a) 
to 17(d) by RP with AD. 
Such notice to R-14 & R-
17(c) back unserved with a 
report as " Addressee left, 
returned to sender". Such 
notice to R-17(a) back 

unserved with a report as " 
Addressee expired, 
returned to sender". Reg: 
taking steps for 
substitution. Such AD from 
R-17(d) back with LTI on it. 
Reg: Sufficiency. Notice on 
substitution matter issued 
on R-5(c), 11(a), 16(b), 
18(e), 18(f),18(h),18(i), 
20(c),20(f),20(i)& 24(d) by 
RP with AD. Such notice to 
R-5(c) back unserved with a 
report as "Addressee can't 
be located, returned to 
sender". Such notice to R-
16(b) back unserved with a 
report as "Long absent, 

 

SK.SABAKTTULAH  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KU.RATH 
D.P.PATTANAIK, S.P.NAIK, 
P.K.SATPATHY, A.K.ROUT, 
R.N.PARIJA 

  

SK.ATTAULLA MR.DHIRENDRA.K.MOHAPATRA  
P.JENA, C.R.MOHANTY, 
T.R.MOHANTY, A.MOHANTY, 
M/S.DEBAKANTA.MOHANTY, 
D.VARADWAJ, SSK.NAYAK, 

A.BEHERA, M.R.ROUTRAY, 
M/S.R.K.MOHANTY, KINTARA, 
U.R.BASTIA, G.C.RAY, S.AUN, 
S.MOHANTY, M/S.A.ROUTRAY, 
J.KHILLAR, N.DAS, SANGETA 
MOHANTY, M/S.S.K.NAYAK-2 

  



returned to sender". Such 
notice to R-18(e) & 20(d) 
back unserved with a 
report as "Insufficient 
name, returned to sender". 
Such notice to R-18(f) & 
20(c) back unserved with a 
report as "Absent not 
available". Such notice to 
R-18(h) back unserved with 
a report as " Addressee left, 
returned to sender". Such 
notice to R-20(f) back 
unserved with a report as " 
Addressee absent, returned 
to sender". Such notice to 
R-20(i) back unserved with 
a report as " Insufficient 
address, returned to 
sender". Such notice to R-
24(d) back unserved with a 
report as " Refused". Reg: 
sufficiency. Such ADs as 
against R-11(a) & R-18(i) 
not back. Postal tracking 
reports are at fl.22 & fl.23 
showing that, "item 
received" & "Item 
delivered". Reg: sufficiency. 
Postal AD not back from R-
16(a).A letter from Post at 
fl. 44 reg : delivery of 
notice to R-9(a) on 
26.05.02022 may kindly be 
seen. In this regard 
reminder issued to the 
postal authority reg: return 
of AD/ unserved notice. 
With brief.) Spec. ADJ. 

77.   RSA/243/2011  
(AD of appeal notice issue 

to R- 2 by RP with AD 
returned undelivered with a 
report as " Addressee 
deceased".) Spewc. ADJ-b 

 

PARESH CH.DEHURI  
V/S  

M/S.KAMALAKANTA MOHANTY 
P.K.KHUNTIA, A.K.DAS 

  

PRATAP CH.DEHURI M/S.SAMIR KU MISHRA  
P.PRUSTY, G.S.SAHABUDDIN, 
J.PRADHAN 

  

78.   RSA/375/2013  
(Instead of filing CMAPL, 
The Sole Appellant 
appearing in Person has 
filed an I.A. 993/22 at fl. X 
fro Restoration of Appeal. A 
Disp. of case.) memo 

 

SAPAN K.BANARJEE  
V/S  

IN PERSON 
  

SMT.SOURAVI 
MOHANTY 

MR. RANJIT MOHANTY  
  

79.   RSA/243/2015  
(Admission notice could 
not be issued to 
Respondent by RP with AD 
could not be issued due to 
non- filing of Requisites.) 
Spewc. ADJ. 

 

PONAM VIJAYA KUMARI  
V/S  

M/S.S.S.RAO 
B.K.MOHANTY 

  

M.RAJYALAXMI    

80.   RSA/177/2016  
(I.A. 347/21 at fl. A for 
Substitution vice R-1.) 
MENTION 

 

KHYAMANIDHI 
TRIPATHY  
V/S  

M/S.MAN MOHAN SAHU 
R.B.MISHRA   

RAJ KISHORE 
TRIPATHY 

M/S.DEVI.P.DASH  
B.K.MISHRA 

  

81.   RSA/1/2019  
(IA No.1/19 at fl.A for 
further order reg : status 
quo. I.A. 1217/22 at fl. 10 
for extension of interim 
order dtd 17.05.2022. ) 
MENTION. 

 

UJALBATI RAHA  
V/S  

M/S.ANAM CH.PANDA 
N.R.MOHANTY,S.SAHOO, 
B.K.CH0UDHURY 

  

DHANMATI FARIKAR M/S. JAYADEBA BEHERA, 
SIDHARTH MISHRA,ASHOK KUMAR 
SAHOO  

  

82.   RSA/13/2021  
(Neither AD nor 
Undelivered admission 
notice issued to sole 
Respondent yet back.) 
Spec. ADJ. 

 

MRUDULA RAY  
V/S  

MAHESWAR MOHANTY 
G.C.MOHANTY, N.BEHERA 

  

JAGDISH MANDAL    

83.   RVWPET/103/2022  SAROJ K.KHUNTIA  SANGRAM KESHARI JENAMANI   



(I.A. 314/22 at fl. B for 
Withdrawal. With RSA. 
90/2011.) Spec. ADJ. 

 

V/S  M.R.MISHRA, C.BIDYABHUSAN, 
A.CHOUDHURY 

PREMANANDA BISWAL    
84.   RSA/237/2022  

(I.A. 991/22 at fl. A for 
exemption of court fees. 
Caveat no. 24/2022 at fl. C 
may kindly be seen.) 

 

M.RAGHUNATH@MELEK
A RAGHUNATHA  
V/S  

DHANANJAYA MUND 
S.K.SAMANTRAY, P.K.BEHERA, 
A.ACHARYA, S.KHAN, C.ROUT 

  

MANDANGI GOURI 
SANKAR 

M/S. GOPINATH 
MISHRA,P.P.MOHANTY  

  

FOR HEARING U/O.XLI.R-11,C.P.C. 
 

85.   RSA/87/2016  
(MC. 1054/16 at fl. A for 
stay. Consolidated cause 
title not yet filed. With 
CMAPL. 899/19 & RSA 
101/16 - Both cases 
adjourned to WC. 
24.01.2023.) Spec. ADJ. 

 

DAMAYANTI SAHU  
V/S  

M/S.MAHESWAR MOHANTY 
S.RATH, R.K.DAS 

  

NARENDRA BEHERA M/S. BANSIDHAR 
BAUG,M.R.BAUG,R.R.JETHI,                      
P.C.P.DAS  

  

86.   RSA/290/2016  
(Caveat Petition at fl. 10. 
Receipt showing service 
copy of memo of appeal 
upon counsel for R1 not 
yet received.) 

 

BASANTI DAS  
V/S  

M/S.AJIT KU.TRIPATHY 
S.K.PARIDA, P.KAR, S.MOHANTY, 
P.K.NAYAK, H.K.SAHU 

  

SURESH KU.PANDA M/S. PRAFULLA. C. 
DAS,B.PANDA,K.D.MOHANTY, 
S.PANDA,R.PANDA  

  

87.   RSA/214/2017  
(MC. 320/2017 at fl .A. 
reg;acceptance of addl 
evidence which is at fl. C. 
I.A. 490/2018 at fl .B. for 
stay. ) 

 

KARTIK ROUT  
V/S  

M/S.BHAKTAHARI MOHANTY 
D.P.MOHANTY, R.K.NAYAK, 
T.K.MOHANTY 

  

MAMATA RANI SAHU M/S.P.K.RATH,A.K.ROUT, 
S.K.PATTNAIK,A.BEHERA, 
P.K.SAHOO,P.NAYAK  

  

88.   RSA/242/2018  
(I.A. 492/18 at fl. A for 
temporary injunction.) 

 

SHISHIR KU.PANDA  
V/S  

M/S.SOUMYA MISHRA, 
E.AGARWAL, L.MAHARANA, 
N.SHARMA, A.MOHANTA 

  

ANANTA MAJHI    
89.   RSA/13/2020  

(I.A. 35/2020 at fl. 10 for 
injunction. Caveat Petition 
at fl. A. Vakalatnama not 
properly stamped in 
Caveat.) 

 

LEELABATI MOHANTY  
V/S  

SUMITRA MOHANTY 
S.N .BISWAL, K.MOHAPATRA 

  

ARUN KU.DAS MR. VEVEKANAND JENA,M/S. 
SAMIR KUMAR 
MISHRA,J.PRADHAN, 
P.S.MOHANTY,S.L.PATTANAIK  

  

90.   RSA/41/2022  
(I.A. 1196/22 at fl. A for 
stay.) 

 

SATYA JENA  
V/S  

DINESH KUMAR PATRA, MR. 
GAUTAM MISHRA, 
A.DASH, J.R.DEO, A.K.DASH 

  

BASISTHA JENA    
91.   RSA/55/2022  

Spec. ADJ. 

 

SANJAY KUMAR 
TRIPATHY  
V/S  

TUSAR KUMAR MISHRA 
J.KATIKIA   

RANJAN KUMAR 
TRIPATHY 

 
  

92.   RSA/148/2022  
(I.A No-675/22 is at fl.'C' 
for stay. I.A. 1136/22 at fl. 
D with annexures for 
further order reg : stay. 
With Photocopy of L.C.R) 
Spewc. ADJ 

 

CHITTA RANJAN KAR  
V/S  

M/S. AMIT P. 
BOSE,D.J.SAHOO,S.SWAIN, 
D.SAHOO,AMITAV DAS, 
A.K.DASH, M.M.MOHANTY, 
B.PRADHAN 

  

BHAGABAN SENAPATI M/S DWARIKA PRASAD MOHANTY, 
T.K. MOHANTY, P.K. SWAIN, M.PAL, 
R. MOHANTY  

  

93.   RSA/203/2022  
Spec. ADJ 

 

SHYAM SUNDAR SAHOO  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR NAYAK 
K.JENA,S.S.K.NAYAK,K.BEHERA 

  

BHASKAR NAYAK    

94.   RSA/337/2022  
(I.A. 1238/22 at fl. A for 
stay.) 

 

SANJUKTA SENAPATI  
V/S  

BIBEKANANDA BHUYAN 
S.S.BHUYAN, S.SAHOO, 
S.S.MOHAPATRA 

  

NARAYAN SAHOO    

FOR HEARING 
 

95.   SA/8/1988  
(MC.564/2002 at fl. A for 
further order reg : 
injunction. Digitized LCR 
barcode no - 30018729.) 
Spec. ADJ. 

 

CHAREI BEWA  
V/S  

M/S.B.RATH 
R.C.RATH, P.K.PARIDA 

  

SMT.BIMUKHA DEI M/S.R.CH.MOHANTY  
R.K.MOHANTY, MR.P.K.KHUNTIA 

  

96.   SA/46/1992  
(Digitized LCR Barcode no - 
30024572. With Brief. ) 
Spec. ADJ. 

 

SIBA PRADHAN  
V/S  

M/S.B.B.RATH 
R.P.MOHAPATRA, P.K.PANDA, 
B.SENAPATI, M.K.PANDA, 
S.N.MOHAPATRA 

  

BUDHIA PRADHAN M/S.S.K.PADHI  
H.M.PADHI, P.K.PADHI, 

P.K.MISHRA-2 

  



97.   SA/72/1996  
(With Photocopy of LCR.) 
Spewc. ADJ. 

 

BHIKARI  
V/S  

M/S. 
R.K.DASH, M/S N.K.SAHU, 
U.K.SAMAL, N.K.SAHOO, 
D.R.SWAIN, D.P.DASH., S.K.SWAIN, 
M.R.NAYAK., A.K.PARIDA 

  

GAJENDRA M/S.A.MUKHERJI, M/S. ANKITA 
MUKHARGEE, 
A.C.PANDA,S.D.RAY,M.WRIGHE  
G.MUKHERJI, P.MUKHERJI, 
J.RATH, B.MISHRA 

  

98.   SA/159/2000  
(With L.C.R. and Brief. I.A. 
172/22 at fl. H for further 
app. order. Objection not 
yet filed. MC 204/04 at fl.A 
for further orders reg : 
injunction. MC 198/11 at 
fl.B for appointment of 
receiver. With objection at 
fl.C. Enquiry report by 
C.J.(J.D.) Berhampur is at 
fl.D. Original exhibited 
documents at fl.E & F may 
kindly be seen.) Spec. ADJ. 

 

BACHU VISWANATH  
V/S  

M/S DAYANANDA MOHAPATRA 
M/S.J.N.RATH , K.K.MOHAPATRA , 
G.R. MOHAPATRA, A. DASH, 
M.K.SINGHDEO , M. MOHAPATRA, 
S.K.PATJOSHI , M.K.PANDA , 
S.K.JETHY  

  

SMT.BNISHNU PRIYA M/S.JAGANATH PATNAIK  
S.DAS, S.PATNAIK, P.K.NAYAK, 
A.PATNAIK, A.A.DAS, T.K.PATNAIK, 
B.MOHANTY 

  

99.   RSA/333/2004  
(MC. 763/06 at fl. A for 
further app. order. Counter 
to above Misc case at fl. B. 
I.A. 383/22 at fl. C for 
fixing date of hearing. With 
Digitized LCR barcode no - 
30019801) Spec. ADJ. 

 

MANORAMA MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.S.P.MISHRA 
S.MISHRA, S.NANDA, S.K.MISRA 

  

GOBINDA CH.MOHANTY M/S. D.H.DHAL, M/S. DARPAHARI 
DHAL,K.M.DHAL,A.DAS,                                      
M/S. BIBHUTI BHUSAN 
MISHRA,D.K.BEHERA,  
M/S. SAMIR.K.MISHRA,S.ROUT, 
J.PRADHAN, 
M/S.D.DHAL,K.DHAL,A.DASH, 
M.K.SAHOO,C.K.DEY, 
A.K.SATAPATHY, C.R.SWAIN, 
B.N.MISRA, K.M.DHAL, A.DAS, 
R.N.MOHAPATRA, B.BHUYAN 

  

100.  RSA/253/2008  
(With Digitized LCR 
Barcode no - 30024283. 
I.A. 543/22 at fl. C for 

injunction. Corrected copy 
of Cause title not received.) 
MENTION 

 

SURENDRA PATEL  
V/S  

M/S.RAMAKANT MOHANTY 
D.K.MOHANTY, S.K.MOHANTY, 
S.MOHANTY, P.K.SAMANTRAY, 
S.N.BISWAL, A.P.BOSE, 

D.BHARDWAJ 

  

BHARAT PATEL M/S.A.K.MAHAKUD, M/S. 
SIDHESWAR 
MALLICK,S.MALLICK,P.DAS,M/S. 
MANOJ.K.BEHERA,A.K.DASH  
M/S. BHASKAR 
CH.PANDA,S.MISHRA,J.N.PANDA, 
B.BEHERA,R.R.SAHOO,S.MALLICK, 
S.K.DASH 

  

101.  RSA/274/2012  
(LCR scanned Barcode no - 

30023847. MC. 499/12 at fl. A 

for further order reg : status 

quo. Objection by R-1 to R-4 at 

fl. B. Additional affidavit to 

objection at fl. C. MC. 663//14 

at fl. D for vacation of interim 

order dtd 06.08.2012.) Spec. 

ADJ. 
 

 

BRAJABANDHU 
PATTNAIK  
V/S  

M/S.RAMAPARASAD MOHAPATRA 
S.PARIDA, D.MOHAPATRA   

PRASANNA 
KU.MAHAPATR 

M/S.PRADIPTA K.MOHANTY  
S.N.DASH, D.N.MOHAPATRA, 
J.MOHANTY, NAYAK, P.K. 

  

102.  RSA/593/2014  
(LCR scanning barcode no. 
30024169. For further 
orders on I.A. no. 
163/2021 at fl. A reg. 
enhancement of alimony 
amount and appropriate 
orders. No such any 
objection petition filed by 
the counsel for the resp. in 
the above I.A. Order no. 7 
dtd. 3.11.2022 may kindly 
be seen.) Spec. Adj-b 

 

KIRAN SADANGI  
V/S  

M/S.SOUMYA MISHRA 
D.PRIYANKA, S.K.SAMANTARAY-2 

  

TAPAN KU.KHADANGA M/S. LALATENDU 
SAMANTRAY,R.L.PRADHAN, 
G.DAS,J.SAMANTRAY  

  

103.  RSA/295/2016  
(Appeal & Writ of interim 
Status quo notice issued on 
R-2 by RP with AD received 
by one Madhusmita 

 

JYOTSHNARANI MISHRA  
V/S  

M/S. S.P.MISHRA, N.SARKAR,M/S. 
BASANTA.K.JENA,S.MISHRA, 

  

PURNA CH.MISHRA M/S. LALITENDU 
MISHRA,S.N.RATHA,S.K.SINGH, 
S.NAIK,N.AGARWAL,S.PADHY  

  



Mohanty who is not a 
party. MC. 686/16 at fl. 10 
for further order reg : 
status quo. With Digitized 
LCR barcode no - 
30021634.) Spec. ADJ. 

104.  RSA/374/2016  
(Digitised LCR barcode no. 
30016856. M.C. no. 
848/2016 at fl. A for 
temporary injunction, copy 
not served. Further orders 
on M.C. no. 923/2016 at fl. 
B reg. stay. Notes of 
submission at fl. D. 
Persuant to court's Order 
no. 15 dtd 04.11.2022 , No 
written notes of submission 
along with date chart yet 
filed. ) Spec. ADj-b 

 

SURAJIT KAR  
V/S  

M/S.BHAKTAHARI MOHANTY 
P.K.SWAIN, R.K.NAYAK, M.PAL, 
D.P.MOHANTY, T.K.MOHANTY 

  

JAGADISH PR.DAS M/S DEBARAJ MOHANTY  
MR. SWAROOP KUMAR PATTNAIK, 
D.BEHERA (CAVEATOR), A. 
MISHRA, B.P. PANDA 

  

 WITH RSA/375/2016  
(No notes of submission 
along with date chart yet 
been filed.)  

 

SURAJIT KAR  
V/S  

M/S.BHAKTAHARI MOHANTY 
R.K.NAYAK, P.K.SWAIN, 
T.K.MOHANTY, M.PAL, 
D.P.MOHANTY 

JAGADISH PR.DAS M/S DEBRAJ MOHANTY  
D. BEHERA, A. MISHRA, , B.P. 
PANDA 

 WITH RSA/376/2016  
(No notes of submission 
along with date chart yet 
been filed.)  

 

SURAJIT KAR  
V/S  

M/S.BHAKTAHARI MOHANTY 
R.K.NAYAK, P.K.SWAIN, 
T.K.MOHANTY, D.P.MOHANTY, 
M.PAL 

JAGADISH PR.DAS M/S DEBARAJ MOHANTY, 
A.MISHRA, B.P.PANDA, D.BEHERA  

105.  RSA/484/2016  
(I.A. no. 1115/2022 at fl. A 
for further order reg : stay. 
A letter at fl. B may kindly 
be seen. With Photocopy of 
LCR in RFA. 150 of 
2012/2013 of 2014..) 
Spewc. ADJ-b 

 
 

 

PRAVABATI PATTANAIK  
V/S  

M/S. AMIT.P.BOSE , 
D.J.SAHOO,A.PATTANAIK, 
S.SWAIN,D. SAHOO, 

  

PRANATI PATTANAIK M/S. BIBEKANANDA 
BHUYAN,S.SAHOO, 
S.S.MOHAPATRA, S.S.BHUYAN  

  

106.  RSA/513/2016  
(MC. 1074/16 at fl. A for 
further order reg : 
injunction. Written notes 
of submission not yet 
filed.) Spec. ADJ-b 

 

SK.DAUD ALLI  
V/S  

M/S. 
M/S.SUSANTA KU.DASH,                
K.K.SAHOO, 
MRS.A.DHALSAMANTA, 
S.DAS,E.DASH, L.DAS 

  

RAMTUN BIBI M/S.SUVASHISH PATTANAIK, 
A.BARIK, S.K.DASH, B.MOHARANA, 
M/S. SUVALAXMI DEVI,S. DAS,S. 
SAMAL  

  

 WITH RSA/514/2016  
(MC. 1075/16 at fl. A for 
further order reg : 
injunction. With photocopy 
of LCR.) Spec. ADJ.  

 

SK.DAUD ALLI  
V/S  

M/S. SUSANTA.K. DASH 
M/S.S.K.DASH,K.K.SAHOO, 
MRS.A.DHALSAMANTA,S.DAS, 
N.K.DAS,E.DASH 

RAMTUN BIBI M/S.SUVASHISH PATTANAIK, 
A.BARIK, S.K.DASH, 
B.MOHARANA,M/S. SUVALAXMI 
DEVI, S. DAS,S.SAMAL  

107.  RSA/462/2017  
(With Digitized LCR 
Barcode no - 30021885. 
Counter to Misc case 
322/18 at fl. X. Reply 
Affidavit at fl. Y.) 
MENTION. 

 

XAVIER INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT  
V/S  

M/S.BUDHADEV ROUTRAY 
S.S.ROUTRAY, K.MOHANTY, 
S.K.SAMAL, S.D.ROUTRAY, S.DAS, 
R.P.DALAI 

  

RUTURAJ PATNAIK M/S.MRUGANKA M.PATNAIK  
U.K.PATNAIK, S.DASH, T.K.MISHRA 

  

108.  RSA/237/2018  
(With Photocopy of LCR. 
I.A. 669/18 at fl. A for 
further order reg. stay. 
Mediation Proceeding 
report dtd. 30.07.2019 and 
31.08.2019 at fl. 20 & 30 
may kindly be seen. 
Original Mediation 
proceeding dtd. 11.03.2022 
at fl. B. Written notes of 

 

PRANABANDHU DALAI  
V/S  

M/S.SUIMITRA MOHANTY 
T.R.MOHANTY, S.N.BISWAL 

  

BABURAM PARIDA M/S AJODHYA 
R.DASH,S.K.NANDA(1),B.MOHAPAT
RA, DR.N.SWAIN,K.S.SAHU, 
L.D.ACHARI,A.MOHANTA  
N.K. SAHU, B. SWAIN, S.K. NAYAK, 
A. PANDA, N. MISHRA, M.K. DASH 

  



submission not yet filed.) 
Spec.Adj-b 

 WITH RSA/238/2018  
(IA No.486/18 at Fl.10 for 
dispensing with filing of 
C.Copy of T.C.Judgment. 
With photocopy of LCR.) 

 

PRANABANDHU DALAI  
V/S  

M/S.SUMITRA MOHANTY, 
T.R.MOHANTY,S.N.BISWAL 

BABURAM PARIDA M/S AJODHYA R.DASH, 
S.K.NANDA(1),K.S.SAHU, 
B.MOHAPATRA,A.MOHANTA, 
DR.N.SWAIN,L.D.ACHARI  
N.K. SAHU, B. SWAIN,                                               
S.K. NAYAK, A. PANDA,                                                
N. MISHRA, M.K. DASH 

 WITH RSA/239/2018  
(IA No.487/18 at Fl.10 for 
dispensing with filing of 
C.Copy of T.C.Judgment. 
With photocopy of LCR.) 

 

PRANABANDHU DALAI  
V/S  

M/S.SUMITRA MOHANTY 
T.R.MOHANTY, S.N.BISWAL 

BABURAM PARIDA M/S AJODHYA 
R.DASH,S.K.NANDA(1), 
K.S.SAHU,N.MISHRA, 
A.MAHANTA,DR.N.SWAIN  
N.K. SAHU, B. SWAIN,                                                  
S.K. NAYAK, A. PANDA,                                                    
N. MISHRA, M.K. DASH,                                    
B.MOHAPATRA, L.D.ACHARI 

109.  RSA/146/2020  
(I.A No. 570/2021 is at 
fl.'B' for further order reg. 
stay. I.A No. 264/20 is at 
fl.'A' for temporary 
injunction. With Photo 
copy of LCR.) Spec. ADJ-b 

 

SUBHADRA PARIDA  
V/S  

MALAYA KUMAR MISHRA 
B.PATTNAIK, G.K.DASH, P.MISHRA 

  

JAGANNATH PARIDA    

110.  RSA/106/2022  
(I.A No-508/22 is at fl.'A' 
for further order reg : 
status quo. With Photo 
copy of LCR.) Spec. ADJ-p 

 

JOSEPH PANI  
V/S  

ASHOK DAS 
A.K.MOHANTY, K.N.DAS, 
M.R.DASH, S.A.K.DORA, 

  

ROMAN CATHOLIC 
DIOCESE OF 
BERHAMPUR 

M/S. PRASANNA KU. MISHRA,                  
A.A.MISHRA    

111.  RSA/179/2022  
(I.A. 1183/22 at fl. X for 
vacation of order dtd 
12.09.2022. Receipt 
showing service of copy of 
Appela memo along with 
other connected document 

not yet received. With 
Photo copy of LCR.) Spec. 
ADJ. 

 

GOUTAM NAIK  
V/S  

PITAMBAR JENA 
M.MOHANTY, N.BEHERA 

  

KAITHA NAIK    

 

 

COURT NO - XXII (IST FLOOR) 

 
                                                                                        19/12/2022 

 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE) 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.7978606925 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P .M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    WP(C)/26158/2022  
(I.A 13770/22 is at fl.A for app 
orders.) 

 

RASHMITA KARAN  
V/S  

BISWAJIT PASAYAT 
P.K.BEHERA, D.DASH 

  

THE STATE OF ODISHA    
2.    WP(C)/28934/2022  

(With WP(C) 19024/22 a disposed 
of case.)Spec adj 

 

SUJATA MOHANTY  
V/S  

DEEPALI MAHAPATRA 
P.K.NAYAK, F.PARWEEN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
3.    WP(C)/32761/2022  

(With defect.I.A 16496/22 is at 
fl.A for app. orders. Order dtd 
14.12.2022 may kindly be seen. ) 
Spec adj 

 

BARSA RANI DASH  
V/S  

MANAS CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA,A.SAHOO,K.N.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

4.    WP(C)/33041/2022  
(With defect. State counsel to 
Obtain the filed showing 
development pursuant to 
communication at annexure- 1.) 
Spec adj 

 

E.SRINIBASH RAO  
V/S  

NIRANJAN MAHARANA 
A.K.SAHU, S.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



5.    WP(C)/33320/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

BUDHADEV MISHRA  
V/S  

PARTHA SARATHI NAYAK 
S.S.MOHAPATRA, R.BEHERA, 
J.SARKAR, U.SAMAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    WP(C)/33674/2022  

(With defect.I.A 16869/22 is at fl. 
A for app orders. Legible copy of 

Annexure-2 not yetb received.) 
spec adj 

 

VILLAGE COMMITTEE OF 
VILLAGE ARADA, 
JAGATSINGHPUR  

V/S  

NIRANJAN LENKA 
H.K.MOHANTA, N.LENKA, P.K.BARIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    WP(C)/33946/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

BINI SAHU  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR NAYAK (3) 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH WP(C)/33952/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

SUBASINI SAHOO  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR NAYAK (3) 

THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER, 
LIFE CORPORATION OF 
INDIA, DIVISIONAL OFFICE, 
BBSR 

 

 WITH WP(C)/33954/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

JUGAL MAJHI  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR NAYAK (3) 

STATE OF ODISHA  
8.    WP(C)/34106/2022  

(I.A 17052/22 is at fl. A for app. 
orders.) 

 

KALPANA SETHI  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
A.BEHERA, S.K.BEHERA, P.NAYAK, 
S.DAS, S.B.RATH, P.K.BASANTIA, 
C.PUROHIT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
9.    WP(C)/34127/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

PRADIPTA KUMAR 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

SMITA RANJAN PATNAIK 
S.S.MOHANTY, P.K.MOHANTY, 
S.MOHAKHUDA, P.JENA, A.PATNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
10.   WP(C)/34130/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

BHARAT MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

AUROBINDA SAHOO 
A.K.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
11.   WP(C)/34168/2022  

(With defect.I.A 17076/22 is at fl. 
A fro stay.) 

 

G.BIJAYALAKSHMI 
CHOUDHURY  
V/S  

DEEPALI MAHAPATRA 
  

D.AASWINI PATRA    
12.   WP(C)/34184/2022  

 

JAYASEN KHATEI  
V/S  

JAJATI KESHARI KHUNTIA 
H.S.DEO, B.K.MOHANTY, K.PRATIHARI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   WP(C)/34284/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

SANYASI PATTAYAT  
V/S  

BISWAJIT MOHAPATRA 
A.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
14.   WP(C)/34364/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

SRITAM SWARUP ROUT  
V/S  

TRILOCHAN BARIK 
J.R.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
15.   WP(C)/34478/2022  

 

KASINATH DAS  
V/S  

JYOTI PATNAIK 
S.K.PATEL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
16.   WP(C)/34498/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

BITIKA DEY  
V/S  

NILA MADHAB PRAHARAJ 
A.B.PARIDA 

  

COLLECTOR-CUM-DM, 
BALASORE 

 
  

17.   WP(C)/34557/2022  
(With defect. I.A 17234/22 is at fl. 
A for app. orders.) 

 

NARAYANA PADHY  
V/S  

SAMARENDRA PATTANAIK 
J.R.KAR 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   WP(C)/34561/2022  

(With defect. I.A 17236/22 is at 
fl.A for app orders.) 

 

NARAYANA PADHY  
V/S  

SAMARENDRA PATTANAIK 
J.R.KAR 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   WP(C)/34580/2022  

 

SANJAY KUMAR JENA  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR DASH 
A.K.OTTA, S.DAS, A.SAHOO, P.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
20.   WP(C)/34581/2022  

(I.A 17246/22 is at fl. A for app 
orders.) 

 

BHAGABAN NAYAK  
V/S  

SUBHENDU KUMAR NAYAK 
S.MOHANTY, B.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
21.   WP(C)/34582/2022  

(With defect.I.A 17247/22 is at fl. 
A for stay.) 

 

SUBHADRA NANDA  
V/S  

AVIJIT PATNAIK 
S.PATNAIK, S.MOHAPATRA, S.DEEPAK, 
S.S.PRADHAN, R.K.PATI, 
S.P.MOHARANA, T.PATNAIK, A.N.DAS 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
22.   WP(C)/34643/2022  

 

PRASANTA KUMAR PATRA  
V/S  

GHANASHYAM MUDULI 
P.PANIGRAHI, G.S.NAYAK, S.PALAI 

  

UNION OF INDIA    
23.   WP(C)/34651/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

ALL ORISSA ADVOCATES 
CLERKS ASSOCIATION, 
CUTTACK  
V/S  

RAJIV KUMAR MAHANTA 
S.K.DWIBEDI, S.K.HOTA, A.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
24.   WP(C)/34828/2022  RAM AWATAR AGRAWAL  RABI NARAYAN BEHERA   



(With defect.) 

 

V/S  L.K.PADHI 
STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH WP(C)/34835/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

MANAS KUMAR BHUJABALA  
V/S  

RABI NARAYAN BEHERA 
L.K.PADHI, S.DORA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34838/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

RAM AWATAR AGRAWAL  
V/S  

RABI NARAYAN BEHERA 
L.K.PADHI, S.DORA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34840/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

SUSANTA KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

RABI NARAYAN BEHERA 
L.K.PADHI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34842/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S SHRI BALAJI INCENSE 
INDUSTRIES, KHURDA  
V/S  

RABI NARAYAN BEHERA 
L.K.PADHI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
25.   CONTC/6331/2022  

(With defect. With WP(C) 
17654/22.) 

 

LALLY PATTNAIK  
V/S  

MR PRAVAT RANJAN SUTAR 
  

ROMANI 
ZAFRI,TAHASILDAR,JATNI 

 
  

26.   CONTC/7335/2022  
(With WP(C) 13844/22.) 

 

NIHAR RANJAN ROUTRAY  
V/S  

BIKRAM KESHARI RAJ 
M.K.SWAIN,S.HARICHANDAHN,K.K.MOH
APATRA 

  

SUSHANTA KUMAR 
MOHANTY, IAS 

 
  

FOR ORDERS 
 

27.   WP(C)/11557/2010  
(Counter by opp. no.6.Copy not 
served. MC 10771/10 is at fl.A for 
further orders reg stay.) 

 

BISHNU CH.SWAIN  
V/S  

M/S.DAMODAR DEO 
M.DEO, K.DHAL, A.K.MALLICK 

  

SURENDRA NATH SWAIN M/S S.K.NAYAK    

28.   WP(C)/11565/2010  
(Counter by OP.1. Counter by 
OP.3. MC.10781/10 at fl.A for 
stay.) 

 

SASHI SEKHAR DASH  
V/S  

M/S.SAMIR KU.MISHRA 
K.R.MOHANTY, P.PRUSTY, J.PRADHAN 

  

ORISSA STATE BAR MR.G.K.MOHANTY  
S.K.NA-, S.MISHRA, J.SAHOO, 
M/S.SOUGAT DASH, YAK-3., 
M/S.P.R.DASH, S.K.RAJ., 
S.MOHAPATRA 

  

29.   WP(C)/11713/2010  
(MC.10926/10 at fl.B for further 
orders reg stay. MC 2903/11 at 
fl.D for time to file counter. LCR 
sent for scanning.) 

 

PRATAP RUDRA MISHRA  
V/S  

M/S SAMIR KU MISHRA 
,J.PRADHAN,P.PRUSTY,D.K.PRADHANM
/S.RAMAKANTA NAYAK 
S.C.SAHOO, KALPANA NAYAK, 
A.K.SAHOO, A.R.MAJHI 

  

JUDGE OF FAMILY COUR M/S.P.CH.BISWAL  
B.C.NAYAK., S.K.BEHERA 

  

30.   WP(C)/11736/2010  
(Additional affidavit filed by 
advocate for the petitioner. MC 
13134/15 is at fl. b reg app 
orders.) 

 

NIRMAL KU.MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S SANTOSH KU 
NANDA,N.MOHARANA,S.LALL MR 
DEEPAK RANJAN 
SUNDARAYM/S.MANOJ KU.MOHANTY 
MR.DEEPAK RANJAN SUNDARAY, 
S.K.MOHANTY 

  

COLLECTOR,MAYURBHANJ M/S NIRANJAN PANDA 
1,M.K.PANDA,MISS S.MAJUMDAR  

  

31.   WP(C)/11743/2010  
(MC 10961/10 at fl.R for interim 
direction) 

 

PRIYADARSHI MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.AMITAV DAS 
MISS M.SAHOO, H.K.MAHALI 

  

STATE AND ORS. M/S DAYANAND 
MOHAPATRA,M.MOHAPATRA,G.R.MOHA
PATRA,S.P.NATH,L.K.NATH  

  

32.   WP(C)/11753/2010  
(Affidavit filed by Ld counsel for 
the petitioner is at fl.B. A.D. back 
from opp. party is back after valid 
service.) 

 

HAREKRUSHNA PANDA  
V/S  

MR.DEBASISH TRIPATHY 
  

BALARAM SUAR    

33.   WP(C)/11754/2010  
(Additional affidavit filed by 
petitioner is at fl.B. AD not back 
from sole -opp.party.) 

 

HAREKRUSHNA PANDA  
V/S  

MR.DEBASISH TRIPATHY 
  

BALARAM SUAR    

34.   WP(C)/11801/2010  
(Counter not received.) 

 

DHANESWAR KU.SAHA  
V/S  

M/S.S.P.MISRA 
A.K.DASH, S.K.KASHYAP, S.NANDA 

  

RATNA CH.KARMAKAR AGA  
D.PANIGRAHI, M/S.D.P.MOHAPATRA 

  

35.   WP(C)/11805/2010  
(MC.11048/2010 at fl.A for further 
order.) 

 

BASANTI MALLA@DEI  
V/S  

MR.NIRANJAN SINGH 
  

BISWANATH MALLA    
36.   WP(C)/11859/2010  

(Counter filed by opp. no.2.Copy 
not served. AD not back from Opp. 
no.4.) 

 

SUPURUTI SINGH  
V/S  

M/S.MRS.SUJATA JENA 
R.C.SAHU, G.B.JENA 

  

COLLECTOR,KANDHAMAL    

37.   WP(C)/12016/2010  
(MC.11268/10 at fl.A for further 

G.UDAYAGIRI LARGE  
V/S  

M/S. 
S.N.JENA 

  



orders.MC 1430/2011 is at fl.B to 
correct the typographical error. ) 

 

STATE AND ORS.    

38.   WP(C)/12030/2010  
(Receipt showing service of a copy 
of brief not received. Counter not 
filed by newly added OP.) 

 

PURNIMA JENA  
V/S  

M/S.C.R.PATTNAIK 
S.C.PADHI 

  

COMMNR.,WOMEN AND 
CHIL 

M/S.M.MOHANTY  
D.N.OJHA, M/S.J.K.LENKA, 
M.K.MOHANTY, T.K.NAYAK, 

A.J.MOHANTY, M/S.M.MOHANTY, 
M/S.D.NAYAK, M/S.B.SATAPAHTY, 
P.K.BEHERA 

  

39.   WP(C)/12036/2010  
(With counter and 
rejoinder.Grievance details with 
office memorandum at fl.M.) 

 

NARAYAN MAHATA  
V/S  

M/S.SURAJ MOHANTY 
P.K.MISHRA, DEEPAK KUMAR, 
MR.B.B.ROUTRAY 

  

SOUTH EASTERN RLY. M/S.A.K.MISHRA  
A.K.SAHOO, H.M.DAS 

  

40.   WP(C)/12264/2010  
(M.C.11509/10 at fl.A for further 
orders. ) 

 

NAKKA BRAHMANANDAM  
V/S  

MR.P.V.BALAKRISHNA 
  

NAKKA DILESWARA RAO    
41.   WP(C)/12311/2010  

(Requisites for issue of notice on 
op-5 not filed.) 

 

BISWAMBAR BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S.PITAMBAR ACHARYA 
B.K.JENA, S.ROUT, S.RATH 

  

A.D.M.,KANDHAMALANDOR
S 

 
  

42.   WP(C)/12396/2010  
(With counter by O.P.-2 & 3. 
Rejoinder not received. 
MC.11623/10 is at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay. Rejoinder not 
received.) 

 

RASMITA MAJHI@KHATUA  
V/S  

M/S.ASIM AMITAV DAS 
M.B.ROY, A.K.BEHERA, B.K.PARIDA, 
S.RAY, B.SAHU 

  

SUB-COLLECTOR M/S.S.S.DAS  
S.S. PRADHAN, S.MODI, S.S.PRADHAN, 
P.K.GHOSH, K.BEHERA 

  

 WITH WP(C)/12368/2010  
(Further order in MC 11605/10 at 
fl.A for stay. Counter not 
received.) 

 

RASMITA MAJHI@KHATUA  
V/S  

M/S.ASIM AMITAV DAS 
S.RAY, B.K.PARIDA, B.SAHU, M.R.RAY 

SUB-COLLECTOR,ATHGAR M/S.S.S.DAS  
K.BEHERA, P.K.GHOSE, S.MODI 

43.   WP(C)/12398/2010  
(Steps for substitution of LR's of 
deceased OP.3 not yet taken.) 

 

PALAKIA BANDHU  
V/S  

M/S.B.R.MAHARATHA 
A.P.BOSE, P.K.SWAIN 

  

SUB-COLLECTOR    
44.   WP(C)/12468/2010  

 

SOUDAMINI PATTNAIK  
V/S  

M/S.GOPAL KR.NAYAK 
A.DAS 

  

STATE AND ORS. M/S.B.PUJARI  
MR.MANAS CHAND, M.R.NAYAK, 
S.K.PRADHAN 

  

45.   WP(C)/12658/2010  

 

MANAGOBINDA SATPATHY  
V/S  

M/S.JAMINIKANTA DAS 
S.K.DAS 

  

REGR.,CO-OP.SOCIETIE MR S.N.JENA    
46.   WP(C)/12805/2010  

(With defect.) 

 

HIMANSU S.PRADHAN  
V/S  

M/S. 
B.K.NAYAK, A.R.SAHOO, S.PRADHAN 

  

STATE AND ORS.    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

47.   WP(C)/16772/2006  
( MC 14951/06 is at fl.A for 
further orders reg stay. MC 
15177/06 is at fl.B for dispensing 
with filing of c.copy.I.A 15977/22 
is at fl. C for further orders reg 
substitution. Regd post notice on 
opp. no. 5 to 7 and 9 returned 
unserved with same note absent. 
Neither A.D nor unserved notice 
on opp.s 8,10,11,12 returned and 
regarding this track report could 
not be obtained as it is older than 
six months. S.Rs of statusquo 
notice of all the petitioner and 
opp.s returned unserved with a 
report received after expiry of 
time. Draft for paper publication 
notice not yet received but in the 
mean time LRs of deceased Opp 
no.4 appeared. ) Spec adj 

 

PURNA CH.MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.SACHIDANANDA SAHOO 
P.R.BHUYAN 

  

COMMNR.CONOLIDN. M/S J.N.RAY,P.NAYAK    

48.   WP(C)/42/2009  
(Receipt showing service of extra 
copies of WP not received. MC 
1355/09 at fl.A for further 
appr.order. Counter not received. 
A Part heard matter.) Spec adj 

 

DR.DEBASISH SAMAL  
V/S  

M/S.MANOJ KU.MOHANTY 
T.PRADHAN, M.R.PRADHAN 

  

STATE M/S.S.C.SWAIN  
N.K.BEHERA, S.C.PANDA, P.K.MISHRA, 
B.R.RATH 

  

49.   WP(C)/6365/2010  
(Counter filed by opp. no.2.Copy 
not served. Counter by opp. no.1 
Copy not served. S.R of notice 

ORISSA KHADI AND VILLA  
V/S  

M/S.SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S.BEHERA, S.S.MOHAPATRA, SEVATI 
SOREN 

  

ORISSA STATE CO-OP. M/S MANORANJAN   



issued to opp. no.7 returned 
unserved with report that said -Op 
has been retired since long. S.R 
back from opp. no. 3 to 6.) Spec 
adj 

 

PATRA,D.PATRA,S.MAHANTA,A.PATRA 
MR PRAFULLA KU KAR  

50.   WP(C)/7244/2010  
(MC No.6502/10 at Fl.A for further 

orders reg:stay. SR of status quo 
notice issued on Ops.1 to 4 
returned unserved due to expiry of 
time. Memo of compromise not 
yet received.) Adj 

 

SARBESWAR MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.RABINDRA N.PRUSTY 
C.R.KAR 

  

COMMNR.,CONSOLIDATIO M/S.B.K.RAY  
A.K.DASH, B.K.BARIK, S.K.MOHANTY, 
S.K.SAMANTRAY, B.MOHANTY, 
M/S.S.NANDA 

  

51.   WP(C)/10058/2010  
(MC.9189/10 at fl.A for further 
orders reg app direction) 

 

IBAIDUR RAHMAN  
V/S  

M/S.ARUN KU.ACHARYA 
S.MISRA, SASMIA MISHRA 

  

MAGMA FINANCE CORPN. M/S.A.C.SWAIN, MR JAYADEEP PAL  
P.S.MISHRA AND ASSOCIATES, 
A.CHOUDHURY 

  

52.   WP(C)/10078/2010  
(With defect. with counter an 
rejoinder.MC 9207/10 at fl.A for 
app. direction .MC 13916/13 is at 
fl.B for app. direction.) 

 

BHAGYALAXMI SINGH  
V/S  

M/S.ASHOK KU.MOHAPATRA-1 
S.C.RATH 

  

STATE SOCIAL WELFARE M/S.DEBASHIS PANDA  
D.P.DHAL 

  

53.   WP(C)/10098/2010  
(MC.9248/10 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

PRASANTA KU.DASH  
V/S  

M/S. 
A.K.SAHOO, B.K.NAYAK, S.PRADHAN 

  

SMITA DASH M/S 
B.R.DALAI,R.K.PATNAIK,K.K.SAHOO  

  

54.   WP(C)/10234/2010  
(MC 9371/10 at fl.A for further 
app. order, MC 9372/10 at fl.B for 
dispensing with filing of c.copy) 

 

MAHESWAR MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

MR.PRASANTA KU.NANDA 
  

STATE    

55.   WP(C)/10235/2010  
(MC 9373/10 at fl.A for further 
orders.Counter filed by Opp. no.1 
and 2.) 

 

PRADIPTA KU.LENKA  
V/S  

M/S.ALOK KU. PANDA 
A.K.CHOUDHURY, N.K.SAHOO 

  

INSPECTOR GENERAL -    

56.   WP(C)/10237/2010  
(MC.9374/10 at fl.A for further 
orders reg stay. extra copies not 
served.) 

 

SHANTILATA MISHRA  
V/S  

M/S.DURGESH N.RATH 
P.K.ROUT, S.N.RATH 

  

STATE M/S MIHIR KU DAS,P.DASH    

57.   WP(C)/10238/2010  
(MC 9395/10 at fl.A for further 
app. order. counter not yet filed. 
extra copies not served.) 

 

BINOD BIHARI PARIDA  
V/S  

M/S.PRASANTA KU.NANDA 
D.SHIT 

  

STATE    

58.   WP(C)/10239/2010  
(Counter affidavit not yet filed. 
MC 9376/10 at fl.A for further 
app. order. Extra copies not 
served.) 

 

JAYANTI BALA PATTANA  
V/S  

MR.PRASANTA KU.NANDA 
  

STATE    

59.   WP(C)/10262/2010  
(MC 9403/10 at fl.for dispensing 
with filing of c.copy, MC 9404/10 
at fl.B for further app. order. 
Counter not yet filed. extra copies 
not served.) 

 

NIRANJAN MISHRA  
V/S  

MR.D.SHIT 
  

STATE.    

60.   WP(C)/10264/2010  
(MC 9406/10 at fl.A for further 
app.order. Extra copies not served. 
Counter not filed.) 

 

TRINATH SABAT  
V/S  

MR.PRASANNA K. NANDA 
  

STATE.    

61.   WP(C)/10266/2010  
(MC.9418/10 at fl.A for 
injunction. Counter by OPs.2 and 
3 at fl.B) 

 

KANHU C.JENA  
V/S  

M/S.BIBEKANANDA BHUYAN 
MOHANTY, B.N.MISHRA, SMT.P., 
C.R.SWAIN 

  

STATE    

62.   WP(C)/10268/2010  
(MC.10268/2010 at fl.A for further 
orders. Extra copies not yet filed. 
Counter not yet filed.) 

 

SIPRA GHOSH  
V/S  

MR.PRASANTA K. NANDA 
  

STATE.    

63.   WP(C)/10280/2010  
(MC.9446/10 at fl.A for further 
orders reg stay. MC 10962/10 is 
at fl. B for amendment. Extra 
copies not served.requisites not 
yet filed for issuance of notice to 
op-5.) 

 

GANESH CH MALLICK  
V/S  

MR.S.C.DEVDAS 
DASH 

  

STATE    

64.   WP(C)/10304/2010  
(MC.9501/10 at fl.A for 
stay.Caveat petn at fl.B ) 

ASIM KUMAR MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.SANTOSH KU NANDA 
N.MAHARANA, B.KAR, L.MOHANTY 

  

PARNIKA PATTNAIK M/S.B.P.TRIPATHYM/S S.R 
PATNAIK,S.K.NAYAK,P.K.MOHANTY,M.M
OHAPATRA  
J.R.PARIJA, U.N.SAHU, 
S.HIDAYATULLAH, (MR.ACHARI), 

  



 

D.K.SAHOO, R.ACHARYA 
65.   WP(C)/10315/2010  

( Notice issued to OP.6 through 
court returned unserved with a 
report "received after due date" 
and issued by Regd.post with AD 
returned unserved with a report 

"insufficient address". MC 
9514/10 at Fl.A for further 
orders.) 

 

NARAYAN BHOI AND ANR.  
V/S  

M/S.AJODHYA RANJAN DASH 
M/S S.K.MISHRA, S.N.SAHU, 
J.PRADHAN, DHAN, P.K.BEHERA, 
S.K.NANDA-1, M.C.SWAIN, D.SAMAL., 
D.K.PRA, N.SWAIN, B.MOHAPATRA 

  

HARIHAR MISHRA M/S.A.K.MOHAPATRA-1  

K.S.SAHOO, R.N.SAHOO, 
M/S.N.P.PARIJA, PRATYUSHA, 
S.K.ROUT, M.MOHAPATRA 

  

66.   WP(C)/10391/2010  
(MC No.9598/10 at fl.A for further 
orders reg:stay. Receipt showing 
service of 5 extra copies of the 
writ petition on ld. counsel for the 
state not received.) 

 

KRUSHNA KANHAR  
V/S  

M/S.AJIT KU.CHOUDHURY 
K.K.DAS 

  

STATE    

67.   WP(C)/10502/2010  
(MC.9705/10 at fl.A for 
app.orders. extra copies not 
served. Re:Production of record.) 

 

NITEI BIRUA  
V/S  

M/S.NIRMAL K.RATH 
P.K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE    

68.   WP(C)/10514/2010  
(With defect.) 

 

PARAMANANDA ROUTRAY  
V/S  

M/S.SANTANU K.SARANGI 
S.K.SARANGI 

  

STATE M/S 
S.K.SAMANTRAY,D.K.PATTNAIK,R.K.SA
HOOD.K.PANDA 2, S.S.SAHOO  

  

69.   WP(C)/10720/2010  
(With defect. counter not 
received.Receipt showing service 
of extra copies not filed 

 

SALINA BHAWANI  
V/S  

M/S.S.S.RAO 
B.K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE AND ORS. ASC    

70.   WP(C)/10721/2010  
(With defect.Counter not received. 
Receipt showing service of extra 
copies not filed) 

 

ALLAM SWAPNA  
V/S  

M/S.S.S.RAO 
B.K.MOHANTY, MRS.S.SAILAJA 

  

STATE AND ORS. ASC    

71.   WP(C)/10722/2010  
(With defect.Counter not received. 
Receipt showing service of extra 
copies not filed) 

 

PALINA JYOTI  
V/S  

M/S.S.S.RAO 
B.K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE AND ORS. ASC    

72.   WP(C)/10723/2010  
(With defect. Counter not 
received. extra copies not served.) 

 

CHANDAKA SUGUNA  
V/S  

M/S.S.S.RAO 
B.K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE AND ORS. ASC    
73.   WP(C)/10796/2010  

(With defect. MC 9974/10 is at 
fl.A for stay.) 

 

GOBINDA ROHIDAS  
V/S  

M/S.P.P.RAY 
T.R.JENA, A.P.RAY 

  

MANIRAM KHADIA    
74.   WP(C)/11173/2010  

(M.C.10380/10 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay. Notice returned 
unserved from OPs.5,6,7 & 8 as 
they left the place without 
instruction. Notice returned 
unserved from OP.2 as he had 
expired. MC No. 13481/12 at fl. C 
for appr.order. Notice not 
sufficient against OP.3.) 

 

BANKIM BIHARI GHOSAL  
V/S  

M/S.S.P.MISRA M/S 
B.MOHANTY,S.DAS,S.K.SAMANTRAY,S.K
.SAHOO 
S.MISHRA, B.MOHANTY, S.K.MOHANTY, 
A.K.DASH, B.S.PANIGRAHI, S.NANDA 

  

BIMAL B.GHOSAL M/S.NIKUNJA KU DEO  
H.S.DEO, S.RAY, D.R.BARIK 

  

75.   WP(C)/11269/2010  

 

SANTOSH KU.SINGH  
V/S  

M/S.M.R.MOHAPATRA 
B.S.SAMAL, R.R.SAMANTARAY, 
P.K.MOHAPATRA 

  

COLLECTOR,KENDRAPARA MR.P.V.BALAKRISHNA    
76.   WP(C)/11284/2010  

(MC.10496/10 at fl.A for 
appr.orders. WP(C) No.7327/07 
disposed on 15.03.19.) 

 

ALEKHA CH.ROUT  
V/S  

M/S.MILAN KANUNGO 
S.N.DAS, S.K.MISHRA, D.PRADHAN, 
L.KANUNGO, S.K.SAMAL 

  

STATE AND ORS.    

 WITH WP(C)/15775/2008  
(MC.13682/08 at fl.A for further 
orders.) 

 

ALEKHA CH.ROUT  
V/S  

M/S.MILAN KANUNGO 
Y.S.P.BABU, M.VERMA, S.K.MISHRA, 
D.PRADHAN, Y.MOHANTY 

STATE  
77.   WP(C)/11308/2010  

(M.C.10523/10 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay) 

 

UPENDRA JENA  
V/S  

M/S.BHAKTAHARI MOHANTY 
T.K.MOHANT, R.K.NAYAK, 
D.P.MOHANTY, Y 

  

SUDHIR CH JENA M/S PRADEEP KU 
DAS,T.K.MISHRA,D.DASH  

  

78.   WP(C)/11309/2010  
(AD not returned from op-2) 

 

PRAFULLA KUMAR NAIK  
V/S  

M/S.DURGA PRASAD PRADHAN 
S.K.SAHU, K.K.SAHOO, S.PRUSTY 

  

STATE    
79.   WP(C)/11326/2010  

(MC 11816/10 at Fl.A for 
dispensing with c.copy of Annx.7.) 

 

PARAMANANDA JENA  
V/S  

M/S.BANSHIDHAR BAUG 
S.RATH 

  

KANCHANABALA JENA M/S.S.R.MOHAPATRA  
B.K.RAJ, B.R.MOHANTY 

  

 WITH WP(C)/9041/2010  
(With Defect. MC.8141/10 at fl.A 

PARAMANANDA JENA  
V/S  

M/S.BANSHIDHAR BAUG 
S.RATH 



for stay.) 

 

KANCHANABALA JENA M/S.S.R.MOHAPATRA  
B.R.MOHANTY, B.K.RAY 

80.   WP(C)/11517/2010  
(MC.20521/2016 at fl.D for cause 
the legal representative of 
deceased petitioner to be made as 
party. MC.20522/16 at fl.E for 

condonation of delay. Notice by 
RPAD returned unserved from 
OPs.5 & 6 with postal 
endorsement "Deceased and from 
OP.10 In sufficient address".)" 

 

JANARDAN DASH  
V/S  

M/S.B.P.TRIPATHY 
R.N.MOHANTY, D.SATPATHY, 
M/S.N.JUJHARSINGH, D.PRDHAN, 
C.R.PANDA, A.K.BISOI, P.K.CHAND, 
M.M.SATPATHY 

  

STATE AND ORS. M/S.SUBRAT SATPATHY  
P.K.BEHERA, P.K.RATH, M/S.J.K.LENKA 

  

81.   CONTC/1061/2019  
(Show cause filed by sole -op is at 
fl. A. With WP(C) 13771/2018) 
MENTION 

 

SANKARSAN MALLIK  
V/S  

MR. NIRA SUNDAR PANDA 
  

SANJAYA PRATIHARI,OAS    

82.   WP(C)/22677/2022  
(Xerox copy of counter by opp.s 1 
and 2.Rejoinder filed by the 
petitioner. Extra copies not 
served.) Spec adj 

 

ADARSH KUMAR AGARWAL 
@ ADARSH AGARWAL  
V/S  

DAYANANDA MOHAPATRA 
M.R.PRADHAN, J.BARIK, P.K.SINGH 
DEO, S.K.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

83.   WP(C)/25167/2022  
(I.A 13271/22 is at fl. A for further 
orders reg stay and app orders.) 
Spec adj 

 

HEMALATA JENA  
V/S  

TANMAY MISHRA 
S.SENAPATI, S.S.PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S PRADIPTA KU 
MOHANTY,P.MOHANTY,P.K.PASAYAT  

  

 WITH RVWPET/145/2020  
(I.A 287/20 is at fl.B for further 
orders reg stay.Counter filed by 
the opp. parties is at fl.X. with 
WP(C) 18168/2008.)  

 

B.M.C.  
V/S  

PRADIPTA KUMAR MOHANTY 
SMT. J.MOHANTY, S.N.DASH, 
P.MOHANTY, P.K.AYAK, P.K.PASAYAT 

SIBA NARAYAN PATRA MR MANOJ KU MISHRA MR SENAPATI 
MR PATNAIK  

 WITH RVWPET/246/2020  
(I.A 184/2021.is at fl.C for 
dispensing with w filing of c.copy 
of Annexure-1 series. A memo filed 
by Ld counsel for the petitioner 
regarding refusal of acceptance of 
review petition by the ld counsel 
for the opp. party is at fl.B may be 
seen.With WP(C) 7597/13.) 

 

BHUBANESWAR MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION  
V/S  

PRADIPTA KUMAR MOHANTY 
P.MOHANTY, P.K.PASAYAT, J.MOHANTY, 
S.N.DASH 

SURENDRA PANDA M/S SHIB SANKAR MOHANTY, 
S.R.PATI,M/S P.K.PARHI ASST 
SOLICITOR OF INDIA  

84.   WP(C)/27587/2022  
(With defect. I.A 14286/22 is at fl. 
A for further orders reg stay.A.D. 
not back from Opp. no.6.) Spec adj 

 

SUBHRANSHU MOHAN 
DASH  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
85.   CONTC/5897/2022  

(Reg production of committee 
observation report. With WP(C) 
14368/22.) Spec adj 

 

BIBHUTI BHUSAN PATI  
V/S  

MR SAMBIT RATH 
  

SAMBIT KUMAR 
GARANAYAK,TAHASILDAR,
SADAR,CUTTACK 
 
 

 

  

LIST OF BUSINESS FOR THE WEEK FROM MONDAY THE 19TH DECEMBER 2022 TO                                            
FRIDAY, THE 23RD DECEMBER,2022 

 

  

COURT NO - V (4TH FLOOR) 
 

 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.SAHOO 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.)  

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.9777657726 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 
 

FOR ORDERS - FRESH BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 439 Cr.P.C.-1 
 

1.    BLAPL/11211/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

PUNIA @ PURNA CHANDRA 
NANDA  
V/S  

JAGABANDHU SAHU 
S.SRICHANDAN   

STATE OF ODISHA    
2.    BLAPL/11212/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

MURALI @ MURALIDHAR 
MEHER  
V/S  

SOBHAN PANIGRAHI 
S.S.DASH   

STATE OF ODISHA    



3.    BLAPL/11213/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

VISHNAGIRI NIKHILESH  
V/S  

SOBHAN PANIGRAHI 
S.P.MOHANTY, S.S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
4.    BLAPL/11214/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

RAMA CHANDRA SINGH @ 
GOUD  
V/S  

RAGHUNATH BISWAL 
R.BISWAL, A.BISWAL, D.PARIDA, 
S.SAHOO, S.K.MOHANTY, 
R.P.PATTANAIK, S.RATHO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
5.    BLAPL/11215/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SANSAI SANTA  
V/S  

RAMDAS ACHARY 
D.MOHAPATRA, S.R.PATI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    BLAPL/11216/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.IA 
2011/2022 at fl. A for interim 
bail.) 

 

SUSHANTA NAIK  
V/S  

DIGAMBAR SETHI 
S.K.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

7.    BLAPL/11217/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

ABHIMANYU NAIK  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR DASH 
S.P.DASH, A.K.SRICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    BLAPL/11218/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SATYANANDA SAHOO  
V/S  

JEET SWARUP SAMAL 
P.K.SAHOO, S.S.SAMAL, P.R.MOHANTY, 
B.D.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
9.    BLAPL/11219/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

ROHIDAS LIMA  
V/S  

RAKESH BEHERA 
H.S.SALUJA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
10.   BLAPL/11220/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SOMESH PRADHAN  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
11.   BLAPL/11221/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SACHIN DEY  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 

 
  

12.   BLAPL/11222/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SK.SAHAJAHAN @ SAHAZAN 
@ SAZA  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK   

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   BLAPL/11223/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

ADHIRA BEHERA  
V/S  

DEBASNAN DAS 
S.S.PATTANAIK, B.B.SAHOO, 
S.SATHPATHY, A.S.PRIYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
14.   BLAPL/11224/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

MANORANJAN DASH @ 

MANORANJAN DAS  
V/S  

SUDEEP KUMAR SARANGI 

A.K.NAYAK   

STATE OF ODISHA M/S AUROVINDA MOHANTY,S.P. 
SWAIN,P.K. PURTY  

  

15.   BLAPL/11225/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

KALI PRASAD ROULA @ 
KALIA  
V/S  

AMLAN SHAKTI PAUL 
D.SAHOO   

STATE OF ODISHA    
16.   BLAPL/11226/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

MIRJA HANSDAH  
V/S  

SANJAY KUMAR PARIDA 
A.CH.BEHERA, R.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
17.   BLAPL/11229/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

MITHUN TANDI  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   BLAPL/11230/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

KANHU MAHARANA  
V/S  

SIDDHARTH GOUTAM DAS 
A.K.PADHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   BLAPL/11232/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

ABDUL HAJI @ MD. HAJI @ A. 

HAJI  

V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA 

L.N.PATEL, H.K.MUDULI, M.SAHOO, 

D.K.DORA, A.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

20.   BLAPL/11233/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

BABLU BARIK  

V/S  

TIRTH KUMAR SAHU 

M.R.PATRA, S.C.MOHAPATRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

21.   BLAPL/11235/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.Affidavit 
at fl. A.) 

 

SANJAY @ BANGURU 

GOCHHAYAT  

V/S  

ANURAG PATI 

S.OJHA, S.R.OJHA   

STATE OF ODISHA    

22.   BLAPL/11237/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

RADHESHYAM @ 
SATYANARAYAN SINGH 
YADAV  
V/S  

SASMITA MOHAPATRA 
R.DAS, B.C.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
23.   BLAPL/11238/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

RATNAKAR DAS  
V/S  

UDIT RANJAN JENA 
C.MAHAKUD, M.K.DEY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
24.   BLAPL/11239/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

CHAKRADHAR @ CHAKRADHAR 

SATPATHY  

V/S  

BYOMOKESH SAHOO 

MD.FAYAZ   



 

STATE OF ODISHA    

25.   BLAPL/11240/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

MICHAK KULESIKA  

V/S  

TUKUNA KUMAR MISHRA 

S.SENAPATI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

26.   BLAPL/11241/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

DILLIP KUMAR KHEMUNDU  

V/S  

TUKUNA KUMAR MISHRA 

S.SENAPATI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

27.   BLAPL/11243/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SRIDHAR ROUT @ SIDDHARTH 

SWAIN ROUT @ SIDDANATA 

SARTHAK  

V/S  

S.RATH 

L.P.DWIVEDI, A.MISHRA, K.HUSSAIN 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

28.   BLAPL/11244/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SIBA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

SUSHANTA KUMAR SAMANTARAY 
A.PANDA, H.DAS, S.MOHARANA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
29.   BLAPL/11245/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

BIKASH NAYAK  
V/S  

TIRTH KUMAR SAHU 
S.C.MOHAPATRA, M.R.PATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
30.   BLAPL/11246/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

YASOBANTA BEHERA  
V/S  

SATYA RANJAN MULIA 
R.C.MAHARANA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
31.   BLAPL/11247/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

JAYDEV ORAM  
V/S  

RABINDRANATH PRUSTY 
C.R.KAR 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

32.   BLAPL/11248/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

JAINDRA DIGAL  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
33.   BLAPL/11250/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

KANAKA KHILAR  
V/S  

PRAVASH CHANDRA JENA 
P.C.DASH, S.K.MOHANTY, A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
34.   BLAPL/11251/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

BIBHISAN GAHIR  
V/S  

RAGHUNATH BISWAL 
R.K.BISWAL, A.BISWAL, D.PARIDA, 
S.SAHOO, S.K.MOHANTY, 
R.P.PATTANAIK, S.RATHO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
35.   BLAPL/11254/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SASIKANTA PATRA  
V/S  

AKSHAYA KUMAR SAHOO 
B.K.NAYAK, J.K.PANDA, B.K.NAYAK, 
P.SWAIN, A.KALASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
36.   BLAPL/11255/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

MALAYA KUMBHAR  
V/S  

RAJJEET ROY 
N.HOTA, S.SOURAV, T.P.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
37.   BLAPL/11256/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

PADIA @ PATITA PABAN 
SINGH  
V/S  

DEBA KUMAR RATH 
D.K.SAHOO   

STATE OF ODISHA    
38.   BLAPL/11257/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SANJAY KUMAR  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR NANDA 
D.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
39.   BLAPL/11258/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

DIPU @ RANJAN KUMAR 
MANSINGH  
V/S  

SANJIB KUMAR BHANJADEO 
B.K.BEHERA, S.BALABANTRAY, 
S.R.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
40.   BLAPL/11259/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.C. copy at 
fl. A.) 

 

PRASANTA MAHANANDA  
V/S  

RAKESH KUMAR DAS 
J.P.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
41.   BLAPL/11260/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

BIJAY KUMAR SAMANTARAY  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
42.   BLAPL/11261/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SASANKA SEKHAR MISHRA  
V/S  

BISWAJIT RANJAN TRIPATHY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
43.   BLAPL/11262/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

JAGAN GOUDA  
V/S  

AKASH BHUYAN 
B.R.SWAIN, M.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
44.   BLAPL/11263/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

ALOK KUMAR MISHRA  
V/S  

BIDYALOK MOHAPATRA 
S.K.JENA, P.CHINHARA, S.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
45.   BLAPL/11264/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

RAKESH NAYAK @ RAKESH 
NAIK  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTNAIK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 

 
  

46.   BLAPL/11265/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SAMBHUNATH KANHARA  
V/S  

SUCHIT KUMAR NAYAK 
S.K.NAYAK, K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
47.   BLAPL/11266/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

ALOK BHOL @ TUNGURU 
BHOL  

V/S  

DEEPAK RANJAN PARIDA 
B.K.SAHOO   

STATE OF ODISHA    



48.   BLAPL/11267/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SUBRAT KUMAR NAIK @ 
TIKINA  
V/S  

S.D.ROUTRAY 
S.SEKHAR, J.BISWAL, M.PANDA, A.K.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA    
49.   BLAPL/11269/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

KRUSHNA CHANDRA GOUDA  
V/S  

LAMBODOR ACHARI 
B.N.MOHAPATRA, K.CH.PANDA, 
S.KANUNGO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S PRATYUSHA NAIDU    
50.   BLAPL/11270/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

PADANA SETHI  
V/S  

SARADA PRASAD DASH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
51.   BLAPL/11271/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

MANOJ KUMAR BHOI  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR PADHI 
N.CH.ROUT, H.B.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
52.   BLAPL/11272/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

HARIHAR BEHERA  
V/S  

BIPIN KUMAR NAYAK 
A.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
53.   BLAPL/11274/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

NARI @ NIRA @ NARENDRA 
JENA  
V/S  

SOUBHAGYA KUMAR DASH 
S.K.TRIPATHY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
54.   BLAPL/11275/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

MADHAB MUNDA  
V/S  

ARIJEET MISHRA 
S.K.JENA, S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
55.   BLAPL/11278/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

KETAKI BEHERA  
V/S  

SOURA CHANDRA MOHAPATRA 
P.MOHAPATRA, S.MOHAPATRA, 
S.A.HAFIZ, P.K.SWAIN, S.BISWAL, 
P.K.SAHOO, S.R.PANDA, D.PANDA, 
S.R.MALLICK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
56.   BLAPL/11279/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

DILLIP DIGAL  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
57.   BLAPL/11280/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

KANDE JAMUDA  
V/S  

JIBANANANDA MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
58.   BLAPL/11281/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

DIPU @ SUJIT NAYAK  
V/S  

SK. ZAFARULLA 
J.KAMILA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
59.   BLAPL/11282/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SHIBA BEHERA  

V/S  

RAMAKANTA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
60.   BLAPL/11283/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

BIBHUTIBHUSAN DASH  
V/S  

JEETENDRA SAHU 
S.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
61.   BLAPL/11284/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

CHANDAN ROUT  
V/S  

ASIT KUMAR JENA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
62.   BLAPL/11285/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

BISWAJIT MALLIK  
V/S  

RAJIB LOCHAN PATTNAIK 
E.DASH, M.NANDY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 

 
  

63.   BLAPL/11286/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

CHHOTA @ KAMAL LOCHAN 
SINGH  
V/S  

KRUSHNA CHANDRA MOHANTY 
R.K.PANDA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
64.   BLAPL/11287/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

MANUEL KANDHAPAN  
V/S  

DIGAMBAR SETHI 
S.K.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
65.   BLAPL/11289/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

ANSUMAN JUED  
V/S  

UDIT RANJAN JENA 
B.C.PARIJA, M.K.DEY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
66.   BLAPL/11290/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

PRAKASH KUMAR KHUNTIA  
V/S  

DEVASHIS PANDA 
S.PANDA, A.MEHTA, A.A.MISHRA, 
D.K.PANDA, J.P.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S BALARAM NAYAK,SMT. BINI 
MISHRA  

  

67.   BLAPL/11291/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

RAJA @ MANORANJAN 
BEHERA  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
68.   BLAPL/11292/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SANKAR KUMAR SAHU  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
69.   BLAPL/11293/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

PRATIK SARKAR  
V/S  

PRATAP KUMAR NAYAK 
M.R.SAMANTARAY, D.MAHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



70.   BLAPL/11294/2022  
(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

PANEL DIGAL  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
71.   BLAPL/11295/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

SILADITYA PRADHAN  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
72.   BLAPL/11296/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

BHABANI SANKAR 
PANIGRAHI  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA 
L.N.PATEL, H.K.MUDUALI, M.SAHOO, 
D.K.DORA, A.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
73.   BLAPL/11298/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

RASHANTA RANA  
V/S  

SATYABRATA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
74.   BLAPL/11300/2022  

(Reg: Bail with Defect.) 

 

ANIRUDHA PANDE  
V/S  

SATYABRATA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
75.   BLAPL/11302/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PREMANANDA NAG  
V/S  

SATYABRATA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
76.   BLAPL/11303/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

UDHABA MAHANANDIA  
V/S  

SATYABRATA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
77.   BLAPL/11304/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BIMAL SETHI  
V/S  

SATYABRATA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
78.   BLAPL/11305/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SURENDRA NAYAK  
V/S  

MANOJ KUMAR PANDA 
S.R.NAYAK, S.S.CHHUALSINGH, 
M.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
79.   BLAPL/11306/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

AMIT RANJAN MOHARANA  
V/S  

PITAMBAR JENA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 
 

 
  

80.   BLAPL/11308/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

TAPAN NAIK @ TAPAN 
KUMAR NAIK  
V/S  

AMIT KUMAR NATH 
S.K.ROUT, P.K.SAHOO   

STATE OF ODISHA    
81.   BLAPL/11309/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BABULA KHARA  
V/S  

NIRANJAN LENKA 
J.K.MOHANTA, N.LENKA, P.K.BARIK, 

S.RANA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
82.   BLAPL/11310/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

CHIKU LUHA  
V/S  

A.K.SAHOO 
A.KALASH, B.K.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
83.   BLAPL/11311/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BIDYADHARA MAHAR  
V/S  

BISWAJIT RANJAN TRIPATHY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
84.   BLAPL/11312/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SWARNALATA BEHERA @ 
PARBATI  
V/S  

AMLAN SHAKTI PAUL 
R.MOHAPATRA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
85.   BLAPL/11313/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

GOURI SANKAR BAGH  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.S.DASH, B.KARNA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
86.   BLAPL/11314/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MITHUN @ KAILAS 
MANAHIRA  
V/S  

SK. ZAFARULLA 
J.KAMILA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
87.   BLAPL/11315/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SANTANU GHADEI @ GHADAI  
V/S  

SARAT KUMAR JENA 
S.K.SWAIN, L.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
88.   BLAPL/11316/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

KALIN MUNDA @ KANIL 
MUNDA  
V/S  

DURGA PRASAD DHAL 
B.GODUKA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
89.   BLAPL/11317/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

JAYANTA HARIJAN  
V/S  

JNYANANANDA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
90.   BLAPL/11318/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect. C.copy of 
annexure-2 received.) 

 

PINTU @ ANIL NAIK  
V/S  

SOUBHAGYA KUMAR DASH 
S.K.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
91.   BLAPL/11319/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MOHAN KHILAR  
V/S  

KULDEEP MOHANTY 
S.SETHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
92.   BLAPL/11321/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 
BHUTULU @ RAJENDRA 
MIRDHA  

TARA PRASAD MOHAPATRA 
M.MISHRA 

  



 

V/S  
STATE OF ODISHA    

93.   BLAPL/11322/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

TANKA SAGARIA  
V/S  

TARA PRASAD MOHAPATRA 
M.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
94.   BLAPL/11323/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RAJA @ MANORANJAN 
BEHERA  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA,   

STATE OF ODISHA    
95.   BLAPL/11324/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BINAY KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

NIROD KUMAR SAHU 
B.SWAIN, A.PANDA, I.RAY, S.K.NAYAK, 
B.C.RATHOR 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
96.   BLAPL/11325/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PRABHAKARA BHOI  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR PADHI 
N.CH.ROUT, H.B.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
97.   BLAPL/11326/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

ENKATI MANDANGI  
V/S  

MD. RIAZ 
MD. IRFAN, P.C.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
98.   BLAPL/11327/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SUDARSAN KUMBHAR  
V/S  

VIJAYA KAR 
A.P.BOSE, D.J.SAHU 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
99.   BLAPL/11328/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SABITA @ SARITA KUMBHAR  
V/S  

SUCHIT KUMAR NAYAK 
K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
100.  BLAPL/11329/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

KRUSHNA CHANDRA 
BEHERA  
V/S  

SURYA KANTA PRADHAN 
D.R.NANDA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
101.  BLAPL/11330/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SISU RANA  
V/S  

AMITAV TRIPATHY 
A.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
102.  BLAPL/11332/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

KASIA @ KASINATH NAIK  
V/S  

PRAVASH CHANDRA JENA 
P.C.DASH, S.K.MOHANTY, A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
103.  BLAPL/11333/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

CHAKRADHARA BEHERA  
V/S  

S.S.RAY (2) 
P.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
104.  BLAPL/11334/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SUBHA @ SUBHRANSU 
PARIDA  
V/S  

DEBASHIS MITRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
105.  BLAPL/11335/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BULU @ ANIL KU SAHOO  
V/S  

DEBASHIS MITRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
106.  BLAPL/11336/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BRAJAMOHAN SAHOO  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTNAIK 
J.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
107.  BLAPL/11337/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MALATI KUMBHAR  
V/S  

SUCHIT KUMAR NAYAK 
K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
108.  BLAPL/11338/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

JAGABANDHU NAIK  
V/S  

SALAUDDIN KHAN 
M.K.MOHAPATRO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
109.  BLAPL/11339/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BANMALI KUMBHAR  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
110.  BLAPL/11340/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BAIGA HO  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
111.  BLAPL/11341/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PULU @ SUMAN NAIK  
V/S  

GOURI MOHAN RATH 
A.S.MOHANTY, A.S.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
112.  BLAPL/11342/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

AKASH DIGAL  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
113.  BLAPL/11343/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SUBODHA CHOUDHURY  
V/S  

BIDYALOK MOHAPATRA 
S.K.JENA, K.K.CHINHARA, G.LENKA, 
S.K.DAS, B.P.NANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
114.  BLAPL/11344/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

JUGAL SAHOO  
V/S  

SURYA KANTA PRADHAN 
D.R.NANDA, 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
115.  BLAPL/11345/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

HARISH KUMAR  
V/S  

BIDYALOK MOHAPATRA 
S.K.JENA, K.K.CHINHARA, S.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
116.  BLAPL/11346/2022  RAJA @ MANORANJAN MANAS KUMAR CHAND   



(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BEHERA  
V/S  

R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA 

STATE OF ODISHA    
117.  BLAPL/11347/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

LULU @ MANAS RANJAN 
NAIK  
V/S  

PRAVAT KUMAR NAYAK 
J.K.MOHAPATRA, D.P.MISHRA, M.PAGAL, 
A.JENA, G.MALLICK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
118.  BLAPL/11349/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SIFAN GOUDA @ SIPUN @ 
SIFON KUMAR GOUDA  
V/S  

S.S.RAY (2) 
P.RAY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
119.  BLAPL/11350/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

CHAMPARANI KARKARA @ 
CHAMPA  
V/S  

S.S.RAY 
P.RAY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
120.  BLAPL/11351/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BHARAT NAIK  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
121.  BLAPL/11352/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PRASHANJIT BASTIA @ 
BULU  
V/S  

GEETANJALI MAJHI 
N.R.MOHANTY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
122.  BLAPL/11353/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BABAR ALLI  
V/S  

SANGRAM KESHARI ROUT 
P.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
123.  BLAPL/11354/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

TRILOCHAN SATAPATHY  
V/S  

SARADA PRASAD DASH 
B.P.CHHUALSINGH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
124.  BLAPL/11357/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PYARI MOHAN PRADHAN  
V/S  

AMIT KUMAR NATH 
S.K.ROUT, P.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
125.  BLAPL/11358/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SOMANATH PRADHAN  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR DASH 
S.P.DASH, A.K.SRICHANDAN, T.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
126.  BLAPL/11360/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PRAKASH CHANDRA 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

DEEPAK KU SAHOO 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
127.  BLAPL/11363/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

KAIN HARIJAN  
V/S  

MANORANJAN PADHY 
A.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

128.  BLAPL/11366/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

HARISH CHANDRA 
MOHANTA  
V/S  

KRUSHNA CHANDRA MOHANTY 
R.K.PANDA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
129.  BLAPL/11369/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BANAMBAR PARIDA  
V/S  

RAKESH KUMAR MALLICK 
T.BARAL, R.R.CHHOTTARAY, 
B.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
130.  BLAPL/11370/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

ARUN PARICHHA  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 
 

 
  

131.  BLAPL/11371/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BIKRAM NAIK @ KALU NAIK  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
132.  BLAPL/11372/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MITHUN DISIRI @ DISHRI  
V/S  

SK. ZAFARULLA 
J.KAMILA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
133.  BLAPL/11373/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect. IA 
No.2093/22 is at fl.A for 
interim bail.) 

 

SURESH KASYAP  
V/S  

OM SWARUP 
M.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

134.  BLAPL/11374/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BASANTI DEHURY  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
135.  BLAPL/11377/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PRAKASH @ P.KESHU 
READY  
V/S  

SUBHALAXMI DEVI 
S.DAS, A.K.ACHARYA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
136.  BLAPL/11378/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MUNA @ RANJAN NAYAK  
V/S  

DEVASHIS PANDA 
A.MEHTA, D.K.PANDA, A.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
137.  BLAPL/11379/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BAIGA HO  
V/S  

KULDEEP MOHANTY 
S.SETHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
138.  BLAPL/11380/2022  RAJESH KUMAR SAHOO  HRUDANANDA MOHAPATRA   



(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

V/S  S.BEHERA, R.SETHY 
STATE OF ODISHA    

139.  BLAPL/11381/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PURANDAR KUMBHAR  
V/S  

BHOJARAJ SETH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
140.  BLAPL/11382/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SUBIR BENYA  
V/S  

SANTOSH CHANDRA ATABUDHI 
J.M.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
141.  BLAPL/11383/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

KAILASH KUMAR SAH  
V/S  

NARESH CHANRA JENA 
S.S.PASAYAT, B.D.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
142.  BLAPL/11384/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

AKASH KUMAR NAIK  
V/S  

SIDHANT DWIBEDI 
S.DASH, P.BEHERA, A.DAS, S.D.KUMAR, 
A.P.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
143.  BLAPL/11385/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RAJIB LOCHAN DAS @ MILU  
V/S  

SIDHANT DWIBEDI 
S.DAS, P.BEHERA, A.DAS, S.D.KUMAR, 
A.P.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
144.  BLAPL/11386/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PRASANT KUMAR DAS @ 
BABLU  
V/S  

SIDHANT DWIBEDI 
S.DASH, P.BEHERA, A.DAS, S.D.KUMAR, 
A.P.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
145.  BLAPL/11387/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MANOJ KUMAR DHAL  
V/S  

SIDHANT DWIBEDI 
S.DASH, P.BEHERA, A.DAS, S.D.KUMAR, 
A.P.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
146.  BLAPL/11388/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SOBHAN KUMAR HOTA  
V/S  

SIDHANT DWIBEDI 
S.DAS, P.K.BEHERA, A.DAS, S.D.KUMAR, 
A.P.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
147.  BLAPL/11389/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SILU @ SANJAY SWAIN  
V/S  

PANCHANAN PANIGRAHI 
H.K.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 

 
  

148.  BLAPL/11390/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SILU @ SANJAY SWAIN  
V/S  

PANCHANAN PANIGRAHI 
H.K.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
149.  BLAPL/11391/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SILU @ SANJAY SWAIN  
V/S  

PANCHANAN PANIGRAHI 
H.K.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

150.  BLAPL/11392/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SALAPU KHARA  
V/S  

GAGAN BIHARI SINGH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
151.  BLAPL/11394/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SURAJ MAHANANDIA @ 
BULLET  
V/S  

BHARAT BHUSAN ROUTRAY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
152.  BLAPL/11396/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RATAN PANDAKA  
V/S  

GAGAN BIHARI SINGH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
153.  BLAPL/11397/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MUNA @ NARAYAN PATRA  
V/S  

ANANTA NARAYAN PATTANAYAK 
A.K.PANIGRAHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
154.  BLAPL/11398/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

DIBAKAR MALLICK  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR SAHU 
R.C.PATANAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S BIPIN KU NAYAK, AK SAHOO, A 
KALASH  

  

155.  BLAPL/11399/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BUDHIA NAYAK  
V/S  

RABINDRANATH BARIK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
156.  BLAPL/11401/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PAPU @ SARAT KUMAR 
SAHOO  
V/S  

SATYAJIT MUKHERJEE 
C.K.SAHU   

STATE OF ODISHA    
157.  BLAPL/11402/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

GOPINATH PATRA  
V/S  

RAMESH CHANDRA MAHARANA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
158.  BLAPL/11403/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MANOJ KUMAR NAIK  
V/S  

GIRIDHARI SINGH 
M.PANDA, C.SINGH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
159.  BLAPL/11404/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

JAGANNATH PUJARI  
V/S  

RITURANJAN CHHOTARAY 
B.K.RAUL, R.K.MALLICK, A.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
160.  BLAPL/11405/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

KUNA KISKU  
V/S  

AJIT KUMAR PANDA 
A.CH.MOHAPATRA, B.K.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
161.  BLAPL/11406/2022  MATAL LIMA  ASHOK DAS   



(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

V/S  M.R.DASH, S.A.K.DORA, A.K.MOHANTY 
STATE OF ODISHA    

162.  BLAPL/11407/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PRAMOD KUMAR DAS  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
163.  BLAPL/11408/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

ANANDA SWAIN  
V/S  

SUJIT KUMAR PATTNAIK 
K.C.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
164.  BLAPL/11409/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

CHANDRA MAHAKUL  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.S.DASH, B.KARNA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
165.  BLAPL/11410/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PABITRA CHANDI  
V/S  

SATYABRATA MOHANTY 
S.S.MOHAPATRA, A.K.JENA, A.P.RATH, 
A.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 

 
  

166.  BLAPL/11411/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SUKANTA KUMAR BEHERA 
@ PINTU  
V/S  

SOUBHAGYA KUMAR DASH 
S.K.TRIPATHY, L.MOHANTY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
167.  BLAPL/11413/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SAMBHU RAM  
V/S  

SOUMYA RANJAN DAS 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
168.  BLAPL/11414/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SOMA KHILLA  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.S.DASH, B.KARNA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
169.  BLAPL/11415/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RAKESH KUMAR BARIK  
V/S  

AKSHAYA KUMAR NAYAK 
T.NAYAK, T.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
170.  BLAPL/11416/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

ANJALI NAIK  
V/S  

S.S.RAY (2) 
P.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
171.  BLAPL/11417/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

KALIA @ KALU CHARAN 
NAIK  
V/S  

S.S.RAY 2 
P.RAY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
172.  BLAPL/11418/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

AMIYA MAHARANA@ AMIYA 
KUMAR MAHARANA  
V/S  

PARSURAM PANDA 
P.K.SATAPATHY, P.K.BARIK, B.K.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA    
173.  BLAPL/11419/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MUKESH MISHRA @ PAPU  

V/S  

SUJATA JENA 

B.P.CHHUALSINGH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
174.  BLAPL/11420/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MUKESH MISHRA @ PAPU  
V/S  

SUJATA JENA 
B.P.CHHUALSINGH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
175.  BLAPL/11422/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BALWAAN @ KABIR @ 
BALWAAN SINGH  
V/S  

UMA CHARAN MISHRA 
A.MISHRA, J.MALLIK   

STATE OF ODISHA    
176.  BLAPL/11423/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SHAILENDRA SINGH  
V/S  

SARAT KUMAR JENA 
S.K.SWAIN, L.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
177.  BLAPL/11424/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SHYAMA SUNDAR SAHU  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
178.  BLAPL/11425/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

JAGDISH MAHANANDA  
V/S  

DEVASHIS PANDA 
A.MEHTA, D.K.PANDA, A.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
179.  BLAPL/11426/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect. 
Deposition copy at fl.K.) 

 

PRASANTA KUMAR BEHERA 
@ KALI  
V/S  

DEBASIS SARANGI 
M/S BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA, L.N. 
PATEL, M. SAHOO, D.K. DORA, A. RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
180.  BLAPL/11427/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RAJENDRA PRADHAN @ 
AFISARA  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK   

STATE OF ODISHA    
181.  BLAPL/11429/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

AJAYA SETHI  
V/S  

LAXMI CHARAN BEHERA 
A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
182.  BLAPL/11431/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SAHADEV SUBUDHI  
V/S  

S.S.RAY 2 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
183.  BLAPL/11432/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

TRIPATI GOUDA @ CHHOTU  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
184.  BLAPL/11433/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 
SUBHENDU KUMAR PATI  
V/S  

RAGHUNATH BISWAL 
A.BISWAL, D.PARIDA, S.SAHOO, 

  



 

R.P.PATTANAIK, S.RATHO 
STATE OF ODISHA    

185.  BLAPL/11434/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MAHENDRA KARATA  
V/S  

ASHOK DAS 
M.R.DASH, S.A.K.DORA, A.K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
186.  BLAPL/11435/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RAMESH MISHRA  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR BARAL 
S.KANHAR, J.SAHOO, S.R.ACHARYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
187.  BLAPL/11436/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

AJAY PATRA @ AJAY 
KUMAR PATRA  
V/S  

KULDEEP MOHANTY 
S.SETHI   

STATE OF ODISHA    
188.  BLAPL/11437/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

DHEGA @ SUNIL KUMAR 
MANSINGH  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK   

STATE OF ODISHA    
189.  BLAPL/11438/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

TAPAN KUMAR PATRA  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR NAYAK 
K.JENA, S.S.K.NAYAK, T.K.JENA, 
S.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
190.  BLAPL/11439/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect. C.copy 
received and kept with record.) 

 

PARAMESWAR NAIK  
V/S  

S.S.RAY (2) 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
191.  BLAPL/11441/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MOHSIN KHAN @ DINESH @ 
MANISH  
V/S  

JITENDRA SAMANTARAY 
S.G.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA    
192.  BLAPL/11442/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MURALIDHAR SAHU  
V/S  

JITENDRA SAMANTARAY 
S.G.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
193.  BLAPL/11443/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RAJIV KUMAR  
V/S  

GHANASHYAM MUDULI 
P.PANIGRAHI, H.K.DASH, B.PALEI, 
V.PANDA, L.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
194.  BLAPL/11444/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BIKU @ SMRUTI RANJAN 
MISHRA  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR BARAL 
S.KANHAR, J.SAHOO, S.R.ACHARYA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
195.  BLAPL/11445/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

TAPAS KUMAR PATRA @ 
TAPU  
V/S  

SOUGAT DASH 
K.MOHANTY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
196.  BLAPL/11447/2022  

(Withdrawal memo at fl.K) 

 

KARTIKA PRADHAN  
V/S  

KAUSTUVA MOHANTY 
P.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
197.  BLAPL/11450/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RAJAT KHARA @ KHORA  
V/S  

DIPTI RANJAN BHOKTA 
N.AFREEN, S.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 
 
 

 

  

198.  BLAPL/11455/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SK. MASHUR REHEMAN @ 
RINKU  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
199.  BLAPL/11457/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RAJA @ MOTIPRAKASH 
NAYAK  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
200.  BLAPL/11458/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SUMANTA SAHU  
V/S  

AMIT KUMAR NATH 
S.K.ROUT, P.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - TIED UP MATTERS-1 
 

201.  CRLA/667/2018  
(Order dated 06.12.21 may 
kindly be seen. IA no.935/22 at 
flag 'D' for bail. Surrender 
certificate to be produced. with 
copy of TCR.) mention 

 

NASIB KHAN  
V/S  

ARJUN CHARAN BEHERA 
T.SETHI,B.C.PANDA, 
R.K.DAS,K.K.MAHANTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

202.  BLAPL/10093/2019  
(Reg : Bail with Defect. BLAPL 
no.2448/2016 a disp of case 
could not be traced out; 
downloaded copy of order at 
flag 'A' may kindly be seen.) 

 

PRABIN KUMAR 
BARLA@PRABIN BARLA  
V/S  

DHIRENDRA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
S.R.PATI   

STATE OF ODISHA    

203.  BLAPL/682/2021  
(A letter no.1486 dated 

DIMA @ ASIT KUMAR DAS  
V/S  

MANOJ KUMAR MOHANTY(2) 
S.K.MOHANTY 

  



29.10.22 received from the 
CJM-cum-ASJ, Cuttack at flag 
'1' may kindly be seen.) A DISP 
OF CASE 

 

STATE OF ODISHA    

204.  BLAPL/5472/2021  
(Reg: Bail with Defect. With 
BLAPL no.2121/20- a disp of 
case) adj 

 

TAPAS MANDAL  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.S.DASH, B.KARNA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

205.  BLAPL/5612/2021  
(Reg: Bail with defect. State to 
obtain instruction re: C.A. 
against the petitioner. An 
affidavit filed by the learned 
counsel for the petitioner is at 
flag 'B'. With BLAPL 
no.5093/17, 6830/17, 
11034/19, 99/21, 7007/20 & 
544/22 -all dispd. of cases.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

MOHAMMED BABUL @ 
BABLU  
V/S  

DEBASNAN DAS (M/S.ARUN KUMAR 
MISHRA T.K.MISHRA) A.K.NANDY, 
DEVASHIS PANDA, S.PANDA 
D.BISWAL, S.S.PATTNAIK, B.B.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH BLAPL/4814/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. Status 
report received from the ASJ, 
Kujanga is at flag 'K' & 'R' 
respectively. Additional 
document by the petitioner is 
at flag 'M'.) Spec.Adj. 

 

QADIR KHAN @ FAIZ AHMED 
@ ASHOK BIHARI @ RAJU  
V/S  

KAMADEV KANUNGO 
S.KANUNGO, A.MAHANTA, S.KAR, P.DAS, 
L.ACHARI, B.N.MOHAPATRA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

206.  BLAPL/5642/2021  
(Reg.Bail with defect. IA 
no.919/21 at flag 'A' for interim 
bail, copy not served. State to 
obtain instructions. Status 
report received at flag '1'. With 
BLAPL no.5838/2018- a disp of 
case. Another connected case 
record BLAPL no.7711/17- a 
disp of case could not be traced 
out.) adj 

 

SOMANATH RATH  
V/S  

ASHOK DAS 
M.R.DASH, S.A.K.DORA, A.K.MOHANTY, 
R.C.NAHAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

207.  BLAPL/9169/2021  
(Reg: Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL 2687/2020, a dispd. of 
case.) adj 

 

ABHIJIT RAY  
V/S  

SANTANU KU SARANGI 
D.MOHANTY, S.K.SARANGI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

208.  BLAPL/10825/2021  
(Reg: Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL 2373/2020, a dispd. of 
case.) 

 

REBA DAS  
V/S  

SUSHANTA HARICHANDAN 
B.R.MOHANTY, G.NAIK, M.K.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

209.  BLAPL/11120/2021  
(Reg : Bail with defect. Report 
received at flag 'A'. With BLAPL 
1575/21, BLAPL 8745/19 & 
BLAPL 6618/17, dispd. of 
cases.) adj 

 

BIRUPASKHA PANDA@ BIRU  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA 
L.N.PATEL, J.GOCHHAYAT, H.K.MUDULI, 
M.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

210.  CRLA/21/2022  
(Order dated 11.07.22, 
08.08.22, 14.12.22 may kindly 
be seen. With CRLA-613/2021, 
CRLA 154/2020- both disp of 
cases.) adj 

 

MUNA@BHABESH PARIDA  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR. HIMANSHU BHUSAN DASH    

211.  BLAPL/63/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defects. with 
BLAPL no.251/21- a disp of 
case.) 

 

AJIT TANDI  
V/S  

ALOK KUMAR PANDA 
A.K.CHAUDHURY, N.K.SAHOO, S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

212.  BLAPL/831/2022  
(Kind minutes of Hon'ble The 
Chief Justice is at fl.C may 
kindly be seen. Additional 
document is at fl.F. Surrender 
certificate at fl.B. Consent 
memo filed by the counsel for 
the informant at fl.D. 
Submission on behalf of the 
informant is at fl.E. Deposition 
witness at flag 'K'. Copy of order 
dated 02.12.22 passed in 
SUOMOTU CONTR no.40/2022 
at flag 'X' may kindly be seen.) 

 

NIRAKAR SAHOO  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO 
U.C.DORA, G.R.DAS, S.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

213.  BLAPL/1661/2022  
(Status report in TR case 
no.44/20 is at flag 'A'. Reg: Bail 

DHARMJIT SHARMA @ 
CHACHA  
V/S  

SATYABRATA MOHANTY (1) 
U.R.JENA   



with defects. State to obtain 
instructions. With BLAPL 
7872/2020, a dispd. of case.) 
adj 
 
 

 

STATE OF ODISHA    

214.  BLAPL/1875/2022  
(Reg.Bail wit defect. Report 
received at flag 'A'. IA 
no.1688/22 at flag 'B' for 
interim bail. With BLAPL 
no.4564/20- a disp of case.) adj 

 

JAKAB MAJHI  
V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD CHHUALSINGH, 
M/S.SUJATA JENA 
S.P.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

215.  BLAPL/2080/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. 
Comprehensive affidavit not yet 
filed. With BLAPL 1624/21, a 
disp. of case.) adj. 

 

HYDER ALI  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
K.MANSINGH, A.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH BLAPL/2075/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. Status 
report at flag 'A'. A 
comprehensive affidavit not yet 
filed. With BLAPL 721/21, a 
disp of case.) adj. 

 

HYDER ALI  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
K.MANSINGH, A.K.SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA  

216.  BLAPL/2351/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. Receipt 
showing service of copy not 
received. State to obtain 
instructions. With BLAPL 
2463/21- a disp of case.) adj. 

 

PRAMINDRA KUMAR ROY@ 
SUNIL KUMAR RAY  
V/S  

SABYASACHI MISHRA, M/S.RAJENDRA 
KUMAR BARIK, A.P.BOSE, D.SAHOO 
D.MOHAPATRA, S.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

217.  BLAPL/2448/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. State to 
obtain instructions. Addl. 
document at fl.L. With BLAPL 
874/21, a dispd. of case.) adj 

 

MD. ARIF @ ARIF  
V/S  

DIPTI RANJAN BHOKTA 
N.AFREEN, S.K.DAS, S.R.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

218.  BLAPL/3500/2022  
(Certified copy of deposition 
not received. Reg: Bail with 
defects. With BLAPL 
9223/2020, BLAPL 8922/2020- 
dispd. of cases.) adj 

 

RAJESH BEHERA  
V/S  

BHABANI SHANKAR DASPARIDA 
S.MOHAPATRA, A.RAY, A.PRADHAN, 
K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA, 
L.N.PATEL, H.K.MUDULI, M.SAHOO  

  

 WITH BLAPL/2058/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. Status 
report at flag 'A'. Receipt 
showing service of a copy of bail 
application on ld counsel for 
the informant not yet filed.) 

 

LINGARAJ BEHERA  

V/S  

SATYABRATA PANDA 

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA, 
L.N.PATEL, J.GOCHHAYAT, H.K.MUDULI, 
M.SAHOO  

219.  BLAPL/3524/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. State to 
obtain instruction. Certified 
copy of deposition not filed. 
With BLAPL 2999/2020, a 
dispd. of case.) adj. 

 

DIVYA MOHAN BEERO @ 
DIBYA MOHAN BIRA  
V/S  

DR. BINODA KUMAR MISHRA 
B.K.MISHRA, S.BAG   

STATE OF ODISHA S.S.RAY(2)    

220.  BLAPL/3623/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. A Report 
received is at flag 'A'. With 
BLAPL 4364/20, a dispd. of 
case.) adj. 

 

BINOD KUMAR YADAV  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.S.DASH, B.KARNA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

221.  BLAPL/3713/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. BLAPL 
8038/19, a connected case not 
traced out but a downloaded 
copy of order dtd. 22.01.21 is 
at flag 'A'. A report received 
from the Addl Sessions Judge -
cum- Special Judge, Sonepur is 
at flag 'B'. With BLAPL 4928/17, 
a dispd. of case.) adj. 

 

BANTURAM SAHU  
V/S  

JULU KHANSAMA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

222.  BLAPL/5001/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. State to 
obtain instruction. With BLAPL 
2826/21, a dispd. of case.) adj. 

 

RAMESH BAGH @ HARIJAN  
V/S  

ARIJEET MISHRA 
S.K.JENA, R.MAHATO, S.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

223.  BLAPL/5027/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defects. Report 
received at flag 'A'. With BLAPL 
no.3915/21, 732/20, 2745/19, 
149/15- all disp of cases.) adj 

 

ANANDA NAIK  
V/S  

SITIKANT MISHRA 
S.MOHARANA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

224.  BLAPL/5128/2022  
(Neither surrender certificate 

PRASANTA MALLIK  
V/S  

KODANDA KUMAR BHUYAN 
P.SAHU 

  



nor IA for extension of time 
filed by the learned counsel for 
the petitioner in view of order 
dated 28.11.2022. With BLAPL 
no.7699/20- a disp of case.) adj 

 

STATE OF ODISHA    

225.  BLAPL/5476/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. A report 
at fl.A. xerox copies of the 
identifying witness not yet 
received. With BLAPL 4489/21, 
a disp. of case.) adj 

 

UTTAM KUMAR DIPA  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, K.MANSINGH, A.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

226.  BLAPL/5684/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. Report 
received is at fl.A. To produce 
CD & CA. Certified copy of 
deposition of identifying 
witness not filed. With BLAPL 
4948/21, a dispd. of case.) adj 

 

AMBUJA BEHERA  
V/S  

AMIT KUMAR NATH 
S.K.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

227.  BLAPL/5852/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. Status 
report at fl.R. State to obtain 
CD. The connected record 
BLAPL 1681/21, a dispd. of 
case could not be traced out 
after through search but it's 
downloaded copy is at fl.K.) adj 

 

BAPI BARIKA @ 
PURUSOTTAM MANNA  
V/S  

MR.BIKASH CHANDRA PARIJA. 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

228.  BLAPL/6124/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. Status 
report at fl 'A'. Certified copy of 
depositions of the witness not 
received. With BLAPL 
no.5428/2018- a disp of case.) 
adj 

 

SAMUEL HOBO  
V/S  

DHIRENDRA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
S.PANDA, A.MEHETA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

229.  BLAPL/6665/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. No such 
affidavit filed as per order dated 
06.12.22. With BLAPL 6604/21 
& BLAPL 3891/2020, dispd. of 
cases.) mention 

 

SK. SAHID @ SK. SOHID @ 
SK. SAYED  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH   

STATE OF ODISHA    

230.  BLAPL/6960/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. IA 

no.1832/22 is at flag 'K' for 
interim bail. State to obtain 
instructions. With BLAPL 
no.3598/21- a disp of case.) adj. 

 

CHITTARANJAN NAIK  
V/S  

HRUDANANDA MOHAPATRA 
S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

231.  BLAPL/6988/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL 4744/16 & 1106/17- 
disp of cases.) 

 

UPENDRA MAJHI  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR BARAL 
S.KANHAR, J.SAHOO, S.R.ACHARYA, 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

232.  BLAPL/6990/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL no.725/21- a disp of 
case.) 

 

GANESH TOPPO  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
233.  BLAPL/7015/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defect. Report 
received at flag 'A' With BLAPL 
no.1432/21, 4131/21, 
8798/21- disp of cases.) adj 

 

BIKASH KUMAR NAYAK  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

234.  BLAPL/7298/2022  
(Deposition copy is at flag 'A'. 
To obtain instruction. Reg.Bail 
with defects. With BLAPL 
206/21 & BLAPL 2258/22, 
dispd. of cases.) adj 

 

UMESH CHANDRA SAHU  
V/S  

BHABANI SHANKAR DASPARIDA, 
M/S.MANAS KUMAR CHAND, 
R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA 
S.MOHAPATRA, K.MOHANTY, A.RAY, 
S.S.LENKA, A.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
235.  BLAPL/7567/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL no.2981/21- a disp of 
case.) mention 

 

SIPU @ SAROJ KUMAR 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

SATYA RANJAN MULIA 
R.C.MOHARANA, R.R.NAYAK, H.K.SINGH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
236.  BLAPL/7899/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects. Status 
report at flag 'C'. With BLAPL 
no.3298/20- a disp of case. 
Connected records in BLAPL 
no.2621/19, 10379/19 could 
not be traced out after 
thorough search; downloaded 
copy of order at flag 'A' & flag 
'B'.) adj 

 

PRASANTA @ ANIL @ ANIL 
PRASANTA MINZ  
V/S  

JULU KHANSAMA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    



237.  BLAPL/8311/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defect. 
Inadvertently the date of order 
in order no.03 is typed out as 
"06.12.2022". with BLAPL 
no.3264/21- a disp of case.) adj. 

 

BALARAM BHOI  
V/S  

HRUDANANDA MOHAPATRA 
A.SAMANTRAY, S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

238.  BLAPL/8397/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL 1747/21, a dispd. of 
case.) adj. 

 

JAY @ BIJAY BAGH  
V/S  

BHARAT BHUSAN ROUTRAY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

239.  BLAPL/8425/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defects and to 
produce CD. Report received at 
flag 'A'. With BLAPL no.9734/19 
& 3226/19- disp of cases.) adj 

 

MAHENDRA MADAKAMI  
V/S  

PUSPAMITRA MOHAPATRA 
S.A.HAFIZ, S.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

240.  BLAPL/8559/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defects. With 
BLAPL no.264/21, 9844/21, 
9843/21- disp of cases.) 
mention 

 

BASANTA DEHURY  
V/S  

ASUTOSH TRIPATHY 
P.S.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

241.  BLAPL/8817/2022  
(Kind minutes of Hon'ble The 
Chief Justice at flag 'A' may 
kindly be seen. Reg: Bail with 
defect. Status report at flag 'A'. 
State to obtain instructions. 
With BLAPL 
no.7860/21,444/21- disp of 
cases.) adj 

 

AMANAT  
V/S  

BINI MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

242.  BLAPL/8893/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. State to 
obtain CD. Status report is at 
flag 'A'. With BLAPL 10772/21 
& 3894/20, both disp. of cases.) 
adj 

 

BABU @ UMAKANTA DAS  
V/S  

TANMAYA KUMAR MOHANTY 
S.R.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

243.  BLAPL/8902/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defect. Report 
received is at flag 'A'. With 
BLAPL no.184/21- a disp of 
case.) adj. 

 

BULU @ BHARAT GHIBILA  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

244.  BLAPL/9098/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects. With 
BLAPL no.4458/21, 2397/20- 
disp of cases.) 

 

SANJIB KUMAR PARICHHA  

V/S  

JITENDRA SAMANTARAY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

245.  BLAPL/9259/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. Xerox 
copy of deposition copy is at 
flag 'A'. Report received at flag 
'A1". With BLAPL no.5080/20- a 
disp of case.) adj 

 

PINTU BEHERA  
V/S  

BHARAT BHUSAN ROUTRAY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

246.  BLAPL/9331/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defects. with 
BLAPL no.1677/21- a disp of 
case.) 

 

DHIROJ GADATYA @ DINESH  
V/S  

NIRA SUNDAR PANDA 
B.P.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH BLAPL/1072/2021  
(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

BALGOPAL THANAPATI  
V/S  

MANAS CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, K.MANSINGH 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH BLAPL/7559/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

BALAGOPALA THANAPATI  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.S.DASH, B.KARNA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
247.  BLAPL/9634/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL no.5120/21, 7090/20- 
disp of cases.) 

 

KAPILESWAR PRADHAN  
V/S  

SWAYAMPRAVA DASH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

248.  BLAPL/9735/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL no.2530/21- a disp of 
case.) memo 

 

BHAGU SAKIA  
V/S  

SONITA BISWAL 
H.MOHANTY,K.SATTAR,M.M.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

249.  BLAPL/10179/2022  
(reg.Bail with defects. State to 
obtain CD. With BLAPL 
no.1240/21- a disp of case.) adj 

 

NITYANANDA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

AMITAV TRIPATHY 
A.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

250.  BLAPL/10347/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL no.1118/21- a disp of 
case.) adj 

 

SUSHANTA BIBHAR  
V/S  

SUSHANTA KUMAR JOSHI 
S.K.SAHOO, S.BEHERA, R.K.MAHAKUD 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

251.  BLAPL/10456/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defect. With 

ISWAR MOHALIK  
V/S  

BHABANI SHANKAR DASPARIDA 
S.MOHAPATRA, K.MOHANTY, A.RAY, 

  



BLAPL no.10311/21, 9177/20- 
disp of cases.) adj 

 

A.PRADHAN 
STATE OF ODISHA    

252.  BLAPL/10557/2022  
(Reg.bail with defect. With 
BLAPL no.1209/22, 934/21- 
disp of cases. After thorough 
search, another connected 
record BLAPL no.4122/20 (a 
disp of case) could not be traced 
out, downloaded copy of order 
at flag 'A' may kindly be seen.) 
adj 

 

BHARATI DAS  
V/S  

RAMESH CHANDRA ROUT 
A.DAS, R.K.ROUT, S.K.BARAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

253.  BLAPL/10691/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. Report 
received at flag 'A'. With BLAPL 
9691/19 & 522/22, both disp. 
of case.) 

 

SANEI NAIK  
V/S  

SATYANARAYAN MISHRA 
B.K.PARIDA, A.P.SAHOO, P.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH BLAPL/10578/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL 4717/19 & 7425/18, 
both disp. of case.) 

 

SARAT NAIK  
V/S  

SATYANARAYAN MISHRA 
B.K.PARIDA, A.P.SAHOO, P.SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH BLAPL/10690/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL 4069/19, a disp. of 
case.)  

 

SUDARSHAN @ SURASENA @ 
SURESH NAIK  
V/S  

SATYANARAYAN MISHRA 
A.P.SAHOO, B.K.PARIDA, P.SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA  
254.  BLAPL/10761/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects. With 
BLAPL no.589/22, 3018/20- 
disp of cases.) mention 

 

SUJIT KUMAR MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

BISWAJIT RANJAN TRIPATHY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

255.  BLAPL/10762/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. With 
BLAPL no.7453/20- disp of 
case.) mention 

 

GANESH @ BISWANATH 
KARJEE  
V/S  

BISWAJIT RANJAN TRIPATHY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
256.  BLAPL/10863/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defect. Report 
received at flag 'K'. With BLAPL 
no.777/2021- disp of case.) adj 

 

GANGADHAR NAYAK @ SILU  
V/S  

SATYA NARAYAN MISHRA 4 
K.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

257.  BLAPL/10979/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. With 
BLAPL no.2875/20, 10250/21- 
disp of cases.) mention 

 
 

 

SUBRAJIT PARIDA @ PINTU  
V/S  

SAMBEET PATTANAYAK 
S.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

258.  BLAPL/11231/2022  
(Reg Bail with defect. Surrender 
certificate not filed. With 
BLAPL no.8056/20 & 4192/22- 
both disp of cases.) adj 

 

KEDAR MAJHI  
V/S  

BASUDEV MISHRA 
B.L.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

259.  BLAPL/11253/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL no.3755/21- a disp of 
case.) mention 

 

RABINDRA KU. DEY  
V/S  

BIPLAB KUMAR DASH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

260.  BLAPL/11355/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defect. With 
BLAPL no.3942/21, 3426/20- 
disp of cases.) mention 

 

RABI GOUDA  
V/S  

RAMANI KANTA PATTANAIK 
B.C.PARIJA, P.R.GOUDA, S.S.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

261.  BLAPL/11361/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defects. with 
BLAPL no.8256/19- disp of 
case.) 

 

SANTISILA WADEKA  
V/S  

MANORANJAN PADHY 
A.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

262.  BLAPL/11446/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defects. With 
BLAPL no.1807/19, 4797/19- 
disp of cases.) 

 

KABI @ KABINDRA DASH  
V/S  

KAUSTUVA MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

263.  BLAPL/11453/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defects. With 
BLAPL no.7091/20, 11510/21- 
disp of cases.) 

 

LAXMIDHAR DASH  
V/S  

DEBASNAN DAS 
S.S.PATTNAIK, B.B.SAHOO, 
S.SATTPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
264.  ABLAPL/1144/2022  

(IA no.1622/22 at flag 'A' for 
extension of time, copy not 
served. PET ADV: M/S.RAJIB 
LOCHAN PATTNAIK, ELEENA 
DASH, MANGU NANDY,) A DISP 
OF CASE 

 

GOURA @ GANESH DAS  
V/S  

SATYA RANJAN MULIA 
R.C.MOHARANA, R.R.NAYAK, M.MULIA, 
H.K.SINGH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

265.  ABLAPL/2870/2022  
(IA no.1517/22 at flag 'A' reg. 
modification of order dated 

 

AMBAR DASH  
V/S  

PANCHANAN PANIGRAHI 
H.K.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



26.04.22. A DISP OF CASE.) 
266.  ABLAPL/6560/2022  

(IA no.2579/22 at flag 'A' for 
extension of time to surrender. 
) A DISP OF CASE 

 

JHUNA SAHU @ JHUNA 
SAHOO  
V/S  

RAJENDRA NARAYAN ROUT 
R.K.ROUT, R.K.ROUT   

STATE OF ODISHA    
267.  ABLAPL/10128/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail with defect. The 
connected record ABLAPL 
no.1380/22- a disp of case 
could not be traced out; 
downloaded copy at flag 'M'.) 

 

PRALAYA RANJAN 
SATAPATHY @ TOFAN 
SATAPATHY  
V/S  

GAGAN BIHARI SINGH 
S.K.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

268.  ABLAPL/14452/2022  
(Reg.A Bail with defects. The 
connected record ABLAPL 
no.290/22- a disp of case could 
not be traced out; a downloaded 
copy at flag 'R' may kindly be 
seen.) 

 

MUNU MOHANTY @ JATIA  
V/S  

BICHITRA NARAYANA SATAPATHY 
S.PADHEE 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  

269.  CRLMA/160/2022  
(Reg: Cancellation of bail with 
defect. with BLAPL no.765/21- 
a disp of case.) adj 

 

BINODINI PARIDA  
V/S  

SUBASH CHANDRA ACHARYA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FRESH ADMISSION - FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDERS UNDER ORISSA 

EDUCATION ACT 
 

270.  FAO/514/2018  
(IA no.407/22 at flag 'A' for 
appr orders.) mention 

 

GITANJALI MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

M/S.R.P.DALAI 
S.S.ROUTRAY, B.R.PATTANAYAK, 
S.D.ROUTRAY, S.P.NATH, S.K.SAMAL, 
K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FRESH ADMISSION - RELATING TO SCHEMES OF THE GOVERNMENT 
 

271.  WP(C)/22551/2022  
(IA no.12005/22 is at fl.A for 
stay. IA no.16529/22 at flag 'B' 
for intervention. reg: 
instructions.) adj 

 

PUSPALATA NAYAK @ ROUL  
V/S  

GYANA RANJAN SETHI, 
B.K.PATTANAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.DILLIP KU SAHOO, U.C.DORA, 
G.R.DAS  

  

272.  WP(C)/28964/2022  
(Additional affidavit by 
petitioner at flag 'A'.) adj 

 

MAHESWETA PATTNAIK @ 
PATTNAYAK  
V/S  

BIKRAM CHANDRA GHADEI 
R.B.MISHRA   

STATE OF ODISHA    

273.  WP(C)/28975/2022  
(IA no.14896/22 at flag 'A' for 
stay. To obtain instructions.) 
adj 

 

PUSPANJALI BEHERA  
V/S  

SOUBHAGYA SUNDAR DAS 
S.DAS, T.R.MOHAPATRA, S.P.RATH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

274.  WP(C)/28993/2022  
(IA no.14906/22 at flag 'A' for 
appr order. Report dated 
25.11.22 of CDPO, Tikabali at 
flag 'B'. Addl affidavit by 
petitioner at flag 'C'.) adj 

 

ANURADHA PRADHAN  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR MISHRA 
S.K.LENKA, S.K.JOSHI 

  

SECY, WOMEN AND CHILD 
WELFARE DEPT. 

 
  

275.  WP(C)/29448/2022  
(With defect no.6. IA 
no.15103/22 is at flag 'A' for 
appr orders. Addl affidavit by 
the petitioner is at flag 'B'.) adj 

 

AMARENDRA PANDA  
V/S  

ABHILASH MISHRA 
M.MUDULI, S.PRIYADARSHINI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

276.  WP(C)/29767/2022  
(With defects.) adj 

 

BHANUMATI PUNJI  
V/S  

NIRANJAN PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
277.  WP(C)/30543/2022  

(With defects no.7(ii) & 11.) adj 

 

PUSPANJALI JEMA  
V/S  

NEELAKANTHA PANDA 
L.MOHANTY 

  

COMMNR. CUM SECY., 
WOMEN AND CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT DEPT., BBSR 

 
  

 WITH WP(C)/30542/2022  
(With defect no.7(ii).) adj 

 

NALINI PRABHA SUNITA 
CHETTY  
V/S  

NEELAKANTHA PANDA 
L.MOHANTY 

COMMNR. CUM SECY., 
WOMEN AND CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT DEPT., BBSR 

 

278.  WP(C)/30855/2022  
(With defect no.6 & 11. IA 
no.15626/22 at flag 'B' for appr 
orders.) adj 

 

ARCHANA SINGH  
V/S  

KARUNAKAR RATH 
P.PANDA 

  

UNION OF INDIA    

279.  WP(C)/31121/2022  
(With defects no.11 & 19. IA 
no.15771/22 is at flag 'A' for 

 

PRIYANKA PRIYADARSHINI  
V/S  

MANOJ KUMAR MOHANTY 
T.PRADHAN, A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



stay. Written instruction 
received from CDPO, 
Pattamundai at flag 'B'.) adj 

280.  WP(C)/31344/2022  
(IA no.15882/22 at flag 'A' for 
appr orders. State to obtain 
instructions.) adj 

 

PURNNABASI BHOI  
V/S  

RAMDAS ACHARY 
S.PATI, D.MOHAPATRA, N.BARIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

281.  WP(C)/31396/2022  
(IA no.15899/22 at flag 'A' for 
further orders reg stay. Reg: 
instruction by ld counsel for 
petitioner.) adj 

 

APARNA JENA  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR BARAL 
A.BARIK, S.KANHAR, J.SAHOO, 
S.R.ACHARYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

282.  WP(C)/31995/2022  
(With defect no.6. Receipt 
showing service of a copy on ld 
counsel for the State not 
received.) adj 

 

JAYANTI ROUT  
V/S  

GOKHA BEHERA 
B.S.MISHRA, D.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

283.  WP(C)/32345/2022  
(Pursuant to order dated 
06.12.22, IA for amendment of 
writ petition not filed.) adj 

 

SUKANTA KUMAR NAIK  
V/S  

KUNAL KUMAR SWAIN 
K.SWAIN, J.R.KHUNTIA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

284.  WP(C)/33159/2022  
(IA no.16644/22 at flag 'A' for 
stay.) memo 

 

SATYABHAMA MAJHI  
V/S  

BISWABIHARI MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ORISSA    
285.  WP(C)/33817/2022  

(With defect no.6.) 

 

SANGRAM KESHARI 
BHUYAN  
V/S  

AKSHAYA KUMAR PANDEY 
D.N.MISHRA, P.K.SAMAL, P.K.JENA, 
N.ACHARYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
286.  WP(C)/34576/2022  

(With defect no.6.) memo 

 

RINKI SAHOO  
V/S  

BISWA PRAKASH DHAL 
S.PATTANAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FRESH ADMISSION - RELATING TO EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 
 

287.  WP(C)/17260/2013  
(With Counter by OP no.3. & by 
OP no.4. With Preliminary 
counter by OP no.5. Rejoinder 
to the counter of OP no.5 filed. 
MC no.16088/13 is at flag 'A' 
for further order reg: stay. Copy 
of judgment is at fl.X. With date 
chart & written note of 
submission.) adj. 

 

SANTOSH KU.GIRI  
V/S  

M/S.SANTOSH KU.PATTANAIK, 
M/S.SAMEER KUMAR DAS 
S.P. DAS, U.C.MOHANTY, P.K.PATTANAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR. DEEPAK RANJAN SUNDARAY  
SUDARSAN BEHERA, S. BEHERA, 
HARIPAD MOHANTY, K. SATTAR, M. 
FARADISH 

  

288.  WP(C)/7556/2017  
(MC.6819/17 at flag 'A' for 
app.direction. Receipt showing 
service of a copy of petition on 
ld counsel for state not 
received.) adj 

 

BANKANIDHI PRADHAN  
V/S  

M/S.ASHOK KUMAR DASH 
S.K.MOHANTY, AJIT KU.DASH, 
S.S.KASHYAP, A.P.MISHRA 

  

OPSC    

289.  WP(C)/29648/2019  
(Defect nos.6,10 & 19 as per SR 
not removed. IA no.18629/19 
at flag 'A' for stay.) 

 

JOSHOBANTI DASH  
V/S  

M/S SAMEER KUMAR DAS 
P.K.BEHERA, N.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FRESH ADMISSION - RELATING TO SIKSHYA SAHAYAKS 
 

290.  WP(C)/31392/2022  
(With date chart. 
Reg.instructions by ld AGA.) adj 

 

KANAKALATA MAHANANDA  
V/S  

NIBEDITA MOHANTY 
T.MOHANTY, T.K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
291.  WP(C)/33379/2022  

(With defect no.14(iii).) 

 

TANMAYA KUMAR PATRA  
V/S  

SADASIVA PATRA 
S.RATH, A.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FRESH ADMISSION - RELATING TO GRANT-IN-AID 
 

292.  WP(C)/21515/2022  
(With defects no.6,7(ii),10, 
14(vi). Kind minutes of Hon'ble 
The Chief Justice at flag 'A' may 
kindly be seen. Receipt reg 
service of extra copy not 
received.) adj 

 

AJAY KUMAR PANIGRAHI  
V/S  

MAHENDRA KUMAR SAHOO 
S.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

293.  WP(C)/32836/2022  
adj 

 

GHANA SHYAM PUROHIT  
V/S  

KUNAL KUMAR SWAIN 
P.N.MOHANTY, K.SWAIN, U.CHHOTRAY, 
A.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FRESH ADMISSION - RELATING TO ELECTION DISPUTES OF DIFFERENT 

ASSOCIATIONS 
 

294.  WP(C)/32435/2022  DUKHABANDHU PAGAL  BAIDHAR SAHOO   



(With defects. IA no.16368/22 
at flag 'A' for appr orders.) adj 

 

V/S  G.N.SAHU, A.K.CHOUDHURY 
STATE OF ODISHA    

FRESH ADMISSION - OTHERS 
 

295.  WP(C)/38568/2021  
(Endorsement of the Deputy 

Registrar (Judl.) at flag 'X' may 
kindly be seen.) adj 

 

BISWANATH MOHAPATRA @ 
NAIK  

V/S  

NIRANJAN PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
296.  WP(C)/22955/2022  

(With defect no.7 (ii). 
Endorsement dated 30.11.22 of 
the Deputy Registrar (Judl.) 
may kindly be seen.) adj 

 

HARAPRASAD BARIK  
V/S  

NIRANJAN PANDA 
C.MOHANTY, T.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

297.  WP(C)/33611/2022  
(With defects no.6 & 8. IA 
no.16843/22 at flag 'A' for appr 
orders. Endorsement of the DR 
(J) at flag 'B' may kindly be 
seen.) 

 

KISHORE NAG  
V/S  

NIRANJAN PANDA 
J.K.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

298.  WP(C)/34103/2022  
(With defects no.7(ii),20 & 22. 
Report of the DR (J) at flag 'A' 
may kindly be seen.) memo 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

BISHIKESHAN BHOL  
V/S  

NIRANJAN PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FRESH ADMISSION - CONTEMPT MATTERS 
 

299.  CONTC/347/2022  
(With WP(C) no.11362/2011- a 
disp of case.) mention 

 

MADHUMITA PATRA  
V/S  

SUBRAT SATPATHY 
L.N.RAYATSINGH 

  

SASWAT MISHRA, COMNR. 
CUM PRINCIPAL SECY., 
HIGHER EDU. DEPT. 

 
  

300.  CONTC/348/2022  
(With WP(C) no.11363/2011- a 
disp of case.) mention 

 

GAYATRI MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

SUBRAT SATPATHY 
L.N.RAYATSINGH 

  

SASWAT MISHRA, COMNR. 
CUM PRINCIPAL SECY., 
HIGHER EDU. DEPT. 

 
  

301.  CONTC/5617/2022  
(Compliance report not 
received. With WP(C) no. 
25927/17- a disp of case.) 

 

SUKANTI MOHANTY  
V/S  

MANOJ KUMAR PANDA 
A.NANDA, S.S.CHHUALSINGH 

  

ASWATHY S.,IAS    

302.  CONTC/5831/2022  
(With WPC no.1168/2022- a 
disp of case.) adj 

 

SANJAYA KUMAR SHAW  
V/S  

SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S.BEHERA,C.K.SAHOO,S.P.JENA 

  

RANJANA CHOPRA, I.A.S.    
303.  CONTC/6406/2022  

(With defects. With WP(C) 
no.19899/22- a disp of case.) 
mention 

 

JAGATISWAR SAHOO  
V/S  

AMITAV TRIPATHY 
A.K.BEHERA, 

  

V.V.YADAV, PRINCIPAL 
SECY., FOOD SUPPLY AND 
CONSUMER WELFARE DEPT 

 
  

FOR ORDERS - WITHDRAWAL 
 

304.  BLAPL/11320/2022  
(Withdrawal memo is at fl.A.) 

 

BADAL @ AKASH MUKHI  
V/S  

TARA PRASAD MOHAPATRA 
M.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

305.  WP(C)/5897/2004  
(With counter & rejoinder. MC 

no.5997/04 is at flag 'A' for 
release of current salary of the 
petitioner. With citation and 
note of submission is at top of 
the order sheets.) adj. 

 

BIDYUTANANDA BASTIA  
V/S  

M/S.JAYANT KUMAR RATH 
P.K.ROUT, D.N.RATH, S.N.RATH 

  

STATE ASC    

306.  WP(C)/2124/2014  
(With defect no.17. 
Consolidated WP filed, but 
receipt showing service of copy 
of the consolidated WP on 
learned ASG, Govt of India not 
filed. MC no.20405/14 is at flag 
'C' filed by OP no.1 for grant of 
eight weeks time file counter; 
in the meantime, counter has 
been filed by OP no.1- for orders 
reg disposal of MC 

 

ADWAITA KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.BHASKAR CHANDRA PANDA, 
RAJESH RANJAN SAHOO 

  

PROF.ANDHEAD INDIAN M/S P.PANDA, S.SATAPATHY    



no.20405/14. Rejoinder filed to 
the above counter. Reply by OP 
no.1 to the above rejoinder 
filed. IA no.13430/21 is at flag 
'E' filed by the petitioner for 
expeditious disposal of the WP. 
Further orders in MC 
no.2079/14 is at flag 'A' for 
appr direction. MC no.6929/14 
is at flag 'B' for appr direction. 
IA no.2942/19 is at flag 'D' filed 
by the petitioner no.1 for appr 
direction. Written note of 
submission filed on behalf of 
the petitioner which is kept at 
the face of the record. AD of 
notice on OP no.2 not received. 
) Spec.Adj 

307.  WP(C)/7577/2014  
(MC NO.6916/14 is at flag 'A' 
for further orders. With counter 
by Opp.2, copy not served. With 
counter by Opps.3 & 4, copy 
not served. Without filing 
V.Nama, ld counsel Mr. S.K. Das 
filed counter on behalf of 
Opp.5, copy not served.) 

 

JHASAKETAN SATAPATHY  
V/S  

M/S.BIRAJA PR. DAS 
J.S.MAHARANA, A.EKKA 

  

STATE AND ORS. M/S J.K. KHUNTIA, H.K. ROUL, H.S. 
DEO, B.K. MOHANTY, (MR.SAMEER KU. 
DAS)  

  

308.  WP(C)/9874/2014  
(Counter affidavit by OP no.1 & 
4. Rejoinder filed.) adj 

 

PRATIMA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

M/S.BANSHIDHAR SATAPATHY 
S.PANDA 

  

SUB-COLLECTOR,BALAS M/S.P.K.MUDULI M/S.AJAYA KUMAR 
NAYAK S.SAHOO M/S.MADHUMITA NAIK, 
U.PATI  

  

309.  WP(C)/13700/2014  
(With defects. MC 12293/14 is 
at flag 'A' for further orders reg 
stay. IA no.1133/19 is at flag 'B' 
for amendment. With counter 
by OP no.2 at flag 'X'. Rejoinder 
at flag 'Y'.) adj 

 

MINATI NAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.JAYDEV SENGUPTA, 
M/S.B.S.TRIPATHY 
M/S BIKRAM KESHARI MOHANTY, P. 
MOHANTY, G.SINHA, A.MISHRA, 
D.K.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S BIJAY KU. DASH, S.R. DASH, M.P. 
DEBNATH, A.B. MISHRA  

  

 WITH WP(C)/12240/2014  
(MC no.10985/14 at fl.A for 

further orders reg stay. IA 
no.1130/19 is at flag 'B' for 
amendment of the writ 
petition.) memo 

 

PURNIMA SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.JAYDEV SENGUPTA, M/S.BIKRAM 
KESHARI MOHANTY, P.MOHANTY, 

M/S.BHAWANI SANKAR TRIPATHY 
., G.SINHA, D.K.PANDA, P.P.BEHERA, 
A.MISHRA 

STATE  
 WITH WP(C)/12241/2014  

(MC no. 10986/14 is at flag 'A' 
for further orders reg stay. IA 
no.1131/19 is at flag 'B' for 
amendment.) 

 

NAMITA MISHRA  
V/S  

M/S.JAYDEV SENGUPTA, M/S.BIKRAM 
KESHARI MOHANTY, P.MOHANTY, 
M/S.BHAWANI SANKAR TRIPATHY 
P.P.BEHERA, A.MISHRA, G.SINHA, 
D.K.PANDA 

STATE M/S.BIJAYA KU DASH, SMRUTI RANJAN 
DASH  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 WITH WP(C)/12242/2014  
(MC no.10987/14 is at flag 'A' 
for further orders reg.stay. IA 
no.1132/19 is at flag 'B' for 
amendment.) 

 

SNEHALATA PANDA  
V/S  

M/S.JAYDEV SENGUPTA, M/S.BIKRAM 
KESHARI MOHANTY, S.P.MOHANTY, 
M/S.BHAWANI SANKAR TRIPATHY 
P.P, A.MISHRA, BEHERA, G.SINHA, 
D.K.PANDA 

STATE M/S.BIJAYA KUMAR DASH, SMRUTI 
RANJAN DASH  

310.  WP(C)/15999/2014  
(With defect. Counter affidavit 
not received. Pursuant to order 
dated 10.05.22, no vakalatnama 
filed for OP no.3 as reported by 
Computer Filing Asst.) adj 

 

BATAKRISHNA NATH  
V/S  

MR.P.C.CHHINCHANI 
  

STATE    

311.  WP(C)/8650/2015  
(With Counter by OP no.3. MC 
no. 8398/15 is at flag 'A' for 
app. order.) adj 

 

BHOJARAJ SAHU  
V/S  

M/S.RANJIT SAMAL, M/S.KUNAL KUMAR 
SWAIN, KAUSHIK SWAIN, JYOTI RANJAN 
KHUNTIA 
S.SAMAL, P.SAMAL 

  

STATE OF ORISSA M/S.SAMEER KU.DAS  
P.K.BEHERA, S.K.MISHRA 

  

312.  FAO/16/2021  JITENDRA KISHORE DR.J.K.LENKA   



(IA no.29/21 at flag 'A' for 
condonation of delay. Defect 
no.9 as per SR not removed. ) 
adj 

 

BAGHSINGH  
V/S  

P.K.BEHERA, P.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH FAO/17/2021  
adj 

 

PRAJNA PARIDA  
V/S  

DR. J.K.LENKA 
P.K.BEHERA, P.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH FAO/18/2021  

(IA no.31/21 at flag 'A' for 
condonation of delay. Defects 
no.5(d) & 9(i) as per SR not 
removed.) adj 

 

CHITTARANJAN DAS  
V/S  

DR. J.K.LENKA 
P.K.BEHERA, P.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 

  

COURT NO - XX (7TH FLOOR) 
 

 

  

                                                                AT 10:30 AM                                 19/12/2022 

 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.R.MOHAPATRA 

 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, 

item number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.9437072294 between 
8.00 P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 

 
(Matters listed under the heading "For Admission" will be taken up from 19.12.2022 to  

23.12.2022) 

 

OLD MATTERS 
 

1.    CMP/552/2014  
(steps for substitution against 
OPs. 4,5,9 and 15 not taken. 
Requisites not filed by the 
counsel for issuance of admsn 
notice on OP.12. MC. 1724/15 at 
fl. B for substitution vice 
deceased petitioner no.2. 
Consolidated cause title at fl.1.) 

 

PRAMILA SWAIN  
V/S  

M/S.SAMIR KU.MISHRA 
  

PRASANNA KU.SASMAL M/S BUBHUTI BHUSAN MISHRA  
D. SAHU, B. SAMANTARAY, N. SAHU 

  

2.    RPFAM/136/2018  
(OP. appeared.) 

 

ARCHANA PANDA  
V/S  

M/S.GIRIJA SHANKAR 
PANDA,T.SINHA,S.CHAKRAVARTY 

  

PRADEEP KU.PANDA M/S.DEBASIS TRIPATHY,M.PANIGRAHI    
3.    RPFAM/205/2018  

(Notice in admsn & MC no.280/18 

issued to sole OP by RP/AD 
returned unserved with no report. 
Reg. fresh steps for issuance of 
such notice with present correct 
address be taken.) 

 

SANGRAM PRADHAN  
V/S  

M/S.BISWARANJAN DAS 
M/S.SANTANU KUMAR 

SARANGI,A.K.NAYAK, S.K.SETHI, 
MS.T.SINHA, S.CHAKRAVARTY 

  

JYOTIRMAYEE ROUT    

4.    CMP/911/2018  
Spec. Adj. 

 

KANCHANABALA RATH  
V/S  

M/S.PRAVAKAR BEHERA 
M/S.SUMITRA 
MOHANTY,S.N.BISWAL,K.MOHAPATRA, 
M.MOHANTY 

  

SRI SRI RADHAMADHAB 
JEW BIJE 

M/S ARUN K. DAS, L. PRADHAN, D. 
MISHRA  

  

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

5.    WP(C)/10079/2011  
(Order no.8 dtd. 27.04.21 may 
kindly be seen. MC.6179/11 is at 
fl.A for further order reg. stay. 
Memo of citation submitted by 
O.P.-9 is at fl.X.) MENTION 

 

KHAGESWAR BISWAL  
V/S  

M/S.S.P.MISRA 
M/S SOUMYA MISHRA, A.AGARWAL, 
M.MOHANTY, G.N.PARIDA, A.MOHANTA, 
B.JENA, S.K.SAHOO, S.K.SAMANTARAY, 
J.K.MOHAPATRA, S.NANDA 

  

RABINARAYAN BISWAL M/S.B.H.MOHANTY  

P.K.SWAIN, J.K.MOHANTY, R.K.NAYAK, 
M.PAL, D.P.MOHANTY 

  

6.    WP(C)/35819/2021  
(with defect. Order no.1 dtd 
22.11.22 passed in RVWPET 
no.270/22 at fl.10 may kindly be 
seen.) mention 

 

DR. ANIL KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

KAILASH CHANDRA KAR 
D.K.SAHOO 

  

CHINMAYEE SAHOO    

7.    RPFAM/187/2022  
(Order no.1 may kindly be seen.) 
Adj, 

 

JULLY ROUT @ JALLI RANI 
SWAIN  
V/S  

BIJAY KUMAR MOHANTY 
  

SAROJ KUMAR ROUT    



8.    CMP/707/2022  
(Order no.1 dtd. 06.09.22 may 
kindly be seen. IA no.780/22 at 
fl.A for stay. AD received from 
OP.4 to 9 after valid service. 
Unserved notice returned from 
OP.2 after issuing on the correct 
address given by the ADV for the 
petitioner with postal report that 
"No such addressee is not found 
so returned to sender". AD 
reminder not yet received but the 
tracking report showing item 
delivery confirm on OP.1 and 3 is 
at fl.X and Y may kindly be seen.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

ARJUN CHARAN GIRI  
V/S  

GOPINATH MISHRA 
P.P.MOHANTY 

  

NITYANANDA GIRA    

9.    CMP/946/2022  
(Order no.3 dtd.07.12.22 may 
kindly be seen. IA no.997/22 at 
fl.A for stay. OP.1 appeared.) Spec. 
adj. 

 

SIMAN HANSDAH  
V/S  

MANAS RANJAN DHAL 
S.KANUNGO 

  

THAKURA MAJHI M/S.ANJAN KUMAR 
BISWAL,R.R.PRADHAN  

  

10.   CMP/988/2022  
(With defect. IA no.1030/22 at 
fl.A for appro. order.) Adj. 

 

ANUSUYA NANDA  
V/S  

M.M.SWAIN 
H.MOHANTY, K.SATTAR, M.FARADISH 

  

SANJAY JAJODIA    
11.   CMP/1139/2022  

(IA no.1194/22 is at fl.A for stay.) 

 

NAMITA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

RUDRA NARAYAN PARIJA 
  

HAZARI SA    
12.   CMP/1215/2022  

(With defects. IA no.1271/22 at 
fl.A for stay.) 

 

SAILABALA SWAIN  
V/S  

SARAT KUMAR ACHARY 
S.C.ROUTRAY 

  

JYOSTNAMAYEE SWAIN    
13.   CMP/1234/2022  

 

PRACHIPRAVA BEHERA @ 
GHADEI  
V/S  

DIPTENDU SUNDAR RAY 
S.K.MANDAL   

AAHALYA GHADEI    
14.   CMP/1269/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

ARCHANA SAHOO  
V/S  

OMPRAKASH MOHAPATRA 
S.PANDA, R.K.PARIDA 

  

ANIL PANDA    
15.   CMP/1283/2022  

(IA no.1336/22 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

GHASI MOHURIA  
V/S  

LAKSHMAN MISHRA 
B.M.KAR, S.M.DHAL, D.SWAIN 

  

SANTOSHMANI MOHURIA    
16.   WP(C)/16721/2022  

(Order no.1 dtd. 15.07.22 may 
kindly be seen. Addl. affidavit 
filed by the counsel for petitioner 
in court at fl.X. Receipt showing 
service of copy of such affidavit 
on MR. Das not received. Counter 
affidavit not received. Mediation 
report dtd. 27.10.22 and dtd. 
11.11.22 in mediation proceeding 
no.111/22 at fl.Y and M 
respectively may kindly be seen.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

SANJEEV KUMAR PANDA  

V/S  

SUMAN MODI 

S.DAS, S.DAS 
  

ELIMA DASH M/S. SUSANTA KUMAR DASH, A.K. 
OTTA, S.DAS, N.K. DAS, 
A.SAHOO,P.DAS,C.K. MOHAPATRA  

  

17.   WP(C)/24830/2022  
(With defect. Counter not 
received.) Spec. Adj. 

 

MAHESWAR BEHERA  
V/S  

SANJIB MOHANTY 
B.BISWAL, DR. B.K.BAGHAR, S.DAGARA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   WP(C)/25561/2022  

(NOTE OF DR(J) MAY KINDLY BE 
SEEN. With defect.)Spec. adj. 

 

HRUSHIKESH SAHOO  
V/S  

NIRANJAN PANDA 
D.R.MISHRA, S.K.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   WP(C)/26062/2022  

(With defects. Receipt reg. service 
of extra copy not received.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

BHUSAN BANDICHHOR  
V/S  

KRUSHNA CHANDRA DASH 
M.K.SAHOO, A.P.THANAPATI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

20.   WP(C)/29402/2022  
(IA no.15084/22 at fl.A for appro. 
order.) Adj, 

 

AKASHMIKA NAYAK  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO 
L.N.PATEL 

  

RABINARAYAN DAS M/S.RAKESH KUMAR 
MALLIK,R.R.CHHOTARAY,S.K.TRIPATH
Y,B.MOHARANA  

  

21.   WP(C)/30431/2022  
(With defect. IA no.15448/22 at 
fl.A for stay. Pursuant to order 
no.1 dtd.09.12.22 receipt showing 
service of copy of the WP on ld. 
counsel for the state information 
commission not yet received. ) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

MALAYA RANJAN CHINARA  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR PARIDA  
M.B.SWAIN, A.P.SAHOO, P.SAHOO 

  

ODISHA INFORMATION 
COMMISSION, BBSR 

 
  

22.   WP(C)/31582/2022  
(With defects.) 

ISHAN DAS  
V/S  

ALOK KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
B.R.PANDA, S.SARANGI, J.S.SAMAL, 

  



 

R.C.NAYAK, H.P.PANDA, P.MOHAPATRA, 
A.N.D.CHOUDHURY, MD.S.ALI 

STATE OF ODISHA    
23.   WP(C)/31632/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

RASANANDA DAS  
V/S  

NALINI KUMAR JENA 
S.MAHUNTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
24.   WP(C)/31730/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

GATIKRUSHNA MISHRA  
V/S  

BASUDEV BARIK 
  

THE COLLECTOR, PURI    
25.   WP(C)/31736/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

GOPAL CHARAN SAHOO  
V/S  

JIBANANANDA MOHANTY 
  

COLLECTOR AND DM, 
JAJPUR 

 
  

26.   WP(C)/31775/2022  
(IA no.16084/22 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

STATE OF ODISHA  
V/S  

UTTAM KUMAR SAHOO, A.S.C. 
  

BALARAM SAHOO    
27.   WP(C)/31850/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

RAMKRISHNA PADHI  
V/S  

BIDYALOK MOHAPATRA 
S.K.JENA, B.P.NANDA, S.K.DAS, 
G.LENKA, K.K.CHINHARA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 
 

 
  

28.   WP(C)/31892/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

MANIBALA NATH  
V/S  

SASHIBHUSAN DAS 
K.C.NAYAK, S.PADHI, DR.B.SILADITYA, 
P.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
29.   WP(C)/32216/2022  

(With defect. IA no.16262/22 at 
fl.A for appro. order.) 

 

NIROJ KUMAR NAYAK  
V/S  

BISWAJIT NAYAK 
S.SAMANTRAY,A.K.PATRA,K.T.MUDULI 

  

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA, 
BBSR 

 
  

30.   WP(C)/32923/2022  
(With defect.) Spec. Adj. 

 

LIPIKA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

BRAJA MOHAN SARANGI 
  

REGIONAL MANAGER, RBI, 
BBSR 

MR.PRAKASH KUMAR MISHRA  
M/S.PRABIR KUMAR 
RAY,A.R.SETHY,U.C.SETHY 

  

31.   WP(C)/33240/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

BIKASH KUMAR  
V/S  

PRAVAT KUMAR MOHANTY 
D.K.PANDA, C.T.MISHRA 

  

KASTURI PRIYADARSINI    
32.   WP(C)/33288/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

BIBHUTI BHUSAN 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

SAMBEET PATTANAYAK 
S.MISHRA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
33.   WP(C)/33574/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

SIBA PRASAD SAHOO  
V/S  

MANAS RANJAN BADAJENA 
  

THE REGISTRAR OF CO 
OPERATIVE SOCIETIES, 
ODISHA 

 
  

34.   WP(C)/33673/2022  
(With defect. IA no.16868/22 at 
fl.A for order.) 

 

BHANJA KISHORE MISHRA  
V/S  

SAMVIT MOHANTY 
G.DAS, G.N.DAS, S.JENA 

  

MANSOON MOHAPATRA    
35.   WP(C)/33693/2022  

(IA no.16879/22 at fl.A for order.) 

 

SAROJINI SAHOO  
V/S  

GIRIJA SANKAR MOHANTY 
  

B.M., HDB FINANCIAL 
SERVICES LTD., BBSR 

 
  

36.   WP(C)/33900/2022  
(With defects.) 

 

KHUSHBUR RAHMAN  
V/S  

JAGRUTI BARIK 
D.SAMAL 

  

RTA-CUM-TAXING 
AUTHORITY, 
CHANDIKHOLE 

 
  

 WITH WP(C)/33901/2022  
(With defects.) 

 

TUSHAR KANTA MAHAKUD  
V/S  

JAGRUTI BARIK 
D.SAMAL 

RTA-CUM-TAXING 
AUTHORITY, BARBIL 

 

37.   WP(C)/33967/2022  
(With defect. IA no.17006/22 at 
fl.A for stay.) 

 

REENA SAHOO @ 
SANDHYARANI SAHOO  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR PARIDA  
M.B.SWAIN, A.P.SAHOO, P.SAHOO   

RAJA @ RAJ KISHORE 
SAHOO 

 
  

38.   WP(C)/34171/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

USHA DEVI  
V/S  

RAJIV KUMAR MAHANTA 
S.K.DWIBEDI, S.HOTA 

  

THE TRANSPORT 
COMMNR.-CUM-CHAIRMAN, 
STA,CUTTACK 

 
  

 WITH WP(C)/34175/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

USHA DEVI  
V/S  

RAJIV KUMAR MAHANTA 
S.K.DWIBEDI, S.HOTA 

THE TRANSPORT 
COMMNR.-CUM-CHAIRMAN, 
STA,CTC 

 



39.   WP(C)/34187/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

KHAGESWAR SAHOO  
V/S  

SATYABRATA DASH 
A.K.DEBNATH, R.K.SARANGI 

  

RTO, KENDRAPARA    
 WITH WP(C)/34407/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

MUSTAPHA KHAN  
V/S  

SATYABRATA DASH 
P.P.RATH, A.K.DEBNATH, R.K.SARANGI 

RTO, CHANDIKHOLE, 
JAJPUR 

 

40.   WP(C)/34266/2022  
(With defects. IA no.17101/22 at 
fl.A for stay.) 

 

PURNA CHANDRA 
BALIARSINGH  
V/S  

GYANENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHY 
D.SENAPATI, P.MALIK   

THE ODISHA INFORMATION 
COMMISSION, BBSR 

 
  

41.   WP(C)/34362/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

LOKANATH SAHOO  
V/S  

ABHAYA KUMAR BEHERA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH WP(C)/34363/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

PURUSHOTTAM BEHERA  
V/S  

ABHAYA KUMAR BEHERA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
42.   WP(C)/34556/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

DEBASISH BEHERA  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH WP(C)/34558/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S. BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD.JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34559/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S.BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34560/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD., JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34562/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S.BALASORE ALLOYES 
LTD, JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34563/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD., JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/34564/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

M/S.BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD,JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34566/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S.BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD,JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34567/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S.BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD,JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34569/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S.BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD,JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA 
 

 

 WITH WP(C)/34570/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

M/S.BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD,JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34571/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S.BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD,JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34572/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S.BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD,JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34574/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S.BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD,JAJPUR  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34575/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

M/S BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD., BALASORE  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  



 WITH WP(C)/34577/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

M/S BALASORE ALLOYS 
LTD., KHORDHA  
V/S  

SUBASH CH PANI 

STATE OF ODISHA  

FOR ORDERS 
 

43.   CMP/98/2018  
( Order no10 dtd. 25.09.2019, 
order dtd. 18.12.2019 & order 
dtd. 30.11.2021 may kindly be 
seen. In view of order dtd. 
25.6.2019, instead of filling 
requisites for issuance of fresh 
notice to Opp nos.4(c),4(d), 4(h) to 
4(l) & 5, learned counsel for 
petitioner filed IA no.716/19 at 
fl.B for appr. order. IA 1432/19 at 
fl.D for acceptance of substitution 
of Opp. nos. 4(a) & 4(b) and for 
acceptance of PLRs of deceased 
OP-7, which is relates to IA 
no.901/19 at fl.C. Consolidated 
cause title incorporating the 
name of PLRs of deceased OP-7 in 
the body of CMP not filed. But 
PLRs of deceased OP-7 already 
appeared and filed an affidavit at 
fl.E. Extra copy not served on 
ASC. ) MENTION 

 

ASHISH NAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.G.N.MISHRA,M/S NIRANJAN 
PANDA,J.K. ROUT 
D.N.PATTNAIK, J.K.PRADHAN, 
A.K.MISHRA 

  

PRAFULLA KUMARI NAIK MR.MANAS RANJAN BADAJENA    

44.   CMP/612/2019  
(With counter. Date chart filed. IA 
no.1231/22 at fl.A for expedious 
hearing.) MENTION 

 

ACHYUTANANDA NAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.S.K.NAYAK  
KINTARA,S.S.K.NAYAK,A.BEHERA,G.C.R
AY,K.BEHERA,S.K.PANDA 

  

SANATAN NAYAK M/S A.K. TRIPATHY, S. MOHANTY, P.K. 
NAYAK, P.KAR, H. SAHOO  

  

45.   CMP/170/2020  
(Withdrawal memo at fl.A may 
kindly be seen.) 

 

SARBESWARI ASHE  
V/S  

DAYANANDA MOHAPATRA 
M.MAHAPATRA, G.R.MOHAPATRA, 
M.R.PRADHAN, J.M.BARIK, P.PARIJA 

  

ASHOK KUMAR DAS    
46.   CMP/296/2022  

(AD not back from sole OP. I.A 
348/22 is at fl. A for stay. IA 
no.1148/22 at fl.B for early 
hearing.) MENTION 

 

GOLEKHA BARDHAN  
V/S  

PRASANNA KU PARHI 
B.K.PADHI, S.TIBREWAL 

  

NIRANJAN BARDHAN    

47.   CMP/1166/2022  
(IA no.1327/22 at fl.10 for 
changing nomenclature.) 

 

BANITA BALIARSINGH  
V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD TRIPATHY 
R.ACHARY, N.BARIK, S.R.PATI 

  

BHARAT PRADHAN M/S.PRONOY 
MOHANTY,P.K.PASAYAT,S.N.DASH,S.K.
SAHU  

  

48.   CMP/1191/2022  
(In the 3rd line of 3rd paragraph 
of order no.2 dtd.06.12.22 passed 
in IA no.1247/22 the CS no. has 
inadvertently been mentioned as 
CS no.355/19 instead of 455/19. 
Reg. correction of typographical 
error.) [THIS CASE STANDS ADJ 
TO WCF 16.01.23] 

 

CHITTARANJAN 
MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

ABHIJIT DAS 
S.K.BARAL   

SHREE SHREE BABA 
KAPILESWAR DEV 

 
  

49.   WP(C)/13508/2022  
(With counter filed by OP.4. IA no. 
7125/22 at fl.A for further 

appr.order. IA no.1050/22 at fl.B 
for vacation of stay. Written notes 
of submission and citation from 
the parties received and kept 
above.)[THIS CASE SHALL BE 
TAKEN UP AT 2:00 PM.] Spec. Adj. 

 

VARSHA PRIYADARSHINI  
V/S  

SUJATA JENA 
G.B.JENA, M.K.DAS, G.JENA 

  

GOVT. OF INDIA M/S.P.K.PARHI,ASGI, M/S.ALOK KU 

MOHAPATRA,B.PANDA,S.SARANGI,P.MO
HAPATRA,A.N.DASH,R.C.NAYAK,MD.S.A
LI  
M/S SASWAT KU. 
ACHARYA,S.PHOLGU,A.AGARWAL,J.SAH
OO,S.AGRAWAL 

  

50.   GUAP/3/2022  
(Notice in admsn. issued on OP. 1 
and 2 by RP/AD. Such notice 
issued on respondent no.1 not yet 
back. Such notice issued on Op.2 
is returned undelivered with 
postal endorsement that he has 
"Long absent".) adj. 

 

RAMAKANTA MAJHI  
V/S  

JATINDRAKUMAR MOHAPATRA 
  

SANATAN MAJHI    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

                                               ( FROM 19/12/2022 TO 23/12/2022 ) 
 



51.   WP(C)/2456/2011  
(Counter by OP.1 and its 
rejoinder. Copy not served. MC 
no.1834/11 at fl.A for stay. The 
unserved notice returned from 
OP.2 having endorsement not 
served to addressee (Vacant 
plot),Placed below.) Spec. Adj. 

 
 
 

ORISSA POWER GENERAT  
V/S  

M/S.DURGA PR.NANDA 
MRS.S.RATH, B.P.PANDA, 
R.K.KANUNGO 

  

ORISSA S.INFORMATIO M/S.J.N.RATH,S.K.JETHY,S.K.MISHRA  
M/S. B.K. DASH, S.R. DASH, R.B.DASH, 
R.SETHY, R.K. NAYAK 

  

52.   WP(C)/18207/2012  
(MC.15773/12 is at fl .A for stay. 
MC. 15996/12 is at fl B for 
dispensing with filing of c. copy of 
annex.3. Receipt showing service 
of copy of WP on ld counsel for 
OP.8 & 12 not received. ) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

MOHAMMAD GAFFAR  
V/S  

M/S.S.S.RAO 
XXXX, B.K.MOHANTY 

  

MD.MOULIM M/S.S.DAS  
K.MOHANTY, S.JENA, S.K.SAMAL, 
B.SINGH, R.P.DALAI 

  

 WITH WP(C)/18009/2012  
(IA no.13215/2021 at fl.P filed by 
the petitioner for stay. MC 
15592/12 at fl.A for further order. 
Receipt reg. service of copy on 
counsel for OP. 8&12 not 
received. Fresh steps for issue of 
notice on OPs. 4 to 7, 9, 10, 13 & 
16 not taken. IA no.4728/22 at 
fl.Q for appro. order. Copy not 
served.) Adj. 

 

MOHAMMAD GAFFAR KHAN  
V/S  

M/S.S.S.RAO 
B.K.MOHANTY 

MD.MOULIM M/S.D.ROUTRAY  
P.K.SAHOO, P.P.NATH, S.DAS 

 WITH WP(C)/18438/2012  
(With defects. MC.15939/12 is at 
fl .A for stay. Receipt showing 
service of copy of WP on ld 
counsel for OP.8 & 12 not 
received.) 

 

MD.GAFFAR KHAN  
V/S  

M/S.S.S.RAO 
B.K.MOHANTY 

MD.MOULIM AND ORS. M/S.S.DAS,  
S.K.SAMAL, K.MOHANTY, P.DALAI, 
S.JENA, S.P.NATH S.D.ROUTRAY 

53.   CONTC/478/2014  
(Show cause not received).Adj. 

 

BRAJENDRA KU.MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA RATH 
S.K.PATTNAIK, D.P.PATTNAIK, 
A.K.ROUT, R.N.PARIJA, P.BEHERA, 
P.K.SATPATHY 

  

SHANTIBALA MOHANTY M/S.S.K.MISHRA  
P.MOHANTY, D.K.PRADHAN, 
J.PRADHAN 

  

 WITH WP(C)/16920/2012  
(MC no.14697/12 at fl.A reg. 
status quo. Date chart filed by 
petitioner at fl.P.) MENTION  

 

BRAJENDRA KU.MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KU.RATH 
P.K.SATPATHY, A.K.ROUT, 
D.P.PATTNAIK, S.K.PATTNAIK, 
A.BEHERA, R.N.PARIJA 

SHANTIBALA MOHANTY  
54.   CMP/386/2018  

(IA 871/2018 at fl .A. for 
substitution. Tracking report at 
fl.10 shows notice was served. 
Notice in admsn. matter issued to 
OP.2 by speed post with AD 
returned unserved with postal 
endorsement "NO found so 
returned to sender".) Spec. Adj. 

 

MANORAMA DAS  
V/S  

M/S.MAMATA MISHRA 
G.C.BHUYAN, S.PRADHAN 

  

PURUSOTTAM SETHI    

55.   CMP/481/2018  
(Ads from OP.4 and 5 received 
after valid service. Copy of order 
dt.27.10.22 communicated to 
C.J.(SD) Berhampur by E.Mail.) 
Adj. 

 

GOURA KUMAR SABAT  
V/S  

M/S.SOUBHAGYA KUMAR DASH 
S.K.TRIPATHY, S.M.SAHOO 

  

RAJESWARI SAHU M/S.GOPAL KRUSHNA 
BEHERA,D.R.MISHRA,G.HATI,MR.DIGA
MBARSETHI  

  

56.   CMP/1581/2018  
(IA no.1672/18 at fl.A for stay. IA 
no.597/20 is at fl.C for injuction. 
Notice in paper publication dtd. 
03.10.19 at fl.B. Date chart has 
been filed by OP.s 1 to 3 at fl.10. 
Notes of submission at fl.20.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

SABITRI DEI  
V/S  

M/S.BIBEKANDA BHUYAN 
M/S. S.S. MOHAPATRA, 
S.S.BHUYAN,S.SAHOO, 
B.N.MISHRA,S.PATRA 

  

NISHAMANI PRADHAN MR. A.R. 
DASH,D.R.RATH,B.K.BISWAL,B.MOHAPA
TRA,A.MAHANTA  
M/S.NALINI KANTA SAHOO, 
SMT.M.R.PANDA 

  

57.   WP(C)/13674/2018  
(sole Op. appeared.) MENTION 

 

SUDHIR KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
D.P.MOHAPATRA 

  

PRAVATI SAHOO M/S.ALOK KUMAR 
DAS,R.B.MISHRA,S.K.MISHRA  

  

58.   WP(C)/19546/2018  
(Order No.03 may kindly be seen. 
Reply not received.) MENTION 

JAGABANDHU @ JAGA 
PATNAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.BISWAJIT MOHANTY 
R.N.DAS   

GRID CORPORATION OF M/S.ANINDYA   



 

ODISHA KU.MISHRA,N.N.MOHAPATRA,A.K.SAHO
O,M/S.PRASANTA 
KU.TRIPATHY,S.PATTNAIK  

59.   CMP/49/2019  
(IA 63/19 at fl. A for further 
order. IA no.1091/22 at fl.B for 
appro. order.) MENTION 

 

LILA SINGH DEO  
V/S  

M/S.BHOJRAJ SETH 
  

AMBIKA CHANDRAKAR    

60.   CMP/921/2019  
(IA 974/19 at fl. A for stay. AD 
not returned from OPs.3,8,9,13,14 
& 16. Notice returned unserved 
from OP.4 & 12 with postal 
remark "Addressee left". Notice 
returned unserved from OP.6 with 
postal remark "Not found". Notice 
returned unserved from OP.11 
with postal remark " door locked". 
Notice returned unserved from 
OP.13 with postal remark 
"Addressee not known".) MENTION 

 

BIR BIKRAM CHOUDHURY  
V/S  

M/S.PRATAP CHANDRA ROUT 
M/S. BAMADEV BARAL, T.LENKA, B.K. 
JENA, A.N.DASH, S.S. JENA, K.PRUSTY 

  

DEEPAK ROUL MR. RAS BIHARI MOHAPATRA    

61.   CMP/1117/2019  
IA no.1170/219 at fl.A for stay.) 
MENTION 

 

RAMESH CHANDRA SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.S.K.NAYAK 2 
KINTARA, S.S.K.NAYAK, A.BEHERA, 
G.C.RAY, K.BEHERA 

  

SURESH CHANDRA SAHOO M/S. B.C. PANDA, S. MISHRA, J.N. 
PANDA  

  

62.   WP(C)/6786/2019  
(IA 5745/19 at fl. A for further 
order. ) MENTION 

 

MAMATA DEHURY  
V/S  

M/S.TUSAR KUMAR MISHRA 
P.BASTIA 

  

DR.BIMAL CHANDRA 
MAJHI 

M/S SIDHESWAR RATH, MD. A. ALAM  
  

63.   WP(C)/25576/2019  
(MC no. 17293/19 at fl.A for 
appro. order. IA no. 17294/19 at 
fl.B for appro. order. IA no. 
1650/21 at fl.J for fixing early 
date of hearing. Consolidated 
petition received and sorted 
accordingly .With CMAPL 329/22 
a disp. of case.) Adj. 

 

GM IRON AND STEEL 
COMPANY LTD.  
V/S  

MR.DR.ASHOK KU. 
MOHAPATRA,M/S.RAKESH KU.SARANGI 
M/S. KAJAL SAHOO, R. GHOS, 
M.PANIGRAHI, D.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.B.K.NAYAK,A.DASH  
M/S. BIGYAN KUMAR SHARMA, S.K. 
SINGH, J.PRADHAN, I. TRIPATHY 

  

64.   RPFAM/34/2020  
(ADs of admission notice issued to 
sole OP by SP/AD not yet 

received. In the mean time sole 
OP. appeared. IA.43/2020 at Fl.A 
for stay. Show cause affidavit on 
be half of Op. filed at fl.B) 
MENTION 

 

ARJUN CHARAN JENA  
V/S  

M/S. U.K.LENKA 
S.K.ROUT, N.K.NAYAK 

  

BHAGYASHREE SASMITA 

JENA 

M/S. GIRIDHARI 

SINGH,B.K.MOHAPATRA  
  

65.   RPFAM/49/2020  
( I.A. No.74/2020 at fl.A for stay. 
I.A. No.75/2020 at fl.B for stay. 
Op.1 to 3 appeared. Affidavit filed 
by Op.1 at fl.C. Mediation report 
is at fl.D.) MENTION 

 

SRINIBASH BARIK  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.PANIGRAHI, S.SEKHAR, B.KARNA 

  

MONALISA BARIK M/S. LALATENDU SAMANTRAY, J. 
SAMANTRAY, S.G. DAS  
M/S.PARSURAM PARIJA 

  

66.   RPFAM/54/2020  
(IA.80/20 at Fl.A for stay. IA 
no.202/22 at fl.B for appro. order. 
Copy not served. Sole OP. 
appeared.) MENTION 

 

BISWAJIT SINHA  
V/S  

BIREN SANKAR TRIPATHY 
M.K.RATH, J.PATI 

  

SAI STUBHYA M/S.NILAKANTHA 
JUHARSINGH,R.N.MOHANTY,A.K.BISOI  

  

67.   CMP/255/2020  
(IA no.268 /2020 at fl.A for stay. 
With defect. Notice in admission 
matter issued to OP.1 returned 
unserved with postal endorsement 
"Insufficient address") adj. 

 

PRAHALLAD CHARAN 
SAHOO  
V/S  

PITAMBAR PANDA 
T.BARIK, G.P.MOHANTY   

SUBRAT DAS    

68.   CMP/302/2020  
(IA no.312 /2020 at fl.A for stay.) 
MENTION 

 

MAA SUNA DEI MAHILA 
SAMITI  
V/S  

R.N.DASMOHAPATRA 
D.K.DAS   

M/S.SRI RAM MOTOR 
WORKS 

M/S.DAYANANDA 
MOHAPATRA,M.MOHAPATRA,M.R.PRAD
HAN,J.BARIK  

  

69.   CMP/433/2020  
(With defect. I.A 429/20 is at fl.A 
for further order reg. stay. I.A. 
769/21 at fl. B for appr.order.) 
MENTION 

 

BRAJESH AGRAWAL  
V/S  

ALOK KUMAR PANDA 
A.K.CHAUDHURY, N.K.SAHOO 

  

LACHHMAN NAG M/S S.K. NANDA, A.K. PATJOSHI, M.K. 
PRIYADARSI, A NANDA  

  

70.   WP(C)/16022/2020  
( IA.7492/2020 is at Fl.A for stay. 
Receipt showing service of 5 extra 
copies of WP on OPs not yet 

SAILENDRA KUMAR 
MAHALIK  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR TRIPATHY,BISWA 
PRAKASH DHAL 
S.PATTANAIK 

  

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY MR.S.C.DAS.    



received.) adj. 
 

SUPPLY UTILITY (CESU) 
71.   WP(C)/24386/2020  

(With defect . With counter 
affidavit filed by O.P.-3,5,4 & 6. 
Affidavit filed by the secretary to 
Forest , Environment and climate 
change Dept. and principal chief 
conservator of forest, kendu 
Leaves, Odisha. I.A. 
No.10930/2020 is at fl.A for stay. 
I.A. No.13973/2020 is at fl.C for 
appropriate direction. A letter and 
an addl. document received from 
O.P.-7 are at fl.D and Z 
respectively. Neither A.D. nor 
reply from the Postal Deptt. 
received reg. service of notice on 
O.P.-8 is not showing any result as 
this exceeds time period of six 
months. Affidavit on behalf of 
secretary to Panchayat raj Dept. , 
Govt of Odisha received.) Adj. 

 

SAHADEB MAZUMDAR  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR DALAI 
P.SWAIN, S.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S NARESH CH. JENA, S.S.PASAYAT    

72.   WP(C)/34290/2020  
(With defect. Counter filed by 
Op.1. I.A 14799/20 is at fl.A for 
stay. AD received from Op.3 after 
service. AD not back from OP.2. 
Para wise compliance letter filed 
by the SP, Sundargarh is at fl.B 
may kindly be seen.) MENTION 

 

PRADEEP KUMAR JENA  
V/S  

PRABHAT KUMAR DASH 
R.K.KANUNGO 

  

DEBASIS SINHA MR.LALIT MOHAN NANDA    

73.   WP(C)/38005/2020  
(With counter by OP.2 and 3. Reg. 
rectification deed of power of 
attorney.) MENTION 

 

TUSHAR RANJAN NANDA  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR MISHRA 
S.K.LENKA, S.K.JOSHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

74.   CONTC/913/2020  
(Show cause affidavit filed by OP.1 
and 2 are at fl.A and B 
respectively. Reply to show cause 
of OP.1 filed by the petitioner at 
fl.C. With WP(C) 14558/2013) 
MENTION 

 

RAMA CHANDRA NAYAK  
V/S  

BIKRAM SENAPATI 
M/S. DAYANANDA 
MOHAPATRA,M.MOHAPATRA,M.R.PRAD
HAN,J.M.BARIK,P.K.SINGHDEO, 
M.K.PANDA 

  

MARRY JOHN BAGE M/S.SUDARSHAN NANDA,M.MAHANTA  
M/S.GEETANJALI MAJHI,S.PRADHAN 

  

75.   RPFAM/13/2021  
( As per Report of SR , There is no 
delay, But I.A. 25/2021 at fl. A 
filed for limitation. IA 26/21 at 
fl.B for stay. order sheet of family 
court is at fl.C.) MENTION 

 

SAGAR SAHU  
V/S  

KARUNAKARA NAYAK 
M/S.B.N.MOHAPATRA,S.MOHAPATRA, 
M/S SMRUTI RANJAN 
MOHAPATRA,M.K. SWAIN,B.R. 
MOHANTY, S.S. MOHAPATRA, S, 
HIDAYATULLAH, SK.ZAFRULLA, 
J.KAMILA 

  

BANDANA SAHU M/S. JAJATI KESHARI 
KHUNTIA,HIMANSU S. DEO  

  

76.   RPFAM/18/2021  
(IA No.226/2021 at fl.C for further 
orders reg:stay. IA No.30/22 at 
Fl.D for vacation of Stay, Addl. 
affidavit by the petitioner at fl.E. 
M/S. Prakash Ranjan Barik and 
associates appeared for OP. 1 & 2 
by filing v.nama with consent 
from the previous counsel.) 
MENTION 

 

G. DEBENDRA RAO  
V/S  

BIREN SANKAR TRIPATHY 
M/S. 
B.TRIPATHY,B.P.BAHALI,R.K.SAHU, 
M.K.RATH, J.PATI 

  

G. PUSPA PRABHA RAO M/S.JUGAL.K.PANDA,S.S.DAS,B.KARNA  
M/S. PRAKASH RANJAN 
BARIK,A.K.ROUT,A.SAHOO 

  

77.   RPFAM/75/2021  
(Sole OP. appeared. IA no.169/21 
at fl.A for stay. IA no. 222/21 at 
fl.B for appro. order. IA no.285/22 
at fl.C for vacation of stay order 
dtd.06.05.22. Counter affidavit 
filed on be half of Op. is at fl.D.) 
mention 

 

SANTOSH KUMAR JENA  
V/S  

DEBASIS MISHRA 
M/S. SANTOSH KUMAR MOHANTY, 
J.SAHOO, D.ROUT, H.PRADHAN 

  

SANTOSHINI JENA M/S. JANAKI KANTA 
MAHAPATRA,P.SWAIN,P.K.NAYAK,J.P.P
ARIDA,D.DEBADARSINI  

  

78.   CMP/365/2021  
(Order no.7 dtd.29.09.22 may 
kindly be seen. With defect. IA no. 
336/21 at fl.A for stay. IA 
no.310/2022 at fl.B for execution 
of interim order dtd. 12.08.21 
which has already been extended 
vide order dtd.29.09.22. Written 
notes of submission, short note 
and citation kept below 

 

PRAVAT KU MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
S.PANDA, A.BEHERA, S.K.BEHERA, 
P.NAYAK, S.DAS, S.B.RATH 

  

ANSHUMAN NAYAK M/S.PRASANTA 
KU.SATPATHY,P.PANDA,B.K.DAS  

  



separately. ) Spec .Adj. 
79.   CMP/585/2021  

(Order no.4 may kindly be seen. 
I.A. 605/21 at fl. A for further 
order.) Adj. 

 

PROF. DR. SIDHARTH DAS  
V/S  

SOUMYA MISHRA 
B.N.BHUYAN, C.R.SWAIN 

  

SHRUTI DAS M/S. BANSHIDHAR BAUG, M.R.BAUG    

80.   WP(C)/25270/2021  
(With defect. IA no.1122/22 at 
fl.A for substitution. IA no. 
1190/22 at fl.B for condonation 
and delay. AD not back from 
OPs.3 & 4. Counter not received.) 
MENTION 

 

PRAMILA PARIDA  
V/S  

SATYABHUSAN DAS 
  

SECY., DEPT. OF ENERGY M/S.A.SIKDAR, R.SIKDAR, 
M/S.PRONOY MOHANTY, P.K.PASAYAT, 
S.N.DASH  
M/S. SOMALIN PATNAIK, S. MISHRA, K. 
MOHANTY 

  

81.   WP(C)/28680/2021  
( IA No.13267/21 at fl.A for 
appr.direction. With Counter 
affidavit and its rejoinder.) 

 

ARAKHITA SAHU  
V/S  

CHITTARANJAN PATTNAIK 
S.C.PADHI, R.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA ASC    

82.   CONTC/7096/2021  
(Show cause at fl.C. Reply to the 
shoow cause at fl.D. IA no. 
27/2022 at fl.B. As per report od 
DA in WP(C)31638/21 no IA has 
been filed for midification of order 
dt. 01.11.21. With W.P.(C) 
31638/21.) MENTION 

 

PUSPALATA DAS  
V/S  

M/S.NIRMAL CH.DAS 
  

SAGARIKA PATTNAIK,IRPS M/S. DAYANANDA MOHAPATRA, 
M.R.PRADHAN, J.BARIK, P.K.SINGHDEO  

  

83.   RPFAM/15/2022  
( With defect. I.A. 20/2022 at fl. A 
for further orders on stay. ) ADJ. 

 

SATISH EKKA  
V/S  

ABHISHEK MOHANTY 
  

SHRADDHANJALI DOSARU 
@ EKKA 

M/S. R.L.PATTNAIK, ELEENA 
DASH,M.NANDA  

  

84.   RPFAM/23/2022  
(IA no.29/22 at fl.A for stay. AD 
not back. postal tracking report at 
fl.P state that "Item returned for 
insufficient address" and item 
received by Cuttack CRCLIR on 
16.12.22.) Adj. 

 

KARRI RABIKANT  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR DAS 
D.SAHOO 

  

KARRI KAVITA    

85.   RPFAM/99/2022  
(IA no.206/22 at fl.A for further 
order reg. stay. Sole OP appeared.) 
Adj. 

 

KANHU CHARANA DEHURI  
V/S  

SUJATA JENA 
G.B.JENA, G.JENA 

  

BANITA DEHURI M/S. P.R.BARIK, A.DASH    

86.   RPFAM/138/2022  
(With defects. IA no.262/22 at fl.A 

for further order reg. limitation.) 
MENTION 

 

SATISH KUMAR PAL  
V/S  

RANJAN KUMAR ROUT 
A.K.BEHERA, P.K.MISHRA, B.BEHERA 

  

MITALI MADHUSMITA 
SAHANI 

M/S. SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI, 
R.K.MAHANTA  

  

87.   RPFAM/190/2022  
(IA no.263/22 at fl.A for stay. ADs 
back from R's 1 and 2 after valid 
service of notice.) Adj. 

 

LOKANATH DHAL  
V/S  

UPENDRA KUMAR SAMAL 
M.R.MOHAPATRA,S.P.PATRA, 
A.SAMAL,N.SAMAL 

  

JYOSTNAMAYEE NAYAK @ 
DHAL 

M/S. ASHUTOSH MISHRA, J.K. 
MOHAPATRA  

  

88.   CMP/125/2022  
(I.A 146/22 is at fl.A for stay. ADs 
back from OP.1 & 3 after valid 
service. Op.1 appeared. AD not 
back from OP.2) mention 

 

SUMANTA SAMAL  
V/S  

BIBEKANANDA BHUYAN 
S.S.BHUYAN, P.MOHANTY,S.SAHOO 

  

SUJATA SWAIN M/S. DARPAHARI DHAL, K.M. DHAL, 
A.DAS, M.K.SAHOO, C.K.DEY, 
A.K.SATAPATHY, A. MOAHNTY, 
B.SWAIN,  
M.L. JENA 

  

89.   CMP/155/2022  
(OP1 and 2 already appeared.) 
MENTION 

 

BASANTI MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
S.K.PATTANAYAK, A.BEHERA, 
S.K.BEHERA, P.NAYAK, S.PANDA, 
S.DAS, S.B.RATH, S.MOHAPATRA, 
A.ROUT 

  

PREMANANDA MUDULI M/S. M/M/ PATANAIK, B. BISOI    
90.   CMP/197/2022  

(I.A 227/22 is at fl.A for stay. Op. 
1 to 7 appeared. IA no.451/22 at 
fl.B for stay. IA no.648/22 at fl.C 
for vacation of stay.) MENTION 

 

PALIA DEI  
V/S  

ABINASH ROUTRAY 
J.BHUYAN, A.ROUTRAY, P.K.JENA 

  

SARAT BEURA @ BEHERA M/S. SUSANTA KUMAR 
DASH,A.K.OTTA,S.DAS,N.K.DAS,A.SAHO
O,E.DASH,P.DAS,C.K.MOHAPATRA  

  

91.   CMP/211/2022  
(I.A 247/22 is at fl. A for stay. AD 
back from OP.1(kha,Ga) after valid 
service. AD not back from 
OP.1(Gha, Uan). OP.1(Ka) OP.2 to 
6 appeared. ) Spec. Adj. 

 

AKSHAYA KUMAR SETHI  
V/S  

DEBASIS TRIPATHY 
R.K.SARANGI 

  

KALYANI SETHI M/S. PRAVAT RANJAN SUTAR,H.S. DEO, 
S.BEHERA, S.BEHERA  

  

92.   CMP/365/2022  
(I.A 423/22 is at fl.A for app. 
orders. IA no.1084/22 at fl.B for 
appro. order. Copy not served.) 
mention 

 

BAISHNABA CHARAN 
SAHOO  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA MISHRA 
R.R.MOHANTY   

JYOTIRANJAN SAHOO M/S.BIBEKANANDA BHUYAN, 
S.S.BHUYAN,D.SWAIN,S.SAHOO  

  

93.   CMP/441/2022  SARASWATI PATRA  BANSHIDHAR BAUG   



(I.A 504/22 is at fl. A for stay.) 
Adj. 

 

V/S  M.R.BAUG, G.R.SAHOO, R.R.JETHY 
MAMATA SAMANTARAY M/S. BIBEKANANDA BHUYAN, S.SAHOO, 

S.S. MOHAPATRA, S.S BHUYAN  
  

94.   CMP/459/2022  
(With counter affidavit on behalf 
of OPs. IA no. 520/22 at fl.A for 
stay. ) MENTION 

 

AKSHAYA KUMAR SWAIN  

V/S  

BIBEKANANDA BHUYAN 

S.S.BHUYAN, D.SWAIN, P.MOHANTY, 

S.MOHAPATRA, S.SAHOO 

  

PRAVA DAS M/S. KHETRA MOHAN DHAL, D.DHAL,A. 

DAS, M.K. SAHOO, C.K. DEY, A.K. 

SATAPATHY, A. MOAHNTY  

  

95.   CMP/468/2022  
(I.A no. 534/2022 at FL. A for 
stay. Notice sufficient on sole 
Op..) Adj. 

 

PRIYALATA MAHANANDA  

V/S  

PABITRA KUMAR NAYAK 

H.B.DASH, A.C.R.DAS, P.K.MOHAPATRA, 

K.K.JENA 

  

NABIN KUMAR MAHANANDA M/S.BIRAJA PRASANNA 

DAS,J.S.MAHARANA,D.K.PANDA  
  

96.   CMP/545/2022  
(With defects. IA no. 616/22 at 
fl.A for stay.) MENTION  

RAFAKAT HOSSAIN  

V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR NAYAK 

K.BEHERA, K.JENA, S.S.K.NAYAK, S.SUMAN 
  

FIRDUS BIBI MR.KRUSHNA CHANDRA RATH    

97.   CMP/719/2022  
(IA no.792/22 at fl.A for stay. 
OP.1,4 appeared. Notice issued to 
OP.3 returned unserved with 
postal report "Left and returned to 
sender". Notice issued to OP.2,5 
and 6 received AD after valid 
service.) Adj. 

 

PRADEEP KUMAR DAS  

V/S  

RABI NARAYAN BEHERA 

L.K.PADHI, S.DORA 
  

NIRANJAN SWAIN M/S. P.K.JENA, D.P. MOHAPATRA, 

P.DAS,M/S. R.N. PRUSTY, C.R.KAR  
  

98.   CMP/723/2022  
(With defect. IA no. 795/22 at fl.A 
for stay. AD received from OPs. 1 
to 4 after valid service.) adj. 
 

 

 

SUNIA MAJHI  
V/S  

PRAVAT KUMAR MUDULI 
C.K.ROUT, D.K.PATRA, A.BINDHANI, 
S.L.CHOUDHURY 

  

SUNDARMOHAN BEHERA    

99.   CMP/728/2022  
(With defect. IA no.800/22 at fl.A 
for stay.) Spec. Adj. 

 

CHHUNI MALLIK @ JENA  
V/S  

SUBHA KUMAR MISHRA 
S.K.JETHY, K.K.MOHAPATRA 

  

SUKADEB BEHERA M/S.B.MOHANTY,D.CHHOTRAY,B.MOHA
RANA  

  

100.  CMP/732/2022  
Adj. 

 

NIRANMAYEE 
PATANAIK@RAY  
V/S  

DURGA PRASAD PATTANAIK 
R.PRADHAN   

BHAGABAT PRASAD 
PATTNAIK 

M/S.N.P.PARIJA,A.K.MOHANTY,S.PARIJ
A,G.NIAL  

  

101.  CMP/740/2022  

(With defects. IA no.813/22 at fl.A for 

temporary injunction. Notice issued to 

OP.1 returned undelivered with postal 

endorsement "Addressee is dead, So 

returned to sender". Notice issued to 

OP.2. AD not back in connection 

tracking report is at fl.X may kindly 

be seen. Such notice issued to OP.3 

returned undelivered with postal 

endorsement " Absent, so returned to 

sender" Notice issued to OP.4, AD bot 

back in connection, Postal tracking 

report is at fl.Y may kindly be seen.) 

Spec. Adj. 

 

MANOJ KUMAR ROUT  
V/S  

DWARIKA PRASAD MOHANTY 
T.K.MOHANTY, P.K.SWAIN, M.PAL, 
R.MOHANTY 

  

SRIKANTA CHARAN 
MOHANTY 

 
  

102.  CMP/780/2022  
(IA no.850/22 at fl.A for appro. 
order. Notice issued to OP.1 by 
R/P with AD returned undelivered 
with postal remark "Unclaimed") 
Adj. 

 

SANJAY KUMAR PATTNAIK  
V/S  

SUMAN MODI 
P.K.GHOSE, S.DAS, S.DAS 

  

JAYANTI ALAKANANDA    

103.  CMP/811/2022  
(Neither AD nor unserved notice 
returned from Op.1 and 2. so in 
this reg. postal tracking report is 
at fl.P and Q respectively stating 
"Item delivery confirmed" )Spec. 
Adj. 

 

PRAVASINI NAYAK  
V/S  

KISHORE KUMAR MISHRA 
P.RAY 

  

SNEHALATA DAS    

104.  CMP/868/2022  
(AD backed from OP.2 and 4 after 
valid service. Admission notice 
issued on OP. 3 and 6 returned 
unserved with postal endorsement 
stating " Addressee left without 
instruction, so returned to sender 
and Addressee is out of station, so 
returned to sender" Respectively. 
Kept in record. Neither AD nor 
unserved notice backed from OP.1 
and 5. So in this reg. postal 
tracking report at fl.P and fl.Q 

 

SUKANTI SAHOO  
V/S  

BANSHIDHAR BAUG 
M.R.BAUG 

  

SANTOSH KUMAR SAHOO    



stating "Item delivery confirmed" 
and "Out for delivery" 
Respectively.) Spec. Adj. 
 

105.  CMP/886/2022  
(With defect. Neither AD nor 
unserved notice returned from 
OP.1 and 4. So, in this reg. postal 
tracking report stating "Item 
delivery confirmed". IA no.933/22 
at fl.A for stay.) Spec. Adj. 

 

BIDESHI SINGH  
V/S  

PANCHANAN PANIGRAHI 
H.K.DASH 

  

BASANTA KUMAR NAYAK M/S.AKSHAY KUMAR 
SAHOO,A.K.PARIDA,P.K.DAS  

  

106.  CMP/888/2022  
(Admsn notice returned to sender 
from OP.2 with postal 
endorsement stating "addressee 
expired, so returned to sender" 
Consolidated petition filed by ld 
counsel of petitioner. IA 
no.934/22 at fl.A for appro. order. 
IA no.1049/22 at fl.B fpr 
amendment of prayer. C.copy of 
impugned order under annex-6 at 
fl.P.) Adj. 

 

SANTILATA SWAIN  
V/S  

KANANBALA ROY CHOUDHURY 
S.K.R.CHOUDHURY, G.K.R.CHOUDHURY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

107.  CMP/891/2022  
(Neither AD nor unserved notice 
backed from Sole OP in this reg. 
tracking report states that "Item 
delivery confirmed" at fl.P. IA 
no.938/22 at fl.A for stay.) Adj. 

 

NALINI RANJAN JENA  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR KAR 
D.K.RATH, D.SAHOO 

  

BANITA KUMARI JENA    

108.  CMP/905/2022  
(IA no.953/22 at fl.A for stay. 
C.Copy of order dtd. 14.09.19 
passed by the ld Sr. Civil Judge, 
First court, Cuttack in IA no. 
01/19 at fl.X. IA no.1154/22 at 
fl.B for appro. direction. Service 
sufficient on OPs.1 to 3, but Ops. 
1 to 3 not yet appeared.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

DEBENDRA SAMAL  
V/S  

AMIT KUMAR DAS 
SUBHENDUKUMAR DAS, R.PRADHAN 

  

MATHURI SAMAL @ DAS    

109.  CMP/909/2022  
(With defect. IA no. 955/22 at fl.A 

for stay. Op.1 and 2 appeared.) 
Adj, 

 

SANTANU KUMAR 
PATTANAIK  

V/S  

ROHIT RANJAN RAY 
P.K.SAMAL, R.C.MOHANTY, N.SEN   

PRASANNA KUMAR 
PATTANAIK 

M/S.SAMIR KUMAR 
MISHRA,J.PRADHAN,P.S.MOHANTY,  

  

110.  CMP/941/2022  
(IA no.994/22 at fl.A for stay. 
Op.1 appeared. Reg. instruction) 
MENTION 

 

GOPAL MANJARI MOHANTY  
V/S  

H.N.MOHAPATRA 
A.SAMANTRAY, S.BEHERA, 

  

PRAMILA PATTNAIK M/S.AJIT CHANDRA 
MOHAPATRA,A.K.PANDA,B.K.PANDA  

  

111.  CMP/979/2022  
( IA no.1025/22 at fl.A for stay. 
Service sufficient on OPs. 1 to 5.) 
adj. 

 

SABITA SAHU  
V/S  

ANUPAM DASH 
B.NANDA 

  

NISHAKAR SINGH    

112.  CMP/997/2022  
(With defect. IA no.1044/22 at 
fl.A for appro. order. OP.1 
appeared. date chart filed.) Adj. 
 

 

BANKUDHAR RANA  
V/S  

SOUMYA MISHRA 
O.PANDA, G.N.PARIDA 

  

SURYANARAYAN SINGH 
BARIHA 

M/S.AYUSMAN 
MAHANTA,S.KAR,S.KANUNGO  

  

113.  CMP/1036/2022  
(IA no.1123/22 at fl.A for stay. 
OP. appeared.) adj. 

 

KAUPIN DHARI MAHIMA 
SAMAJ  
V/S  

GAJENDRANATH ROUT 
R.N.BEHERA, S.K.PALAI, G.MUDULI   

SATYA MAHIMA DHARMA 
DHAM PARICHALANA 
SAMITI 

M/S.DWARIKA PRASAD 
MOHANTY,T.K.MOHANTY,P.K.MOHANTY
,M.PAL,R.MOHANTY  

  

114.  CMP/1040/2022  
(IA no.1087/22 at fl.A for stay. 
OP. appeared. AD back from OP.5 
and 6 and not returned from 
OP.7.) Adj. 

 

UMAKANTA BEHERA  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR DALAI 
P.SWAIN, P.DASH 

  

RASANANDA BEHERA M/S.NIRANJAN 
LENKA,H.K.MOHANTA,N.LENKA,P.K.BA
RIK  

  

115.  CMP/1053/2022  
(With defect. IA no. 1105/22 at 
fl.A for stay.) spec. Adj. 

 

DIPIS KUMAR SWAIN  
V/S  

HEMANT KU. TRIPATHY 
A.K.PANDA, B.K.PANDA, R.R.SWAIN 

  

JARAMAHAR PARIDA M/S.AKSHYA KUMAR 
PATI,M.K.DASH,C.R.PANDE  

  

116.  WP(C)/703/2022  
(I.A 336/22 is at fl.A for stay.) 
MENTION 

 

LAXMIPRIYA DAS  
V/S  

BIBEKANANDA BHUYAN 
S.K.BHUYAN, D.SWAIN, S.SAHOO, 

  

SAROJ KUMAR DAS M/S UMA CHARAN MISHRA, A. MISHRA, 
J.K. MOHAPATRA  

  

117.  WP(C)/3864/2022  
(Order no.18 dtd.16.09.22 may 

NIHAR RANJAN RAY  
V/S  

AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
D.J.SAHOO, S.SWAIN, A.PATTNAIK 

  



kindly be seen. IA No.1852/2022 
at Fl.A for stay. IA no. 4840/22 at 
fl. B for modification of order and 
its objection is at fl.C. Counter to 
writ filed by opp. parties and its 
rejoinder. Affidavit filed by 
petitioner at fl.D. Written notes of 
submission & citation filed in 
41413/21. Photo copy of draft no. 
037334 dtd 07.09.22 of 
RS.10000/- at fl.X. Rejoinder to 
the rejoinder filed by OP. Copy 
served. IA no15216/22 at fl.M for 
expeditiously disp. both the WP. ) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

ANANYA ROUTRAY MR. SASWAT PATNAIK  
M/S. AMIYA KUMAR MOHANTY, S. 
PATNAIK, MR. PRADIPTA KUMAR 
MOHANTY 

  

 WITH WP(C)/41413/2021  
(With counter and rejoinder. 
Written notes of submission & 
citation received at top of the 
order sheet. )  

 

ANANYA ROUTRAY  
V/S  

SATCHIDANANDA PATNAIK 
MR. PRADIPTA KUMAR MOHANTY, M/S. 
SASWATA PATNAIK, DR. 
SACHIDANANDA PATNAIK, MR. 
SASWATA PATNAIK, L.BHOI, S.PATNAIK, 
R.BHOI 

DR. NIHAR RANJAN RAY M/S. AMIT PRASAD BOSE, D.J.SAHOO, 
S.SWAIN, A.PATTNAIK  

118.  WP(C)/4778/2022  
(Order no. 14 dtd.04.11.22 may 
kindly be seen. Order no.12 may 
kindly be seen. Preliminary 
counsel filed by the counsel. 
Reply to the preliminary objection 
of OP filed by the petitioner. 
Receipt showing service of a copy 
of the preliminary objection not 
served on the learned counsel for 
the OP. Counsel for the petitioner 
filed 3 articles placed below. 
Further objection in response to 
written reply of the petitioner 
filed by OP. Receipt showing 
service of a copy of citation not 
served on learned counsel for OP.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

VIKASH AGARWAL  
V/S  

RAMESH KUMAR SAHU 
M/S. VIAJY KAR, A.P. BOSE, D.J. 
SAHOO, R.K. SAHU, P.K.SATAPATHY, 
A.PAL, P.PANDA 

  

SUSHREE SUMAN DASH M/S. DURGA PRASAD DHAL  
S.PANDA, J.P.BEHERA, A.MEHETA, D.K. 
PANDA, MR. DEVASHIS PANDA 

  

119.  WP(C)/4850/2022  
(Receipt regarding service of extra 
copies received.) MENTION 

 

GURWINDER SINGH  
V/S  

PRAKASH K.MISHRA 
R.K.SAHOO, A.K.DAS, B.L.BAL, 
S.S.SATYADARSHI 

  

PUNJAB NATIONAL 
BANK,BBSR 

 
  

120.  WP(C)/6003/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2995/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order. Counter 
affidavit on be half of OP. at fl.10. 
copy not served. Rejoinder not 
received.) adj. 

 

UTKAL 
AUTOMOBILES,KEONJHAR  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 
  

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,OMV 
DEPT.,KEONJHAR 

(MR.P.BEHERA SC.(T)  
  

 WITH WP(C)/1808/2018  
(Extra copy of WP not yet 
received. Counter and rejoinder 
not received.) 

 

SAI AUTOMOBILE  
V/S  

M/S.SANJIB MOHANTY 
B.BISWAL, DR.B.K.BAGHAR, 
S.C.MOHANTY 

RTO,CUTTACK MR. M.K. PRADHAN  
 WITH WP(C)/1809/2018  

(Extra copy of WP not yet 
received. Counter and rejoinder 
not received.) MENTION 

 

M/S.TARINI AUTO CENTRE  
V/S  

M/S.SANJIB MOHANTY 
DR.B.K.BAGHAR, S.C.MOHANTY, 
B.BISWAL 

RTO,CUTTACK MR. M.K. PRADHAN  
 WITH WP(C)/10884/2019  

(With defect. IA No.8854/19 at 
fl.A for further orders re:stay. 
Counter affidavit not received. 
Receipt showing service of one 
extra of the brief on SC for 
transport dept. received.) 

 

GUGNANI AUTOCARS 
PVT.LTD.  
V/S  

M/S 
P.PARIJA,S.C.PRADHAN,P.R.BEHERA 

REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/20510/2020  
( IA 9452/2020 at fl. A for further 
order-re: stay.Memo filed by the 
adv.for the Petitioner at fl.B.AD is 
back from sole OP.) 

 

M/S ESSEN AUTOMOBILES, 
KHORDA  
V/S  

PRAVAKAR BEHERA, M/S P. PARIJA, 
L.K. MAHARANA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
OMVD, CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/21785/2020  
(With defects. Receipt regarding 
service of one extra copy not 
received.Counter not received.) 

 

M/S JAS MOTORS  
V/S  

PRATEIK PARIJA 
L.K.MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, OMVD, CTC 

 

 WITH WP(C)/22544/2020  
(I.A. No.10212/2020 is at fl.A for 

M/S.OM AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

AVIJIT PAL 



stay.) 

 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/23114/2020  
(with defect. IA No.10450/2020 at 
Fl.A for interim order. Receipt 
regarding service of one extra 
copy not received. Counter not 
received.) 
 

 

M/S.ANMOL MOTORS  
V/S  

PRATEIK PARIJA 
L.K.MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY ODISHA 
MOTOR VEHICLES 
DEPARTMENT CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/27444/2020  
( IA no.12116/2020 at fl.A for 
app.orders. Receipt showing 
service of one extra copy of brief 
on ASC not received. Counter and 
rejoinder not yet received. 
Common order at fl.N) 

 

M/S GUGNANI 
AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY 

 

 WITH WP(C)/27450/2020  
( IA no.12121/2020 at fl. A for 
app.order. Receipt showing 
service of one extra copy of brief 
on ASC not received. neither 
counter nor rejoinder received. 
Common order dtd. 15.09.22 at 
fl.N may kindly be seen.) 

 

M/S GUGNANI 
AUTOMOBLIES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY 

 

 WITH WP(C)/27459/2020  
( IA no.12127/2020 at fl.A for 
app.order. Receipt showing 
service of one extra copy of brief 
on ASC not received. Counter and 
rejoinder not yet received. 
Common order at fl.N) 

 

M/S.GUGNANI 
AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 
MOTOR VEHICLES DEPT 

 

 WITH WP(C)/28066/2020  
( Further orders on 
IA.12520/2020 at fl.A for stay. IA 
No.1306/21 at fl.B for 
appr.interim order. Counter 
affidavit not received. receipt 
showing service of copy of 
counter not filed) 

 

MUTHOOT CAPITAL 
SERVICES LTD.  
V/S  

DEVI PRASAD TRIPATHY 
A.R.MOHANTY, G.D.MOHANTY 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY, CUTTACK 

SC(TRANSPORT)  

 WITH WP(C)/15791/2021  
(IA No.6938/21 at fl.A for 

reg.interim orders.) 

 

M/S. AJIT MOTORS  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 
P.PARIJA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/17687/2021  
(With defects. I.A. No.8039/21 is 
at fl.A for interim order. Receipt 
showing service one extra copy of 
WP not received. Counter and 
rejoinder affidavit not yet 
received.) 

 

M/S. VISHAL 
AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 
P.PARIJA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 
MOTOR VEHICLES DEPT. 

 

 WITH WP(C)/17926/2021  
(IA 8140/2021 at fl. A for app. 
order. Counter affidavit not 
received.) 

 

M/S. SUPREME SALES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 
P.PARIJA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/17927/2021  
(IA 8141/2021 at fl. A for app. 
order. Counter affidavit not 
received.) 

 

M/S. TEZ AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 
P.PARIJA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY 

 

 WITH WP(C)/18428/2021  
(IA 8370/2021 at fl. A for app. 
order.Receipt showing service of 
extra copy not received. Counter 
affidavit not received.) 

 

M/S. JAS MOTORS  
V/S  

PRATEIK PARIJA 
L.K.MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/19532/2021  
(IA 8928/2021 at fl. A for app. 
order.) 

 

M/S GUGNANI MOTORS  
V/S  

PRATEIK PARIJA 
L.K.MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY CUM R.T.O, 
BBSR 

 

 WITH WP(C)/19905/2021  
(With defects. IA No.9422/21 at 
fl.A for appr.order. Receipt 
showing service copy of WP with 
IA served on SC.Receipt showing 
service three extra copies of brief 
served on Mr P.Behera SC. 
Counter not received.) 

 

JMG AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/23440/2021  
(IA 10823/2021 at fl. A for app. 

SWAYAM MOTORS PVT. 
LTD.  

PRATEIK PARIJA 
L.K.MAHARANA 



order.Receipt showing service of 
extra copy not received.) 

 

V/S  
THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/23441/2021  
(IA 10824/2021 at fl. A for further 
order.. ) 

 

M/S BASANTI 
AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

PRATEIK PARIJA 
L.K.MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/24042/2021  
(With defects. IA No.11126/21 at 
fl.A for appr.orders.) 

 

TRUPTI RETAIL VENTURES 
PVT. LTD.  
V/S  

PRATEIK PARIJA 
L.K.MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 
MOTOR VEHICLES DEPT. 

 

 WITH WP(C)/24043/2021  
(With defect. IA No.11127/21 at 
fl.A for appr.orders.) 

 

ROHAN AUTORIDERS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/S  

PRATEIK PARIJA 
L.K.MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERNIG 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/28607/2021  
( IA No.13228/21 at fl.A for 
further orders reg. stay.Counter 
affidavit not received.) 

 

M/S INFINITY VENTURES  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

(MR.P.BEHERA,S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/28609/2021  
( IA No.13230/21 at fl.A for 
further orders reg. stay.Counter 
affidavit not received.) 

 

AATHARVA VYAPAR PVT. 
LTD.  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY 

MR.P.BEHERA(S.C.TRANSPORT)  

 WITH WP(C)/28789/2021  
( IA No.13311/21 at fl.A for stay. 
Receipt reg. three extra copies 
not received.) 

 

M/S. GURUDAS MOTORS  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DAS, A.PAL, A.ACHARYA, 
S.R.PRADHAN 

S.T.A., ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/32079/2021  

(I.A. No.14749/2021 at fl.A for 
appr. orders.Counter affidavit not 
received.Receipt showing service 
of extra copy not received.) 

 

M/S SUBAS COMBINES  
V/S  

PRATEK PARIJA 
L.K.MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/32080/2021  
(I.A. No.14750/2021 at fl.A for 
appr. orders..Receipt showing 
service of extra copy not received. 

Counter affidavit not received.) 
 

M/S SUBAS MOTORS  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/32082/2021  
(I.A. No.14751/2021 at fl.A for 
appr. orders.Counter affidavit not 
received.Receipt showing service 
of extra copy not received.) 

 

M/S SOUMIK 
AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/32083/2021  
(I.A. No.14753/2021 at fl.A for 
appr. orders.Receipt showing 
service of extra copy not 
received.Counter affidavit not 
received.) 

 

M/S JAMUNA AUTO  
V/S  

PRATEK PARIJA 
L.K.MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/37254/2021  
( IA No.17255/21 at fl.A for 
appr.order. IA no 17944/21 is at 
Fl. B for appro. order. Notice 
could not be issued due to non- 
filing of requisites.) 

 

M/S. SAMIR MOTORS  
V/S  

BHABANI PRASAD SAMAL 
S.K.ROUT, G.S.SAMANTRAY, 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, OMVD, 
KENDRAPARA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/800/2022  
(With defect. I.A 424/22 is at fl.A 
for app. orders. Order no.5 may 
kindly be seen. As per order no.4 
passed in WP(C) 6003/22 neither 
counter nor rejoinder yet 
received.) 

 

M/S.D.D.MOTORS,BBSR  
V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD DAS 
A.MOHANTY, G.MOHANTY, S.SAMAL, 
P.A.DASH, S.R.TRIPATHY 

REGISTRATION 
AUTHORITY,ODISHA 
MOTOR VEHICLES DEPT. 

 

 WITH WP(C)/1084/2022  
(With defect. With counter. IA 
no.559/2022 at fl.A for 
app.orders.) 

 

M/S SUN 
AUTOMOBILES,BARIPADA  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,ODISHA 
MOTOR VEHICLES DEPT. 

 

 WITH WP(C)/1087/2022  
(Counter not received. IA 
no.561/2022 at fl.A for 
app.orders.) 

 

M/S SASMITA 

MOTORS,JAJPUR  

V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 

AUTHORITY,ODISHA MOTOR 

VEHICLES DEPT. 

 

 WITH WP(C)/1094/2022  LAXMI SALES AND SERVICES PRATEIK PARIJA 



( IA no.562/2022 at fl.A for 
app.orders. Counter not received.) 

 

PVT. LTD.,BARGARH  

V/S  

L.K.MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 

AUTHORITY,ODISHA MOTOR 

VEHICLES DEPT. 

 

 WITH WP(C)/2992/2022  
(With defect. I.A no.1428/22 is at 
fl.A for appr. order.Counter Affi. 
not received.Receipt showing 
service of an extra copy of the 
peti. not received.) Adj. 

 

SIDHI LAXMI MOTORS  

V/S  

PRATEIK PARIJA 

L.K.MAHARANA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 

ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/2995/2022  

(I.A no.1429/22 is at fl.A for appr. 
order.Counter Affi. not 
received.Receipt showing service 
of an extra copy of the petn. on 
SC not received.).Adj. 

 

M/S SHUV LAXMI MOTORS  

V/S  

PRATEIK PARIJA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/4168/2022  
(I.A. no.2040/22 is at fl.A for stay) 

 

SGBL AUTOMOBILES PVT. 
LTD.  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, S.R.PRADHAN, C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/5979/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2973/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 

 

UTKAL AUTOMOBILES PVT. 
LTD.,  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, OMV DEPT., 
GANJAM 

(MR.P.BEHERA, S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5980/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2974/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 

 

UTKAL AUTOMOBILES LTD.  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
OMV DEPT., BBSR II 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5981/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2975/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 

 

UTKAL AUTOMOBILES LTD.  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
OMV DEPT., BBSR I 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5983/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2977/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 

 

M/S SKY AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
OMV DEPT., BBSR 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5985/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2981/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 

 

SKY AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
OMV DEPT., GANJAM 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5987/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2984/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed..) 

 

TEMPLE CITY 
ENTERPRISES LTD.  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
OMV DEPT., BBSR 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5988/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2985/22 is at 

Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 

 

SKY AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
OMV DEPT., JAJPUR 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5989/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2986/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 

 

UTKAL AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
OMV DEPT., NAYAGARH 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5991/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2988/22 is at 

UTKAL AUTOMOBILES PVT. 
LTD.  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 



Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 

 

V/S  
REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
OMV DEPT., CUTTACK 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5993/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2989/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 

 

UTKAL AUTOMOBILES LTD.  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
OMV DEPT., BBSR II 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5995/2022  

(With defect.I.A. no 2990/22 is at Fl. A 

for further order.Receipt regarding 

service of extra copy of WP on learned 

counsel for opp party not 

filed.Counter affidavit not received.) 

 

SKY AUTOMOBILES  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY, 
OMV DEPT., DHENKANAL 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5997/2022  

(With defect.I.A. no 2991/22 is at Fl. A 

for further order.Receipt regarding 

service of extra copy of WP on learned 

counsel for opp party not 

filed.Counter affidavit not received.)  

SKY AUTOMOBILES,BBSR  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,OMV 
DEPT.,BBSR 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/5999/2022  

(With defect.I.A. no 2992/22 is at Fl. A 

for further order.Receipt regarding 

service of extra copy of WP on learned 

counsel for opp party not 

filed.Counter affidavit not received.) 
 

SKY AUTOMOBILES-
NEXA,GANJAM  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,OMV 
DEPT.,GANJAM 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/6000/2022  

(With defect.I.A. no 2993/22 is at Fl. A 

for further order.Receipt regarding 

service of extra copy of WP on learned 

counsel for opp party not 

filed.Counter affidavit not received.) 
 

M/S SKY 
AUTOMOBILES,CUTTACK  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,OMV 
DEPT.,CUTTACK 

(MR.P.BEHERA SC.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/6004/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2997/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 
 
 
 

 

M/S UTKAL AUTOMOBILES 
PVT. LTD.,BBSR  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,OMV 
DEPT.,BBSR I 

(MR.P.BEHERA SC.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/6006/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 2999/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 

 

UTKAL AUTOMOBILES PVT. 
LTD.,BBSR  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,OMV 
DEPT.,BBSR 1 

(SC.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/6009/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 3002/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on learned counsel for opp 
party not filed.Counter affidavit 
not received.) 

 

SUBAS MOTORS PVT. 
LTD.,JAJPUR  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,OMV 
DEPT.,JAJPUR 

(MR.P.BEHERA SC.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/6012/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 3003/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on SC not received. Counter 
affidavit not received.) 

 

UTKAL AUTOMOBILES PVT. 
LTD.,CUTTACK  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,OMV 
DEPT.,CUTTACK 

(MR.P.BEHERA S.C.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/6014/2022  
(With defect.I.A. no 3004/22 is at 
Fl. A for further order.Receipt 
regarding service of extra copy of 
WP on SC not received..Counter 
affidavit not received.) 

 

UTKAL AUTOMOBILES PVT. 
LTD.,BBSR  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,OMV 
DEPT.,BBSR I 

(MR.P.BEHERA SC.(T)  

 WITH WP(C)/7366/2022  
(IA No 3725/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order..Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 
not filed..Counter affidavit & 
Rejoinder not filed.) 

 

M/S JALAN AUTOMOBILES 
PVT. LTD.,SAMBALPUR  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY ODISHA 
CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/7369/2022  
(IA No 3726/22 is at Fl. A for 

M/S ODYSSEY MOTORS 
PVT. LTD.,SAMBALPUR  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 



appro. order.Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 
not filed..Counter & Rejoinder 
affidavit not filed) 

 

V/S  C.MOHAPATRA 
STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY ODISHA 
CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/7373/2022  
(IA No 3728/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order.Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 
not filed..Counter & Rejoinder 
affidavit not filed) 

 

M/S.ODYSSEY MOTORS 
PVT. LTD.,ANGUL  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY ODISHA 
CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/7375/2022  
(IA No 3729/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order. IA no.13370/22 at 
fl.B for clarification of order dtd. 
06.04.22. Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 
not filed. Counter and rejoinder 
affidavit not filed) 
 

 

M/S.ODYSSEY MOTORS 
PVT. LTD.,ANGUL  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY ODISHA 
CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/7376/2022  
(IA No 3731/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order.Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 
not filed. Counter and rejoinder 
affidavit not filed) 

 

M/S.ODYSSEY MOTORS 
PVT. LTD.,,BARGARH  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY ODISHA 
CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/7377/2022  
(IA No 3732/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order.Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 
not filed..Counter and rejoinder 
affidavit not filed) 

 

M/S.ODYSSEY MOTORS 
PVT. LTD.,BARGARH  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY ODISHA 
CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/7380/2022  
(IA No 3743/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order.Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 
not filed..Counter and rejoinder 
affidavit not filed) 

 

M/S.ODYSSEY MOTORS 
PVT. LTD.,JHARSUGUDA  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY ODISHA 
CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/7382/2022  
(IA No 3747/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order.Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 

not filed..Counter and rejoinder 
affidavit not filed) 

 

M/S.ODYSSEY MOTORS 
PVT. LTD.,NUAPADA  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 

AUTHORITY ODISHA 
CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/7384/2022  
(IA No 3753/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order.Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 
not filed..Counter and rejoinder 
affidavit not filed) 

 

M/S.ODYSSEY MOTORS 
PVT. LTD.,BOUDH  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY ODISHA 
CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/7386/2022  
(IA No 3755/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order.Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 
not filed..Counter and rejoinder 
affidavit not filed) 

 

M/S.ODYSSEY MOTORS 
PVT. LTD.,SUBARNAPUR  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY ODISHA 
CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/7389/2022  
(IA No 3757/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order.Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 
not filed..Counter and rejoinder 
affidavit not filed) 

 

M/S.ODYSSEY MOTORS 
PVT. LTD.,BOLANGIR  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY ODISHA 
CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/8283/2022  
(Copy of common order passed in 
WP(C) 6003/22 at fl.N. With 
defect. I.A 4288/2022 is at fl. A 
for app. orders. Receipt regarding 
service of extra copy of LC has 
not filed. Neither Counter nor 
rejoinder not filed) 

 

M/S DURGA AUTO 
CENTRE,BBSR  
V/S  

PRATEK PARIJA 
L.K.MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY,ODISHA 
MOTOR VEHICLES DEPT. 

 

 WITH WP(C)/9285/2022  
(With defect. Receipt reg. 3 extra 
copies not yet received. Counter 
and rejoinder not yet received.) 

 

KHUSI MOTORS  
V/S  

ANUP UDAYA SENAPATI 
P.K.MOHANTY, A.MISHRA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/9812/2022  
(Counter and rejoinder not yet 
filed. ) 

 

UTKAL AUTO  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, OMV DEPT., 
CUTTACK 

 



 WITH WP(C)/10814/2022  
(Counter filed in WP(C) 6003/22 
pursuant to order dt.06.05.22. 
Rejoinder not yet filed.) 

 

M/S HINDUSTAN 
AUTOMOBILES,CUTTACK  
V/S  

BISWA PRAKASH DHAL 
A.K.KANUNGO 

THE STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY, CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/10815/2022  
( counter filed in WP(C) 6003/22 
in pursuant to order no.1 
dtd.06.05.22. Rejoinder not yet 
filed.) 

 

M/S.BHARAT 
MOTORS,CUTTACK  
V/S  

BISWA PRAKASH DHAL 
A.K.KANUNGO 

THE STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY,ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/11317/2022  
(Order no. 1 may kindly be seen. 
No counter and rejoinder affidavit 
filed. IA no 5880/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order. Receipt showing 
service of extra copies on Mr. 
P.Behera has not been filed. Reg. 
taking instruction) 

 

BAISHNABI MOTORS  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, S.PRADHAN 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/12794/2022  
(With defects. Receipt reg. extra 
copy not received. Counter and 
rejoinder not received.) 

 

M/S NARENDRA MOTORS  
V/S  

PIYUSH PANDA 
K.J.PRAKASH 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, JAJPUR 

 

 WITH WP(C)/12797/2022  
(With defects. Receipt reg. extra 
copy not received. Counter and 
rejoinder not received.) Spec. Adj. 

 

M/S DAMAYANTI MOTORS  
V/S  

PIYUSH PANDA 
K.J.PRAKASH 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, JAJPUR 

 

 WITH WP(C)/12835/2022  
(IA no.6727/22 at fl.A for appro. 
order. Counter affidavit not filed.) 

 

M/S AGASTI ELECRIC 
WORLD  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/12838/2022  
(IA no.6728/22 at fl.A for appro. 
order. Counter affidavit not filed.) 

 

M/S AGASTI MOTORS  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/14988/2022  
(With defects. IA no. 7988/22 at 
fl.A for appro. order. Counter & 
Rejoinder affidavit not received. 
Copy of Counter not received.) 

 

M/S. SIDHI VINAYAK, 
CUTTACK  
V/S  

AJIT CH MOHAPATRA 
A.K.PANDA, B.K.PANDA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY-
CUM-RTO, CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/17454/2022  

(IA no. 9359/22 at fl.A for stay. 
Receipt of 3 extra copies of WP 
served on SC of transport dept. 
not yet received. Counter not 
received.) 

 

M/S AJS AUTOMOBILES  

V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 

L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/17793/2022  
(IA no.9815/22 at fl.A reg.stay. 
Receipt showing service of extra 
copy of the WP not received. 
Counter not yet received.) 

 

M/S SHREE AUTO  
V/S  

AJIT CHANDRA MOHAPATRA 
A.K.PANDA, B.K.PANDA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY 
CUM R.T.O., CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/18128/2022  
(With defect. IA no.9668/22 at 
fl.A for stay. Receipt showing 
service of 3 extra copies of the WP 
served on SC for transport Dept. 
not received. Counter & Rejoinder 
not received. copy of counter not 
received.) 

 

M/S. INFINITY MOTORS 
PVT. LTD., SAMBALPUR  
V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 
L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 
C.MOHAPATRA 

STA, CUTTACK  

 WITH WP(C)/18206/2022  
(IA no. 9710/22 at fl.A for appro. 
order. Receipt showing service of 
three extra copies of brief not 
filed. Counter and rejoinder not 
received.) 

 

M/S NARAYANI MOTORS 
PVT. LTD.  
V/S  

AVIJIT PAL 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/18987/2022  
(IA no.10144/22 is at fl.A for 
appro. order. Three sets of extra 
copies served.) 

 

M/S. SONU MOTORS, 
CUTTACK  
V/S  

SWARUP KUMAR PATNAIK 
A.S.MOHANTY, A.K.DWIBEDI 

STATE TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY, ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/19161/2022  
(With defect. IA no.10244/22 at 
fl.A for appro. order.) 

 

BABA HONDA  
V/S  

SURENDRA KUMAR ROUT 
S.M.SINGH 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY, CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/20528/2022  
(With defects. IA no.10972/22 at 
fl.A for stay. Receipt showing 
service of one extra copy of the 

M/S DURGA 
AUTOMOBILES, CUTTACK  
V/S  

SITANSU MOHAN SINGH 
S.NAYAK 

THE REGISTERING  



WP on standing counsel not 
received. Counter not filed. ) 

 

AUTHORITY, CUTTACK 

 WITH WP(C)/21712/2022  
(IA no. 11632/22 at fl.A for appro. 
order. Counter mot yet received.) 

 

M/S. SHIVA MOTORS, 
CUTTACK  
V/S  

PURNA CHANDRA BEHERA 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY-CUM-
R.T.O.,CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/21714/2022  
(IA no. 11633/22 at fl.A for appro. 
order. Counter not yet received.) 

 

M/S. CHARCHIKA MOTORS, 

CUTTACK  

V/S  

PURNA CHANDRA BEHERA 

THE REGISTERING 

AUTHORITY-CUM-

R.T.O.,CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/22017/2022  
(Counter not received. IA 
no.11761/22 at fl.A for appro. 
order.) 

 

STRATEVISTA AUTOMOBILES 

PVT. LTD.  

V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 

L.DASH, A.PAL, S.R.PRADHAN, 

C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 

AUTHORITY ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/22019/2022  
( Counter not received. IA 
no.11762/22 at fl.A for appro. 
order.) 

 

STRATEVISTA AUTOMOBILES 

PVT. LTD.  

V/S  

JAYDEEP PAL 

L.DASH, A.PAL, A.ACHARYA, S.R.PRADHAN, 

C.MOHAPATRA 

STATE TRANSPORT 

AUTHORITY ODISHA 

 

 

 

 

 WITH WP(C)/22621/2022  
( IA no.12041/22 at fl.A for appro. 
order.) 

 

M/S. TRINITY 
CONGLOMERATES LLP, 
SAMBALPUR  
V/S  

LALIT KUMAR MAHARANA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/23748/2022  

(IA no.12658/22 at fl.A for stay. 
Extra copy of WP not filed. 
Counter not received.) 

 

ARNAPURNA MOTORS, 
CUTTACK  
V/S  

GOKULANANDA MOHAPATRA 
B.N.MOHAPATRA 

R.T.O. CUM TAX 
RECOVERY OFFICER, 

CUTTACK 

 

 WITH WP(C)/25990/2022  
(With defects. IA no. 13688/22 at 
fl.A for appro. order. Counter not 
received. Extra copy not served.) 

 

M/S. SANJI MOTORS  
V/S  

PIYUSH PANDA 
K.J.PRAKASH 

THE REGISTERING 
AUTHORITY JAJPUR, 
ODISHA 

 

 WITH WP(C)/26069/2022  
(Counter not received. Receipt 
reg. service of one extra copy not 
received.) 

 

RAMESH KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

AJIT CH MOHAPATRA 
A.K.PANDA, B.K.PANDA 

REGISTERING AUTHORITY-
CUM-REGIONAL 
TRANSPORT OFFICER, CTC 

 

 WITH WP(C)/27233/2022  
(IA no.14161/22 at fl.A for stay. 
Receipt showing service of 3 extra 
copies of WP on SC(T) not 
received. Counter not received. ) 

 

S N MOTORS, CUTTACK  
V/S  

SANJIB MOHANTY 
B.BISWAL 

RTO., CUTTACK  

121.  WP(C)/6191/2022  
(With counter. I.A. 3104/2022 at 
fl. A for stay. Sole opp. party 
appeared.) Adj. 

 

DILIP RANJAN NAYAK  
V/S  

SUPRIYA PATRA 
MR. GAUTAM MUKHERJI, P.SHAW, 
D.K.PATRA, S.SAHOO 

  

HIMADRI NANDINI SWAIN M/S. PARTHA SARATHI NAYAK, R. 
BEHERA, J. SARKAR, A. BISWAS, 
U.SAMAL  

  

 WITH WP(C)/9946/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

DILIP RANJAN NAYAK  
V/S  

SUPRIYA PATRA 
P.SHAW, D.K.PATRA 

HIMADRI NANDINI SWAIN MR. PARTHA SARATHI NAYAK  
122.  WP(C)/7582/2022  

(With defect. Receipt showing 
service of 5 extra copies not yet 
received. IA no 3868/22 is at Fl. A 
for stay.) Adj. 

 

DASARATHI SAMAL  
V/S  

ARIJEET MISHRA 
S.K.JENA, S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO, 
S.P.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

123.  WP(C)/7712/2022  
(With defect. IA no 3937/22 is at 
Fl. A reg. appropriate direction.) 
Adj. 

 

RASHMI RANJAN ROUTRAY  
V/S  

PRAVASH CHANDRA JENA 
P.C.DASH, A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR. P.M. PATJOSHI  
S.N.RATH 

  

124.  WP(C)/8871/2022  
(With defects. AD not received 
from OP.2,3 and 5 appeared. AD 
received from OP.6 after valid 
service. AD not received from 
OP.7. Postal; tracking report at 
fl.C shows "Item delivery 
confirmed". Receipt showing 
service of two extra copies of WP 

 

ARBIN BHUYAN  
V/S  

KABIR KUMAR JENA 
P.K.PRATAP, S.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. PRONOY MOHAPATRA, P.K. 
PASAYAT, S.N. DASH, A.N. DASH, M/S. 
D.K. MOHANTY, P.K. SAHOO  
M/S. S. SATYAKAM, A. DAS, A. 
KHANDELWAL 

  



on ASC not received.) 
 

125.  WP(C)/9040/2022  
(IA no. 4691/22 at fl.A for stay.) 
MENTION 

 

SNIGDHA PATNAIK @ 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

PRAKASH KUMAR BEURA 
M.K.MALLICK, S.P.NAYAK, 
S.R.TRIPATHY 

  

SUBHRANSU MOHANTY M/S. DEBA RANJAN MOHAPATRA, 
P.PATNAIK, R.K. DAS, S.K. BEHERA  

  

126.  WP(C)/9364/2022  
(Order no.5 dtd. 31.10.22 may 
kindly be seen. Counter filed by 
OP.2 and 4. Additional affidavit 
filed by the petitioner at fl.B. 
Reply to the addl affidavit not 
filed by AGA. IA no 4889/22 is at 
Fl. A for stay. memo along with 
documents filed by the counsel 
for the petitioner at fl.C. Defect as 
per SR not yet removed.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

JATIA NAHAK  
V/S  

SANTANU KUMAR SARANGI 
B.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

127.  WP(C)/9703/2022  
(With defect. IA no. 5035/22 at 
fl.A for stay. OP.2 appeared. OP.1 
not appeared. As per tracking 
report service sufficient on OP.1. 
Counter not yet received.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

S.D.O.,ELECTRICAL SUB-
DIV.,TPWODL,KUCHINDA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR TRIPATHY 
S.PATTANAYAK   

E.E.-CUM-DY. ELECT. 
INSP.,JHARSUGUDA 

M/S. FALGUNI RAJGURU MOHAPATRA  
  

128.  WP(C)/9840/2022  
(With counter and its rejoinder. 
Memo of undertaking filed by the 
petitioner to served the copy of 
rejoinder.) MENTION 

 

DAMBARUDHAR PARIDA  
V/S  

KARTIK CHANDRA TRIPATHY 
G.R.DHAL, S.BISWAPRAKASH 

  

R.T.O.,CHANDIKHOLE M/S. RANJAN KUMAR ROUT, A.K. 
BEHERA, S. BEHERA  

  

129.  WP(C)/10023/2022  
(counter affidavit on be half of 
Op.3 and 5 filed. IA no 5174/22 is 
at Fl. A for stay. Receipt showing 
service of five extra copies of brief 
on counsel for the state has been 
filed.) Spec. Adj. 

 

MANORANJAN BEHERA  
V/S  

SUBHA KUMAR MISHRA 
S.K.JETHY, A.K.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH WP(C)/8997/2022  
(IA no 4673/22 is at Fl. A for 
appro. order. With Counter 

affidavit by OP.1 to 5& 8. Addl 
affidavit filed by the petitioner at 
fl.X. Rejoinder affidavit to the 
counter filed. Reg. obtaining 
instruction. Receipt reg. service 
of copy of counter affidavit on 
Mr.Behera not yet received.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

SRIKANTA KUMAR NAHAK  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA MISHRA 
B.K.BEHERA 1 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/18127/2022  
(Counter affidavit filed by 
Op.4,5&6. IA no.9666/22 at fl.A 
for stay.) 

 

SUSANT KUMAR SINGH  
V/S  

SAMIR KUMAR MISHRA 
J.PRADHAN, P.S.MOHANTY, S.K.SETHI 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/21255/2022  
(With defect. IA no.11357/22 at6 
fl.A for stay. Counter affidavit not 
yet received.) Spec. Adj. 

 

B.DAMBURU PATRO  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR BEHERA 1 
D.JAGAT 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/22804/2022  
(With defects. IA no.12179/22 at 
fl.A for appro. order. Counter 
affidavit by OP. 5,6 and 7. Copy 
not served.) Spec. Adj. 

 

BHIMA NAIK  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR BEHERA 1 
D.JAGAT 

STATE OF ODISHA  

130.  WP(C)/10054/2022  
(Order no.5 dtd. 31.10.22 may 
kindly be seen. With defect. 
Counter affidavit on be half of 
OP.5 and 8 filed. Addl. affidavit on 
be half of the petitioner has filed 
which is at fl.B. Reply to this 
affidavit has not been filed. IA no 
5194/22 is at Fl. A for stay. ) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

GURUBAR SASAMAL  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR BEHERA 1 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH WP(C)/10055/2022  
(With defect. Counter affidavit not 
received . IA no 5195/22 is at Fl. 
A for stay. Receipt showing 
service of extra copies of brief on 
counsel for the state has been 

 

SISIR KUMAR DAS  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR BEHERA 1 

STATE OF ODISHA  



filed. ) 
131.  WP(C)/11147/2022  

( IA no. 5786/22 at fl.A for stay. 
Objection not received. Notice 
could not be issued to OP. due to 
late filing of requisites on 
10.08.22 reg. acceptance. 
evidence is at fl.M. OP. appeared. 
through M/S. Pranab Kumar 
Ghose and asso. on 29.09.22 and 
further OP. appeared through 
M/S.Jiban Ranjan Dash and asso. 
taking consent from 
M/S.P.K.Ghose and asso.) 
MENTION 

 

JALANDHAR SWAIN  
V/S  

SUSANTA SEKHAR PARIDA 
S.P.DASH, S.MOHANTA 

  

PRIYADARSHI BISWAL M/S.PRANAB KUMAR 
GHOSE,S.MODI,S.DAS,M/S.JIBAN 
RANJAN DASH,K.L.DASH  

  

132.  WP(C)/14122/2022  
(With defects. Consolidated cause 

title is filed and kept in file. Counter 

affidavit filed by OP.4 is received. 

notice issued to OP.1,6 and 7 by R/P 

with AD. AD back from OP.1. But AD 

not back from OP.6. Reg. this tracking 

report is at fl.A showing "Item delivery 

confirmed". AD returned unserved 

from OP.7 shows "absent for long 

period HRTS.'. Reg. this tracking 

report is at fl.B showing "Addressee 

left without instruction" ) Adj. 

 

MANORANJAN SAMAL  
V/S  

BICHITRA MOHAN MOHAPATRA 
R.SAMAL, P.K.HAZARY 

  

PRINCIPAL SECY., DEPT. 
OF ENERGY 

 
  

133.  WP(C)/17451/2022  
(KIND MINUTES OF HON'BLE CJ 

AT FL.P MAY KINDLY BE SEEN. 
Receipt showing service of 3 extra 
copies of WP on AGA received. 
Admsn notice returned to the 
sender from OP.5 to 7 and 10 with 
postal endorsement as follows: 
OP.5 to 7," Left with out 
instruction, AD returned to 
sender". OP.10 "Returned in 3 
days, Hence returned to sender". 
Neither AD nor unserved notice 
returned from OP.4,8,9 and 11. So 
in this reg. postal tracking report 
at fl.P stating "item delivery 
confirmed". IA no 9356/22 is at fl 
A for appr. order.) adj. 

 

PRAVAT KUMAR 
CHAKRAVARTY  

V/S  

ABINASH ROUTRAY 
J.BHUYAN, A.ROUTRAY, P.K.JENA   

THE MEMBER, BOARD OF 
REVENUE, CUTTACK 

 
  

134.  WP(C)/18101/2022  
(With defects. Receipt showing 
service of one extra copy of WP on 
ASC for OP.1 not received. AD 
received from OP.2 after valid 
service.) 

 

GOLAK BEHERA  
V/S  

HIRAJ KUMAR PANIGRAHI 
A.PANIGRAHI, MD.AKRAM 

  

COLLECTOR AND DM., 
KHURDA 

 
  

135.  WP(C)/18443/2022  
(IA no.9855/22 is at fl.A for 
appro. order. Admission notice 
with AD returned unserved from 
Op.8 with a report " Addressee not 
found returned to sender". 
Counter affidavit on behalf of ld 
counsel AGA, Op.1 pursuant to 
order 1 dtd. 28.07.22 not 
received.) Adj. 

 

NRUSINGH PRASAD 
SUNDARAY  
V/S  

SANJAY KUMAR SAMANTARAY 
S.C.TRIPATHY, N.SAHOO, M.DAS, 
A.P.MISHRA, I.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

136.  WP(C)/19699/2022  
(AD received after valid service.) 
adj. 

 

RAMAKRUSHNA PANDA  
V/S  

APARESH BHOI 
  

SANJUKTA 
PANDA@UPADHYAY 

 
  

137.  WP(C)/20235/2022  
(With defects. Counter on behalf 
of Op.5 has been filed. Copy not 
served.) Spec. Adj. 

 

DIVYASNATA MOHANTY  
V/S  

DR. JITENDRA KUMAR LENKA 
P.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

138.  WP(C)/21937/2022  
(IA no.11729/22 at fl.A for stay. 
AD not back from OP.2 in this reg. 
tracking report is at fl.C. Report 
of the Deputy Registrar(Judl) at 
fl.D. Explanation of DA is at fl.B. 
With WP(C)12067/22 a disp. of 
case.) Spec. Adj. 

 

RANTALEI SERVICE CO-
OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.  
V/S  

S.S.RAO 
B.K.MOHANTY, S.E.HAQUE   

STATE OF ORISSA MR. GOKULANANDA SAHU    

139.  WP(C)/22343/2022  
(With defects. AD received from 

PUSPALATA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD MOHANTY 
S.SAHANI, N.SWAIN, P.SONI, 

  



sole OP. after valid service.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

A.APARAJITA 
ALLHADA KUMAR 
MOHAPATRA 

 
  

140.  WP(C)/24757/2022  
(IA no.13098/22 at fl.A for stay.) 
Adj. 

 

ARIJIT NAYAK  
V/S  

SAMBIT RATH 
S.K.ROUT, J.PANI, S.R.MOHANTY, 
B.K.MISHRA, M.K.DAS 

  

AKANKSHYA SAHU M/S.MIHIR 
SAHOO,A.SAHU,S.S.CHAINI,S.MISHRA  
 
 

  

141.  WP(C)/25572/2022  
(IA no.13516/22 at fl.A for stay. 
notice served on OP.3 on 15.11.22 
as per tracking report at fl.R may 
kindly be seen.) Adj. 

 

BASUDEV MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

AMITAV DAS 
A.K.DASH, M.M.MOHANTY, B.PRADHAN 

  

STATE INFORMATIION 
COMMNR., BBSR 

M/S.B.K.DASH,S.R.DASH,R.B.DASH,D.M
AHAJAN,S.S.BEHERA,R.K.NAYAK,M/S.M
.R.MISHRA,R.B.SINHA  

  

142.  WP(C)/26150/2022  
(With defect. IA no.13766/22 at 
fl.A for appro. order. AD not yet 
received from OP.5.(Tracking 
report showing "Item delivery 
confirmed" at fl.X may kindly be 
seen.) Spec. adj. 

 

SANTOSH KUMAR 
MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR PADHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

143.  WP(C)/26238/2022  
(With defects. ADs received from 
OP.7 and 8 after valid service. 
Receipt reg. service of extra 
copies on counsel of OP. and ASC 
not received. ) Spec. Adj. 

 

PRASANTA KUMAR PANDA  
V/S  

TAPAN KUMAR BISWAL 
S.MOHANTY, P.K.DASH, S.K.LENKA 

  

MEMBER STATE 
COOPERATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
BBSR 

 
  

144.  WP(C)/26270/2022  
(IA no. 13819/22 at fl.A for appro. 
order. Receipt showing service of 
extra copy of WP on ASC not 
received.) 

 

SUKANT KUMAR PADHY  
V/S  

SOMADARSAN MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA MR. S.C.DASH    

145.  WP(C)/26368/2022  
(IA no.13861/22 at fl.A for stay. 
AD received on sole OP. after valid 
service. Service of admission 
notice on sole Op. is sufficient.) 
Adj. 

 

DURGA NARAYANA 
MAHAPATRA  
V/S  

HRUDANANDA MOHAPATRA 
A.SAMANTRAY, S.BEHERA   

RASHMITA MOHAPATRA    

146.  WP(C)/27433/2022  
(With defect. IA no.14212/22 at 

fl.A for stay. IA no.14213/22 at 
fl.B for dispensing with C.copy. 
OP.2 and 3 appeared. Service 
sufficient on OP.6.) Adj. 

 

LAXMIPRIYA BHOI  
V/S  

SHIVSANKAR MOHANTY 
R.K.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.BIJAY KUMAR 
DASH,S.R.DASH,R.B.DASH,D.MOHAJAN,
R.K.NAYAK  

  

147.  WP(C)/29043/2022  
(With defect. Counter by OP.5. IA 
no.14943/22 at fl.A for stay. 
Receipt showing service of copy of 
WP on Mr.Bijay Kumar Dash, Ld 
counsel for OP.2 not received. 
Receipt showing service of 2 extra 
copies of WP on Mr.Patnaik,ld 
AGA for OP.1 and 3 not received. 
Tracking report reg. service of 
notice on OP.4 at fl.10 with a 
report "Item delivery confirmed".) 
Adj. 

 

SUSANTA KUMAR SETHI  
V/S  

PRAFULLA CHANDRA ACHARYA 
S.K.PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR.BIJAY KUMAR 
DASH,M/S.PRAFULLA KUMAR 
SAHOO,M.JENA  

  

148.  WP(C)/29081/2022  
(IA no.14950/22 at fl.A for stay. 
Sole OP. appeared.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SUBHASMITA KHATUA  
V/S  

ASHOK KUMAR DASH 
A.K.DASH, S.LATIF, S.K.MOHANTY, 
S.MISHRA 

  

KAUSIK KUMAR SAHOO M/S.PARTHA SARATHI 
NAYAK,S.S.MOHAPATRA,R.BEHERA,J.S
ARKAR,U.SAMAL  

  

149.  WP(C)/29199/2022  
(With defects. Receipt reg. one 
extra copy of WP is received. 
Notice issued to OPs 2 to 5 by R/P 
with AD, AD back from them, 
Hence notice sufficient. on them.) 
adj. 

 

BASANTI DASH  
V/S  

CHANDRA SEKHAR PANDA 
S.MOHAPATRA, A.MOHANTY, N.RATH, 
A.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

150.  CONTC/801/2022  
(Show cause affidavit not received 
from sole OP. With WP(C) 
34830/21 a disp. of case.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

HEMANTA KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S. NIRMAL CHANDRA DAS 
  

SAGARIKA PATTNAIK, IRPS M/S.DAYANANDA 
MOHAPATRA,M.R.PRADHAN,J.BARIK,,P.
K.SINGHDEO  

  

 WITH CONTC/802/2022  
(Show cause affidavit not received 

DHARANIDHAR ROUT  
V/S  

M/S. NIRMAL CHANDRA DAS 



from sole OP. With WP(C) 
34828/21 a disp. of case.) 

 

SAGARIKA PATTNAIK,IRPS M/S.DAYANANDA 
MOHAPATRA,M.R.PRADHAN,J.BARIK,,P.
K.SINGHDEO  

151.  CONTC/4438/2022  
(Notices were issued to OP nos.1 
to 10 bt R/P with AD. Tracking 
report of the postal dept. of OP.1 
to 6 and 9 to 10 are at fl.1 to 6 
and 9 to 10. As per these reports 
"Item delivery confirmed". As per 
tracking at fkl.7 ,OP.7 is 
deceased. and notice from OP.8 
returned unserved. Show cause 
not received from OP. 1 to 10. 
show cause affidavit filed by 
OP.11 at fl.B. show cause affidavit 
filed by OP.1 at fl.C. IA no.169/22 
at fl.A for interim order.) adj. 

 

KABULI DAS  
V/S  

SRI OM SWARUP 
  

SUDARSAN NISANKA MR. AMIT PRASAD BOSE, MR. 
R.K.MOHANTY,M/S.A.K.BARAL  
M/S.AJAY KUMAR 
BARAL,S.BISWAL,M/S.BIJAY KUMAR 
SAHOO,B.B.MOHAPATRA 

  

 WITH CMP/139/2020  
(IA no. 140/20 at fl.A reg. appro. 
order.) 

 

KABULI DAS  
V/S  

OM SWARUP 
ANANDAMAYEE, M.DASH 

SUDARSAN NISANKA M/S. BIBEKA NANDA BHUIAN, S.SAHOO, 
M.K.PRADHAN, M/S. CHITARANJAN 
SWAIN  
MR.RAMAKANTA MOHANTY, 
MR.SUKANTA BISWAL,A.K.BARAL, 
MR.AMIT PRASAD 
BOSE,D.J.SAHU,S.SWAIN,D.SAHU 

 
 

 

COURT NO -XXIII (IST FLOOR) 

 

                                                                                      19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
 

Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No. 7008663709 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 

FOR ORDERS 
 

1.    MACA/190/2003  
(I.A No-215/03 at fl. 'M' for further 
Orders reg. condonation of 
delay.AD not received from R-1 & 
R-2. Undelivered notice returned 
from R-3 having postal remark 
'expired'.I.A. No. 214/2003 is at 
fl.'P' for stay.)Spec. Adj. 

 

N.I.C.LTD.  
V/S  

M/S. PRASANT KU. MAHALI 
  

INGNESH BADA    

 WITH MACA/656/2007  

 

ANANDA LAAKRA  
V/S  

M/S.RAMAKANT MOHANTY 
M.R.DASH, J.K.ACHARYA, S.MOHANTY, 
A.P.BOSE, S.N.BISWAL, S.K.MOHANTY, 
D.K.MOHANTY 

PANKAJ K.PATEL  
H.K.MAHALI, M/S.A.DAS, M.M.DAS, 
M.R.BEHERA 

 WITH MACA/657/2007  

 

RAKHU KUJUR  
V/S  

M/S.RAMAKANT MOHANTY 
M.R.DASH, S.K.MOHANTY, 

J.K.ACHARYA, A.P.BOSE, S.MOHANTY, 
B.R.DASH, S.N.BISWAL, D.K.MOHANTY 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M/S.A.DAS, M.M.DAS, H.K.MAHALI, 
M.R.BEHERA 

 WITH MACA/658/2007  

 

DINABANDHU MINZ  
V/S  

M/S.RAMAKANT MOHANTY, S. 
MOHANTY 
S.N.BISWAL, A.P.BOSE, S.K.MOHANTY, 
M.R.DASH, D.K.MOHANTY, 
J.K.ACHARYA 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M.R.BEHERA, M.M.DAS, H.K.MAHALI, 
M/S.A.DAS 

 WITH MACA/659/2007  LALU LAKRA  M/S.R.K.MOHANTY 



 

V/S  S.K.MOHANTY, S.MOHANTY, A.P.BOSE, 
M.R.DASH, D.K.MOHANTY, 
J.K.ACHARYA, S.N.BISWAL 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M.R.BEHERA, M/S.A.DAS, H.K.MAHALI, 
M.M.DAS 

 WITH MACA/660/2007  

 

PURNA CH.MINZ  

V/S  

M/S.RAMAKANT MOHANTY 

S.MOHANTY, D.K.MOHANTY, 
S.K.MOHANTY, S.N.BISWAL, 
J.K.ACHARYA, A.P.BOSE, M.R.DASH 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M.M.DAS, H.K.MAHALI, M.R.BEHERA, 
M/S.A.DAS 

 WITH MACA/661/2007  

 

MANGRI BARUA  
V/S  

M/S.RAMAKANT MOHANTY 
S.N.BISWAL, J.K.ACHARYA, A.P.BOSE, 
S.K.MOHANTY, D.K.MOHANTY 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M/S.A.DAS, H.K.MAHALI, M.M.DAS, 
M.R.BEHERA 

 WITH MACA/662/2007  

 

HEMA BADA  
V/S  

M/S.RAMAKANT MOHANTY 
A.P.BOSE, J.K.ACHARYA, 
D.K.MOHANTY, S.K.MOHANTY, 
S.N.BISWAL, M.R.DASH, S.MOHANTY 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M.R.BEHERA, M.M.DAS, H.K.MAHALI, 
M/S.A.DAS 

 WITH MACA/663/2007  

 

THINA KUJUR  
V/S  

M/S.R.K.MOHANTY 
S.MOHANTY, S.K.MOHANTY, 
S.N.BISWAL, J.K.ACHARYA, 
D.K.MOHANTY, A.P.BOSE, M.R.DASH 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M.M.DAS, H.K.MAHALI, M.R.BEHERA, 
M/S.A.DAS 

 WITH MACA/664/2007  

 

SIBA LAKRA  
V/S  

M/S.RAMAKANT MOHANTY 
S.N.BISWAL, S.MOHANTY, A.P.BOSE, 
J.K.ACHARYA, M.R.DASH, 
D.K.MOHANTY, S.K.MOHANTY 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M.M.DAS, M/S.A.DAS, H.K.MAHALI, 
M.R.BEHERA 

 WITH MACA/665/2007  

 

HEMA BADA  
V/S  

M/S.RAMAKANT MOHANTY 
D.K.MOHANTY, A.P.BOSE, S.MOHANTY, 
S.N.BISWAL, J.K.ACHARYA, 
S.K.MOHANTY, M.R.DASH 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
H.K.MAHALI, M.R.BEHERA, M/S.A.DAS, 
M.M.DAS 

 WITH MACA/666/2007  

 

DHANU KUJUR  
V/S  

M/S.R.K.MOHANTY 
A.P.BOSE, J.K.ACHARYA, 
D.K.MOHANTY, M.R.DASH, S.MOHANTY, 
S.K.MOHANTY, S.N.BISWAL 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M.R.BEHERA, M/S.A.DAS, M.M.DAS, 
H.K.MAHALI 

 WITH MACA/667/2007  

 

PURNA CH.MINZ  
V/S  

M/S.R.K.MOHANTY 
S.MOHANTY, S.K.MOHANTY, 
D.K.MOHANTY, M.R.DASH, A.P.BOSE, 
S.N.BISWAL, J.K.ACHARYA 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
 WITH MACA/668/2007  

 

JAMINI BADA  
V/S  

M/S.R.K.MOHANTY 
S.K.MOHANTY, A.P.BOSE, 

D.K.MOHANTY, M.R.DASH, S.N.BISWAL, 
J.K.ACHARYA, S.MOHANTY 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M/S.A.DAS, M.M.DAS, H.K.MAHALI, 
M.R.BEHERA 

 WITH MACA/669/2007  

 

URSELA KUJUR  
V/S  

M/S.R.K.MOHANTY 
D.K.MOHANTY, S.N.BISWAL, A.P.BOSE, 
J.K.ACHARYA, S.K.MOHANTY, 
M.R.DASH, S.MOHANTY 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M.R.BEHERA, M/S.A.DAS, M.M.DAS, 
H.K.MAHALI 

 WITH MACA/670/2007  

 

GANDE MINZ  
V/S  

M/S.R.K.MOHANTY 
J.K.ACHARYA, S.N.BISWAL, M.R.DASH, 
S.MOHANTY, D.K.MOHANTY, 
S.K.MOHANTY, A.P.BOSE 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
 WITH MACA/671/2007  GANDE MINZ  M/S.R.MOHANTY 



 

V/S  S.N.BISWAL, A.P.BOSE, J.K.ACHARYA., 
S.MOHANTY, D.K.MOHANTY 

PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  
M.M.DAS, H.K.MAHALI, M/S.A.DAS, 
M.R.BEHERA 

 WITH MACA/672/2007  

 

DASRU MINZ  
V/S  

M/S.R. MOHANTY 
D.K.MOHANTY, J.K.ACHARYA, 

S.N.BISWAL, A.P.BOSE, S.MOHANTY 
PANKAJ K.PATEL MR.A.K.NATH  

M/S.A.DAS, H.K.MAHALI, M.R.BEHERA, 
M.M.DAS 

 WITH MACA/673/2007  

 

URSELA KUJUR  
V/S  

M/S.R. MOHANTY 
P.K.SAMANTRAY, A.P.BOSE, 
D.K.MOHANTY, S.N.BISWAL, 
J.K.ACHARYA, S.K.MOHANTY 

PANKAJ K.PATEL M/S.A.DAS  
H.K.MAHALI, M.M.DAS, M.R.BEHERA 

 WITH MACA/1069/2007  
(Receipt showing Payment of Cost 
Rs. 300/- to ld. counsel for the 
claimant-Respondent not filed.) 

 

N.I.CO.LTD  
V/S  

M/S. A. DAS 
A.K.NATH, A.K.PANDA 

IGNESH BADA M/S.R.K.MOHANTY  
S.R.PANI, M/S.B.R.BEHERA, P.JENA, 
S.K.MOHANTY, S.MOHANTY 

 WITH MACA/1071/2007  
(Receipt showing Payment of Cost 
Rs. 300/- on ld. counsel for the 
claimant-Respondent not filed.) 

 

N.I.CO.LTD  
V/S  

M/S. A. DAS 
A.K.NATH, A.K.PANDA 

GANDA MINZ M/S.R.K.MOHANTY  
S.N.BISWAL, M/S.B.R.BEHERA, 
S.R.PANI, S.MOHANTY, D.K.MOHANTY 

 WITH MACA/1075/2007  
(Receipt showing Payment of Cost 
Rs. 300/- on ld. counsel for the 
claimant-Respondent not filed.) 

 

N.I.CO.LTD  
V/S  

M/S. A. DAS 
A.K.NATH, A.K.PANDA 

IGNESH BADA M/S.R.K.MOHANTY  
S.N.BISWAL, M/S.B.R.BEHERA, 
S.R.PANI, P.K.SAMANTRY, A.P.BOSE, 
S.MOHANTY 

2.    MACA/342/2008  
(M.C. No. 758/08 is at fl.'B' for 
further order reg. limitation. M.C. 
No. 759/08 is at fl.'C' for stay. 
With MACA 338/08 a disp. off 
case.)Spec. Adj. 

 

O.S.R.T.C.  
V/S  

M/S.PRASANT KU.MISRA-1 
SMT.P.MISHRA, MISS S.KHUNTIA 

  

MADHURI MEHER M/S.SANJEEV UDGATA  
S.B.UDGATA, A.MISHRA 

  

3.    WPC(OAC)/4101/2015  
(Instead of filing I.A.,Mention 
memo is filed at fl.'X' for 
withdrawl of the w.p. may kindly 
be seen.) 

 

SUGRIBA MAHANANDA  
V/S  

M/S DEBA RANJAN MOHAPATRA 
S.R. MOHAPATRA, K.K. JENA, S.P. 
SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

4.    MACA/282/2017  
(D.C.F Rs. 10,000 not paid.MC. 
429/17 at fl. B for exemption of 
Court fees for the time being. MC. 
428/17 at fl. C for further orders 
reg. limitation. AD not received 
from R1.) 

 

MALLI PRADHAN  
V/S  

M/S.PABITRA KU.NAYAK 
H.B.DASH, A.C.R.DAS 

  

M/S.NARAYANI SONS 
PVT.LTD. 

M/S G.P. DUTTA, S.K. MOHANTY, B.K. 
SAHOO, S.PERWEEN,R. MAHANANDA  

  

5.    MACA/602/2017  
(MC No.874/17 at fl.B for 
condonation of delay.Neither AD 
nor undelivered notice returned 
from R-1.)MENTION. 

 

SUMATI BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S.PRASANNA KU.PARHI 
J.MOHANTY, K.K.SHAW 

  

AJAY KU.ROUT M/S G.P. DUTTA, S.K. MOHANTY, B.K. 
SAHOO  

  

6.    MACA/812/2017  
(C.fees of Rs. 2744/- not paid. 
M.C. No. 1239/22 is at fl.'A' for 
exemption of C.fee. M.C. No. 
1240/22 is at fl.'B' for 

condonation of delay. With defect 
no. 4(a) & 6(a).)MENTION.. 

 

RADMA MAJHI  
V/S  

M/S.RAJIB LOCHAN PATTNAIK 
P.K.DAS 

  

AJIT KU.PANDA    

7.    MACA/541/2018  
(D.C.F of Rs. 5000/- not paid. I.A. 
No. 807/18 is at fl.'A' for 
exemption of court fee.)MENTION. 

 

DHARITRI ROUT  
V/S  

MR.PRADEEP KU.MISHRA 
  

MANOJ SHARMA M/S N.B. DAS    

8.    MACA/1003/2018  
(I.A. No. 1133/22 is at fl.'10' for 
substitution vice deceased R-1.I.A. 
No. 1134/22 is at fl.'11' for setting 
aside of abatement. I.A. No. 
1135/22 is at fl.'12' for limitation 
in filing substitution petition.M.C. 
1834/18 is at fl.'B' for further 
order reg. condonation of 
delay.)Spec. Adj. 

 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE 
CO.LTD.  
V/S  

M/S.P.K.PANDA 
S.K.VERMA, G.N .SETHI, P.K.MAHALI   

PRADIP KU.SAHU M/S K.K. ROUT, J.NAIK, S.K. ROUT, 
S.K. BHUYAN, M/S P.K. MISHRA, B. 
MISHRA, S.N MISHRA  

  

9.    MACA/349/2020  
(I.A. No. 541/20 is at fl.'A' for 

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. 
LTD.  

PRASANTA KUMAR MAHALI 
P.K.PANDA 

  



extension of time to file the D.C.F 
but in the meantime C.fee of Rs. 
8439/- paid. I.A. No. 550/20 is at 
fl.'B' for limitation. Corrected copy 
trail court judgement not filed. 
S.R. not made.)Spec. Adj. 

 

V/S  
GHANASHYAM DASH M/S B.K. MOHANTY, K.K. DASH, S.K. 

NAYAK, S.S. PRADHAN  
  

10.   MACA/497/2020  

(D.C.F of Rs. 2510/- not paid. I.A. 
No. 770/20 is at fl.'A' for 
extension of time to pay D.C.F. 
I.A. No. 893/20 is at fl.'B' for 
condonation of delay.)Spec. Adj. 

 

THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER, 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. 
LTD.  
V/S  

S.SATPATHY 

P.R.BEHERA 
  

GORETI XESS @ BHENGRA M/S SATYA NARAYAN MISHRA, IPSA 
RAJGURU MOHAPATRA, N. PATNAIK, 
B.S. DAS  

  

 WITH MACA/495/2020  
(I.A. No. 890/20 is at fl.'B' for 
condonation of delay. Valuation of 
appeal not correctly furnished.) 

 

THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER, 
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. 
LTD.  
V/S  

SUBRAT SATPATHY 
P.R.BEHERA 

PUSPANJALI PRADHAN M/S.KALPATARU PANIGRAHI, 
A.AGARWAL  

11.   MACA/508/2020  
(I.A. No. 809/20 is at fl.'C' for 
condonation of delay. With defec 
nos. 7,9 (a),(b),(c).)Spec. Adj. 

 

THE NEW INDIA 
ASSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/S  

BIJOY DASMOHAPATRA 
B.N.BHOL   

DEBENDRA NARAYAN 
PATRI 

M/S A.K. PATI, S.K. JENA, M.K. DASH  
  

12.   BLAPL/4538/2022  
(I.A. No. 2222/2022 is at fl.'A' for 
further extension of interim bail. 
A disp. off case. Order No.2 dtd. 
18.10.2022 may kindly be 
seen.)MENTION. 

 

BHAKTA CHARAN DANGA  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR PADHI 
N.C.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

13.   FAO/159/2022  
(I.A. No. 697/22 is at fl.'A' for 
condonation of delay.)Spec. Adj. 

 

MANGLU HATI @ LINGARAJ 
HATI  
V/S  

DEEPALI MAHAPATRA 
R.K.CHHOTARAY   

UNION OF INDIA MR. J.SAHOO, C.G.C    
14.   FAO/420/2022  

(Steps for limitation not yet 
taken. With defect no. 
5(e).)MENTION. 

 

DIVISIONAL MANAGER, 
M/S. ORIENTAL 
INSURANCE CO.LTD.  
V/S  

G.P DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.K.SAHOO 

  

SUDHIRA BEHERA M/S DEBASISH PATNAIK    
15.   FAO/429/2022  

(I.A. No. 670/22 is at fl.'A' for time 
to file receipt showing deposit the 
amount before the commissioner, 
but in the meantime the receipt 
showing deposit of awarded 
amount before the commission 
filed. I.A. No. 677/20 is at fl.'B' for 
condonation of delay.) 

 

DIVISIONAL MANAGER, 
NEW INDIA ASSURANCE 
CO.LTD.  
V/S  

BIJOY DASMOHAPATRA 
B.N.BHOL 

  

RAMESH BEHERA MR. P.K. MISHRA    

16.   FAO/469/2022  
(I.A. No. 729/22 is at fl.'A' for 
condonation of delay. With defect 
no. 5(d) and 9.)MENTION. 

 

BHARATI SAHOO  
V/S  

RASHMIPRAVA PRADHAN 
M.MALLICK,S.K.PRADHAN 

  

UNION OF INDIA    

17.   MACA/378/2022  
(I.A. No. 1392/20 is at fl.'B' for 
condonation of delay.)Spec. Adj. 

 

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE 
COMPANY LTD.  
V/S  

PRASANNA KUMAR PANDA 
N.KAR   

NIYATI LENKA M/S ABHISHEK DASH, SIDHARTA DASH    
18.   MACA/446/2022  

(C.copy of the impugned 
judgement not filed. S.R. not 
made. I.A. No. 1055/22 is at fl.'B' 
for dispensing with filing of 

C.copy.)Spec. Adj. 
 

BAJAJ ALLIANZ G.I.CO. 
LTD.  
V/S  

G.P DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY,B.K.SAHOO   

MANOJ KUMAR BEHERA @ 
MANORANJAN BEHERA 

 
  

19.   MACA/456/2022  
(Steps reg. limitation not taken. 
With defect nos. 5(e) (i), (ii) not 
removed.)Spec. Adj. 

 

THE MANAGER CLAIMS, 
M/S. CHOLAMANDALAM 
M/S. G.I.CO. LTD.  
V/S  

G.P DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY,B.K.SAHOO 

  

GAYATRI PRADHAN M/S S.C. SWAIN, R.K. PRADHAN,K.C. 
NAYAK  

  

20.   MACA/458/2022  
(I.A. No. 1412/22 is at fl.'C' for 
condonation of delay.)Spec. Adj. 

 

D.M,M/S. 
CHOLAMANDALAM 
GENERAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED  
V/S  

G.P.DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.K.SAHOO 

  

SHRADHANJALI PADHIHARI MR. SUSANTA KUMAR JENA    
21.   MACA/550/2022  

(Reg. mode of deposit of Rs. 
25,000/- is at fl.'A'. I.A. No. 
1181/22 is at fl.'B' for extension 
of time to pay D.C.F. But in the 

 

DIVL. MANAGER, M/S. 
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. 
LTD.  
V/S  

SOMNATH ROY 
R.PATI 

  

BULU @ JULU BEHERA M/S PRADEEP KU. MISHRA    



meantime D.C.F of Rs. 6580/- 
paid. With defect no. 5(e), 7, 9(b) & 
(C).) 

22.   MACA/585/2022  
(Reg. mode of deposit of Rs. 
25,000/- is at fl.'A'. D.C.F of Rs. 
6583/- not paid. I.A. No. 1238/22 

is at fl.'B' for extension of time to 
pay the D.C.F.) 

 

D.M.,ORIENTAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LTD.  
V/S  

SANTOSH KUMAR MOHANTY 
B.PATI, S.SAHOO   

SARITA PANDE    

23.   MACA/589/2022  
(C.fee not paid. S.R. not 
made.)MENTION. 

 

SAUNTIA HARI  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR TRIPATHY 
S.PATTANAYAK, X 

  

DIRECTOR GENERAL 
CRPF,BLOCK NO.1 C.G.O. 
COMPLEX 

 
  

FOR ADMISSION 
 

24.   WPC(OAC)/3091/2018  
(With counter,Rejoinder and 
additional affidavit by OP-'4'. Copy 
not served.)Spec. Adj. 

 

ABHAY CHANRAN SAHOO  
V/S  

P.C.ACHARYA 
S.K.PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

25.   CRLMP/2069/2021  
(KIND MINUTES OF HONBLE THE 
C.J. AT FL.A MAY KINDLY BE 
SEEN. Addl. Affidavit filed by 
petitioner at Fl.B.Affidavit filed by 
OP. No. 1 is at fl.'E'.Relevant 

extract of R.B.-1 Circular is at 
Fl.'F'. Reply not received. )Spec. 
Adj. 

 

BABA BETI  
V/S  

TANMAY MISHRA 
G.P.MISHRA, S.S.PARIDA 

  

CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION, S.P.CBI, 
BHUBANESWAR 

M/S.PRASANNA KU. PARHI(A.S.G.I.)  
M/S.TAPAN MISHRA, A.MUKHEJEE, 
A.MISHRA, S.ACHARYA, S.RAY, 
M/S.S.NAYAK(CBI), MR.SATYABRATA 

PANDA(C.G.C.) 

  

FOR HEARING U/O.XLI.R-11,C.P.C. 
 

26.   MACA/376/2005  
Spec. Adj. 

 

MANORANJAN PANDA  
V/S  

M/S.P.N.MISHRA 
S.K.MOHAPATRA, S.BAHADUR 

  

RAVINATH BHOWMIK MR.DEBASIS DAS,M/S.AMITAV 
DAS,AJIT KU. DAS,BASUMATI PRADHAN  

  

27.   MACA/673/2010  
(Cross-Objection is at fl.'X'. With 
defect no. 9 in cross 
objection.)Spec. Adj. 

 

N.I.CO.LTD  
V/S  

M/S.S.S.RAO 
B.K.MOHANTY 

  

SURENDRA NAYAK M/S N. MOHAPATRA, S.N. SAHU, S.K. 
MOHAPATRA  

  

28.   MACA/988/2010  
(M.C. No. 1616/15 is at fl.'D' for 
adducing addl. evidence. Receipt 
showing Service of copy of appeal 
memo along with addl. evidence 

on counsel for R-1 not received. 
Affidavit in question not filed by 
MR. G.P. DUTTA, ld. counsel for 
appellant)Spec. Adj. 

 

O.I.CO.LTD  
V/S  

M/S.G.P.DUTTA 
M.DUTTA, S.K.MOHANTY 

  

AMIYA KU.KHUNTIA M/S.P.N.MISHRA, MR. J.R. DASH  
S.BAHADUR, S.MISHRA, B.N.MISHRA 

  

29.   MACA/111/2011  
Spec. Adj. 

 

MAMATA PARIDA  
V/S  

M/S.A.K.CHOUDHURY 
K.K.DAS, B.DASH, S.K.DAS 

  

D.VENKATESWAR RAO M/S. B.DASMOHAPATRA  
B.N.BHOL 

  

 WITH MACA/112/2011  

 

JADUMANI PARIDA  
V/S  

M/S.A.K.CHOUDHURY 
K.K.DAS, S.R.DAS, B.DASH 

D.VENKATESWAR RAO M/S. B.DASMOHAPATRA  
B.N.BHOL 

30.   MACA/382/2016  
Spec. Adj. 

 

GANGA RANI DALEI  
V/S  

M/S.BIRANCHI NARAYAN RATH 
A.K.JENA, M.K.PANDA 

  

MUNA BEHERA M/S SUBRAT SATPATHY, J. PRAHARAJ    
31.   MACA/759/2016  

(I.A. No. 450/22 is at fl.'A' for 
additonal evidence.) 

 

TEJESWR PANDA  
V/S  

M/S.DHANANJAYA MUND 
P.K.BEHERA, S.N.PADHEE, 
R.K.ACHARYA 

  

HEMALATA DHALO MR.Y.S.R.MURTY,M/S S.K MOHANTY  
MR.P.K.PANDA 

  

32.   MACA/1030/2017  
(I.A. No.230/18 at fl.A for addition 
of parties, the parties have already 
appeared through their 
counsel.)Spec. Adj. 

 

THE H.D.F.C.,ERGO 
GENERAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LTD.  
V/S  

M/S.ADAM ALI KHAN 
S.K.SAHOO, S.K.MISHRA 

  

SUMATI MALLIK M/S.P.K.MISHRA,  
P.P.MISHRA, M/S.B.SINGH, P.B.SINHA 

  

 WITH MACA/948/2017  
(D.C.F of Rs. 1500/- not paid. M.C. 
No. 1487/17 is at fl.'B' for 
exemption of C.fees.) 

 

SUMATI MALLIK  
V/S  

M/S.PRADEEP KR.MISHRA 
M.R.MOHANTY, P.P.MISHR 

BASANTA KU.ROUT M/S A.A. KHAN, R.PATI, S.K. MISHRA, 
S.K. SAHOO  

33.   MACA/1065/2017  
Spec. Adj. 

 

SABITRI SAHADEO  
V/S  

M/S. 
M/S.B.N.RATH, A.K.JENA, P.P.MISHRA 

  

KANDARP MAHARANA M/S.P.K.MOHANTY, S.DAS, M.DAS, 
T.R.MOHANTY  

  

34.   MACA/734/2018  SITAKANTHA NAYAK  MR.ANANGA KUMAR OTTA   



(Receipt showing of extra copy of 
appeal memo on ld. counsel for R-
2 not filed.)Spec. Adj. 

 

V/S  
DEBASIS MALLICK M/S K.R. PATTNAIK, MR. N.B. DAS    

35.   FAO/40/2019  
(IA No. 71/19 at fl. A for further 
orders reg. stay. IA 63/19 at fl. B 
for acceptance of additional 

evidence.IA 64/19 at fl. C for 
addition of party. LCR digitised 
with B.C. No. 30010071)Spec. Adj. 

 

ARVIND TECHNO 
ENGINEERS LTD.  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR MISHRA 
  

SUMA BARIK M/S K.M.H. NIAMATI, S.K. MOHANTY  

M/S ADAM ALI KHAN,S. MISHRA,S.K. 
SAHOO ,J. GHOSE 

  

36.   FAO/371/2019  
(M.C. No. 347/2019 is at fl.'A' for 
stay. Caveat petition No. 18/2019 
filed by M/S SATYA SMRUTI 
MOHANTY & ASSOCIATES is at 
fl.'X'. Reply to M.C. No. 347/19 
filed on behalf of respondent is at 
fl.'B'. Additional affidavit filed on 
behalf of the appellant is at 
fl.'C'.)MENTION. 

 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/S  

PIYUSH KUMAR MISHRA 
A.K.PANDA,S.P.BEHERA 

  

M/S.KIOCL LTD. M/S S.S. MOHANTY, B. PANIGRAHI, A. 
PRADHAN  

  

37.   FAO/372/2019  
(M.C. No. 348/2019 is at fl.'A' for 
stay. Caveat petition No. 19/2019 
filed by M/S SATYA SMRUTI 
MOHANTY & ASSOCIATES is at 
fl.'X'. Reply to M.C. No. 348/19 
filed on behalf of respondent is at 
fl.'B'. Additional affidavit filed on 
behalf of the appellant is at 
fl.'C'.)MENTION. 

 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/S  

PIYUSH KUMAR MISHRA 
A.K.PANDA,S.P.BEHERA 

  

M/S.KIOCL LTD. M/S SATYA SMRUTI MOHANTY, B. 
PANIGRAHI, A. PRADHAN  

  

38.   MACA/49/2019  
(AD not received from R3. With 
defect no. 6(a).)Spec. Adj. 

 

SR.DIVL.MANAGER,NATION
AL INSURANCE CO.LTD.  
V/S  

DR.ASIT KU.PANIGRAHI, M/S NAYAN 
BEHARI DAS, MRUTYUNJAYA BHUYAN   

RENUBALA SETHI M/S P.K. MISHRA, M.R. MOHANTY    
39.   MACA/185/2019  

MENTION. 

 

MANAGER(LEGAL),BAJAJ 
ALLIANZ G.I.CO.LTD.  
V/S  

M/S.G.P.DUTTA , 
S.K.MOHANTY,B.K.SAHOO,S.PARWEEN,
R.MAHANANDA 

  

ASHOK KU.BARIK M/S. SWAPNIL ROY,M/S.A.MOHANTY    
40.   MACA/624/2019  

Spec. Adj. 

 

LAXMI BARIK@LAXMILATA 
PRADHAN  
V/S  

BIRANCHI NARAYAN RATH 
A.K.JENA, R.DASH   

LULU BARIK    
 WITH MACA/907/2019  

(I.A. 1789/19 at fl. C for 
condonation of delay.) 

 

THE MANAGER,IFFCO 
TOKIO GENERAL 
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.  
V/S  

G.P.DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.K.SAHOO, B.R.SWAIN 

LAXMI BARIK@LAXMILATA 
PRADHAN 

 

41.   FAO/83/2020  
MENTION. 

 

UPENDRA HARIJAN  
V/S  

DEEPALI MOHAPATRA 
B.BEURA 

  

UNION OF INDIA    
42.   FAO/543/2020  

(Receipt showing service of copy 
of appeal memo along with 
connected documents on ld. 
counsel for R-1 to 3 not yet 
received.I.A No-61/22 is at fl.'C' 
for further orders regard. 
stay.)MENTION. 

 

DIVISIONAL MANAGER, 
NATIONAL INSURANCE 
CO.LTD.  
V/S  

PRAMOD KU.TRIPATHY, P.K.MAHALI, 
S.TRIPATHY, A.TRIPATHY 

  

BASANTIBALA DAS M/S.P.K.BEHERA, S.P.DEO    

43.   MACA/297/2020  
Spec. Adj. 

 

MARUTI INSURANCE ICICI 
LOMBARD G.I.CO. LTD.  

V/S  

G.P.DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.K.SAHOO   

SROTRIYI GANGULY MR. P.K. MISHRA    
44.   MACA/664/2020  

(I.A. Nos. 194/21 & 1100/20 is at 
fl.'B' & 'C' for extension of time to 
pay the D.C.F,In the meantime 
D.C.F of Rs. 3501/- paid for 
acceptance & disposal of the I.As. 
Undelivered notice returned from 
R-3 having Postal remark 
"Addressee couldn't be 
tracked.')MENTION. 

 

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL 
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.  
V/S  

G.P.DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.K.SAHOO   

CHABILA NAIK M/S 
K.C.NAYAK,J.SARANGI,M.K.SWAIN,S.D.
MISHRA  

  

45.   MACA/698/2020  
Spec. Adj. 

 

GOBINDA DAS  
V/S  

DHANANJAYA MUND 
K.K.SHAW, P.K.BEHERA, S.KHAN 

  

GAGAN SENAPATI M/S.G.P.DUTTA, S.K.MOHANTY, 
B.K.SAHU  

  

 WITH MACA/703/2020  HARISH DAS  
V/S  

DHANANJAYA MUND 
K.K.SHAW, P.K.BEHERA, S.KHAN 



 

GAGAN SENAPATI  
46.   FAO/56/2021  

Spec. Adj. 

 

SANJUKTA MAJHI  
V/S  

DEBARAJ MOHANTY 
A.MISHRA, B.P.PANDA, D.BEHERA 

  

UNION OF INDIA M/S A.K. MOHANTY    
47.   FAO/242/2021  

Spec. Adj. 

 

CHANDRAKANTI PUTA  
V/S  

B.N.SAMANTARAY 
S.C.MOHANTY 

  

UNION OF INDIA M/S S.B. PANDA,C.G.C    

48.   FAO/45/2022  
mention. 

 

GITANJALI NAYAK @ BISOI  
V/S  

AKSHAYA KUMAR JENA 
S.S.MOHAPATRA, A.P.RATH, P.SINHA 

  

UNION OF INDIA    
49.   FAO/51/2022  

Spec. Adj. 

 

DAMAYANTI DHURUA  
V/S  

AKSHAYA KUMAR JENA 
A.P.RATH, P.SINHA, S.S.MOHAPATRA, 
A.K.JENA, 

  

G.M.,, EAST COAST 
RAILWAY, BHUBANESWAR 

M/S B. SAHU  
  

50.   FAO/56/2022  
mention. 

 

BIRANCHI NAYAK  
V/S  

AKSHAYA KUMAR JENA 
S.S.MOHAPATRA, A.P.RATH, P.SINHA 

  

GENERAL MANAGER, EAST 
COAST RAILWAY, 
BHUBANESWAR 

 
  

51.   FAO/132/2022  
(I.A No-155/22 is at fl.'A' for 
further orders reg. stay. I.A. No. 
635/22 is at fl.'B' for vacation of 
stay order dtd. 26.08.22. Reply to 
I.A. No. 635/22 not yet 
received.With Defect no. 9.)Spec. 
Adj. 

 

BAIJAYANTI PRADHAN  
V/S  

BIBEKANAND BHUYAN 
S.S.BHUYAN, D.SWAIN, 
S.S.MOHAPATRA, S.SAHOO 

  

BISWANATH GAUDA MR. S.R PATTNAIK, P.K MOHANTY, P. 
JENA, M.KAR  

  

52.   FAO/307/2022  
Spec. Adj. 

 

M/S. LEGAL MANAGER (TP 
CELL), THE NEW INDIA 
ASSURANCE CO. LTD., D.O I  
V/S  

ALI SAYED ASIF ALI 

  

NIREN @ NAREN DUTTA M/S P.K. MISHRA    
53.   MACA/55/2022  

(Cross Objection is at fl.'X'. Steps 
reg. limitation in cross Objection 
not taken. With L.C.R.)Adj. 

 

D.M., NATIONAL 
INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/S  

G.P.DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.K.SAHOO   

ARATI @ PATI MALLICK M/S.DILLIP KU. MOHAPATRA, S.DASH, 
A.KAR  

  

 WITH MACA/56/2022  
(Cross Objection is at fl.'X'. Steps 
reg. limitation in cross objection 
not taken.) 

 

D.M. NATIONAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LTD.  
V/S  

G.P.DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.K SAHOO 

MANOJ KUMAR KUANR M/S.DILLIP KU. MOHAPATRA, S.DASH  
 WITH MACA/57/2022  

 

D.M., NATIONAL 
INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/S  

G.P.DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.K.SAHOO 

ARATI @ PATI MALLICK M/S.DILLIP KU. MOHAPATRA, R.DASH  
54.   MACA/155/2022  

(Undelivered notice returned from 
R-1 having Postal remark 
"deceased". With defect no. 9(a), 
(b).)Spec. Adj. 

 

BANABIHARI SAHOO  
V/S  

AKSHAYA KUMAR PATI 
S.K.JENA, D.PATNAIK 

  

DR. C.J.OBRAIN    

55.   MACA/233/2022  
(Undelivered notice returned from 
R-1 with a report "Addressee left". 
With defect no. 9(b).)Spec. Adj. 

 

RABINARAYAN PANIGRAHI  
V/S  

RUPESH KUMAR MOHANTY 
D.PATTNAIK 

  

M.D., M/S. TRUCK FIRST 
SERVICES PVT. LTD. 

 
  

56.   MACA/329/2022  
(Undelivered notice returned from 
R-1 to R-3 with Postal report 
"Addressee left'.Defect no. 5(e) as 
Per S.R not removed.)Spec. Adj. 

 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. 
LTD.  
V/S  

SOMNATH ROY 
R.PATI, S.K.MOHANTY   

BIRKHA SINGH THAPA    

57.   MACA/457/2022  

(With defect no. 5(e) (i) (ii).)Spec. 
Adj. 

 

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE 

CO. LTD.  
V/S  

G.P DUTTA 

S.K.MOHANTY,B.K.SAHOO   

SAKUNTALA HARIJAN    

  COURT NO - VI (4TH FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AFTER LUNCH/ AFTER D.B. WHICHEVER IS EARLIER 
  

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.7978364447 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 
 

LEARNED 
COUNSEL MAY MENTION BEFORE THE COURT BY FILING MENTION MEMO PHYSICALLY BETWEEN 10.00 A.M. 

TO 10.15 A.M. NO MENTION MEMO WILL BE ALLOWED THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING MODE. 



FRESH ADMISSION -PETITIONS U/A. 226 AND 227 OF CONSTITUTION 

OF INDIA ARISING OUT OF CRL. PROCEEDINGS 
 

1.    CRLMP/1563/2022  
(Receipt showing extra copy on 
Mr. N. Moharana ld. ASC not yet 
received.)Adj.* 

 

JITENDRA SAHU  
V/S  

ASHIS KUMAR MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA MR. N. MOHARANA    

2.    CRLMP/2090/2022  
(With defects.)Adj.* 

 

PRAMODINI PAIKRAY  
V/S  

NIRANJAN PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
3.    CRLMP/2097/2022  

Adj.* 

 

MADHUSMITA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

DOLAGOBINDA MOHAPATRA 
  

COMMISSIONER-CUM-
SECRETARY,HOME 
DEPARTMENT 

 
  

4.    CRLMP/2112/2022  
(With defects.)Adj.* 

 

SWAGATIKA DASH  
V/S  

GOPINATH MISHRA 
N.BEHERA, A.B.MALLICK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
5.    CRLMP/2197/2022  

Adj.* 

 

NAMITA SETHI  
V/S  

LINGARAJ DASH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    CRLMP/2421/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

UHWAB KHAN  
V/S  

BHABANI SANKAR DAS 
L.C.BEHERA, D.MARANDI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    CRLMP/2424/2022  

 

SURESH DIP  
V/S  

BHABANI SHANKAR DASPARIDA 
S.MOHAPATRA, K.MOHANTY, A.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    CRLMP/2425/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

RAJA BEHERA  
V/S  

SEKH ZAKIR HUSSAIN 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
9.    CRLMP/2426/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

NIRANJAN SAHU  
V/S  

MD.RIAZ 
MD.IRFAN, P.C.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
10.   CRLMP/2428/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

SANTOSH KUMAR 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

SURYA NARAYAN MISHRA 
U.K.MALLICK   

I.I.C,ASTARANGA POLICE 
STATION,PURI 

 
  

11.   CRLMP/2429/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

BANK OF BARODA, 
PARADEEP BRANCH  
V/S  

SIBADUTTA RAMAPRASAD MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
12.   CRLMP/2430/2022  

 

JIWAN JYOTI MINZ  

V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR DASH 

S.P.DASH, A.K.SRICHANDAN 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   CRLMP/2431/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

CHANDA DEHURI  
V/S  

NIRANJAN LENKA 
H.K.MOHANTA, P.K.BARIK, N.LENKA 

  

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
OF POLICE, BBSR 

 
  

14.   CRLMP/2433/2022  
(With defects.) 

 

RASMITA SAHOO  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR NATH 
S.GHOSH, J.DAS, V.R.BEHERA 

  

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL 
OF POLICE,CUTTACK 

 
  

15.   CRLMP/2435/2022  
(With defect.) 

 

MANOJ KUMAR NAYAK  
V/S  

RESHMA BEHERA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
16.   CRLMP/2437/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

BIPIN BIHARI MALLICK  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR NAYAK 3 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
17.   CRLMP/2438/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

DR.BADRI NARAYAN RAY  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR BEHERA 1 
P.JAGAT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   CRLMP/2439/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

SATHA RAUTRAY  
V/S  

SAMIR KUMAR MISHRA 
J.PRADHAN, P.S.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   CRLMP/2440/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

NAMITA DAS  
V/S  

SAPAN KUMAR LENKA 
S.SWAIN, B.DALEI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
20.   CRLMP/2441/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

SURENDRA BARIK  
V/S  

MALAYA RANJAN BEHERA 
D.P.JENA, M.DAS, R.SAHOO, B.B.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
21.   CRLMP/2442/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

ARPITA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

ARUN KUMAR DAS 
D.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
22.   CRLMP/2443/2022  

 

ANNAPURNA PANDA  
V/S  

AJAYA KUMAR MOHARANA 
S.P.DASH, S.K.MOHANTY, B.PANDA, 
P.K.JENA, B.SAHA, A.K.BARIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
23.   CRLMP/2447/2022  SUMITRA PARIDA  RAMESH AGARWAL   



(With defect.) 

 

V/S  R.RAJGARHIA, A.DASH, M.N.DAS, 
S.GAIN, P.K.BEHERA 

I.I.C.,CUTTACK SADAR 
POLICE STATION 

 
  

24.   CRLMP/2448/2022  

 

NARENDRA DAS  
V/S  

SOURA CHANDRA MOHAPATRA 
P.K.SWAIN,S.BISWAL,P.K.SAHOO,S.R.PA
NDA D.PANDA, P.MOHAPATRA, 

S.MOHAPATRA, P.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
25.   CRLMP/2449/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

BHRAMARBAR KANDI  
V/S  

PABITRA KUMAR BEHERA 
S.ROUTRAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
26.   CRLMP/2450/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

PURUSOTTAM MAHAKUD  
V/S  

ALOK KUMAR DAS 
B.K.PATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
27.   CRLMP/2507/2022  

(With defects.)MENTION 

 

BASANTI SAHOO  
V/S  

ASHOK KUMAR SARANGI 
A.C.SARANGI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
28.   CRLMP/2574/2022  

(With defects.)MENTION 

 

BIJAY RAM DASH  
V/S  

RANJAN KUMAR BEHERA 
  

ADCP-CUM-EXECUTIVE 
MAGISTRATE,UPD,CUTTAC
K 

 
  

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

29.   ARBA/39/2022  

(IA No.70/22 at fl.A for stay.)Adj.* 

 

HARIHAR PANDA  

V/S  

SANTOSH KUMAR SWAIN 

S.C.BAIRIGANJAN, N.K.JENA, S.K.ROUT 
  

BHABANI CHARAN 
SAMANTARA 

 
  

30.   WP(C)/32579/2022  
(With defects. IA No.16406/22 is 
at fl.A for app. order.) 

 

LAXMIPRIYA DAS  
V/S  

SATYAJIT MUKHERJEE 
A.MOHANTY, S.K.ROUTRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
31.   WP(C)/33582/2022  

(IA No.16832/22 is at fl.A for app. 
order.)mention 

 

BASIR ALLI  
V/S  

SIDHESWAR MOHANTY 
S.PATTNAIK, A.DASH 

  

CHIEF GM-CUM-AO, SBI, 
SUNDARGARH 

 
  

32.   WP(C)/33856/2022  
(With defect. IA No.16958/22 is at 
fl.A for app. order.) 

 

SAMIR KUMAR TRIPATHY  
V/S  

MITALEE JESTHI 
B.DAS, C.BEHERA, G.DEVI 

  

ASSISTANT GENERAL 
MANAGER, UCO BANK, 
BBSR 

 
  

33.   WP(C)/34599/2022  
(IA No.17250/22 is at fl.A for app. 
order.)mention 

 

BABINA SAHOO  
V/S  

BHARAT BHUSAN ROUTRAY 
  

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, RBI, 
BBSR 

 
  

34.   CONTC/406/2022  
(With CRLMP 1940/2021, a disp. 
of case.)mention 

 

SOUMYA DAS  
V/S  

M/S. DIPTI RANJAN BHOKTA 
  

MITRABHANU MAHAPATRA, 
S.P, KEONJHAR 

 
  

35.   CONTC/2433/2022  
(With defect. Addl. affidavit filed is 
at Fl. A. With WP(C)- 2185/22, a 
disposed of case.)Mention. 

 

BIMAL PRASAD SUNDARAY  
V/S  

ADV.,KALI PRASAD 
MOHANTY,A.K.DAS,N.SAW 

  

MOHAN 
M,CHAIRMAN,GRAMYA 
BANK,BBSR 

 
  

FRESH ADMISSION - ADJOURNED MATTERS 
 

36.   WP(C)/15147/2022  
(With defects. IA No.8078/22 is at 
fl.A for dispensing with filing of 
c.copy of Annexure-8.)Adj.* 

 

PUJA JENA  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR CHOUDHURY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

37.   WP(C)/29787/2022  
(With defect. IA No.15180/22 is at 
fl.A for direction. Letter with 
affidavit not received. Reg: 
instruction.)Spec.Adj. 

 

SURYA PATTANAIK  
V/S  

JYOTI PATNAIK 
S.K.PATEL 

  

BRANCH MANAGER, 
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, 
PURI 

 
  

FOR ORDERS - RECALLING 
 

38.   ARBA/37/2022  
(IA No.73/22 is at fl.B filed by the 
counsel for the respondent for 
recall/ modification of order 
dtd.21.11.22. IA No.74/22 is at 
fl.C for stay. M/s Gouri Mohan 
Rath, S.S. PADHY, A.S MOHANTY 
& S JENA have entered their 
appearance on behalf of the 
respondents. A disposed of case.) 

 

SUPTD. ENGNR. 
(TPSODL),ELECTRICAL 
CIRCLE  
V/S  

SURESH CHANDRA DASH 

  

M/S.MAA BHAIRABI 
TRADERS 

 
  

39.   CRLMP/2432/2022  
(Counsel for the petitioner has 

RAJANI BEHERA  
V/S  

SANTOSH KUMAR NANDA 
A.NANDA 

  



filed an IA No.424/22 is at fl.A for 
recalling of order dtd.01.12.22. A 
disposed of case.)mention 

 

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - ADJOURNED BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 439 Cr.P.C. 
 

40.   BLAPL/10926/2021  
(Reg:bail with defect. State to 
produce CD. With BLAPL 5956/20, 
a disposed of case.)Adj.* 

 

SANKALPA @ SANKLAP @ 
SANKAR NAHAK  
V/S  

SANJIB KUMAR BHANJADEO 
B.K.BEHERA, S.BALABANTRAY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
41.   BLAPL/3463/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. Steps for 
impleading the informant as OP-2 
not taken. Report received from 
the Ad Hoc Addl. Sessions Judge, 
FTSC, Balasore dtd.06.12.22 may 
kindly be seen. With BLAPL 
No.7133/2020, a disposed of 
case.)Adj.* 

 

MUNA @ BIBEK BEHERA  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

42.   BLAPL/6174/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. IA 
No.2009/22 is at fl.B for extension 
of time. Copy not served. With 
BLAPL No.6522/2020, a disposed 
of case.)Adj.* 

 

DHANA HANDAL  
V/S  

SUCHIT KUMAR NAYAK 
D.J.SAHU, K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

43.   BLAPL/6699/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. State to 

obtain up-to-date CD. BLAPL 
No.6334/2020 & BLAPL 
No.11423/21 both disposed of 
cases couldn't be traced out after 
a long search. In this regard the 
downloaded copies of orders are at 
fl.B & fl.C respectively for kind 
perusal. Copy of standing order 1 
of 2020 is at fl.A. Report received 
from the ld. second addl. special 
judge , BBSR at fl. D may kindly 
be seen.)Spec. Adj. 

 

AJAYA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

DEVASHIS PANDA 
S.PANDA, T.K.BAHUBALENDRA, 

A.MEHTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

44.   BLAPL/9170/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. Report 
received from the Addl. Dist. & 
Sessions Judge, Jeypore, Koraput 
is at fl.K. With BLAPL No.4643/22, 
BLAPL No.2744/21 & BLAPL 
No.5318/2020, all disposed of 
case.)Adj.* 

 

BALESWAR SUKRI @ 
BALESHWAR SUKRI @ TULU 
RANA  
V/S  

ANANTA NARAYAN PATTANAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

45.   BLAPL/9740/2022  
(No steps taken by the counsel for 
the petitioner to implead the 
informant as OP-2. With BLAPL 
No.3889/21, BLAPL No.3918/21, 
BLAPL No.5908/2020, all disposed 
of case.)Adj.* 

 

PRAMOD KUMAR BEHERA 
@ NANDA  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.PATTNAIK   

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

46.   ARBA/21/2007  
(As per the direction dtd.23.08.22 
of Hon'ble The Supreme Court in 
Special Leave Petition(C) 
No.27625/2019 at fl.10 for fresh 
adjudication & to dispose of 
within six months. AD not back 
from respondent.)Adj.* 

 

BABAJI NAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.B.N.MOHANTY 
B.K.BISWAL, K.K.SAMAL 

  

RITES LTD. M/S.R.K.RATH  
PAMI RATH, N.R.ROUT 

  

47.   CRLA/45/2022  
(Order dtd. 03.02.22 may kindly 
be seen. IA. 934/22 at fl.D for bail. 
Short note of submission not yet 
filed. THIS CASE IS READY FOR 
HEARING. With photocopy of LCR 
& PB.) 

 

BALES@BALESWAR 
BHATRA  
V/S  

TIRTH KUMAR SAHU 
M.R.PATRA, DR.S.K.JAGGI, 
S.C.MOHAPATRA, R.K.MAHAPATRA, 
K.PADHI, T.SINGHLAL, N.K.CHOUDHURY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - APPLICATIONS FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDERS / 

EXTENSION OF TIME 
 

48.   WP(C)/28367/2021  
(IA No.11155/22 is at fl.B for 
modification of order 
dtd.02.08.22. Copy not served. A 
disposed of case.)Adj.* 

 

RAMESH CHANDRA DIGAL  
V/S  

SARAT CHANDRA DASH, MR. S.K. DAS 
P.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S R.K. ROUT    

49.   CRLMP/1375/2022  ROJALIN PADHIARY  SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI   



(I.A. no. 283/2022 at fl. A for 
modification of order dtd. 
2.8.2022, a disp. of case.) 

 

V/S  R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 
STATE OF ODISHA    

50.   CRLMP/1738/2022  
(IA No.425/22 is at fl.B for 
modification of order 
dtd.24.11.22. A disposed of case.) 

 

SULAVA CHARAN SAMAL  
V/S  

SANJIT KUMAR DAS 
D.DASH, P.K.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

51.   CRLMP/2211/2022  
(IA No.420/22 is at fl.A for 
modification of order 
dtd.24.11.22. A disposed of 
case.)MENTION 

 

JANAKI SHIALA@JANAKI 
SHIAL  
V/S  

ARJUNA CHARANA BEHERA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - CRIMINAL APPEALS 
 

52.   CRLA/881/2022  
(With defect. With CRLA 
No.320/22 & CRLA No.258/2020, 
both disposed of cases.)MENTION 

 

CHINNI TRINATH@CH. 
TRINATH  
V/S  

S.S.RAY 2 
A.K.PADHY   

STATE OF ODISHA M/S RASMITA DASH    
 WITH CRLA/882/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

CHINNI TRINATH@CH. 
TRINATH  
V/S  

S.S.RAY 2 
A.K.PADHY 

STATE OF ODISHA M/S RASMITA DASH  
53.   CRLA/960/2022  

(IA No.1794/22 is at fl.A for 
condonation of delay. With CRLA 
No.487/2020, a disposed of 

case.)mention 
 

PETU@SIDHESWAR 
BINDHANI  
V/S  

ARJUNA CHARANA BEHERA 
S.K.PARIDA, R.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - CORRECTION OF TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS 
 

54.   WP(C)/26772/2022  
(In the paragraph No.5 of order 
no.1 dtd.02.12.22, it has been 
typed out as 'CRLMP' instead of 
'WP(c)'. A disposed of case.) 

 

LAXMIDHAR PANDA  
V/S  

RASHMI KANTA ACHARYA 
A.SAHOO 

  

TAHASILDAR CUM 
EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE, 
DASPALLA 

 
  

55.   CRLMP/1071/2022  
(The year in this CRLMP petition 
is inadvertently types out as 
'2021' instead of '2022' at the top 
of the order sheet dtd.22.07.22. A 
disposed of case.) 

 

BAIRAGI SAHOO  
V/S  

BIPIN KUMAR NAYAK 
A.K.SAHOO, M.K.RATH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

56.   WPC(OAC)/2596/2007  
(With counter. Copy not 
served.)Spec.Adj. 

 

CHAKRADHAR SATAPATHY  
V/S  

M/S ANJAN KUMAR BISWAL 
S.S RAY , P.K ROUT , A.P RATH 

  

STATE OF STATE    
57.   WP(C)/7314/2008  

(Counter filed by OP-4. Copy not 
served. MC No.11102/08 is at fl.A 
for granting time to file counter 
affidavit.)mention 

 

PRASANTA KU MOHARANA  
V/S  

M/S.B.K.MOHANTY 
P.K.BHUYAN, SINGH, S.S.CHHUAL, 
R.MOHANTY 

  

STATE M/S.KALYAN PATNAIK  
M/S.A.R.DASH, B.MOHAPATRA, 
P.K.BEHERA, S.K.NANDA-1, R.SAMAL, 
S.PATTNAIK 

  

58.   WPC(OAC)/1291/2008  
(With counter by Op-1& 
3.)Spec.Adj. 

 

BIJAY KUMAR MISHRA  
V/S  

SOUBHAGYA S. DAS 
R.K SAHOO, K.C MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
59.   WPC(OAC)/3154/2014  

(Counter filed by OP-1. Rejoinder 
not filed.)Adj. 

 

SARAT CHANDRA 
MAHAPATRA  
V/S  

KABIR KUMAR JENA 
S.P.SWAIN, J.BISWAL   

STATE OF ODISHA    
60.   WP(C)/12820/2016  

(With counter by OP-2 & 3. MC 
No.11956/16 is at fl.A for further 
orders reg: stay.)MENTION 

 

LA FRANKLIN HOTEL  
V/S  

M/S.MILAN KANUNGO 
A.K.ROUT, S.K.MISHRA, 
S.K.MAHARULLAH, S.R.MOHANTY, 
P.S.ACHARY 

  

STATE OF ORISSA M/S S.K.MISHRA  
S.K.JOSHI, S.K.LENKA 

  

61.   WP(C)/12972/2016  
(MC No.12094/16 is at fl.A for 
further orders reg: stay. Counter 
affidavit filed by OP-2 & 
3.)MENTION 

 

M/S.HOTEL SANDY 
RESORT  
V/S  

M/S.CHINMAYA KUMAR NAYAK 
T.SAHU   

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,F 
AND E DEPT, BBSR 

M/S.S.K.MISHRA, 
B.P.ACHARYA,S.K.JOSHI,S.K.LENKA  

  

62.   WPC(OA)/546/2016  
(With counter by OP-1 to 4. With 
WP(c) No.15843/17 & 
WPC(OA)/547/2016 , both 
disposed of cases.)Spec.Adj. 

 

PURNENDU KUMAR DAS  
V/S  

M/S AJIT RATH 
R.RATH, A.K CHHATOI, S.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH WPC(OA)/548/2016  
(With counter by Op-1 to 4.) 

 

BIJAYA CHANDRA RATH  
V/S  

M/S AJIT RATH 
R. RATH, A.K. CHHATOI, S. SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA  
63.   WPC(OAC)/2973/2018  RAMAKANTA SUNA  M/S MANOJA KUMAR KHUNTIA   



(With counter & rejoinder.)Adj.* 

 

V/S  G.R. SETHI,J.K. DIGAL ,MISS 
B.K.PATTNAIK 

D.I.G. OF POLICE, 
NORTHERN RANGE, 
SAMBALPUR 

 
  

64.   ARBA/4/2021  
(IA no.13/2021 at fl. B for further 

order reg. stay. IA no.9/2021 at fl. 
A for stay. Objection to IA 
no.9/2021 filed by respondent at 
fl. C. Affidavit by respondent at fl. 
D . With part files.)Adj.* 

 

JINDAL INDIA THERMAL 
POWER LTD.  

V/S  

SATYAJIT MOHANTY 
MR.C.MUKHOPADHYA(SR. ADV.),MR. P. 

MEHTA,MS. D.VYAS, MR. SURYA 
PRASAD MISHRA, D.P.SAHU 

  

QUARTZ INFRA AND 
ENGINEERING PVT. LTD. 

M/S.SWAYAMJIT 
ROUT,S.CHANDAN,MR.S.K.DAS,MR. 
ASHOK KU.PANIGRAHI  
M/S PRAFULLA KU. NAIK, 
A.MALLICK,R.MOHANTY 

  

65.   WP(C)/19423/2021  
(With defects. Counter affidavit 
not yet received. Rejoinder not 
filed.) 

 

ADITYA NARAYAN DASH  
V/S  

SUBRAT SATPATHY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. SAROJ KUMAR PADHY, 
UMMEADILLA, GHANASHYAM 
BANJI,ASC  

  

66.   CRLMP/1990/2021  
(Counter affidavit by OP. 5. I.A. 
no. 243/2021 at fl. A for appr. 
order. Requisites for issuance of 
admission notice to OP. 2 to 4 by 
speed post with AD not 
received.)MENTION 

 

SUSANTA KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

KISHORE KUMAR MISHRA 
N.AGARWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. PRADIPTA KUMAR MOHANTY, 
SATYABRATA MOHANTY, TAPAN KUMAR 
KAMILA  

  

67.   WP(C)/9656/2022  
(IA No.13856/22 is at fl.B for app. 
order. IA No.14033/22 is at fl.D 
for app. order. Counter filed by 
OP-4 & its rejoinder. Affidavit by 
OP-4 is at fl.X.)mention 

 

KALINGA INSTITUTE OF 
MINING ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY,ANGUL  
V/S  

AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
D.J.SAHOO, A.PATTNAIK, S.SWAIN, 
V.KAR, B.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. AKHYAYA KUMAR MISHRA, 
S.SUBHADARSHINI, S.PARIDA, 
J.K.NAYAK, A.G.A  

  

68.   WP(C)/18188/2022  
(Counter affidavit filed by the OPs. 
Rejoinder affidavit not received. 
Receipt showing deposit of Rs. 
500/- before OHCBAWF not 
received.)Spec.Adj. 

 

TKP PROJECT PVT. 
LTD.,SAMBALPUR  
V/S  

RAJJEET ROY 
S.K.SINGH, S.SOURAV, T.P.TRIPATHY   

INDUSIND BANK, PUNE M/S. PRAKASH KUMAR MISHRA, A.K. 
DAS, B.BAL, S.S. SATYADARSHI  

  

69.   WP(C)/21860/2022  
(With defect. Copy of counter by 
OP-3 is at fl.10 through e-filing 
received. Copy not served. 
Rejoinder not received. Counter 
by AGA not received. Copy of 
preliminary counter affidavit filed 
by OP-1 is at fl.15. Copy not 
served. V.NAMA not received from 
Mr. Parhi, Mr. Sharma & Mr. 
Kashyap.)Spec.Adj. 

 

ALL ODISHA NGO FORUM, 
BBSR  
V/S  

SAMIR KUMAR MISHRA 
P.S.MOHANTY, S.SETHI   

UNION OF INDIA MR. P.K.PARHI,ASGI    

70.   WP(C)/30373/2022  
(With defect. Receipt regarding 
service of extra copies not 
received. Reg: instruction.)Adj. 

 

PRATAP KUMAR PANI  
V/S  

PRAMOD KUMAR ROUT 
H.K.BISWAL, A.DASH, B.M.BHUYAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S RC OJHA, SK SETHI    

  COURT NO - IX (5TH FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.S.SAHOO 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, 

item number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.8260558460 between 
8.00 P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    WPC(OAC)/3827/2017  
(Or.no.1 may kindly be seen. AGA 
to obtain up to date instruction 
reg. status of the D.P.) Adj. 

 

AMULYA KUMAR 
CHAMPATIRAY  
V/S  

M/S ASHOK KUMAR DASH 
S.K. MISHRA, S.S. KASHYAP, A.K. DASH, 
S.K. MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
2.    WPC(OAC)/3909/2017  

(Or.No.1 may kindly be seen. Extra 
copy not served.) Adj. 

 

PRAMOD KISHORE MANTRY  
V/S  

M/S DILIP KUMAR PATNAIK 
J. SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

3.    WPC(OAC)/692/2009  
(I.A. No.-2464/2021 at flag 'A' for 
appropriate orders, copy not 
served. Reg. Instructions. A 

 

CHANDRA SHEKHAR 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S DILIP KUMAR MOHANTY 
D. PRATIHARI   

STATE OF ODISHA    



disposed of case.) Adj. 
 WITH CONTC(CPC)/1165/2012  

(With show cause reply by OP.1. 
Reg. Instruction. Extra copy not 
served.) Adj. 

 

CHANDRASEKHAR 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S DILIP KUMAR MOHANTY 
D. PRATIHARI 

STATE OF ODISHA  
4.    WP(C)/35637/2021  

(Kind minutes of Hon'ble The CJ 

at Fl.X may kindly be seen. 
IA.13737/2022 is at Fl.B for recall 
of order No.3, dtd.09.12.2021. 
IA.11675/22 is at Fl.C for recall of 
order No.3, dtd.9.12.21. 
IA.16508/21 at Fl.A for further 
orders reg. stay. Or.No.4 may 
kindly be seen.) Adj. 

 

MAMATA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

SURYA NARAYAN PATNAIK 
C.S.PANDA, S.MOHAPATRA, 

A.A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.DURGESH NARAYAN RATH,A.K.SAA    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

5.    WPC(OAC)/2809/2012  
(With Counter by OP. 1 to 3 & 
rejoinder filed.) Adj. 

 

SUDHANSU SEKHAR 
MISHRA  
V/S  

M/S.BIMBISAR DASH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    WPC(OA)/3101/2014  

(With Counter. Rejoinder not 
filed.) Adj. 

 

ADIKANDA MUDULI  
V/S  

M/S ANIL KUMAR DAS 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    WPC(OAC)/2957/2014  

(With Counter filed by op-4. 

Rejoinder not yet filed. Or.No.3 
may kindly be seen. Reg. up to 
date Instruction.) Adj. 

 

LOKESWARI PATEL  
V/S  

M/S BISWABIHARI MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

8.    WPC(OAC)/3182/2014  
(Or.No.3 may kindly be seen. With 
counter by OP.3. Reg. Instruction.) 
Adj. 

 

DHARANIDHARA SAHOO  
V/S  

B.K.MOHANTY 
R.MOHANTY,S.S.CHHUALSINGH,B.MUDU
LI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
9.    WPC(OAC)/3229/2014  

(With Counter by OP.1.) Adj. 

 

MANORANJAN PATTNAYAK  
V/S  

MR.J.K.MOHAPATRA 
  

COLLECTOR,RAYAGADA 
AND OTHERS 

 
  

10.   WPC(OAC)/3835/2014  
(With Counter by OP.3 & 
Rejoinder) Adj. 

 

NARAYAN KHAMARI  
V/S  

M/S B.K.NAYAK 
A.K.SAHOO, S.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
11.   WPC(OA)/931/2015  

(With counter by Ops '5' &'6' and 
Rejoinder. I.A. 361/21 is at fl.'A' 
for stay.) Adj. 

 

ARAKHITA SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S SUSANTA KUMAR MISHRA 
S.RATH,T.K BISWAL,S.K LENKA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

12.   WPC(TAC)/13/2015  
(With counter & rejoinder filed.) 
adj. 

 

SUDHANSU SEKHAR SAMAL  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR RATH 
B.N.SARANGI,S.N.RATH,P.K.ROUT, 
B.N.SARANGI,S.N.RATH,P.K.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   WPC(TAC)/42/2015  

(With counter & rejoinder filed. 
counter on rejoinder also filed.) 
Adj. 

 

PURNA CHANDRA SWAIN  
V/S  

M/S BUDHADEV ROUTRAY 
B. DASH, A.K. BARAL, B. PARIDA, D.K. 
MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S B.K PANDA, G.N PADHI    
14.   WPC(OAC)/1974/2016  

(With counter by OP.3.) 

 

PRAKASH CHANDRA PATRA  
V/S  

RAJESH KUMAR MAHAPATRA 
S.J. MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
15.   WPC(OAS)/46/2016  

(With counter. I.A. No.4/21 is at 
fl.A for condonation of delay in 
filing the Writ Petition.) Adj. 

 

BISHNU PRASAD MISHRA  
V/S  

DINESH KUMAR PANDA 
A.K.MISHRA 2 

  

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.    

16.   WPC(OAC)/3075/2017  
(With counter by OP.1 to 4. 
Rejoinder not filed.) Adj. 

 

SATYANARAYAN PUJARI  
V/S  

M/S S.N. SATPATHY 
S. SATAPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
17.   WPC(OAC)/3235/2017  

(With counter by Op.2 & 4. 
Rejoinder not filed.) Adj. 

 

UPENDRA KUMAR BAL  
V/S  

M/S SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   WPC(OAC)/3242/2017  

(With counter by OP.4. Rejoinder 
not filed.) Adj. 

 

ASHOK KUMAR KHATUA  
V/S  

M/S K.C.DASH 
G.R. SETHI, J.K. DIGAL, B.K. PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   WPC(OAC)/3788/2017  

(With counter by O.P.-4. Rejoinder 
not filed. Copy of counter not 
served. Reg. Instruction.) Adj. 

 

BISWORANJAN ROUT  
V/S  

M/S M.R PADHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

20.   WPC(OAC)/3789/2017  
(Counter not filed. Extra copy not 
served.) Adj. 

 

BHARAT KUMAR SENAPATI  
V/S  

M/S S. DAS 
R.P DAS , K. MOHANTY , S.K SAMAL , 
S.P NATH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
21.   WPC(OAC)/3790/2017  

(Counter not filed. Extra copy not 
served.) Adj. 

 

SK. AFSAR MOHAMMAD  
V/S  

M/S SARAT CHANDRA DASH 
S.N JENA , R.B DAS , R.N DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



22.   WPC(OAC)/3791/2017  
(Counter not filed. Reg. 
instruction.) Adj. 

 

BANSIDHAR BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S MANOJA KUMAR KHUNTIA 
G.N MISHRA , G.R SETHI , J.K DIGAL , 
B.K PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
23.   WPC(OAC)/3826/2017  

(With counter by Op.2, copy not 
served. Rejoinder not filed.) Adj. 

 

BISHNU CHARAN MISHRA  
V/S  

M/S S.K. OJHA 
S.K. NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

24.   WPC(OAC)/3895/2017  
(With counter by OP.1.) Adj. 

 

BARADA TRIPATHY  
V/S  

M/S SANJAY RATH, S.S.TRIPATHY, 
B.PATI 
G.R.SETHI,J.K.DIGAL, B.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
25.   WPC(OAC)/3896/2017  

(Counter & Rejoinder not filed.) 
Adj. 

 

SANTOSH KUMAR KALET  
V/S  

MANOJA KUMAR KHUNTIA 
G.R. SETHI,J.K. DIGAL,B.K. PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
26.   WPC(OAC)/3897/2017  

(Counter not filed. Affidavit not 
filed. Reg. Instruction.) 

 

KISHORE CHANDRA KAR  
V/S  

MANOJA KUMAR KHUNTIA 
G.R. SETHI,J.K. DIGAL,B.K. PATTNAIK 

  

D.G. OF 
POLICE,ODISHA,CUTTACK 

 
  

27.   WPC(OAC)/3900/2017  
(Counter not filed.) Adj. 

 

N.GAURI PATRA@N.GAURI 
AMMA  
V/S  

SANJIB MOHANTY 
B.BISWAL,DR.B.K. BAGHAR,S.C. 
MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR.SUDHIR KU.PATRA    
28.   WPC(OAC)/3908/2017  

(Counter not filed. Memo along 
with counter of WP(OAC) 
No.3746/2017 is at Fl.A. Reg. up-
to-date instruction.) Adj. 

 

PRADIPTA KUMAR DAS  
V/S  

M/S SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S. BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

29.   WPC(OAPC)/3426/2017  
(With counter by Op.4. Reg. up to 
date instruction.) Adj. 

 

KIRAN KUMARI RATH  
V/S  

BHAKTARANJAN BARIK 
S.P.PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
30.   WPC(OAPPC)/422/2017  

(Counter not filed.) Adj. 

 

MADHUSMITA DWIBEDY  
V/S  

M/S AMIYA KUMAR MOHANTY A 
R.K. BEHERA, R.C, PAADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
31.   WPC(OA)/1211/2019  

(With counter by Ops.1 to 4. 
Rejoinder not filed.) Adj.. 

 

BASANTI PANDA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JOSHI 
S.K.MISHRA, D.K.MAHALIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
32.   WPC(OA)/1572/2019  

(With counter filed by O.P.-2 & 3. 
Rejoinder not filed.) Adj. 

 

DR SUSRI SAGARIKA SAHU  
V/S  

M/S U.C. MISHRA 
A. MISHRA, T.SAHU, S.N PATHAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.SASHIBHUSAN 
JENA,S.BEHERA,C.K.SAHOO  

  

33.   WPC(OAC)/143/2019  
(Counter not filed. I.A. No.171/21 
is at fl.A for grant of time. Reg. 
up-to-date Instruction.) Adj. 

 

SOBHAN KUMAR 
PATTANAIK  
V/S  

SRI KALI PRASANNA MISHRA, T.P. 
TRIPATHY, L.P. DWIVEDY, M. DAS, A. 
MISHRA, K. HUSSAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
34.   WPC(OAC)/715/2019  

(IA.1105/2022 is at Fl.A for 
condonation of delay. Counter not 
filed. Notice could not be issued to 
OP.5 due to non-filing of 
requisites.) Adj. 

 

KUNI SAHU  
V/S  

BIDYUT LATA MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

35.   WPC(OAC)/717/2019  
(Counter not filed. Reg. up-to-date 
instruction. Ld. AGA to obtain 
instruction reg. the present status 
of the service of the petitioner.) 
Adj. 

 

SUMANTA KUMAR 
HARICHANDAN  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR PADHY 
B.S.DASH,A.K.PATTNAYAK,P.K.PATRA   

STATE OF ODISHA    

36.   WPC(OAC)/1188/2019  
(Extra copy not served. Reg. 
Instruction.) Adj. 

 

JABAR KHAN  
V/S  

M/S SADASIV PATRA 
S.RATH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
37.   WPC(OAC)/1204/2019  

(Counter not filed. Reg. up-to-date 

instruction.) Adj. 
 

KRUSHNA BALLAV SABAR  
V/S  

M/S S.K.JOSHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
38.   WPC(OAC)/1296/2019  

(Counter not filed. Ld. AGA to 
obtain up-to-date instruction reg. 
D.P.) Adj. 

 

SADANANDA PRADHAN  
V/S  

M/S MANOJA KUMAR KHUNTIA 
G.R. SETHI, J.K. DIGAL 

  

SUPERINTENDENT OF 
POLICE 

 
  

39.   WPC(OAC)/1298/2019  
(With counter by OPs. Ld. Counsel 
for the petitioner is to obtain 
instruction reg. status of the 
petitioner's service. Extra copy 
not served.) Adj. 

 

SANT RAJ SHRESHTHA  
V/S  

M/S KALI PRASANNA MISHRA 
L.P.DWIVEDY, A. MISHRA, K.HUSSAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

40.   WPC(OAC)/1397/2019  
(With counter and rejoinder. 
Or.No.1 may kindly be seen. Reg. 
Instruction.) Adj. 

 
 
 

MUSTAQUE ALLI  
V/S  

MANOJA KUMAR KHUNTIA,G.R SETHI, 
J.K DIGAL, MISS B. PATNAIK 

  

D.G AND I.G OF POLICE 
,CUTTACK, ODISHA 

 
  



 

  COURT NO - XII (5TH FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.PATTANAIK 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
 

Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.7008249578 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    CRLMC/985/2021  
(IA no 778/21 is at fl. A for 
stay.)Mention. 

 

PRAHALAD KUMAR 
PAWARI@PRAHALAD 
PAWARI  
V/S  

DEVASHIS PANDA 
D.K MOHAPATRA, S.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
2.    CRLMC/1151/2022  

(With defect.IA no 934/22 at Fl. A 
for stay.State to obtain medical 
exam report.Op nos 2 & 3 to 
remain present before this 
court.)Spec.Adj. 

 

GOBARDHAN MOHARANA  
V/S  

SUBHENDU KUMAR NAYAK 
B.K.SAHOO, S.K.SETHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

3.    CRLMC/1259/2022  
(IA no 1017/22 at Fl. A for stay.) 

 

ADITYA PRASAD RATH  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, G.P.PANDA, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, 
A.SAOO, K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
4.    CRLMC/1947/2022  

 

BASANTA MANJARI BISWAL  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA JENA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.)    
5.    CRLMC/2261/2022  

(IA no 1797/22 at Fl. A for stay.) 

 

MANAS PRATIHARI  
V/S  

PURNA CHANDRA MOHARANA 
S.MOHANTY, D.K.SAHOO, L.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    CRLMC/2563/2022  

(IA no 2026/22 is at fl. A for stay 
of NBW..) 

 

LAXMIDHAR NAYAK  
V/S  

DEVASHIS PANDA 
S.PANDA, A.MEHTA, , D.K.PANDA, 
M.P.NAYAK 

  

SAKHI NAYAK    
7.    CRLMC/2946/2022  

(IA no 2299/22 is at fl. A for stay.) 

 

DR.SARTHAK PATRA  
V/S  

DEBASNAN DAS 
S.S.PATTANAIK, B.B.SAHOO, X 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    CRLMC/2981/2022  

 

JOGENDRA 
BEHERA@JOGINDRA 
BEHERA  
V/S  

AMIT KUMAR NATH 
S.K.ROUT, P.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
9.    CRLMC/3218/2022  

(IA no 2492/22 is at Fl. A for 
stay.)Spec.adj. 

 

TRUPTI RANJAN DAS  
V/S  

GPRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO 
U.C.DORA, G.R.DAS, S.K.DAS, 
B.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
10.   CRLMC/3448/2022  

Spec.Adj. 

 

DEBABRATA BEHERA  

V/S  

AKSHAYA KUMAR SAHOO 

B.K.NAYAK, A.KALASH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
11.   CRLMC/3531/2022  

(IA no 2739/22 is at Fl. A for 
stay.)Spec.Adj. 

 

BALA PRADHAN  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN MOHAPATRA 
B.R.MOHANTY, A.MOHANTY, 
A.MOHARANA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
12.   CRLMC/3542/2022  

Mention. 

 

HEMANTA@ARUN BISOI  
V/S  

TUKUNA KUMAR MISHRA 
S.SENAPATI, D.K.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   CRLMC/3613/2022  

(IA no 2805/22 is at Fl. 1 for stay 
of further proceeding.No objection 
has been filed.)Mention. 

 

AZAD@AJAD@DUNNA 
KESHAB 
RAO@MAHES@ANANDA@SA
NKAR@BABUL@KANKAR  
V/S  

BISWAJIT RANJAN TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
14.   CRLMC/3640/2022  

(IA no 2827/22 at Fl.B for stay of 
further proceeding.)Mention. 

 

BHAKTA JAL  
V/S  

DURLLABHA RANJAN MISHRA 
N.PANDA, S.K.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
15.   CRLMC/3645/2022  

(IA no 2833/22 at Fl.B for stay 
.)Mention. 

 

ANJAN KUMAR KANDI@TIKI  
V/S  

JAJATI KISHORE MOHANTY 
B.JALLI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
16.   CRLMC/3648/2022  

(IA no 2836/22 is at Fl. A for stay 
of further proceeding.) 

 

UMESH CHANDRA 
PANIGRAHY  
V/S  

SANJAY KUMAR PRADHAN 
G.K.SUNDARAY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
17.   CRLMC/3767/2022  OMSHREE MOHAPATRA  

V/S  
BHAWANI SANKAR PANIGRAHI 

  



 

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   CRLMC/3775/2022  

Mention. 

 

RAJU HARIJAN  
V/S  

RAJIB LOCHAN PATTNAIK 
E.DASH, M.NANDY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   CRLMC/3829/2022  

(IA no 2965/22 is at fl. A for 
stay.)Mention. 

 

CHITTARANJAN SAMAL  
V/S  

ANUPAM RATH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.SWADHA RATH    

20.   CRLMC/3873/2022  
Mention. 

 

BRAJENDRA SINGH  
V/S  

S.S.RAY 
X 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
21.   CRLMC/3883/2022  

(IA no 3016/22 is at fl. A for 
stay.)Mention. 

 

KAILASH CHANDRA 
ROUT@KAILASH ROUT  
V/S  

SOUMYA RANJAN DAS 
S.HOTA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
22.   CRLMC/3913/2022  

(IA no 3041/22 at Fl.A for stay 
.)Mention. 

 

DILLU@RAKESH 
JAYOSINGH  
V/S  

SANJIB KUMAR BHANJADEO 
S.BALABANTRAY, B.K.BEHERA, 
S.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
23.   CRLMC/3919/2022  

(IA no 3044/22 is at fl. A for stay 
& execution of NBW.IA no 
3045/22 is at Fl. B for dispensing 
with certified copy of annex 1 
series.) 

 

SAGAR KUMAR RAY  
V/S  

CHANDANA MISHRA 
S.MOHARANA, X 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

24.   CRLMC/3944/2022  
(IA no 3060/22 is at fl. A for 
stay.)Mention. 

 

ASISH@ASHIS KUMAR 
GIRI@GOLAK@MADHUSUDA
N GIRI  
V/S  

PRAVASH CHANDRA JENA 
P.C.DASH, S.K.MOHANTY, A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
25.   CRLMC/3960/2022  

Mention. 

 

JITU SINDRIA  
V/S  

SOUMYA RANJAN DAS 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - FRESH BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 439 Cr.P.C. 
 

26.   BLAPL/11461/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

SAMIR NAG  
V/S  

MANOJ KUMAR PANDA 
S.R.NAYAK, S.S.CHHUALSINGH, 
M.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
27.   BLAPL/11462/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

RAJA @ SUBRAT KUMAR 
SAHOO  
V/S  

DEEPAK KUMAR PANI 
S.MISHRA, J.P.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA    
28.   BLAPL/11463/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

KUNJABAN MATHEW  
V/S  

SATYANARAYAN MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
29.   BLAPL/11464/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

TILI GOLLARY  
V/S  

RAJIB LOCHAN PATTNAIK 
E.DASH, M.NANDY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
30.   BLAPL/11469/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

NILANCHAL DEHURY  
V/S  

BISWA RANJAN DAS 
P.SATAPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
31.   BLAPL/11470/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

CHULBUL @ AMIT KUMAR 
PUTHAL  
V/S  

RUPESH KUMAR MOHANTY 
M.DAS, P.S.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA    
32.   BLAPL/11471/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

KARTIK PANDI @ MANGA  
V/S  

BASUDEV PUJARI 
B.K.NAYAK, S.K.PRATIHARI, G.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
33.   BLAPL/11472/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

NIRANJAN NAIK  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR DASH 
S.P.DASH, A.K.SRICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
34.   BLAPL/11475/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

MAMATA PATRA  
V/S  

SUBODH KUMAR MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
35.   BLAPL/11476/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

RABI RAO  
V/S  

DEBASHIS ROUTRAY 
R.R.JETHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
36.   BLAPL/11478/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

BIKRAM SEKHAR MALLICK 
@ PINTU  
V/S  

BISWAMBAR MOHANTY 
S.SAHOO   

STATE OF ODISHA    
37.   BLAPL/11480/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

BAPUNI @ PRASANTA 
KUMAR PRADHAN  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
38.   BLAPL/11481/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

SATYAJIT BARIK @ 
SATYABIT BARIK @ GAGA  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    



39.   BLAPL/11482/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

ADITYA PATRA  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA 
L.N.PATEL, H.K.MUDULI, M.SAHOO, 
D.K.DORA, A.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
40.   BLAPL/11484/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

PRASANNA KUMAR SWAIN  
V/S  

PRANAYA KUMAR DASH 
S.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

41.   BLAPL/11485/2022  
(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

PADMALOCHAN MALLIK  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
A.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
42.   BLAPL/11487/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

ISWAR MAHALIK  
V/S  

SK. ZAFARULLA 
J.KAMILA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
43.   BLAPL/11489/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

SUDHIR KUMAR MINZ  
V/S  

SK. ZAFARULLA 
J.KAMILA, 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
44.   BLAPL/11491/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

ANIL KUMAR NAYAK  
V/S  

JASHOBANTA DASH 
K.K.PRADHAN, B.P.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA (O.P.I.D)    
45.   BLAPL/11492/2022  

(Reg.Bail with defects.) 

 

BUBU @ SUSANTA KUMAR 
SANDHA  
V/S  

ASWINI KUMAR KARMI 
S.K.PATEL   

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

46.   CRLMC/3874/2016  

(Neither AD nor unserved notice 
received.)Spec.Adj. 

 

DURYODHAN BHOI  

V/S  

M/S.H.N.MOHAPATRA 

A.SAMANTARAY, J.P.TRIPATHY 
  

STATE OF ORISSA    
47.   CRLMC/3880/2016  

(Neither AD nor unserved notice 
received.)Spec.Adj. 

 

DURYODHAN BHOI  
V/S  

M/S.H.N.MOHAPATRA 
A.SAMANTARAY, J.P.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
48.   CRLMC/3223/2019  

(Requisites for issuance of notice 
to OP 2 namely the informant by 
regd. post with AD not yet 
filed.For appearance of OP 
2.)Spec.Adj. 

 

BHAGYARATHI KAR  
V/S  

NIRANJAN LENKA 
H.K.MAHANTA, L.SAHU, N.LENKA, 
P.R.BARIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

49.   CRLMC/2280/2022  
(Requisites for issuance of notice 
to OP 2 namely the informant not 
yet filed.For appearance of 
OP2.)Spec.Adj. 

 

MANORANJAN@MANOGYA 
RANJAN SAHU  
V/S  

J.N.PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

50.   CRLMC/2311/2022  
(Neither AD nor unserved notice 
returned from OP 2.Counter 
affidavit filed filed by Op 1 is at Fl. 
A.IA no 2857/22 at Fl. B for 
stay.)Spec.Adj. 

 

BIRSA DEVGAN  
V/S  

PRIYA RANJAN SINGH 
B.DAS 

  

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, 
DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT GOVT. OF 
INDIA 

MR.GOPAL AGARWAL.  

  

51.   CRLMC/2333/2022  
(Neither AD nor unserved notice 
returned from OP 2.)Spec.Adj. 

 

SABYASACHI PRADHAN  
V/S  

SANATAN DAS 
M.K.SAHU 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
52.   CRLMC/2909/2022  

(Neither AD nor unserved notice 
returned from OP 3.)Spec.Adj. 

 

CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION  
V/S  

SARTHAK NAYAK(SPL. PUBLIC 
PROSECUTOR CUM RETAINER COUNSEL 
CBI 

  

SAROJ KUMAR DAS    
53.   CRLMC/3351/2022  

(Notice in admission & stay matter 
issued to the OP 3 & 2 returned 
back as undelivered with an 
endorsement of the process server 
i.e. Addressee died, so returned to 
sender and addressee long absent 
so return to sender.For 
appearance of Op 2 & 3.)Spec.Adj. 

 

DEBADUTTA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

ASHOK KUMAR SWAIN 1 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

54.   CRLMC/3390/2022  
(Neither any AS nor unserved 
notice returned back from OP 
.Postal tracking report is at Fl. 
B.)For appearance of OP.)Spec.Adj. 

 

SAYED MUMTAZ ALI  
V/S  

ARIJEET MISHRA 
S.K.JENA, S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO 

  

NIRMAL CHANDRA DIXIT    

55.   CRLMC/3716/2022  
(Defect no 11 as per SR not 
removed.)Spec.Adj. 

 

PUSPA BAG  
V/S  

ANIMA KUMARI DEI 
T.PRAHARAJ 

  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG. 
DEPT.) 

 
  

FOR ADMISSION 
 

56.   CRLMC/1374/2014  
(Affidavit filed is at Fl. B.MC 
1079/14 is at Fl. A for further 
orders reg. stay.)Spec.Adj. 

SAROJ JENA  
V/S  

M/S.MAMATA MISHRA 
R.K.SUTAR, G.C.BHUIYAN, S.PRADHAN 

  

STATE M/S.SMRUTI RANJAN 
MOHAPATRA,B.R.MOHANTY,B.K.RAJ,M.

  



 

SUBUDHI,S.HARICHANDAN,M.K.SWAIN.  
57.   CRLMC/1028/2021  

(Postal tracking report is at fl. 
1.With defect.IA no 815/21 is at 
fl. 2 for further orders reg. stay.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

DEBA@DEBARAJ SAHU  
V/S  

UMESH CHANDRA JENA 
A.R.PANDA, A.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

58.   CRLMC/1763/2021  

( IA 1347/21 is at fl.A for 
stay.)Spec.Adj. 

 

ABHISEK DAS  

V/S  

SWASTIK DALAI,M/S.BIPLAB 

P.B.BAHALI,H.B.BARAH,G.D.RAO 
S.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S SAMIR KUMAR MISHRA, 
J.PRADHAN, P. MOHANTY, S. PATTNAIK, 
S. SAHOO, S.K. SETHI, S. MOHANTY  

  

59.   CRLMC/1936/2021  
(Photocopy of LCR kept in 
record.)Spec.Adj. 

 

AMAN PRASAD@CHHOTU  
V/S  

TIRTH KUMAR SAHU 
M.R.PATRA, DR. S.JAGGI, 
S.C.MOHAPATRA, R.K.MOHAPATRA, 
B.B.PALEI, K.P.PADHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.KAILASH KU. 
AGARWAL,R.AGARWAL,LALATENDU 
MISHRA,S.NARAYAN 
RATH,S.K.SINGH,R.PERVEZ.  

  

60.   CRLMC/2638/2022  
(IA no 2285/22 is at Fl. A for 
further order reg. stay.IA no 
2977/22 is at Fl. B for appro. 
orders.)Mention. 

 

KRUSHNA CHANDRA 
SENAPATI  
V/S  

RAMESH SAHOO 
S.PRADHAN, S.MISHRA   

UPADGUPTA MISHRA M/S.KOUSIK ANANDA 
GURU,A.K.MOHANTY,G.PATTNAIK,R.MO
HARANA,A.KAMAL  

  

  COURT NO - XI (5TH FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 

Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No. 8847846032 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 
 

This List will be taken up first. 

FOR ORDERS - FRESH BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 439 Cr.P.C. 
 

1.    BLAPL/11496/2022  
(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

T.SUCHIM THIKHIR  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
2.    BLAPL/11497/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

AMARESH SUBUDHI  
V/S  

SOUMYA RANJAN MOHANTY 
D.ACHARAYA, H.K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
3.    BLAPL/11498/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

PRADEEP PATRA @ 
PRADEEP KUMAR PATRA  
V/S  

AMLAN SHAKTI PAUL 
D.ROUT   

STATE OF ODISHA    
4.    BLAPL/11499/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

KADUA @ BABUNA MAJHI  
V/S  

RADHIKA RANJAN BHATTACHARYA 
M.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
5.    BLAPL/11500/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

BRAMHAKANTA DIGAL  
V/S  

SARAT KUMAR JENA 
S.K.SWAIN, L.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    BLAPL/11502/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

NARESH SAHU @ GHANTI  
V/S  

RAJALAXMI BISWAL 
G.R.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    BLAPL/11504/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

KALIA TANDI  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    BLAPL/11505/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

PRAMOD BEHERA@ 
PRAMOD KU BEHERA  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
9.    BLAPL/11506/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

UGRA HANTAL  
V/S  

CHINMAY MOHANTY 
S.MOHANTY, G.DAS, G.DAS, 
N.MOHANTY, S.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
10.   BLAPL/11507/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

KUNDAN KULDIP  
V/S  

AMIT KUMAR NATH 
S.K.ROUT, P.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
11.   BLAPL/11510/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

BIDYADHAR ROUT  
V/S  

AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
D.SAHU 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
12.   BLAPL/11512/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 
PRASANTA BAGARTI  
V/S  

ASHOK KUMAR PATTANAIK (A) 
A.K.SAHOO 

  



 

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   BLAPL/11513/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

BHAGABAN DAS  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
14.   BLAPL/11517/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

KALIA @ LAMBODAR 
PANIGRAHI  
V/S  

JITENDRA SAMANTARAY 
S.G.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA    
15.   BLAPL/11518/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

HIRAK KUMAR PARIDA  
V/S  

SESHADEV DASH 
P.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
16.   BLAPL/11519/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

DUSHASAN MAJHI  
V/S  

ASUTOSH TRIPATHY 
P.S.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
17.   BLAPL/11520/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

LAXMIKANTA SAHOO @ 
BIKU  
V/S  

RAMA KRISHNA BISOI 
N.RATH, A.MISHRA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   BLAPL/11521/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

KARTIK DHOBA @ 
SHANKAR NAYAK  
V/S  

RAJIB LOCHAN PATTNAIK 
E.DASH, M.NANDY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   BLAPL/11522/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

KUMAR PARIDA  
V/S  

BALARAM NAYAK 
D.D.J.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
20.   BLAPL/11523/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

RABI RAO  
V/S  

DEBASHIS ROUTRAY 
R.R.JETHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
21.   BLAPL/11524/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

MANAS RANJAN 
SATAPATHY  
V/S  

SOUBHAGYA KUMAR DASH 
S.K.TRIPATHY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
22.   BLAPL/11525/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

KAUSHAL KUMAR  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR SAHU 
R.C.PATANAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
23.   BLAPL/11526/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

GOKULI @ GOKUL DIGAL  
V/S  

MAHES DAS 
B.B.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
24.   BLAPL/11529/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

MOCHIRAM JERAI  
V/S  

DEEPAK KU. SAHOO 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
25.   BLAPL/11531/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

HRUSHI @ HRUSHIKESHA 
PATRA  
V/S  

SUJIT KUMAR PATTNAIK 
K.C.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
26.   BLAPL/11532/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

BIJAY BEHERA  
V/S  

ARIJEET MISHRA 
S.K.JENA, S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
27.   BLAPL/11534/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

BHABANI NAIK @ 
DHIRENDRA @ DHIRU NAIK  
V/S  

UMAKANTA BARIK 
S.PANIGRAHI   

STATE OF ODISHA    
28.   BLAPL/11535/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

BINKASH BARLA  
V/S  

RUDRA NARAYAN PARIJA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
29.   BLAPL/11537/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

AKSHYA BEHERA  
V/S  

ADITI HOTA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
30.   BLAPL/11538/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

DEBRAJ MAJHI  
V/S  

DEVASHIS PANDA 
S.PANDA, A.MEHTA, D.K.PANDA, 
A.A.MISHRA, MD.Z.HAPU 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
31.   BLAPL/11539/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

SANJAY GOPE  
V/S  

PRIYA RANJAN SINGH 
B.B.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
32.   BLAPL/11540/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

GAJENDRA SINGH  
V/S  

RAKESH BEHERA 
S.G.DAS, H.S.SALUJA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
33.   BLAPL/11542/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

PRATHAM BAGH  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
34.   BLAPL/11543/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

AJAY KUMAR NAIK  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
35.   BLAPL/11544/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

SULATA NAYAK  
V/S  

S.S.RAY (2) 
S.K.PANIGRAHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
36.   BLAPL/11546/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 
GAYA MIRDHA  
V/S  

MOHENDRA KUMAR MOHAPATRO 
S.KHAN, P.K.BEHERA, A.ACHARYA, 

  



 

C.ROUT 
STATE OF ODISHA    

37.   BLAPL/11547/2022  
(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

SK MUNA  
V/S  

P.K.MOHAPATRA 
P.K.MOHANTY, N.KANOONGO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
38.   BLAPL/11548/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

SUMIT KUMAR PATEL  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA 
L.N.PATEL, H.K.MUDULI, M.SAHOO, 

D.K.DORA, A.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
39.   BLAPL/11549/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

PRADEEP KUMAR GOUDA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR SATAPATHY 
P.PANDA, B.K.DAS, S.PATI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
40.   BLAPL/11550/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) 

 

JAMAL KHAN  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 
 

 
  

  
LIST OF BUSINESS FOR MONDAY THE 19TH DECEMBER 2022 AND TUESDAY, THE 20TH 

DECEMBER,2022 
 

  

COURT NO - XI (5TH FLOOR) 
 

 

  
  

 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA 
 

(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 
 
 

Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No. 8847846032 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 
 

This List will be taken up after exhaustion of the Weekly Daily/ Supplementary List. 
 

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    CRLA/168/2020  
(IA.348/2020 at fl.B for stay. 
IA.349/20 at fl.A for dispensing 
with filing of judgment dtd. 
25.01.20. However, c.copy of 
impugned judgment at fl.C.) 

 

RAMAKANTA PANDA  
V/S  

ANIMESH MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S B. BHUYAN, J.P. PATRA    

 WITH CRLA/160/2020  
(Withdrawal memo at fl.B. 
Defects as per SR not removed.) 

 

CHARANESWAR DUBEY  

V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD DAS 

G.MOHANTY, A.MOHANTY, S.SAMAL, 

C.PATTNAIK 

STATE OF ODISHA  

2.    CRLA/947/2022  
(IA.1763/22 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.1764/22 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine.)  

PRASNA@PRASANA KUMAR 

DIGAL  

V/S  

GYANALOKA MOHANTY 

R.CH.MOHANTY   

STATE OF ODISHA    

3.    CRLA/1037/2022  
(IA.1973/22 at fl.A for bail.) 

 

SUSHANTA KUMAR PATEL  

V/S  

NIRANJAN PANDA 

T.MOHAPATRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

4.    CRLA/1100/2022  
(IA.2105/22 at fl.A for 
suspension of order of 
conviction. IA.2106/22 at fl.B 
for stay realization of fine.) 

 

JOSEF BARIK@GANDA  

V/S  

DURLLABHA RANJAN MISHRA 

N.PANDA, S.K.PRADHAN 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

5.    CRLA/1102/2022  
(IA.2109/22 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.2111/22 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine. Copy of 
depositions of PW.1 to 27 at 
fl.C.) 

 

JAGANNATH NAIK@JAGA  
V/S  

ANJAN KUMAR BISWAL 
R.R.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

6.    CRLA/1111/2022  
(IA.2127/22 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.2128/22 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine.) 

 

GOBINDA 
KUMBHAR@GOBINDA DIGAL  
V/S  

SOBHAN PANIGRAHI 
B.KARNA, S.S.DASH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    CRLA/1112/2022  

 

KSHANAPRAVA 

PANDA@SUKLA  
V/S  

AVIJIT PATNAIK 

S.PATNAIK, S.MOHAPATRA, S.DEEPAK, 
S.S.PRADHAN, R.K.PATI, S.P.MOHARANA, 
T.PATNAIK, A.N.DAS 

  

JOGESH CHANDRA SUKLA    



8.    CRLA/1115/2022  
(IA.2133/22 at fl.A for bail.) 

 

VICKY@VIKU KHARSEL  
V/S  

SUSHANTA KUMAR JOSHI 
S.K.SAHOO, S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
9.    CRLA/1135/2022  

(IA.2178/22 at fl.A for stay 
realization of fine. IA.2179/22 
at fl.B for bail. Copy of 
depositions of PW.1 to 13 at 
fl.C.) 

 

APU@UPENDRA PAL  
V/S  

BHABANI SHANKAR DASPARIDA 
S.MOHAPATRA, A.PRADHAN, 
K.MOHANTY, S.S.LENKA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

10.   CRLA/1142/2022  
(IA.2194/22 at fl.A for stay of 
fine. IA.2195/22 at fl.B for bail.) 

 

SUDHIR HARIJAN  
V/S  

UMAKANTA BARIK 
S.PANIGRAHI, H.N.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

11.   CRLA/468/2015  
(MC.18/17 at fl.C for bail. With 
PB. LCR Bar Code 
no.30018627.) 

 

BAIRI MURALI  
V/S  

M/S.RAMESH AGARWAL 
R.RAJGARIHA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

12.   CRLA/49/2016  
(IA.2167/22 at fl.L for 
extension of time. IA.2234/16 
at fl.M for bail. MC.152/16 at 
fl.B for bail. MC.153/16 at fl.C 
for stay of fine. Surrender 
certificate to be produce. LCR 
Bar Code no.30017966.) 

 

RAKESH SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S B.DASH, S.SETHI, K.MAHARANA 
  

STATE OF ORISSA    

13.   CRLA/516/2016  
(MC.1454/16 at fl.A for bail. 
MC.1455/16 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine. With 
photocopy of LCR & PB. This 
case is ready for hearing.) 

 

PRASANTA PATRA  
V/S  

MR. AJODHYANATH SAHU 
M/S.MANORANJAN PADHY G.BEHERA 
A.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

14.   CRLA/75/2017  
(MC.205/17 at fl.A for bail. 
MC.206/17 at fl.B for stay of 
fine. Report at fl.K. LCR Bar 
Code no.30009990.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SANTOSH JENA  
V/S  

M/S.AMIT KU.NATH 
R.P.PATTANAIK, H.P.MOHANTY, 
S.K.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

 WITH CRLA/204/2017  
(Report at fl.M.) Spec. Adj. 

 

GOBINDA BAGH  
V/S  

M/S.SOUMENDRA PATTANAIK 
K.C.SWAIN, J.M.ROUT 

STATE OF ORISSA  
15.   CRLA/129/2017  

(MC.339/17 at Fl.A for bail. 
MC.340/17 at Fl.B for stay 
realization of fine. LCR Bar 
Code no.30008263.) 
 
 
 
 

 

BUDA@SURAJ CHHATIA  
V/S  

MR.AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ORISSA    

16.   CRLA/278/2017  
(MC.739/17 at fl.K for bail. 
Prisoner's petition at fl.L. LCR 
Bar Code no.30010294.) 

 

BABA@SURUBABU@UJJAL 
KUMAR NATH  
V/S  

M/S.PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO 
M/S.B.DASH S.SETHI S.SAHOO 
M/S.RAJENDRA NARAYAN ROUT 
R.K.ROUT 
G.R.DAS, P.P.SAHOO, U.C.DORA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
17.   CRLA/548/2017  

(MC 1432/17 at fl.B for bail. 
Report of SR at fl.L. Prisoner's 
petition at fl.K. LCR Bar Code 
no.30009992.) 

 

UGRASEN MALLIK@BILUA  
V/S  

M/S.S.K.NAYAK-2 
(MR. CHITTARANJAN SAHU), A.BEHERA, 
S.S.K.NAYAK, KINTARA, G.C.RAY, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

18.   CRLA/8/2018  
(MC.17/18 at fl.A for stay of 
fine. IA.117/21 at fl.B for bail. 
LCR Bar Code no.30018304.) 

 

BAPUNI@BASANTA MUKHI  
V/S  

M/S.BISWA KUMAR MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ORISSA    

19.   CRLA/13/2018  
(IA.862/22 at fl.F for bail. 
MC.30/18 at fl.A for bail. 
MC.31/18 at fl.B for stay of 
fine. Report at fl.Z. LCR Bar 
Code no.30018040. With copy 
of LCR.) 

 

SATYA ROUT  
V/S  

M/S.GAJENDRANATH ROU 
M/S.NIRANJAN PANDA B.KANUNGO 
( M/S.ASHOK SAHOO,B.S.DAS, 
S.MOHAPATRA,N.K.DAS), M/S B.S. 
DASPARIDA, K. 
MOHANTY,S.MOHAPATRA, M.K. 
AGARWALA, N.PANIGRAHI, R.K.DASH, 
T.K.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
20.   CRLA/165/2018  

(MC.412/18 at fl.A for stay 
realization of fine. MC.413/18 
at fl.B for bail. LCR Bar Code 
no.30018190) 

 

PRAMOD KHALKO  
V/S  

M/S.S.P.DASH 
S.K.DASH, B.D.CHHUALSINGH, 
D.PARICHHA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    



21.   CRLA/786/2018  
(IA 1975/18 at fl.A for interim 
stay of proceeding. IA.2059/22 
at fl.B for extending the interim 
order of the stay. Report of SR 
at fl.X. Defects as per SR, not 
removed.) 

 

DAMAYANTI NAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.SURESH TRIPATHY 
B.P.TRIPATHY,K.K.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR.B.BHUYAN    

22.   CRLA/393/2019  
(IA.940/19 at fl.A for bail. 
Prisoner's petition with v.nama 
at fl.A. With copy of LCR.) 

 

BAILOCHAN 
MOHANTA@GULTU  
V/S  

TARA PRASAD MOHAPATRA 
(M/S.B.K.BEHERA 1 P.K.DASH.)   

STATE OF ORISSA    
23.   CRLA/653/2019  

(IA.2181/22 at fl.C for interim 
bail. IA.1469/19 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.1470/19 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine. With copy of 
LCR.) MENTION 

 

EKADASI DEY  
V/S  

M/S.S.R.MOHAPATRA B.R.MOHANTY 
S.HARICHANDAN M.K.SWAIN K.P.MUDULI 
(M/S.RAGHUNATH BISWAL A.BISWAL 
D.PARIDA S.SAHOO R.PATTANAIK 
S.RATHO.) 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
24.   CRLA/291/2020  

(IA.632/20 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.620/22 at fl.L for interim 
bail of appellant no.02. Written 
note of submission at fl.E. 
Prisoner's petition of appellant 
no.02 at fl.K praying for 
engagement of Mr.Bikram 
Swain. Copies of deposition o 
witnesses not filed. With copy 
of TCR.) 

 

TIMSEN SAHU  
V/S  

BITAS KU SWAIN M/S.N.PANDA 
B.S.MOHANTY C.R.SATAPATHY 
A.SAHU, D.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

25.   CRLA/227/2021  
(I.A.No.445/2021 at fl.A for bail. 
I.A.No.446/2021 at fl.B stay 
realization of fine. With TCR.) 

 

TUNA NAYAK  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.S.DASH, B.KARNA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

26.   CRLA/475/2021  
(IA.1759/22 at fl.Y for interim 
bail. IA.1860/22 at fl.Z for 
extension of interim bail. 
IA.866/21 at fl.A for stay of 
fine. IA.867/21 at fl.B for bail. 
IA.1194/22 at fl.C for bail. With 
TCR.) Spec. Adj. 

 

MANAS RANJAN TRIPATHY  
V/S  

HIMANSHU SEKHAR MISHRA 
A.K.MISHRA, S.K.HOTA, R.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

27.   CRLA/506/2021  

(IA.917/21 at fl.A for 
condonation of delay. No 
objection filed. Notice issued to 
R-3 to 6 with AD & AD is 
returned unserved by showing 
report as "Addressee is left".) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

JOGESWAR SAHOO  

V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD DAS 

A.MOHANTY, S.SAMAL, P.A.DASH, 
G.MOHANTY, B.B.NANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR.BIBEKANANDA BHUYAN 
MR.J.P.PATRA  

  

 WITH CRLA/585/2021  
(Defect as per SR not removed. 
IA.599/22 at fl.C for 
condonation of delay.) 

 

ASHIS KUMAR PANI  
V/S  

BIBHUTI BHUSAN NANDA 
G.MOHANTY, MD.MAKIM 

STATE OF ODISHA MR.BIBEKANANDA BHUYAN 
MR.J.P.PATRA  

28.   CRLA/529/2021  
(IA.961/21 at fl.A for stay of 
fine. IA.962/21 at fl.B for bail. 
With TCR.) 

 

AYUB SAHU@AJU SAHU  
V/S  

SWAYAMPRAVA DASH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

29.   CRLA/582/2021  
(IA.1051/21 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.1052/21 at fl.B for stay of 
fine. Soft copy of TCR supplied 
to scanning section on 
08.12.22.) 

 

MANDARAM@JUJHASTI 
PUJARI@JUDHISTI PUJARI  
V/S  

UDIT RANJAN JENA 
M.K.RATH   

STATE OF ODISHA    

30.   CRLA/755/2021  
(IA.1372/21 at fl.A for Bail. 
IA.1373/21 at fl.B for stay of 
fine. With TCR.) 

 

ARUNA NAYAK  
V/S  

MAHES DAS 
A.K.PANIGRAHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

31.   CRLA/760/2021  
(IA.1387/21 at fl.B for stay of 
fine. IA.1388/21 at fl.B for bail. 
Copy of deposition at fl.X. With 
TCR.) 

 

DILIP KUMAR KANHAR  
V/S  

M/S.AMIT PRASAD BOSE D.J.SAHOO 
S.SWAIN D.SAHOO A.PATTHAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

32.   CRLA/770/2021  
(IA.1403/2021 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.1404/2021 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine. Certified 
copy of order dated 26.10.22 of 
the learned trial court is at flag 
'D'. Short note at fl.Y. Copies of 

 

SANDHYARANI MAJHI  
V/S  

M/S. RAMESH SAHOO, S.PRADHAN 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    



deposition at fl.Z. With TCR) 
 
 

33.   CRLA/1/2022  
(Surrender certificate at fl.C. IA 
1472/22 at fl.D for bail. Short 
note of submission not yet 
filed. With photocopy of LCR & 
PB.) 

 

ARAKHITA MAJHI  
V/S  

BHABANI SHANKAR DASPARIDA 
S.MOHAPATRA, K.MOHANTY, 
M.K.AGRAWALLA, A.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

34.   CRLA/205/2022  
(IA.408/22 at fl.B for 
suspension of sentence & bail. 
IA.409/22 at fl.C for stay 
realization of fine. With copy of 
LCR.) 

 

KEDAR SETHY@PAPU  
V/S  

SOURA CHANDRA MOHAPATRA 
P.MOHAPATRA, S.M.PATRA, S.R.PANDA, 
D.J.PANDA, S.R.MALLICK, P.K.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

35.   CRLA/229/2022  
(IA.455/22 at fl.A for bail & 
IA.456/22 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine. With copy of 
LCR.) MENTION 

 

JITENDRA BEHERA@JITU  
V/S  

PRAVASH CHANDRA JENA 
P.C.DASH, A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

36.   CRLA/404/2022  
(IA.794/22 at fl.B for bail. 
IA.795/22 at fl.F for stay 
realization of fine. With copy of 
TCR.) MENTION 

 

SUDHIR KISAN  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH CRLA/407/2022  
(IA.797/22 at fl.B for bail. 
IA.798/22 at fl.F for stay 
realization of fine.)  

 

BIPIN JUED  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

37.   CRLA/488/2022  
(IA.942/22 at fl.A for stay 
realization of fine. IA.943/22 at 
fl.B for bail. With copy of TCR.) 
MENTION 

 

GAYADHAR RANA  
V/S  

MOHENDRA KUMAR MOHAPATRO 
S.KHAN, P.K.BEHERA, A.ACHARYA, 
C.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

38.   CRLA/526/2022  
(IA.1013/22 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.1014/22 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine. With copy of 
TCR.) MENTION 

 

SANTOSH KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

MADAN SUNDAR BEHERA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

39.   CRLA/557/2022  
(IA.1058/22 at fl.A for stay 

realization of fine. IA.1059/22 
at fl.B for bail. With copy of 
TCR.) MENTION 

 

NIRAJ GARADA  
V/S  

DIPTI RANJAN BHOKTA 
N.AFREEN, S.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

40.   CRLA/564/2022  
(IA.2087/22 at fl.A for 
condonation of delay. Objection 
at fl.D.) 

 

LOKESH BHATRA  
V/S  

TAPAN JYOTI PANI 
B.K.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

41.   CRLA/602/2022  
(IA.1156/22 at fl.A for stay 
realization of fine. IA.1157/22 
at fl.B for bail. With copy of 
TCR.) MENTION 

 

ARUN KUMAR PRADHAN  
V/S  

DEBASNAN DAS 
S.S.PATTANAIK, B.B.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

42.   CRLA/637/2022  
(IA.1218/22 at fl.A for stay 
realization of fine. IA.1219/22 
at fl.B for bail. With copy of 
TCr.) 
 
 

 

HEMANTA BHUE@KALIA 
BHUE@KALIA  
V/S  

ARJUNA CHARANA BEHERA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

43.   CRLA/640/2022  
(IA.1225/22 at fl.A for stay 
realization of fine. IA.1226/22 
at fl.B for bail. With copy of 
TCR.) 

 

SUSANTA 
KHANDAPAN@KANDHPAN  
V/S  

JULU KHANSAMA 
R.K.PRADHAN   

STATE OF ODISHA    

44.   CRLA/708/2022  
(IA.1646/22 at fl.C for 
condonation of delay.) 

 

BARSHA BESHRA  
V/S  

AJAYA KUMAR MOHARANA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.PANDA, P.K.JENA, 
B.SAHA, A.K.BARIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
45.   CRLA/719/2022  

(IA.1914/22 at fl.C for interim 
bail. IA.1370/22 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.1371/22 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine. With copy of 
TCR.) 

 

JITENDRA PODHA  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA, G.P.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

46.   CRLA/729/2022  
(IA.1381/22 at fl.A for stay 
realization of fine. IA.1382/22 

 

SUKANTA SETHI  
V/S  

BIKRAM CHANDRA GHADEI 
R.B.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



at fl.B for bail. IA.2116/22 at 
fl.C for interim bail. With LCR.) 
MENTION 

47.   CRLA/779/2022  
(IA.1478/22 at fl.A for stay 
realization of fine. With copy of 
TCR.) 

 

PRASANTA BARIK  
V/S  

AMITAV TRIPATHY 
A.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

48.   CRLA/830/2022  
(IA.1561/22 at fl.A for stay 
realization of fine. IA.1562/22 
at fl.B for bail. With copy of 
TCR.) 

 

KUSA PARICHHA  
V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD CHHUALSINGH 
S.P.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

49.   CRLA/850/2022  
(IA.1602/22 at fl.B for bail. 
With copy of TCR.) 

 

MUNA@CHITA RANJAN 
KHILLAR  
V/S  

SK. ZAFARULLA 
J.KAMILA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
50.   CRLA/930/2022  

(Defects as per SR not 
removed.) 

 

JALADHARA SETHI  
V/S  

TAPAN JYOTI PANI 
K.RATH, B.K.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
51.   CRLA/940/2022  

(IA.1753/22 at fl.C for 
condonation of delay.) 

 

RAJU JAL  
V/S  

RAGHUNATH BISWAL 
A.BISWAL, R.K.BISWAL, S.SAHOO, 
D.PARIDA, S.K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
52.   CRLA/1003/2022  

(IA.1875/22 at fl.A for stay 
realization of fine. IA.1876/22 
at fl.B for bail. With copy of 
TCR.) 

 

JHAJA JAL  
V/S  

JNYANANANDA PANDA 
A.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

53.   CRLA/1089/2022  
(Defects as per SR not 
removed.) 

 

MUNSI SULEMAN  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN ROUT 
K.C.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
54.   CRLA/1096/2022  

(Defect as per SR not removed.) 

 

HIMANCHAL SAHU  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
55.   CRLA/1151/2022  

(Defect as per SR not removed.) 

 

PURANDAR 
GHIBELA@PURANDAR 
GHIVELA  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA 
 
 

 

 

  

56.   CRLA/1166/2022  
(Defects as per SR not 
removed.) 

 

RAJENDRA KUMAR RAJPUT  
V/S  

BIBHUTI BHUSAN BEHERA 
S.BAHADUR, S.CH.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR HEARING 
 

57.   CRLA/174/2016  
(With copy of LCR & PB) 
MENTION 

 

SANTANU NAIK  
V/S  

M/S.MANAS CHAND, M/S. A.K.SAHOO, 
B.K.NAYAK, A.K.PARIDA, A.KALASH 
M/S.M.R.BEHERA S.K.BARAL A.BARIK 
A.DAS D.MISHRA S.PATI, M.B.PATRA, 
R.R.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
58.   CRLA/207/2016  

(With photocopy of LCR & PB.) 
Adj. 

 

SHYAM SUNDAR BAG  
V/S  

MR.J.N.PANDA 
M/S.H.K.MUND, A.R.MOHANTY, 
S.PANIGRAHI, A.K.DEI, S.K.PANDIA, 
MR.JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
59.   CRLA/318/2016  

(IA.196/20 at fl.F for bail of 

appellant no.02. With 
photocopy of LCR & PB.) Adj. 

 

SUKA PARIDA@CHUTA  
V/S  

M/S.R.N.BARIK,MR.BISWA PRAKASH 
DHAL 

MR.ARUP KU.CHAND, S.RATH, 
P.K.BEHERA, M/S B.K.NAYAK-3 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
60.   CRLA/55/2019  

(IA.160/19 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine. IA.843/21 at 
fl.D for bail. With LCR & PB.) 
MENTION 

 

NRUSINGHANATH SAMAL  
V/S  

(MRS.BIDYUTLATA MOHANTY) SMRUTI 
RANJAN MOHAPATRA 
B.R.MOHANTY,S.HARICHANDAN, 
M.K.SWAIN,L.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 

 

  
 

 

 
 



 

COURT NO - XI (5TH FLOOR) 
 

 

  

                                                             AT 10:30 AM                                  21/12/2022 

 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA 

 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 

number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No. 8847846032 between 8.00 
P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 

 

OLD MATTERS 
 

1.    CRLA/153/2013  
(With photocopy of LCR & a 
copy of PB.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SUBHENDRA N.PATTANAI  
V/S  

M/S.A.K.NATH H.P.MOHANTY 
M/S.D.P.DAS S.BEHERA 

  

REPUBLIC OF INDIA MR.SARTHAK NAYAK    

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

2.    CRLA/469/2006  
(With written note of 
submission. With photocopy of 
LCR & copy of PB. PART-
HEARD.) Spec. Adj. 

 

DIBAKAR SETHI  
V/S  

M/S.SAURJYAKANTA PADHI 
S.PRADHAN, G.MISHRA, 
B.P.MOHAPATRA, B.K.SAHU, G.DAS, M/S 
R.SAHOO 

  

STATE VIG.ADVOCATE, MR.S.K.DAS    
3.    CRLA/267/2009  

(With photocopy of LCR & copy 
of PB. PART-HEARD.) Spec. Adj. 

 

PURUSHOTTAM SINGH  
V/S  

M/S.MAHADEV MISHRA, S.PANIGRAHI, 
B.B.MOHANTY M/S.S.PANIGRAHI 
B.B.MOHANTY 
C.MALLICK, T.K.NANDA, P.R.MISHRA, 
B.K.MISHRA, N.K.ROUT, M.MISHRA, 
M/S.BHABINI SHANKAR MISHRA-1 

  

STATE MR. SANJAY KUMAR DAS, M.S.RIZVI    
4.    CRLA/65/2010  

(With PB. LCR Bar Code 
No.30023678. PART-HEARD.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

KAMALAKANTA DASH  
V/S  

M/S.SMRUTI R.MOHAPATRA 
B.K.RAJ, S.HARICHANDAN, 
B.R.MOHANTY 

  

STATE M/S.SANJAY KU. DAS(S.C.VIG.)    
5.    CRLA/561/2010  

(With PB. LCR Bar code 
no.30022814. PART-HEARD.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

BHAGABAT BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S.G.N.MISHRA 
M.B.PATRA, M/S.MANAS CHAND, 
M/S.S.P.MISHRA, RASMIRANJAN MISRA, 
R.R.MISHRA, M/S.ASOKE MUKHERJI, 
B.PRIYADARSHI 

  

STATE MR.SANJAY KUMAR DASS.C.VIG.    
6.    CRLA/1098/2022  

(IA.2101/22 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.2102/22 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine.) 

 

KULAMANI SATPATHY  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN MOHAPATRA 
B.R.MOHANTY, B.K.RAJ, A.MOHANTY, 
A.MOHARANA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.)    
7.    CRLA/1101/2022  

(IA.2107/22 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.2108/22 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine. IA.2110/22 
at fl.C for stay of suspension of 
sentence.) 

 

LAXMIPRIYA 
MAHANTA@LAXMIPRIYA 
MAHATO  
V/S  

SOUMYA RANJAN DAS 
D.K.MOHAPATRO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.)    

8.    CRLA/1109/2022  
(IA.2122/22 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.2123/22 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine.) 

 

NABAKISHORE PATTANAIK  
V/S  

DEBA PRASAD DAS 
S.R.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.)    

9.    CRLA/1118/2022  
(IA.2137/22 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.2138/22 at fl.B for stay 
realization of fine.) 

 

EKADASHI@EKADOSI 
PRADHAN  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN MOHAPATRA 
B.R.MOHANTY, B.K.RAJ, A.MOHARANA, 
A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.)    
10.   CRLA/1154/2022  

(IA.2218/22 at fl.A for stay 
realization of fine. IA.2219/22 
at fl.B for bail.) 

 

TRILOCHAN NATH  
V/S  

SOURA CHANDRA MOHAPATRA 
P.MOHAPATRA, S.MOHAPATRA, 
S.A.HAFIZ, P.K.SWAIN, S.BISWAL, 
S.PANDA, D.J.PANDA, P.K.SAHOO, 
S.R.MALLICK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.)    
11.   CRLA/1163/2022  

(IA.2245/22 at fl.A for bail. 
IA.2246/22 at fl.B for stay.) 

 

DEBADUTTA RAY  
V/S  

DIPTIREKHA NANDA 
D.PANDA, S.MOHANTY, P.TRIPATHY, 
S.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.)    
12.   CRLREV/449/2022  

(IA.626/22 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

SUMANTA KUMAR 

HARICHANDAN  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR PADHY 

A.K.PATTANAIK, U ADILLA, K.N.DORA   

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.)    
13.   CRLREV/581/2022  

(IA.814/22 at fl.A for stay.) 
SUBHASHREE 
PADHI@PANDA  

SIDHESWAR MOHANTY 
S.K.ROUTRAY, S.PATTNAIK, A.DASH, 

  



 

V/S  L.MOHAPATRA, B.P.ROUTRAY 
STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.)    

14.   CRLREV/584/2022  
(IA.815/22 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

BINOD BIHARI DASH  
V/S  

AMIT PATTNAIK 
S.P.SARANGI, A.KHANDELWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.)    

FOR ORDERS 
 

15.   CRLA/955/2022  
(IA.1993/22 at fl.C for stay of 
order of conviction. LCR not 
received.) Spec. Adj. 

 

MANOJ KUMAR PRADHAN  
V/S  

M/S.S.R.MOHAPATRA S.DAS S.MODI 
S.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.) MR.S.K.DAS ( SC. VIG.)    

LEFT OVER LIST-1 (FOR HEARING - CRLA) 
 

16.   CRLA/144/2004  
(With LCR and PB.) Spec. Adj. 

 

BIBEKANANDA MOHANTY  
V/S  

M/S.SANTOSH K.MUND 
M/S.H.K.MUND A.K.DEI S.K.PANDIA, S., 
S.PANIGRAHI, D.P.DAS, K.JSHI, 
J.K.PANDA 

  

STATE MR.SANJAY KU.DAS, (S.C.VIG.)    
17.   CRLA/129/2005  

With PB. LCR Bar Code 
no.30004569.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SASHIBHUSAN BHOI  
V/S  

M/S.BIJAYA KU.RAGADA 
S.SINGH, L.N.PATEL 

  

STATE    
18.   CRLA/468/2006  

(With copy of LCR & P.B.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

ARABIND THAKUR  
V/S  

M/S.SANTOSH K.MUND 
J.SAHU, J.N.PANDA, J.K.PANDA, D.P.DAS, 
A.K.DEI 

  

STATE VIGILANCE ADVOCATE MR.S.K.DAS    
19.   CRLA/153/2007  

(IA 246/22 at fl. D for fixing an 
early date of hearing. With PB. 
LCR Bar Code no.30020716.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

PRATAP CH.PANIGRAHI  
V/S  

M/S.ALOK KUMAR PANDA 
A.K.CHOUDHURY N.K.SAHOO S.DASH 

  

STATE MR.S.K.DAS (SC. VIG.)    

 WITH GCRLA/44/2007  

 

STATE OF ORISSA  
V/S  

MR.P.K.PANI (ASC VIG.) 

PRATAP CH.PANIGRAHI M/S.ALOK KU. PANDA  
 

20.   CRLA/172/2007  
(With LCR & PB.) Spec. Adj. 

 

PRADEEPTA KU.PRAHARA  
V/S  

MR. T.K.PATTNAIK 
  

STATE MR.SANJAY KU. DAS (SC. VIG.)    
21.   CRLA/471/2008  

(With xerox copy of LCR & PB.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

BHIMSEN BHATRA  
V/S  

M/S.G.N.MISHRA 
P.P.K.PATRA,L.ACHARI, 
A.MOHANTA,B.MOHAPATRA, 
M/S.A.R.DASH,S.K.NANDA, P.K.SAHOO, 
S.C.SAHOO, S.N.ADHIKARI 

  

STATE M/S.SANJAY KU. DAS(VIG.)    
22.   CRLA/80/2009  

(With copy of LCR & PB.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

PRAMOD KU.SWAIN  
V/S  

M/S.B.K.RAGADA L.N.PATEL H.K.MUDULI 
M.SAHOO 

  

STATE MR.SARTHAK NAYAK    
23.   CRLA/122/2009  

(MC 368/09 at Fl.C for 
suspension of sentence. MC 
1642/16 at Fl.D for fixing a 
date of hearing. With PB and 
LCR bar code No. 30019268.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

NARAYAN CH.MAHALI  
V/S  

M/S.HEMANT KU.MOHANTY,M/S 
BIJAYANANDA DASH,S.K. KANUNGO, B.P. 
OJHA, P.K. PATRA 
M/S.MANAS RANJAN 
KHATUA,P.K.PATRA, D.K.MOHAPATRA, 
B.JALI, D.K.PRADHAN 

  

STATE M/S SANJAY KUMAR DAS    
24.   CRLA/244/2009  

(MC.1670/10 at fl.C for 
suspension of sentence. With 
copy of PB. LCR Bar Code 
no.30019185.) Spec. Adj. 

 

MD.MASIUL HODA  
V/S  

M/S.A.ROUTRAY MR.J.K.PANDA 
U.R.BASTIA, M/S.IQBAL SHABIYA, 
M/S.S.K.ZAFARULLA, MRS.M.ROUTRAY 

  

STATE SCVIG MR.S.K.DAS    

25.   CRLA/351/2009  
(MC.1008/09 at fl.A for 
suspension of conviction and 
sentence. With photocopy of 
LCR and copy of PB.) Spec. Adj. 

 

PRAFULLA KU.S.MANAKI  
V/S  

M/S.S.K.BHANJADEOD 
M/S JGAL KISHORE PANDA, S.K. 
PATTNAIK, B. KARNA, S.K.TRIPATHY, 
R.R.MUDULI, S.K.DASH, J.K.SWAIN, 
M/S.D.P.DHAL, G.R.RAY, B.S.DASPARIDA 

  

STATE MR.SANJAY KU. DAS(S.C.VIG.)    
26.   CRLA/158/2010  

(With photocopy of LCR & PB.) 

 

ALEKHA SAHU  
V/S  

M/S.BIJAYA KU.RAGADA 
N.K.DAS, D.SETHI, L.N.PATEL 

  

STATE. MR.SANJAY KU. DAS (SC. VIG.)    
27.   CRLA/185/2010  

(With P.B. LCR bar code 
No.30020615.) 

 

RAMA CH.PARIDA  
V/S  

M/S.BIKRAM P.DAS 
S.K.MISHRA, M/S.JUGAL KISHORE 
PANDA, A.MOHANT, Y 

  

STATE MR.SANJAY KU. DAS (SC. VIG.)    
28.   CRLA/306/2010  

(With photocopy of LCR & PB.) 

 

BIJAYA KU.SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.G.N.MISHRA M/S.J.K.PANDA 
S.S.DASH B.KARNA 
MR.SHYAMANANDA MOHAPATRA, 
N.K.DASH, K.DASH, MR.S.K.PADHI, 
S.K.NAYAK, S.K.BARIK 

  

STATE  
MR.SANJAY KUMAR DAS 

  

29.   CRLA/437/2010  RAJA KISHORE MISHRA  MR.BIDESH RANJAN BEHERA   



(With PB. LCR Bar code 
no.30020601.) MENTION 

 

V/S  
STATE MR.SANJAY KUMAR DAS (SC. VIG.)    

30.   CRLA/556/2010  
(With PB. LCR Bar code 
no.30020600.) 

 

PRADIP KU.PATTNAIK  
V/S  

M/S.JYOTI PATNAIK 
D.K.ROUT, B.SAMANTARAY 

  

STATE MR.S.K.DAS VIG    
31.   CRLA/594/2010  

(With notes of submission & 
index of exhibited documents. 
With LCR & P.B.) 

 

BANA BIHARI DASH  
V/S  

M/S.G.N.MOHAPATRA 
S.JENA, P.MOHANTY, B.DAS, P.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE MR.SANJAY KU. DAS, SCVIG    

32.   CRLA/520/2011  
((With Paper Books(Volume- I & 
II). TCR Bar Code No.30009105) 
MENTION 

 

PARSURAM SENAPATI  
V/S  

M/S.DR.ASHOK K.MOHAPATRA 
M/S.D.P.DHAL,S.K.DASH, 
A.K.MISHRA,S.MOHAPATRA, 
A.TRIPATHY, G.BEHERA, 
A.K.MOHAPATRA, N.C.ROUT, S.K.PADHI, 
S.K.MISHRA 

  

REPUBLIC OF INDIA MR.S.K.PADHI (C.B.I.), MR.A.K.BOSE    
 WITH CRLA/564/2011  

 

PRAMOD SENAPATI  
V/S  

M/S.GOURANGA BEHARI JENA 
S.JENA, S.S.MOHAPATRA 

REPUBLIC OF INDIA. MR.ANUP KU. BOSE MR.S.NAYAK  
 WITH CRLA/574/2011  

 

KALYANI SUBUDHI@DAS  
V/S  

M/S.GOKULANANDA MOHAPATRA 
P.K.SAHOO, S.K.JENA, N.PATTNAIK 

REPUBLIC OF INDIA M/S.S.K.PADHI  
33.   CRLA/148/2013  

(With photocopy of LCR & copy 
of PB.) 

 

BASANT KU.DAS  
V/S  

M/S.DEBI PR.DHAL 
S.K.DASH, S.MOHAPATRA, A.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE M/S S.K.DAS-1    
34.   CRLA/200/2013  

(With copy of PB. LCR Bar Code 
no.30017238.) Spec. Adj. 

 

PRAKASH CH.PRADHAN  
V/S  

M/S.D.P.DHAL 
S.K.DASH, B.S.DASPARIDA, 
S.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE MR.SANJAY KU. DAS MR.M.S.RIZVI (ASC. 
VIG.)  

  

35.   CRLA/488/2013  
(Receipt showing copy of 
written note of submission not 
received. With photocopy of 
LCR & PB.) 

 

SATYAJIT ROUTRAY  
V/S  

M/S.H.N.MOHAPATRA 
M/S.J.K.PANDA,S.PANIGRAHI, 
A.SAMANTARAY 

  

STATE M/S.SANJAY KUMAR DAS    

 WITH CRLA/495/2013  

 

PHULANA ROUT  
V/S  

M/S.H.N.MOHAPATRA 
A.SAMANTARAY 

STATE MR.SANJAY KU.DAS  
36.   CRLA/365/2014  

(MC.438/15 at fl.C for stay of 
order of conviction & 

MC.852/17 at fl.D for appr. 
order. With photocopy of LCR & 
PB.) 

 

PARAMESWAR NANDA GOS  
V/S  

M/S.GAUTAM MISRA 
A.DASH, D.K.PATRA 

  

STATEVIGILANCE MR.S.K.DAS VIG    

37.   CRLA/361/2015  
(With copy of LCR & PB.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

NIRAKARA 
PARIDA@NIRAKAR PARIDA  
V/S  

M/S.SMRUTI R.MOHAPATRA 
A.BARIK, M.K.MOHANTY, M.K.SWAIN, 
B.R.MOHANTY, S.MOHANTY, 
S.HARICHANDAN, B.K.RAJ 

  

STATE OF ORISSA VIG. M/S.SRIMANTA DAS    
38.   CRLA/71/2016  

(MC 454/16 at fl.C for stay of 
conviction and sentence. 
Objection at fl.D. Written notes 
of submission on behalf of 
appellant at fl.E & on behalf of 
state(vig.) at fl.F. Citation at 
fl.G. Date chart & written note 
of submission by the ld. counsel 
for appellant at fl.H. Written 
note of arguments yet to be 
filed by ld. counsel for the 
vigilance. Memo of citation not 
yet filed. With original LCR & 
PB.) 
 

 

TRILOCHAN MALLICK  
V/S  

M/S.UDIT RANJAN JENA 
B.K.DAS 

  

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. MR.SRIMANTA DAS (SR. SC. VIG.)    

39.   CRLA/658/2016  
( MC.1284/17 at fl.C for 
stay/suspension of conviction. 
MC.498/18 at fl.D for early 
hearing. Objection to 
MC.1284/17 filed by 
Sr.S.C.(Vig.) at fl.E. Written 
notes of arguments & memo of 
citations not yet filed. With 
photocopy of LCR & PB. ) 
MENTION 

 

SHASIKANTA PATI  
V/S  

M/S.PRATYUSHA NAIDU 
G.R.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. MR.S.DAS SR.SC.VIG.    

40.   CRLA/13/2017  
(MC.633/17 at fl.A for stay. 

BAIDYANATH MAJHI  
V/S  

M/S.HEMANTA KUMAR MUND 
A.K.DEI 

  



MC.634/17 at fl.B for stay. 
Objection affidavit to the MC. 
for stay of conviction at fl.C. 
Notes of submission at fl.D. 
With LCR & PB.) MENTION 

 

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. MR.S.DAS SR.SC.VIG M/S.S.K.DAS    

 WITH CRLA/52/2017  

 

CHANDRA SEKHAR PANDA  
V/S  

M/S.NIRANJAN LENKA 
H.K.MAHANTA, R.LENKA, L.SAHU, 
N.LENKA 

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. M/S.S.DAS, ( SR.S.C.(VIG), M/S.S.K.DAS, 
S.C.(VIG)  

41.   CRLA/78/2017  
(With photocopy of LCR & PB.) 
MENTION 

 

SITAKANTA DASH  
V/S  

M/S.DEBA PRASAD DAS 
M/S.S.R.MOHAPATRA H.GHADEI 
M/S.BISWAJIT PASAYAT, M/S.H.GHADAI, 
S.SAHOO, J.K.PADHI, M/S.ASIM 
AMITABH DASH, P.K.MAHALI, 
B.K.PARIDA, A.N.PATTANAYAK, 
S.A.PATTANAIK, M.PANDA, M.KUMAR, 
S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA VIG. M/S.S.K.DAS S.C.(VIG.)    
42.   CRLA/114/2017  

(Notes of submission at fl.K. 
With PB. LCR Bar Code 
no.30009363.) 

 

SAROJ KANTA MALLICK  
V/S  

M/S.DEBASNAN DAS 
MR.N.MOHAPATRA, M/S.H.K.MUND, 
S.PANIGRAHI, P.K.TRIPATHY, A.K.DEI, 
M/S.P.TRIPATHY, J.R.KHUNTIA, 
S.S.PATNAIK, A.R.PRATIHARI, 
R.K.MALLICK, S.K.SAHOO, P.TRIPATHY, 
D.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. M/S SANJAY KUMAR DAS    
43.   CRLA/419/2017  

(IA.461/19 at fl.A for 
suspension of sentence. 
IA.1094/21 at fl.C for early 
hearing. LCR Bar Code 
No.30007054. With PB.) Adj. 

 

BENJAMIN PRASAD 
DEOGRAM  
V/S  

M/S.D.P.DHAL 
K.MOHANTY, A.TRIPATHY, 
B.S.DASPARIDA, M.K.AGRAWALLA 

  

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. MR.SANJAY KU. DAS (S.C.VIG.)    

 WITH CRLA/420/2017  

 

LABANYA SUNDAR NAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.DEBI PRASAD DHAL 
A.TRIPATHY, B.S.DASPARIDA, 
M.K.AGRAWALLA, S.K.DASH, 
K.MOHANTY 

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. MR.SANJAY KU. DAS (S.C.VIG.)  
 WITH CRLA/437/2017  

 

TARACHAND AGARWAL  
V/S  

M/S.DHANANJAYA MUND 
S.N.PADHEE, R.K.ACHARYA, P.K.BEHERA 

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. MR.SANJAY KU. DAS (S.C.VIG.)  

44.   CRLA/717/2017  
(With copy of TCR & PB.) Adj. 

 

AJIT KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

MR.D.NAYAK M/S.PRATIK NAYAK 
B.MISHRA A.BHUYAN 

  

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. MR.S.K.DAS(SC. VIG.)    
45.   CRLA/572/2018  

(Order of the Hon'ble Apex court 
received at fl.Y may kindly be 
perused. IA.1395/18 at fl.C for 
appr. order. IA.552/19 at fl.E 
for taking for further/additional 
evidence. Addl. document at 
fl.X. With photo copy of LCR & 
P.B.) 

 

JIBESH CHANDRA RATH  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA DAS 
M/S.D.P.DHAL, B.S.DASPARIDA, 
S.K.DASH, S.MOHAPATRA, K.MOHANTY, 
M.AGARWALLA, 
P.R.SINGH,A.K.MOHANTY, S.P.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.) MR.S.K.DAS (SC. VIG.)    

46.   CRLREV/5/2018  
(MC 9/18 at Fl.A for further 
orders reg: stay. Addl. affdvt. at 
fl.B.) MENTION 

 

BIPIN KUMAR MALLICK  
V/S  

M/S.GOURANG CHARAN MOHAPATRA, 
MR. GAUTAM MISRA (SR.ADV.) 
M/S PRATAP CH. MISHRA, D.J. SAHOO, 
A.K.BARIK, D.TRIPATHY, M.PANIGRAHI, 
S.K.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. MR.SANGRAM DAS , S.C.VIG    
47.   CRLREV/858/2018  

(IA.1206/18 at fl.A for stay. 
LCR not received.) MENTION 

 

BABAJI CHARAN KHUNTIA  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
A.K.ROUT,S.K.PATTNAIK,A.BEHERA., 
S.K.BEHERA, B.K.DASH, P.NAYAK, 
K.KASHYAP 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR.SANGRAM DAS (SC. VIG.)    
 WITH CRLREV/859/2018  

(IA.1207/18 at fl.A for stay. 
IA.1208/18 at fl.B for 
dispensing with filing of c.copy 
of annexure-1.) 

 

DINABANDHU PATNAIK  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
A.K.ROUT,S.K.PATTNAIK,A.BEHERA., 
S.K.BEHERA, B.K.DASH, P.NAYAK, 
K.KASHYAP 

STATE OF ODISHA MR.SANGRAM DAS S.C. VIG  
 WITH CRLREV/860/2018  

(IA.1209/18 at fl.A for stay. 
IA.1210/18 at fl.B for 
dispensing with filing of c.copy 
of annexure-1.) 

 

NRUSHINGH CHARAN PANDA  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
A.K.ROUT,S.K.PATTNAIK,A.BEHERA, 
S.K.BEHERA, B.K.DASH, P.NAYAK, 
K.KASHYAP 

STATE OF ODISHA MR.SANGRAM DAS S.C. VIG  
 WITH CRLREV/861/2018  

(IA.1211/18 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

MANOHAR JAISWAL  
V/S  

P.K.RATH 
A.K.ROUT,A.BEHERA 

STATE OF ODISHA MR.SANGRAM DAS (SC. VIG.)  
48.   CRLA/922/2019  SANJAY KUMAR BEHERA  HEMANTA KUMAR MUND, P.K.RAY   



(IA.920/22 at fl.E for adducing 
additional evidence. With LCR 
& PB. This case is ready for 
hearing.) MENTION 

 

V/S  A.R.MOHANTY, A.K.DEI, S.K.PANDIA, 
A.PADHI 

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.) M/S.SANJAY KUMAR DAS,S.C.VIG.    

LEFT OVER LIST-2 (FOR HEARING - CRLA) 
 

49.   GCRLA/46/2003  
(With PB. LCR Bar Code 
no.30004605.) Spec. Adj. 

 

STATE OF ORISSA  
V/S  

S.C.J.K.MISRA 
  

PRAMOD KU.PANDA M/S.S.R.MOHAPATRA  
G.NAYAK, B.R.MOHANTY, A.K.BARIK, 
B.K.RAJ, S.K.DAS 

  

50.   CRLA/201/2011  
(Order of the Hon'ble the Apex. 
Court are at fl. F & G may 
kindly be seen. MC.1849/12 at 
Fl.E for appr. order. With PB. 
LCR Bar Code no.30021637.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

GOPINATH BISWAL  
V/S  

M/S.SANTOSH K MUND 
A.K.DEI, H.K.MUND, A.R.MOHANTY, 
S.R.RATH, J.SAHU 

  

STATE MR.S.K.DAS-I S.C.-VIG.    

 WITH CRLA/339/2014  
(Steps for removal of defects 
No.1 & 2 (limitation) not yet 
taken. ] 

 

STATEVIGILANCE  
V/S  

SAVITRI RATHOS.C.VIG. 
MR.SANJAY KUMAR DAS, (S.C.VIG.) 

GOPINATH BISWAL  

 WITH CRLA/366/2016  
(Application for condonation of 
delay at Fl. G. Application for 
substitution at fl. H.) 

 

NARMADA BISWAL  
V/S  

M/S.T.S.VISWANATHAN 
S.K.BISWAL, P.K.PADHI, P.PATSANI 

STATE OF ORISSA MR. SANJAY KUMAR DAS(S.C.VIG.)  

51.   CRLA/266/2012  
(MC.914/12 at fl.D for 
suspension of sentence. With 
PB. LCR Bar Code 
no.30009976.) MENTION 

 

CHANDRAMANI MAHAR  
V/S  

M/S. H.K.MUND, A.R.MOHANTY, A.K.DEI, 
S.PANDIA, A.PADHI 

  

STATE MR.SANJAY KUMAR DAS(S.C.VIG.)    

52.   CRLA/193/2017  
(With PB.) MENTION 

 

AJAY KUMAR DANDAPATA  
V/S  

M/S.P.C.ACHARYA 
S.K.PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. MR.S.DAS SR.SC.VIG.    
53.   CRLA/280/2018  

(IA.1035/18 at fl.C for 
suspension of conviction. 
Objection to IA. 1035/18 at 
fl.D. With LCR & PB.) MENTION 

 

KALI PRASAD NAGASWAR 
SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S.P.K.MISHRA 
M/S.S.R.MOHAPATRA B.R.MOHANTY 
M.K.SWAIN S.HARICHANDAN L.PATTNAIK 
M.K.MOHANTY M.SUBUDHI N.SAHOO, 
R.B.MISHRA, L.N.DASH, C.R.SAHOO, 
P.K.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ORISSAVIG. MR.S.K.DAS (SC. VIG.)    

 
 

 
LIST OF BUSINESS FOR THURSDAY THE 22ND DECEMBER 2022 AND  

FRIDAY, THE 23RD DECEMBER,2022 

 

  

COURT NO - XI (5TH FLOOR) 
 

 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA 
 

(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 
 

Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No. 8847846032 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 
 

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    CRLREV/183/2022  
(IA.253/22 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

ASHOK DORA@ASHOK 
CHANDRA DORA  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
2.    CRLREV/601/2022  

(IA.842/22 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

RANJIT KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

PRANAB RANJAN CHHATOI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
3.    CRLREV/605/2022  

(IA.846/22 at fl.A for stay. 
IA.847/22 at fl.B for bail. 
Provision of law in IA.847/22 
not correctly furnished.) 

 

SUSANTA KUMAR 
SWAIN@BAPI  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA   

STATE OF ODISHA    



FOR ORDERS 
 

4.    CRLREV/528/2022  
(Defect as per SR not removed.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

PROF. I. RAVI KUMAR  
V/S  

SHANTI PRAKASH MOHANTY 
G.N.SAHU 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

5.    CRLREV/211/2016  
(MC.292/16 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay. Mediation report 
at fl.B. Re:Production of the 
certificate showing the amount 
of pension being drawn by the 
petnr. LCR Bar Code 
no.30000933. With CRLREV 
414/16, a pending case.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

MADAN MOHAN PATNAIK  
V/S  

M/S.AJIT KU.CHOUDHURY 
K.K.DAS 

  

NIDAGANTI LAXMI 
RAJAYAM 

M/S.U.C.MISHRA  
B.P.SAMAL, J.K.MOHAPATRA, A.BAL, 
A.MISHRA 

  

6.    CRLREV/720/2016  

 

SUSHILA DEVI KEDIA  
V/S  

M/S.BIJAYA KU.RAGADA 
L.N.PATEL, H.K.MUDULI, A.KEDIA, 
U.C.DORA, N.K.DAS 

  

RABINDRA KU.DASH M/S SANJAY KUMAR PATTANAYAK  
S.SETHI, M.K.BEHERA 
 
 

 

  

7.    CRLREV/96/2018  
(IA.528/18 at fl.A for vacation 
of stay. Copy not served. IA 
607/21 at fl.B for stay. Letter 
at fl.K.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SOUMENDRA KUMAR NAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.R.N.MISHRA , M/S. B.CH. 
PANDA,A.K.CHAND, J.N.PANDA,L.DAS 
S.K.DAS, R.L.KAR 

  

GEETANJALI ROUT@NAYAK M/S.S.MOHAPATRA, K.MOHANTY, 
S.SRICHANDAN  

  

 WITH CRLREV/411/2018  
(IA.587/18 at fl.A for further 
order re:condonation of delay.) 

 

GEETANJALI ROUT@NAYAK  
V/S  

SATYAJIT MOHAPATRA, M/S. 
B.C.PANDA,A.K.CHAND, 
S.MISHRA,J.N.PANDA 
K.MOHANTY,S.SRICHANDAN, 
M.K.AGARWAL 

SOUMENDRA KUMAR NAYAK M/S.R.N.MISHRA,S.K.DAS,R.L.KAR  
8.    CRLREV/866/2019  

(IA 1186/2019 at fl. A for stay.) 

 

SAROJ KUMAR MEHER  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR NANDA 
A.S. PAUL, D.SAHU 

  

BHABANI SANKAR 
SATAPATHY 

M/S.BIPLAB MOHANTY,    
T.K.PATNAIK,A.PATNAIK, 
S.PATNAIK,S.MOHAPATRA, 
R.PATI,B.S.RAYAGURU  

  

9.    CRLREV/4/2020  
(IA.7/2020 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay. Orissa criminal 
reports 2013 at fl.B.) Spec. Adj. 

 

PANCHANAN SAHOO  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO 
U.C.DORA, G.R.DAS, P.P.SAHOO 

  

ANTARYAMI PATRA M/S.A.K.SAHOO, P.K.NAYAK,A.MALLICK    

10.   CRLREV/366/2020  
(IA.306/22 at fl.A for stay. Copy 
not served. ) 

 

ASHOK KUMAR JENA  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR DAS 
D.SAHOO 

  

SANJUKTA JENA M/S.SUKANTA KUMAR NAYAK K.JENA 
S.S.K.NAYAK K.BEHERA S.SUMAN  

  

11.   CRLREV/198/2021  
(IA.266/21 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay.) Spec. Adj. 

 

VIVEKANANDA DEY@DE  
V/S  

SATYA NARAYAN MISHRA (4) 
  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S ARJUN CH. BEHERA, BK BARIK    
12.   CRLREV/314/2021  

(IA.449/21 at fl.A for stay.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

ASHISH MALLICK  
V/S  

SOURA CH. MOHAPATRA 
P.MOHAPATRA, P.K.SWAIN 

  

SAILENDRA SINGH M/S.B.NAYAK S.SAMANTARAY 
A.K.PATRA K.T.MUDALI  

  

13.   CRLREV/389/2021  
(IA 32/22 at fl. K for release of 
the amount deposited in the 
Court of the JMFC, Chhatrapur 
in ICC No. 14/2016. Copy not 
served.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SAVITRI MUGULI  
V/S  

H.N.MOHAPATRA 
A.NAYAK, Z.M.WALLACE 

  

RAMA CHANDRA SAHU M/S AJIT KUMAR PANDA, AJIT 
CHANDRA MOHAPATRA, B.K. PANDA  

  

14.   CRLREV/392/2021  
(IA. 573/21 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

SUJIT KUMAR DHIR  
V/S  

MANAS CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, K.MANSINGH, A.K.SAHOO 

  

PRADEEP KUMAR SWAIN MR. SATYA NARAYAN MISHRA    
15.   CRLREV/442/2021  

(IA 626/21 at fl.A for bail. IA 
627/21 at fl.B for stay. Affidavit 
at fl.C filed by the ld. counsel 
for OP. 2. With photocopy of 
LCR.) 

 

ACHYUTA SINGH  
V/S  

RAMAKANTA PRADHAN 
  

STATE OF ODISHA L.BHUYAN    

16.   CRLREV/72/2022  
(IA. 99/22 at fl.A for further 
order re:stay.) 

 

SHYAM SUNDAR 
AGRAWALLA  
V/S  

PRAKASH K MISHRA 
R.K.SAHOO, A.K.DAS, B.BAL, 
S.SATYADARSHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA BHABANI SHANKAR DAS PARIDA, 
S.MOHAPATRA, K.MOHANTY, 
S.K.MISHRA  

  

17.   CRLREV/125/2022  NARAYAN MISHRA  DEEPAK KUMAR DAS   



(IA.793/22 at fl.X to set side 
the judgt. dtd. 26.07.18. 
IA.487/22 at fl.A for stay. 
Affdvt. by petnr. at fl.C. 
RE:PERSONAL APPEARANCE.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

V/S  
AKHAYA KUMAR MALL MR.RAMESH KU. SAHU    

18.   CRLREV/129/2022  
(IA.202/22 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay. Objection affdvt. 
at fl.B.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SUSANT KUMAR DAS  
V/S  

SUSHANTA KUMAR JOSHI 
S.K.SAHOO, S.BEHERA 

  

MINATI BEHERA M/S.BISWARANJAN MAHARATH 
R.CHHOTRAY .A.N.PATANAIK  

  

19.   CRLREV/185/2022  
(IA.254/2022 at fl. A for further 
orders re:stay.) Spec. Adj. 

 

RAJANIKANTA MAHALIK  
V/S  

DIPAK RANJAN MISHRA 
K.SAHOO, A.MISHRA 

  

DEBASHREE MOHANTY M/S.SURESH K.PANDA P.C.DAS 
R.CHHOTRAYS.C.PRADHAN 
P.M.PALTASINGH  
M/S.G.M.RATH S.S.PADHY A.S.MOHANTY 
S.JENA 

  

20.   CRLREV/350/2022  
(IA.477/22 at fl.A for further 
orders re:bail. IA.478/22 at fl.B 
for stay. With photocopy of 
LCR.) 

 

SIVANAND CHOUDHURY  
V/S  

SAURAV MOHANTY 
A.BHUYAN, R.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR HEARING 
 

21.   CRLREV/669/2017  
(LCR Bar Code no.30003132.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

RAJKISHORE MALLIK  
V/S  

M/S.SACHIDANANDA NAYAK 
M/S.SANTOSH KUMAR MOHANTY 
M.K.PARIDA 
B.S.DAS, P.K.KHUNTIA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
22.   CRLREV/477/2018  

(LCR Bar Code no.30003722.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

MAHENDRA PRASAD PADHI  
V/S  

RATIKANTA MOHAPATRA 
N.MOHAPATRA,M.JENA 

  

PATITAPABAN JENA M/S.D.RAY, S.DAS, K.B.MISHRA, 
S.P.MISHRA, M/S. S.N.MISHRA, K.PANDA  

  

23.   CRLREV/486/2018  
(LCR Bar Code no.30003142.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

LUTHAR RUTTA  
V/S  

KARUNAKAR RATH 
B.MOHAPATRA,R.N.ACHARYA, 
G.K.NAYAK,M.UPADHYAY 

  

PRADEEP KUMAR 
SAMANTARAY 

M/S.P.KU.NAYAK H.B..DAS C.R.DAS 
K.K.JENA S.PANDA  

  

24.   CRLREV/562/2018  
(IA.795/18 at fl.C for stay. 
IA.720/22 at fl.D for appr. 
order. With copy of LCR.) Spec. 
Adj. 

 

SAHADEBA PATRA  
V/S  

M/S.LALATENDU SAMANTARAY 
J.SAMANTARAY, G.DAS, R.L.PRADHAN 

  

KAILASH AGARWAL M/S.HARIPAD MOHANTY, S.BISWAL, 
J.S.SAMAL  

  

25.   CRLREV/801/2018  
(Show cause by OP. at fl.A. LCR 
not received.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SAHEBRAM PATEL  
V/S  

N.PATEL 
  

HRUSIKESH BEHERA M/S.B.K.GHADEI P.K.BHUYAN 
D.PANIGRAHI D.MOHAPATRA A.C.RATH  

  

 WITH CRLREV/802/2018  
(Show cause by OP. at fl.A.) 

 

SAHEBRAM PATEL  
V/S  

N.PATEL 

HRUSIKESH BEHERA M/S.B.K.GHADEI P.K.BHUYAN 
D.PANIGRAHI D.MOHAPATRA A.C.RATH  
 
 
 
 

26.   CRLREV/259/2019  
(LCR Bar Code No. 30001628.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

PEER KUMAR SINGH  
V/S  

NIRAJ KUMAR SETHI 
MR. GOUTAM KUMAR ACHARYA (SENIOR 
ADVOCATE), P.K.NAYAK,P.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.SIDHARTH SHANKAR 
PADHY,G.M.RATH,A.P.RATH,S.JENA  

  

27.   CRLREV/308/2019  
LCR Bar Code no.3000732.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

MAHENDRA KUMAR NAYAK  
V/S  

GOURI MOHAN RATH, M/S SANGRAM 
RATH 
S.S.PADHY,A.P.RATH, 
S.JENA,K.ANSARI,P.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
28.   CRLREV/472/2019  

(IA.659/19 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay. LCR not 
received.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SRI GYAN RANJAN MALLICK  
V/S  

RABINDRA NATH PRUSTY 
C.R.KAR,A. N. SAHOO 

  

SRI AMIT KUMAR M/S.B.C.GHADEI T.SAHOO 
H.R.MOHANTY  

  

29.   CRLREV/218/2020  
(LCR not received.) 

 

PRAFULLA KUMAR PATRA  
V/S  

ANUPAM DASH 
D.K.PATRA, S.SAMAL 

  

SECRETARY, SUB-
DIVISIONAL HOUSE 
BUILDING CO-OPERATIVE 
SOCIETY LTD. 

M/S.S.C.MOHAPATRA  
P.MOHAPATRA S.MOHAPATRA S.HAFIZ 
P.K.SWAIN P.K.SAHOO S.BISWAL 
M.PRADHAN D.J.PANDA S.R.PANDA 
S.ROY 

  

30.   CRLREV/271/2020  
(IA.662/22 at fl.M for interim 

MANU ROUT  
V/S  

SARBESWAR BEHERA 
C.K.ROUT, S.R.BEHERA 

  



bail of petnr. no.01. With copy 
of LCR, written note of 
arguments.) Spec. Adj. 

 

STATE OF ODISHA    

 

 

COURT NO - II (OLD BUILDING) 

 

                                                                                       19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
(Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, 

item number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.8908331262 between 
8.00 P.M. to 10.0 0 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case.) 

 
Learned counsel are requested to parallelly paginate the running pages with that of the 

High Court case records. 

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    WP(C)/33642/2022  

 

ARUPAMA RATH  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
2.    WP(C)/33842/2022  

MENTION 

 

LALIT KUMAR NATH  
V/S  

KAMALAKANTA MOHANTA 
A.C.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
3.    WP(C)/33872/2022  

 

PRAKASH CHANDRA BARAL  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
  

UNION OF INDIA    
4.    WP(C)/33933/2022  

(With defect. IA no.16993/22 at 
fl.A for stay.) 

 

RATNAKAR TRIPATHY  
V/S  

AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
H.B.MANGARAJ, D.J.SAHU, S.SWAIN 

  

THE CEO, TPSODL, 
BERHAMPUR COMAPALLI 

 
  

5.    WP(C)/34077/2022  
(With defect. IA no.17039/22 at 
fl.A for stay.) 

 

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL 
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD, 
SAMBALPUR  

V/S  

G.P DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.K.SAHOO 

  

SUSAMA SAHOO    
6.    WP(C)/34099/2022  

(IA no.17046/22 at fl.A for stay.) 

 

RABINDRA PRADHAN  
V/S  

BISWABIHARI MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    WP(C)/34186/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

URMILA KUMARI RATH  
V/S  

SOMANATH SATAPATHY 
G.B.PANDA, N.S.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    WP(C)/34220/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

KARTIK CHANDRA SHAW  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
S.C.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH WP(C)/34226/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

BABAJI CHARAN PATRA  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
S.C.SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34228/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

DUKHISHYAM SAHOO  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
S.C.SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA  
9.    WP(C)/34234/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

RAMAKANTA PRAHARAJ  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
S.C.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
10.   WP(C)/34318/2022  

(With defect.)MENTION 

 

SRINIBAS RAO  
V/S  

PRATAP KUMAR BEHERA 
S.K.MISHRA, K.C.SATHUA, S.K.SAHU 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH WP(C)/34320/2022  

(With defect. IA no.17118/22 at 
fl.A for appr. order.) 

 

PRASANTA KUMAR ROUT  
V/S  

PRATAP KUMAR BEHERA 
S.MISHRA, K.C.SATHUA, S.K.SAHU 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34323/2022  

(With defect. IA no.17121/22 at 
fl.A for appr. order.) 

 

DEBARCHAN PASAYAT  
V/S  

PRATAP KUMAR BEHERA 
S.MISHRA, K.C.SATHUA, S.K.SAHU 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34327/2022  

(With defect. IA no.17122/22 at 
fl.A for appr. order.) 

 

UPENDRA MAJHEE  
V/S  

PRATAP KUMAR BEHERA 
S.MISHRA, K.C.SATHUA, S.K.SAHU 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34332/2022  

(With defect. IA no.17123/22 at 
fl.A for appr. order.) 

 

BASANTA RAJ MISHRA  
V/S  

PRATAP KUMAR BEHERA 
S.MISHRA, K.C.SATHUA, S.K.SAHU 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34337/2022  

(With defect. ) 

 

HIMANSHU KUMAR NAIK  
V/S  

PRATAP KUMAR BEHERA 
S.MISHRA, K.C.SATHUA, S.K.SAHU 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34341/2022  RAM CHANDRA ACHARYA  PRATAP KUMAR BEHERA 



(With defect. ) 

 

V/S  S.MISHRA, K.C.SATHUA, S.K.SAHU 
STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/34345/2022  

 

SRIBATSA SAHU  
V/S  

PRATAP KUMAR BEHERA 
S.MISHRA, K.C.SATHUA, S.K.SAHU 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/34351/2022  

 

SURENDRA BARIK  
V/S  

PRATAP KUMAR BEHERA 
S.MISHRA, K.C.SATHUA, S.K.SAHU 

STATE OF ODISHA  
11.   WP(C)/34339/2022  

(With defect.)MENTION 

 

SUDHANSU BEHERA  
V/S  

LAXMI PRASAD DWIVEDY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
12.   WP(C)/34374/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

GOVERNING BODY OF 
PANCHASAKHA SANKRIT 
HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, SATYABADI  
V/S  

KUNAL KUMAR SWAIN 
K.SWAIN, J.R.KHUNTIA, A.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   WP(C)/34375/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

GOVERNING BODY OF 
SANATAN SURABHARATI 
SANKRIT HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
MAYURBHANJ  
V/S  

KUNAL KUMAR SWAIN 
K.SWAIN, J.R.KHUNTIA, A.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
14.   WP(C)/34415/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

BRAHMANANDA SAHOO  
V/S  

GYANENDRA CHANDRA SWAIN 
R.SINGH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
15.   WP(C)/34470/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

JULI BEHERA  
V/S  

BIVUDATTA CHALAN 
T.K.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
16.   WP(C)/34534/2022  

MENTION 

 

NIRMAL KUMAR SARANGI  
V/S  

SIDHESWAR MOHANTY 
S.PATTNAIK, A.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
17.   WP(C)/34539/2022  

(With defect. IA no.17217/22 at 
fl.A for stay.) 

 

JALAMANDUA S.C.S. 
LTD.,BHADRAK  
V/S  

SADASIVA PATRA 1 
S.RATH, A.ROUT   

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   WP(C)/34541/2022  

(With defect. IA no.17218/22 at 
fl.A for interim order.) 

 

KHIROD KUMAR PRADHAN  
V/S  

BHABANI SANKAR TRIPATHY (1) 
A.TRIPATHY, A.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   WP(C)/34543/2022  

(IA no.17219/22 at fl.A for appr. 
order.)MENTION 

 

KISHORE KUMAR SINGH  
V/S  

DINESH KUMAR PANDA 
A.K.MISHRA 2 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
20.   WP(C)/34589/2022  

(With defect.)MENTION 

 

BIGYAN CHANDRA SAHOO  
V/S  

BASUDEV BARIK 
S.BEHERA, P.BHAGAT 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
21.   WP(C)/34592/2022  

(With defect.)MENTION 

 

ISWAR CHANDRA NAIK  
V/S  

BASUDEV BARIK 
S.BEHERA, P.BHAGAT 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    
22.   WP(C)/34604/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

KISHORE CHANDRA 
BODKIA  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
S.C.SAHOO   

STATE OF ORISSA    
23.   WP(C)/34609/2022  

(IA no.17254/22 at fl.A for appr. 
order.)MENTION 

 

JAGABANDHU BISOYI  
V/S  

SIDHESWAR MOHANTY 
S.PATTNAIK, A.DASH 

  

REGISTRAR OF 
COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES, 
BBSR 

 
  

24.   WP(C)/34637/2022  
(With defect. IA no.17260/22 at 
fl.A for stay. Caveat petition 

no.1675/22 at fl.B.)MENTION 
 

SAROJA KUMAR SAHU  
V/S  

DR. JITENDRA KUMAR LENKA 
P.K.BEHERA, L.K.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

25.   WP(C)/34662/2022  
(IA no.17274/22 at fl.A for appr. 
order.) 

 

JYOTSNARANI MAHARANA  
V/S  

DAYANIDHI MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
26.   WP(C)/34663/2022  

(IA no.17276/22 at fl.A for appr. 
order.) 

 

ANIL KUMAR MOHARANA  
V/S  

DAYANIDHI MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
27.   WP(C)/34737/2022  

(With defect. IA no.17308/22 at 
fl.A for appr. direction.) 

 

AKSHYA KUMAR BHOI  
V/S  

TRILOCHAN NANDA 
B.K.PANDA, D.KAR 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
28.   WP(C)/34789/2022  

(With defect. IA no.17323/22 at 
fl.A for stay.) 

 

BIJAYA KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

MANAS PATI 
S.KAR, S.S.PATI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
29.   WP(C)/34791/2022  

(IA no.17324/22 at fl.A for appr. 
order.) 

 

SUBHASIS SAHOO  
V/S  

SUSANTA SEKHAR MOHAPATRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
30.   WP(C)/34813/2022  

(IA no.17333/22 at fl.A for appr. 
RAJKUMAR CHALAN  
V/S  

TRILOCHAN NANDA 
B.K.PANDA, D.KAR 

  



direction.) 
 

STATE OF ODISHA    

FRESH ADMISSION - ADJOURNED MATTERS 
 

31.   WP(C)/29404/2021  
(Counter affidavit filed on behalf 
of OP nos. 2 & 3. I.A. No.13565/21 
at fl.A for stay. Counsel for OPs to 
obtain case record pertaining to 
the present petitioner.)Spec. Adj. 

 

SANJULATA PRADHAN  
V/S  

HIMANSHU SEKHAR MISHRA 
A.K.MISHRA, R.DASH, S.K.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

32.   WP(C)/7372/2022  
(With Defect. Counter filed by Op-
3. copy not served. Reg. 
instruction.)MENTION 

 

TOPHAN GURU  
V/S  

MANOJ KUMAR PANDA 
S.R.NAYAK, S.S.CHHUALSINGH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

33.   WP(C)/7820/2022  
(With Defect.IA 4007/22 at fl. A 
for app. order.)Memo. 

 

RAGHUNATHA SAHOO  
V/S  

DEEPAK KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
  

GM, LIC OF INDIA, MUMBAI    
34.   WP(C)/19532/2022  

(With counter & rejoinder. Further 
orders in IA no.10443/2022 at fl.A 
for stay. Further orders in IA 
no.14254/22 at fl.B for vacation 
of interim order. Objection to IA 
not received. Affidavit as per order 
no.7 not yet received.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SANTOSH KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR DASH 
M/S. CHANDAN SEKHAR PANDA, 
SONALI MOHAPATRA, ASHOK 
MOHANTY, NIHAL RATH, S.P.DASH, 
A.K.SRICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

35.   WP(C)/23846/2022  
(Order no.5 sts.19.10.22 may 

kindly be seen. IA.12697/22 at 
fl.A for further appr. order. 
Counter by OP.3 not 
received.)spec. Adj. 

 

SOBHA RANI SOY  
V/S  

JASHOBANTA DASH 
B.P.PANDA, M.MUNDUYA, R.CHHATAR 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

36.   WP(C)/24195/2022  
(With counter affidavit on behalf 
of OP-2&3 and its rejoinder. IA 
no.12841/2022 at fl.A for appr. 
order. IA no.12842/2022 at fl.B 
for calling for the expert 
committee report from OSC. IA 
no.12843/2022 at fl.C for 
dispensing with filling of c.copy. 
Addl. affidavit on behalf of 
petitioner at fl.D. As per order 
no.4 dtd. 15.11.22 no addl. 
affidavit filed by petitioner. ) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

DR. ANIL KUMAR SAHU  
V/S  

UPENDRA KUMAR SAMAL 
M.R.MOHAPATRA, S.P.PATRA, A.SAMAL, 
N.SAMAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA PRADIPTA KUMAR MOHANTY, 
M/S.PRONOY 
MOHANTY,P.K.PASAYAT,S.N.DASH,S.K.S
AHOO,A.N.DASH  

  

37.   WP(C)/24199/2022  
(With counter affidavit on behalf 
of OP-2&3 and its rejoinder. IA 
no.12845/2022 at fl.A for appr. 
order. IA no.12846/2022 at fl.B 
for calling for the expert 
committee report from OCS. IA 
no.12847/2022 at fl.C for 
dispensing with filling of c.copy. 
Receipt showing service of copy of 
W.P. not received. as per order 
no.3 dtd. 28.10.22 no affidavit 
filed by ld counsel for OPSC. As 
per order no.4 dtd.15.11.22 no 
addl. affidavit on behalf of 
petitioner filed.) Spec. Adj. 

 

DR. SANJAY KUMAR PANDA  
V/S  

UPENDRA KUMAR SAMAL 
M.R.MOHAPATRA, S.P.PATRA, A.SAMAL, 
N.SAMAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA PRADIPTA KUMAR MOHANTY, 
M/S.PRONOY 
MOHANTY,P.K.PASAYAT,S.N.DASH,S.K.S
AHOO,A.N.DASH  

  

38.   WP(C)/24720/2022  
(IA no.13083/2022 at fl.A for 
app.order. Addl. affidavit at fl.5.) 
Spec. Adj. 

 

CHIRANTAN DAS  
V/S  

SUBIR PALIT 
A.MISHRA, A.KEJRIWAL, A.PARIJA, 
S.BOSE, A.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
39.   WP(C)/26027/2022  

(With defect.) 

 

NARENDRA GOCHHAYAT  
V/S  

AKSHAYA KUMAR NAYAK 
T.NAYAK, T.NAYAK 

  

COLLECTOR, JAJPUR    
40.   WP(C)/29322/2022  

(With defect. I.A. no. 15050/2022 
at fl. A for appr. direction. With 
WP(C) 24666/22, A DISP. OF 
CASE. )ADJ. 

 

SANTALAL DEEP  
V/S  

NIRA SUNDAR PANDA 
B.P.MISHRA, B.B.N.DEWEDY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

41.   WP(C)/30786/2022  
(With defect. IA no.15595/22 at 
fl.A for appro. order.)Adj. 

 

GIRISH KUMAR NANDA  
V/S  

UMESH CHANDRA MAHAPATRA 
P.C.MAHAPATRA, P.K.DASH, 
P.P.MAHAPATRA, N.SAMANTRAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
42.   WP(C)/31312/2022  

(With defect. IA no.15872/22 at 
fl.A for appr. interim order. Reg. 

 

SAPAN KUMAR TRIPATHY  
V/S  

SOUMENDRA PATTANIK 
T.K.ACHARYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



instruction.)Spec. Adj. 
43.   WP(C)/31791/2022  

(With defect. IA no.16089/22 at 
fl.A for stay.)Spec. Adj. 

 

BHAGYASMITA SENAPATI  
V/S  

SANTOSH KUMAR SWAIN 
S.C.BAIRIGANJAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
44.   WP(C)/33268/2022  

Adj. 

 

SUSHANTA KUMAR DAS  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

45.   WP(C)/33322/2022  
(With Defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

DEENABANDHU ADHIKARI  
V/S  

BIDYADHAR MANSINGH 
A.BEHERA, D.BEHERA, R.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
46.   WP(C)/33444/2022  

(with defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

NIRANJAN DAS  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

  

UNION OF INDIA    
 WITH WP(C)/33356/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

HRUDANANDA BISWAL  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33358/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

AHEMAD MUKHTAR KHAN  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33359/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

PRASANNA KUMAR PANDA  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33360/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

DANDA NAIK  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33362/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

RATNAKAR SAHOO  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

DEPT OF 
PHARMACEUTICALS OF 
CHEMICALS AND 
FERTILIZER 

 

 WITH WP(C)/33363/2022  
(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

SANATAN NAYAK  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

DEPT OF 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
,MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS 
AND FERTILIZER , 

 

 WITH WP(C)/33365/2022  
(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

BUDHI NAIK  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33366/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

UPENDRA NATH SWAIN  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33367/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

SANDHYA RANI MOHANTY  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33369/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

BAIKUNTHA PAL  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33370/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

AMULYA KUMAR SWAIN  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33371/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

BENUDHARA BARIK  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33374/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

SAROJ KANTA KAR  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33375/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

ANIMABALA ACHARYA  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  

 WITH WP(C)/33376/2022  
(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

SRIKANTA KUMAR SINHA  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33378/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

MANTOSH KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33382/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

RUDRA CHARAN ROUTRAY  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33383/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

PRASHANTA KUMAR 
BEHERA  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33384/2022  

Spec. Adj. 

 

SABNAM BIBI  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33447/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 
BINOD BIHARI DAS  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 



 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33449/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

BRAHMA NANDA BEHERA  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33450/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

RAMESH CHANDRA NAHAK  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  

 WITH WP(C)/33452/2022  
(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

KRUPASINDHU MISHRA  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33454/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

SK. SIRAJUDDIN  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33455/2022  

Spec. Adj. 

 

NILAMANI DAS  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33456/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

UPENDRA NATH SAHOO  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33457/2022  

(with defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

SISU RANJAN MISRA  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33458/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

SANTILATA MISHRA  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33460/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

KAMALA PRASAD YADAV  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33463/2022  

(With defect.)Spec. Adj. 

 

PRADIPTA KUMAR MALLICK  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33465/2022  

Spec. Adj. 

 

SANKARESWAR SWAIN  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33467/2022  

Spec. Adj. 

 

RAMAKANTA SAHOO  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33469/2022  

Spec. Adj. 

 

RAMESH PRASAD NAYAK  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA MR.BHABANI SANKAR RAYAGURU,CGC  
 WITH WP(C)/33470/2022  

Spec. Adj. 

 

PRAHALLAD DAS  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33471/2022  

Spec. Adj. 

 

NIBARAN PANI  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

UNION OF INDIA  
 WITH WP(C)/33476/2022  

Spec. Adj. 

 

DEBAPRAKASH GHOSE  
V/S  

DIGAMBARA MISHRA 
S.K.SATAPATHY, D.HOTA 

DEPT OF 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
,MINISTRY OF 
PHARCHEMICALS AND 
FERTILISER 

 

FOR ORDERS - FRESH BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 438 Cr.P.C. 
 

47.   ABLAPL/15335/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SABIR KHAN  
V/S  

SATYA NARAYAN MISHRA 4 
K.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
48.   ABLAPL/15336/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BHANJA KISHORE MALLICK  
V/S  

SATYA NARAYAN MISHRA 4 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
49.   ABLAPL/15337/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUDHIR SEKHAR DEO  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA 
L.N.PATEL, H.K.MUDULI, M.SAHOO, 
D.K.DORA, A.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
50.   ABLAPL/15338/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

KABULI PATASAHANI  
V/S  

BIPIN KUMAR NAYAK 
A.K.SAHOO, A.KALASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
51.   ABLAPL/15339/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

GANGADHAR BEHERA  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
52.   ABLAPL/15340/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

MANMATH TAREI @ MOHAN  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
53.   ABLAPL/15341/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BALARAM BEHERA  
V/S  

SARADA PRASAD DASH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
54.   ABLAPL/15342/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 
HARENDRA MAJHI @ HARI 
@ HARIMOHAN MAJHI  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  



 

V/S  
STATE OF ODISHA    

55.   ABLAPL/15343/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BISHNUPADA SETHI  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
56.   ABLAPL/15344/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BHOLA SUNA  
V/S  

SIDHESWAR MOHANTY 
S.PATTNAIK, A.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
57.   ABLAPL/15345/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ANIL GHADAI  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
58.   ABLAPL/15346/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BISWAJIT PAIKRAY  
V/S  

BHABANI SHANKAR DASPARIDA 
S.MOHAPATRA, K.MOHANTY, A.RAY, 
S.S.LENKA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
59.   ABLAPL/15347/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RAJESH DAS  
V/S  

SATYA NARAYAN MISHRA 4 
K.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
60.   ABLAPL/15348/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RATAN SAHA  
V/S  

BABITA SAHU 
A.MOHANTY, R.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
61.   ABLAPL/15349/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ABHAYA KUMAR TRIPATHY  
V/S  

DEBASNAN DAS 
S.S.PATTNAIK, B.B.SAHOO, 
S.SATAPATHY, A.PRIYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
62.   ABLAPL/15350/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRITISH KUMAR NAYAK  
V/S  

SHIB SHANKAR MOHANTY 
S.SHARMA, G.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
63.   ABLAPL/15351/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SIBA KUMBHAR  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
64.   ABLAPL/15352/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

HARISH CHANDRA MAJHI @ 
ILLA  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
65.   ABLAPL/15353/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SANGRAMSEN BARIK @ 
TAPAN BARIK  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.BEHERA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
66.   ABLAPL/15354/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

CHANDAN KUMAR ROUT  
V/S  

JAYAKRISHNA MOHAPATRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
67.   ABLAPL/15355/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ARABINDA TANDI  
V/S  

AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
D.J.SAHOO, D.SAHOO, D.K.SETHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
68.   ABLAPL/15356/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

MANTU @ JATINDRA LENKA  
V/S  

BISWARANJAN DALAI 
M.R.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
69.   ABLAPL/15357/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PADMINI BARIK  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
70.   ABLAPL/15358/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRADEEP KUMAR SAHU @ 
PRADEEP KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

ABHISHEK DASH 
S.DASH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
71.   ABLAPL/15359/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BISWANATH NAIK  
V/S  

PARTHA SARATHI NAYAK 
R.BEHERA, J.SARAKAR, U.SAMAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
72.   ABLAPL/15360/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ANUP KUMAR DAS  
V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD MOHANTY 
S.SAHANI, N.SWAIN, P.SONI, 

A.APARAJITA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
73.   ABLAPL/15361/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

HARISH CHANDRA MAJHI @ 
ILLA  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
74.   ABLAPL/15362/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DR. RAJ KUMAR SANTUKA  
V/S  

TARUNKANTA PATTANAYAK 
A.PATNAIK, S.PATNAIK, S.MOHAPATRA, 
S.P.MOHARANA, R.K.PATI, 
S.S.PRADHAN, S.DEEPAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
75.   ABLAPL/15363/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ASHOK KUMAR BHOI  
V/S  

RADHARAMAN DAS NAYAK 
B.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
76.   ABLAPL/15364/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BALARAM DAS  
V/S  

DIBYAJYOTI SAHOO 
S.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
77.   ABLAPL/15365/2022  PRASANTA KUMAR DAS  BIBHU PRASAD MOHANTY   



(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

V/S  S.SAHANI, N.SWAIN, P.SONI, 
A.APARAJITA 

STATE OF ODISHA    
78.   ABLAPL/15366/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

NARENDRA KUMAR JENA @ 
KATHIA JENA  
V/S  

JYOTSNAMAYEE SAHOO 
R.SAHOO, R.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA    

79.   ABLAPL/15367/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

AMLAN JYOTI PRASANNA 
JENA  
V/S  

L.N.RAYATSINGH 
S.S.CHAINI, S.K.SAHOO   

STATE OF ODISHA    
80.   ABLAPL/15368/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUDHAKAR KHATUAL @ 
GHATUAL  
V/S  

PRIYA RANJAN SINGH 
B.B.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA    
81.   ABLAPL/15369/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BINODINI SAHOO @ SAHU  
V/S  

SABYASACHI MISHRA 
P.K.SUBUDHI, P.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
82.   ABLAPL/15370/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DEBADHI MEHER  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
83.   ABLAPL/15371/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JAYALAXMI MAHAKUDA @ 
JAYALAXMI MAHANKUDA  
V/S  

SURJYA NARAYAN SAHU 
H.K.DASH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
84.   ABLAPL/15372/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ASHOK KUMAR RAUTA @ 
ASHOK KUMAR ROUT  
V/S  

RAMAKANTA PRADHAN 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
85.   ABLAPL/15373/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

LAXMIDHAR BEHERA @ 
JUGULU  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
86.   ABLAPL/15374/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

GAGAN DAS @ SUBHA 
KUMAR DAS  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
87.   ABLAPL/15375/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DEBADATTA KANHAR  
V/S  

AMITAV TRIPATHY 
A.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
88.   ABLAPL/15376/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

CHAITANYA NAIK  
V/S  

KEDAR SANKAR SAHU 
B.M.BHUYAN, D.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
89.   ABLAPL/15377/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

CHANDRA MOHAN SAHOO  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
90.   ABLAPL/15378/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RAJESH KUMAR  
V/S  

LALITENDU BHUYAN 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
91.   ABLAPL/15379/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PIR MAHAMMAD @ SK. 
PEER MOHAMMED  
V/S  

PRAVU PITYARTHI KU. PANDIT 
A.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
92.   ABLAPL/15380/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BISWAMITRA DIGAL  
V/S  

CHHABI BEHERA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
93.   ABLAPL/15381/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

MINATI DAS  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTNAIK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
94.   ABLAPL/15382/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SOMYARANJAN DAS  
V/S  

MANOJ KUMAR MALLICK 
A.K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
95.   ABLAPL/15383/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

CHAITANYA NAIK  
V/S  

KEDAR SANKAR SAHU 
B.M.BHUYAN, D.K.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
96.   ABLAPL/15384/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ADAITYA BARIK  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTNAIK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
97.   ABLAPL/15385/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.)`` 

 

MITHUN MUNDA  
V/S  

PARTHA SARATHI DAS 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
98.   ABLAPL/15386/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

CHELLAPA VISWANATHAN  
V/S  

RAKESH KUMAR MALLICK 
R.R.CHHOTTARAY, B.MOHAPATRA, 
D.CHAKRABARTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
99.   ABLAPL/15387/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BAPI @ SUSHANTA KUMAR 
MAHALIK  
V/S  

SEPHALEE DAS 
S.DEVI   

STATE OF ODISHA    



100.  ABLAPL/15388/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DADULU @ DIBYA RANJAN 
DEHURY  
V/S  

BHARAT BHUSAN ROUTRAY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
101.  ABLAPL/15389/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RAJA @ RANJIT BISWAL  
V/S  

SAMBIT BISWAL 
R.S.SAMAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

102.  ABLAPL/15390/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DURYODHAN NAIK  
V/S  

DEVASHIS PANDA 
S.PANDA, A.MEHTA, D.K.PANDA, 
A.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
103.  ABLAPL/15391/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

CHITRASEN BARIK  
V/S  

BHARAT JALLI 
S.K.BARIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
104.  ABLAPL/15392/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

HAIBAT KHAN  
V/S  

BHARAT JALLI 
S.K.BARIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
105.  ABLAPL/15393/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JAGABANDHU BHOKTA  
V/S  

AFRAAZ SUHAIL 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
106.  ABLAPL/15394/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PINTU NAIK  
V/S  

ADITI HOTA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
107.  ABLAPL/15395/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ANIL PRADHAN  
V/S  

AFRAAZ SUHAIL 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
108.  ABLAPL/15396/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

KANHA @ KANHU CHARAN 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

MANAS RANJAN PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
109.  ABLAPL/15397/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRAVATI PANI  
V/S  

MRITUNJAY BANERJEE 
S.K.BANERJEE 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
110.  ABLAPL/15398/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DURGA CHARANA BEHERA 
@ KANHA  
V/S  

SAILABALA JENA 
T.P.TRIPATHY, K.BADHEI, A.SAHU, 
S.MOHANTY, K.NANDA, J.JENA, 
A.N.SWAIN, N.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
111.  ABLAPL/15399/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DURGA CHARANA BEHERA 
@ KANHA  
V/S  

SAILABALA JENA 
T.P.TRIPATHY, K.BADHEI, A.SAHU, 
S.MOHANTY, K.NANDA, J.JENA, 
A.N.SWAIN, N.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
112.  ABLAPL/15400/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BALIA @ BALARAM 
PRADHAN  
V/S  

J.K.KHANDAYATRAY 
S.SETH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
113.  ABLAPL/15401/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUBASH MALIK  
V/S  

MANORANJAN MISHRA 
R.B.SINHA, S.R.KARA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
114.  ABLAPL/15402/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

UI DALAI  
V/S  

MANORANJAN MISHRA 
R.B.SINHA, S.R.KARA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
115.  ABLAPL/15403/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

R. RABI KUMAR  
V/S  

ARIJEET MISHRA 
S.K.JENA, S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
116.  ABLAPL/15404/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SANDIP SHARAD SHAHA  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.BEHERA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
117.  ABLAPL/15405/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SIMA BADAJENA  

V/S  

AMLAN SHAKTI PAUL 

P.MARTHA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
118.  ABLAPL/15406/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRAVAT RANJAN 
MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

SAMARENDRA MOHANTY 
P.K.NAYAK, S.MALLICK   

STATE OF ODISHA    
119.  ABLAPL/15407/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ISWARA NAIK  
V/S  

BIRENDRA KUMAR PARDHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
120.  ABLAPL/15408/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SATHA ROUTRAY  
V/S  

SAMIR KUMAR MISHRA 
J.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
121.  ABLAPL/15409/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRASANT MALIK @ GUNIA  
V/S  

MANOJ KUMAR MALLICK 
T.NANDI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
122.  ABLAPL/15410/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SRIKRUSHNA DEHURY  
V/S  

GIRIJA SANKAR NAYAK 
G.S.MUDULI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



123.  ABLAPL/15411/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

KUMARSEN NAIK  
V/S  

SURESH KUMAR JENA 
A.MISHRA, S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
124.  ABLAPL/15412/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SURJYA NARAYAN POLAI  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA DAS 
A.K.MOHANTY, S.P.TRIPATHY, 
V.R.BEHERA, A.MISHRA, I.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

125.  ABLAPL/15413/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUBODHA @ SUBODHA 
KUMAR BHOL  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR KHANDAYATRAY 
S.SETH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
126.  ABLAPL/15414/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RABINARAYAN 
MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN MOHAPATRA 
B.R.MOHANTY, A.MOHANTY, 
A.MOHARANA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
127.  ABLAPL/15415/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SANDIPTA MALLIK  
V/S  

SARADA PRASAD DASH 
B.P.CHHUALSINGH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
128.  ABLAPL/15416/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

TUNA ROUT  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN MOHAPATRA 
B.R.MOHANTY, A.MOHANTY, 
A.MOHARANA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
129.  ABLAPL/15417/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

NIRMAL JENA  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
130.  ABLAPL/15418/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

AMIYA KUMAR JENA  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
131.  ABLAPL/15419/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUDHIR MALLIK  
V/S  

SURESH KUMAR JENA 
A.MISHRA, S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
132.  ABLAPL/15420/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ANADI SAMAL  
V/S  

RANJAN KUMAR ROUT 
A.K.TARAI, 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
133.  ABLAPL/15421/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SEKH BASIR  
V/S  

MANORANJAN PADHY 
A.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
134.  ABLAPL/15422/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

MANI DAS @ MANIA  
V/S  

SAROJ RANJAN SUBUDHI 
S.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
135.  ABLAPL/15423/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

HADIBANDHU MALLIK  
V/S  

PREMANDA MOHANTY 
P.MAHAPATRA, R.P.DAS, A.MAHARANA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
136.  ABLAPL/15424/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BABAJI CHARAN PRUSTY  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, A.K.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
137.  ABLAPL/15425/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SHARAD GOVARDHANDAS 
SAHA  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.BEHERA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
138.  ABLAPL/15426/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JATIN NAIK  
V/S  

DEVASHIS PANDA 
S.PANDA, A.MEHTA, A.A.MISHRA, 
D.K.PANDA, J.B.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
139.  ABLAPL/15427/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

TAPU @ RASMI RANJAN 
BARIK  
V/S  

AMLAN SHAKTI PAUL 
R.MOHAPATRA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
140.  ABLAPL/15428/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DACTOR MUNDA  
V/S  

PARTHA SARATHI DAS 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

141.  ABLAPL/15429/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BISWARANJAN SINGHDEO 
@ BISWARATAN SINGHDEO  
V/S  

PARTHA SARATHI DAS 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
142.  ABLAPL/15430/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

UCHHABA DAS @ 
UTCHHABA DAS  
V/S  

SALAUDDIN KHAN 
M.K.MOHAPATRO   

STATE OF ODISHA    
143.  ABLAPL/15431/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ALOK KUMAR DASH  
V/S  

RUPESH KUMAR MOHANTY 
M.DAS, P.S.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S ASHOK JENA.D.K. PANDA    
144.  ABLAPL/15432/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

HARISH CHANDRA JENA  
V/S  

PRANAB KUMAR DAS 
S.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
145.  ABLAPL/15433/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SAGAR KUMAR LENKA  
V/S  

SAMARENDRA MOHANTY 
P.K.NAYAK, V.MALLICK, B.PATTNAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
146.  ABLAPL/15434/2022  SACHIN SHARAD SHAH  ANIRUDHA DAS   



(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

V/S  A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

STATE OF ODISHA    
147.  ABLAPL/15435/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

GOPABANDHU PARIDA  
V/S  

JAYADEBA BEHERA 
A.PATTANAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
148.  ABLAPL/15436/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

TILOTAMA MAHARANA  

V/S  

ASHOK KUMAR SAHOO 

B.MOHAPATRA, A.PATTANAIK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
149.  ABLAPL/15437/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRATAP PARIDA  
V/S  

BIJAY KUMAR NAYAK 
S.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S B.N. MOHAPATRA    
150.  ABLAPL/15438/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

GAGAN BHOI  
V/S  

BIJAY KUMAR NAYAK 
S.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
151.  ABLAPL/15439/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BHAGIRATHI SAHOO  
V/S  

AMLAN SHAKTI PAUL 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
152.  ABLAPL/15440/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SOUMYA RANJAN DALAI  
V/S  

L.N.RAYATSINGH 
U.K.BARAL, S.N.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
153.  ABLAPL/15441/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BINOD KUMAR DAKUA  
V/S  

DEBASIS MISHRA 
S.K.BARAL, J.SAHOO, H.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
154.  ABLAPL/15442/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ASHALATA SAHOO  
V/S  

BHARATI DASH 
K.C.LENKA, S.SETHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
155.  ABLAPL/15443/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JUGAL RAUT @ RAUTA  
V/S  

RAKESH KUMAR SARANGI 
S.SETHI, S.DASH, A.DEBNATH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
156.  ABLAPL/15444/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUKANTA KU SAHOO  
V/S  

CHIRANJIB ROUT 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
157.  ABLAPL/15445/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BIDUSMITA NAIK  
V/S  

CHIRANJIB ROUT 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
158.  ABLAPL/15446/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DANDU PARIDA  
V/S  

JAYADEBA BEHERA 
A.PATTANAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
159.  ABLAPL/15447/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

TUNA GARNAIK  
V/S  

CHIRANJIB ROUT 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
160.  ABLAPL/15448/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SIBANARAYAN @ SHIBA 
NARAYAN URMA  
V/S  

JULU KHANSAMA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
161.  ABLAPL/15449/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BALIA @ BALARAM 
PRADHAN  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR KHANDAYATRAY 
S.SETH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
162.  ABLAPL/15450/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

MANORANJAN BARAL @ 
MANORANJAN BARAD @ 
MANTU  
V/S  

BIJAY KUMAR BEHERA 
S.K.BHANJADEO, S.SUTAR, 
S.BALABANTRAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
163.  ABLAPL/15451/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SK. SAKIL  
V/S  

AMLAN SHAKTI PAUL 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
164.  ABLAPL/15452/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RAM TANDI  
V/S  

SATYA NARAYAN MISHRA 4 
K.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

165.  ABLAPL/15453/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RATIKANTA PATRA  
V/S  

ABHAYA KUMAR PARIDA 
A.K.DALAI, A.K.BUDHIA, A.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
166.  ABLAPL/15454/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

GOLAKHA KUMAR NAYAK  
V/S  

SATYA NARAYAN MISHRA (4) 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
167.  ABLAPL/15455/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.)` 

 

UGRASENA NAYAK  
V/S  

L.N.RAYATSINGH 
S.N.BEHERA, A.K.RATH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
168.  ABLAPL/15456/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

GAYADHAR MALIK  
V/S  

DIBYA JYOTI SAHOO 
S.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
169.  ABLAPL/15458/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRABHURAM SANKALPA 
KANDI @ NATIA  
V/S  

BICHITRA NARAYAN SATAPATHY 
S.PADHEE   

STATE OF ODISHA    
170.  ABLAPL/15459/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 
SANJAY KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

RANJIT MOHANTY 
  



 

STATE OF ODISHA    
171.  ABLAPL/15460/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BIBHISANA MALIK  
V/S  

RANJIT MOHANTY 
P.BHUYAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
172.  ABLAPL/15461/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SHAH JAHAN KHAN  
V/S  

A.K.DASH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

173.  ABLAPL/15462/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUBODHA @ SUBODHA 
KUMAR BHOL  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR KHANDAYATRAY 
S.SETH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
174.  ABLAPL/15463/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

KANHEI JENA  
V/S  

ADITI HOTA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
175.  ABLAPL/15464/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ASHIS KUMAR PRUSTY  
V/S  

SURESH KUMAR JENA 
A.MISHRA, S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
176.  ABLAPL/15465/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SK. AFZAL  
V/S  

PRIYA RANJAN SINGH 
A.K.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - ADJOURNED BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 439 Cr.P.C. 
 

177.  BLAPL/3820/2022  
(IA no.2008/22 at fl.E for interim 
bail. copy not served. .With BLAPL 
7714/21 a disp. of case.)Spec. Adj. 

 

PURNA CHANDRA MEHER  
V/S  

ABHAYA KUMAR PARIDA 
A.K.BUDHIA, A.K.SAHOO, M.L.SHARMA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

178.  WP(C)/10910/2021  
(IA no.17281/2022 at fl.D for 
appr. order.)Memo 

 

HRUDANANDA BEHERA  
V/S  

BIDYADHAR MANSINGH 
S.DAS, A.BEHERA, M.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
179.  WP(C)/15980/2021  

(IA no.16531/22 at fl.A for appr. 
order. Counter filed by OPs-2&4. 
)MENTION 

 

SARADINDU SATAPATHY  
V/S  

SASWATI MOHAPATRA 
P.SHAW 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. JATINDRA KU. MOHAPATRA    

180.  WP(C)/17578/2021  
(IA no.16490/22 at fl.B for appr. 
direction. Further orders in IA 
no.7986/2021 at fl.A for 
stay)MENTION 

 

JYOTIRANJAN MANSINGH  
V/S  

SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S.BEHERA, S.P.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

181.  WP(C)/27940/2021  
(IA no.17082/22 at fl.A for appr. 
direction.)MENTION 

 

UMIDISETTI SRINIVASU  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR PANDA 
  

THE SECY.,CHSE,ODISHA M/S.JAGALA KISHORE 
PANDA,S.PANIGRAHI,S.S.DASH,B.KARNA  

  

182.  WP(C)/32050/2021  
(IA no.17018/22 at fl.a for 
withdrawal of the WP(c). copy not 
served.)memo 

 

DR.AKSHYA KUMAR PANDA  
V/S  

KRISHNA CHANDRA SAHU 
S.PRADHAN, D.K.MAHALLIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. B.P.TRIPATHY, R.ACHARYA, 
N.BARIK  

  

183.  WP(C)/41171/2021  
(IA no.16373/22 at fl.E for appr. 
order. copy not served.)Spec. Adj. 

 

DR. GITANJALI 
MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD DAS 
A.MOHANTY, G.MOHANTY, S.SAMLA, 
P.A.DAS, R.TRIPATHY 

  

UNION OF INDIA MR.P.K.PARHI (ASG), MR.DEBASIS 
TRIPATHY (CGC)  

  

 WITH WP(C)/345/2022  
(IA No.152/2022 at fl.A for further 
orders. With counter.) 

 

DR.GITANJALI MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD DAS 
A.MOHANTY, G.MOHANTY, S.SAMAL, 
P.A.DASH, S.R.TRIPATHY 

UNION OF INDIA M/S.DEBASIS TRIPATHY (CGC)  
184.  WP(C)/13309/2022  

( Requisites by Regd.post with AD 
returned from op-14 due to wrong 
address .)Adj. 

 

SANGITA KUMARI NAIK  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR DALAI 
S.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. DIPTI RANJAN BHOKTA, 
N.AFREEN, S.K.DAS  

  

FOR ORDERS - APPLICATIONS FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDERS / 

EXTENSION OF TIME 
 

185.  BLAPL/10558/2021  
(IA 947/2022 at fl. C for app. 
order. Affidavit at fl. D . An 
affidavit at fl.E by the IIC, 
Madhupatna P.S., Cuttack. An 
affidavit at fl.F by the ASC . An 
affidavit at fl.G. by the counsel for 
petitioner. A disp. of case.) adj. 
M/S PRASANTA KU SAHOO, U.C. 
DORA, G.R. DAS, S.K. DAS, B. 
MOHANTY APPEARED FOR THE 
WITNESS 

 

SURYAMANI TRIPATHY  
V/S  

MR.MILAN KANUNGO M/S D.K. 
PRADHAN, S.K. MISHRA, D.K. 
ACHARYA, A. MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

186.  ABLAPL/3112/2022  
(IA no.2272/22 at fl.A for 
extension of time to surrender. 

PANCHANANA PRADHAN @ 
PANCHA PRADHAN  
V/S  

RAJENDRA NARAYAN ROUT 
R.K.ROUT   



copy not served. A disp. of case.) 
 

STATE OF ODISHA    
187.  ABLAPL/8082/2022  

(IA no.2623/22 at fl.A for 
modification of order. A disp. of 
case.)MENTION 

 

PRAKASH KUMAR JALI  
V/S  

SARAT KUMAR JENA 
S.K.SWAIN, L.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

188.  ABLAPL/8085/2022  
(IA no.2624/22 at fl.A for 

modification of order. copy not 
served. A disp. of case.)memo 

 

MOHAMMAD IRFAN  
V/S  

SARAT KUMAR JENA 
S.K.SWAIN, L.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

189.  ABLAPL/11025/2022  
(IA no.2571/22 at fl.A for 
extension of surrender time. copy 
not served. A disp. of case.) 

 

PANCHANAN NAYAK  
V/S  

TAPAS KUMAR ACHARYA,M/S JAYANT 
KU.BALA 
B.PASAYAT, P.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
190.  ABLAPL/13143/2022  

(IA no.2625/22 at fl.A for 
extension of time to surrender. 
copy not served. A disp. of 
case.)MENTION 

 

BANAMALI BEHERA  
V/S  

SARAT KUMAR JENA 
S.K.SWAIN, L.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

191.  ABLAPL/13149/2022  
(IA no.2626/22 at fl.A for 
modification of order & extension 
of time. copy not served. A disp. 
of case.)MENTION 

 

BANAMALI BEHERA  
V/S  

SARAT KUMAR JENA 
S.K.SWAIN, L.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

192.  ABLAPL/13542/2022  
(IA no.2589/22 at fl.A for 
modification of order. A disp. of 
case.)MENTION 

 

SONILATA SETHY  
V/S  

NEPOLEON SAHANI 
K.PRADHAN, S.K.PALAI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

193.  ABLAPL/13543/2022  
(IA no.2590/22 at fl.A for 
modification of order. A disp. of 
case.)MENTION 

 

SONILATA SETHY  
V/S  

NEPOLEON SAHANI 
K.PRADHAN, S.K.PALAI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

194.  WP(C)/933/2021  
(With counter by OP-3 & its 
rejoinder. Reply affidavit filed by 
OP-3 to rejoinder of petitioner. 
Reply affidavit of petitioner to the 
reply affidavit of OP-3. short 
affidavit not received from 
petitioner. )Spec. Adj. 

 

RAMESH CHANDRA DEO  
V/S  

P.C.ACHARYA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH WP(C)/9797/2021  
(With defect. IA no.6723/2022 at 
fl.A for appr. order. Extra copy not 
served. Counter affidavit not filed. 
reg. instruction by ASC. Order 
no.4 may kindly be seen.)Spec. 
Adj. 

 

SANGITA DAS  
V/S  

P.C.ACHARYA 

STATE OF ORISSA  

195.  WP(C)/6374/2021  
(Further orders in I.A 2992/21 is 
at fl.A for app. orders. Counter not 
received.) MENTION 

 

DHRUBA CHARAN DAS  
V/S  

SOUMITRA BOSE 
A.PARIJA 

  

REGISTRAR,COOPERATIVE 
SOCITIES, ODISHA 

M/S.SIMANCHALLA RANJIT  
  

196.  WP(C)/9303/2021  
(Order, Dtd.04.10.2021 passed in 
WA No.620/21 at fl.A may kindly 
be seen. Counter affidavit filed by 
OPs-1,3,4&5. Rejoinder filed. Note 
of submission & date chart filed by 
petitioner at fl.P.) Spec. Adj. 

 

SAJANI SETHI  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR ROUT,M/S. 
SUBHANKAR ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH WP(C)/9304/2021  
(Order, Dtd.04.10.2021 passed in 
WA No.604/21 at fl.A may kindly 
be seen. Counter affidavit filed by 
OPs-1,3,4&5. Rejoinder filed.)  

 

BIJAYA KUMAR SETHI  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR ROUT 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/9313/2021  
(Counter affidavit filed by OPs-
1,3,4&5. Rejoinder filed.)  

 

JOGESWAR PUNJI  
V/S  

M/S. SUBHANKAR ROUT, RAKESH 
BEHERAPRADEEP KUMAR ROUT 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WP(C)/9314/2021  

(Order, Dtd.05.11.2021 may 
kindly be seen. Order, 
Dtd.04.10.2021 passed in WA 
No.606/21 at fl.A may kindly be 
seen. Counter affidavit not 
received.)  

 

DILLIP PRADHAN  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR ROUT,M/S. 
SUBHANKAR ROUT 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/9384/2021  
(Order, Dtd.04.10.2021 passed in 
WA No.640/21 at fl.A may kindly 
be seen. With counter by OPs-
1,3,4&5. Rejoinder filed.) 

 

RAJENDRA PAIKARAY  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR ROUT,M/S. 
SUBHANKAR ROUT, RAKESH BEHERA 

STATE OF ODISHA  



 WITH WP(C)/9393/2021  
(Order, Dtd.04.10.2021 passed in 
WA No.603/21 at fl.A may kindly 
be seen. Counter affidavit filed by 
OPs-1,3,4&5. Rejoinder filed.)  

 

SADASIBA OJHA  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR ROUT 

STATE OF ODISHA  

197.  WP(C)/10365/2021  
Spec. Adj. 

 

BRAJA SUNDAR 
PATTANAYAK  

V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR RATH 
A.BEHERA, S.K.BEHERA, P.NAYAK, 

S.DAS, S.RATH 

  

UNION OF INDIA M/S PRASANNA KU 
PARHI,S.SATPATHY,S.MISHRA,A.C.SWAI
N,L.N.RAYATSINGH, M/S SATYABRATA 
PANDA  

  

198.  WP(C)/13142/2021  
(Order No.02 may kindly be seen. 
Further orders in IA No.5806/21 is 
at fl.A for appr.orders. Counter not 
received.)MENTION 

 

CHARAN DAS  
V/S  

KUNAL KUMAR SWAIN 
R.P.DAS, P.K.MOHAPATRA, 
J.R.KHUNTIA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

199.  WP(C)/17483/2021  
(Order, Dtd.28.10.2021 may 
kindly be seen. With counter by 
OPs.1 & 2. Rejoinder filed. IA 
No.7946/21 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay. With WP(C) 
No.17963/21 a disp.of case.) Adj. 

 

TAPASWINI NATH  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
D.P.MOHAPATRA, P.DAS, N.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA SC, MR.PRADIPTA KUMAR MOHANTY, 
M/S.PRONOY MOHANTY, P.K.PASAYAT, 
P.K.NAYAK, S.N.DASH  

  

 WITH WP(C)/17484/2021  
(IA No.7947/21 at fl.A for stay. 
Counter by Ops.1 & 2. Rejoinder 
filed.)Adj. 

 

ANASURYA PATTANAIK  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
D.P.MOHAPATRA, P.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA MR.PRADIPTA KUMAR MOHANTY, 
M/S.PRONOY MOHANTY, P.K.PASAYAT, 
P.K.NAYAK, S.N.DASH  

 WITH WP(C)/17789/2021  
(IA No.8092/21 at fl.A for stay. 
Counter by Ops.1 & 2. Rejoinder 
filed by the Petitioner)Adj. 

 

RASMITA NANDA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
D.P.MOHAPATRA, P.DAS, N.PANDA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/17791/2021  
(IA No.8093/21 at fl.A for stay. 
Counter by Ops.1 & 2. With 
Rejoinder )Adj. 

 

SUNANDA PRUSTY  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
D.P.MOHAPATRA, P.DAS, N.PANDA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/17792/2021  
(IA No.8094/21 at fl.A for stay. 
Counter by Ops.1 & 2. With 
Rejoinder)Adj. 

 

PRAJNYA MISHRA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
D.P.MOHAPATRA, P.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/17794/2021  
(IA No.8096/21 at fl.A for stay. 
Counter by Ops.1 & 2. Rejoinder 
filed.)Adj. 

 

SUNITA MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
D.P.MOHAPATRA, P.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA  

 WITH WP(C)/17955/2021  
(IA No.8160/21 at fl.A for further 
order. Counter by OPs.1 & 2. 
Rejoinder filed.)Adj. 

 

SASMITA NAYAK  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
N.PANDA, D.P.MOHAPATRA, P.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA MR.DIGANTA DEY  

 WITH WP(C)/17957/2021  
(IA No.8162/21 at fl.A for 
appr.order. Counter by Ops.1 & 2. 
Rejoinder filed.)Adj. 

 

DEEPTI MAYEE BADAJENA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
D.P.MOHAPATRA, P.DAS, XXX 

STATE OF ODISHA MR.DIGANTA DEY  

 WITH WP(C)/17965/2021  
(IA No.8173/21 at fl.A for further 
order. Counter by OPs.1 & 2. 
Rejoinder filed. undertaking filed 
for service of copy.)Adj. 

 

BHUBANESWARI 
MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
N.PANDA, D.P.MOHAPATRA, P.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA MR.DIGANTA DEY  

 WITH WP(C)/17973/2021  
(With defect. IA No.8178/21 at fl.A 
for stay. With counter by OP-1&2 

and rejoinder.) 
 

RESHMA MOHANTY  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
D.P.MOHAPATRA, P.DAS, N.PANDA 

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.PRADIPTA KU. MOHANTY, PRANOY 

MOHANTY  
 WITH WP(C)/34791/2021  

(Further orders in IA No.16151/21 
at fl.A for stay.) 

 

MAHESWETA MANASWINI 
MOHAPATRA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
D.P.MOHAPATRA, N.PANDA, P.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. BISWAJIT MOHAPATRA, SANGRAM 
KESHARI SAHOO  

 WITH WP(C)/34792/2021  
(Further orders in IA No.16150/21 
at fl.A for stay.)Adj. 

 

RAJASHREE MOHANTY  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
P.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. BISWAJIT MOHAOATRA, SANGRAM 
KESHARI SAHOO  

 WITH WP(C)/34793/2021  
(Further orders in IA No.16152/21 
at fl.A for stay.) 

 

MANDAKINI SETHY  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR JENA 
D.P.MOHAPATRA, N.PANDA, P.DAS 

STATE OF ODISHA MR. PRADIPTA KU. MOHANTY,M/S. 
PRANOY MOHANTY  

200.  WP(C)/12239/2022  
(With defect. With counter by OPs-
1 to 3. and its rejoinder. AD from 
op. 4 not received but Tracking 

 

SNEHALATA PARIDA  
V/S  

BHABANI SANKAR DAS 
S.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. NIROD KU. SAHU, S.K.NAIK, 
B.SWAIN  

  



report shows both the notices 
have been delivered at fl 
.10.)MENTION 

201.  WP(C)/15650/2022  
(With counter & 
rejoinder.)MENTION 

 

DIBYA RANJAN BISWAL  
V/S  

GYANARANJAN SETHI 
B.K.PATTANAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
202.  WP(C)/16682/2022  

(With defect. Further orders in IA 
8962/2022 at fl.A for app. 
direction. Covered order at fl.20.) 
MENTION 

 

PRASANTA KUMAR BHUYAN  

V/S  

LAXMIKANTA MOHANTY 

R.DAS, S.DAS, B.K.BARIK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

203.  WP(C)/17057/2022  
( Extra copy not served. Counter 
not received.)MENTION 

 

RAMAKANTA PRADHAN  
V/S  

AMITAV DAS 
J.K.DASH, M.M.MOHANTY, B.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. SISIR KU. NAYAK,PADAN BEHERA  
M/S. S.N.PATTNAIK, P.MOHAPATRA, 
S.MOHAPATRA, A.MOHANTY, M/S. 
BIPIN KUMAR CHOUDHURY,H.NAYAK 

  

204.  WP(C)/22644/2022  
(IA no.12068/2022 at fl.A for 
further order. AD not received 
from OP-6. counter not 
received.)Spec. Adj. 

 

TURELU SHYAM SUNDAR  
V/S  

BIPIN KUMAR NAYAK 
M.K.RATH, A.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

205.  WP(C)/29020/2022  
(With defect. Extra copy not 
served. AD not received from OP-3 
to 7. V.nama on behalf of Mr. 
G.P.Dutta for OP-2 not received. 
)MENTION 

 

PUSPA DALAI  
V/S  

DEBASISH PATNAIK 
  

RABI BAL MR. G.P. DUTTA, MR. BIJAY KUMAR 
SETHY  

  

  COURT NO - XVII (6TH FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

MR. JUSTICE V. NARASINGH 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
(Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, 

item number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.9438030816 between 
8.00 P.M. to 10.0 0 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case.) 

 
(LEARNED COUNSELS ARE REQUESTED NOT TO SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN BAIL MATTERS.) 

FOR ORDERS - FRESH BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 439 Cr.P.C. 
 

1.    BLAPL/7056/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. With BLAPL 
2420/21, a dispd. of case.) 

 

RAMANANDA CHOUDHARY  
V/S  

MANOJ KUMAR PATI 
R.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
2.    BLAPL/9608/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. With BLAPL 
7328/2020, a dispd. of case.) 

 

PIKAN @ SAUMYA RANJAN 
PARIDA  
V/S  

BISHNU PRASAD PRADHAN 
B.R.SAHU   

STATE OF ODISHA    
3.    BLAPL/10536/2022  

(IA. 2229/22 is at fl.A for interim 
bail. Copy not served. Reg: Bail 

with defect. With BLAPL 6887/22, 
a dispd. of case.) 

 

RAJA @ NIHAR RANJAN 
PANIGRAHI  
V/S  

BIKRAM CHANDRA GHADEI 
T.SAHOO   

STATE OF ODISHA    

4.    BLAPL/10885/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. With BLAPL 
7672/21, a dispd. of case.) 

 

GANESH BANCHHOR  
V/S  

SUSHANTA KUMAR JOSHI 
S.K.SAHOO, S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
5.    BLAPL/10933/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. With 
BLAPL 2598/21, a dispd. of case.) 

 

SANDEEP  
V/S  

RAJIB LOCHAN PATTNAIK 
E.DASH, M.NANDY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    BLAPL/11008/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. With BLAPL 
7614/22, a dispd. of case.) 

 

HARIHARA MOHANTY  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    BLAPL/11035/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. With BLAPL 
8533/22, a dispd. of case.) 

 

KARTIK SABAR  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
P.K.BEHERA, B.PASAYAT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    BLAPL/11094/2022  

(Order no.1 dated 24.11.22 may 
kindly be seen. Reg: Bail with 
defect.) 

 

SUSHANTA BEHERA  
V/S  

SUSHANTA KUMAR JOSHI 
S.K.SAHOO, M.L.SHARMA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

9.    BLAPL/11134/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. With BLAPL 
8382/22, a dispd. of case.) 

 

SHREETAM BHUSAN GURU  
V/S  

PRATIK NAYAK 
D.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
10.   BLAPL/11181/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. With BLAPL 
8659/19 & BLAPL 7627/2020, 
dispd. of cases.) 

 

RUPESH SINGH BESRA  
V/S  

CHANDANA MISHRA 
S.MOHARANA, B.B.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

11.   BLAPL/11198/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

BANAMALI PATRA  
V/S  

PRATIK NAYAK 
S.K.DAS 

  



 

STATE OF ODISHA DEEPAK KUMAR SAHOO    
12.   BLAPL/11551/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

CHAMARA MAJHI  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   BLAPL/11552/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

AJAYA @ SUSANTA MALLIK  
V/S  

SURESH KUMAR JENA 
A.MISHRA, S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

14.   BLAPL/11553/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

DIPTIKANTA JENA  
V/S  

DHARMENDRA SETHY 
S.C.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
15.   BLAPL/11554/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

KALPANA SUNA  
V/S  

BYOMOKESH SAHOO 
B.MOHANTY, D.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
16.   BLAPL/11555/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

KAU @ JAGA @ JAGANNATH 
BEHERA  
V/S  

SOMANATH MITRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
17.   BLAPL/11556/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

MALKI PANGI  
V/S  

RAJIB LOCHAN PATTNAIK 
E.DASH, M.NANDY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   BLAPL/11557/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

SANJIT KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

RAMESH CHANDRA MAHARANA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   BLAPL/11558/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

JAGANNATH SABAR  
V/S  

SRIKANTA MAHUNTA 
N.K.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
20.   BLAPL/11559/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

PHILIPO RAITA  
V/S  

SIDHANT KUMAR JENA 
B.MOHAPATRA, B.P.NANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
21.   BLAPL/11560/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

KISHORE KUMAR  
V/S  

SIDHANT KUMAR JENA 
B.MOHAPATRA, B.P.NANDA, S.K.DAS, 
S.K.JOSHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
22.   BLAPL/11562/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

ASHOK KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

MANORANJAN PADHY 
A.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
23.   BLAPL/11564/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

SUBAS HALDAR  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN MOHAPATRA 
B.R.MOHANTY, A.MOHANTY, 
A.MOHARANA, I.PALBABU 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
24.   BLAPL/11565/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

JALESWAR PATRA @ ANKIT 
PATRA  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
25.   BLAPL/11567/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

SATYAJIT SAHU @ SATYA  
V/S  

SATYABRATA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
26.   BLAPL/11568/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

BIKRAM SAHU @ KALIA @ 
KHANDI  
V/S  

SUJIT KUMAR PATTNAIK 
K.C.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
27.   BLAPL/11569/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

PURNA CHANDRA RANA  
V/S  

SATYABRATA PANDA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
28.   BLAPL/11570/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

DEBASISH BARIK  
V/S  

SATYABRATA PANDA (1) 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
29.   BLAPL/11571/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

NIBASI NAHAK  
V/S  

SUJIT KUMAR PATTNAIK 
K.C.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
30.   BLAPL/11572/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) 

 

RAGHU NAIK  

V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 

R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - ADJOURNED BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 439 Cr.P.C. 
 

31.   BLAPL/3943/2022  
(Report received is at fl.A. Reg: 
Bail with defect. With BLAPL 
6811/2020, a dispd. of case.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

ARJUN BAGH  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA, K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

32.   BLAPL/5419/2022  
(Order no. 3 dtd. 17.08.22 may 
kindly be seen. Reg: Bail with 
defect. Standing Order no. 1/2020 
is at fl.C may kindly be seen. An 
earlier bail application BLAPL 
2945/21, a dispd. of case could 
not be traced out. In this regard, a 
downloaded copy of Order no. 05 

 

MANI @ MANIBHADRA 
SAHOO  
V/S  

UNMESH CHANDRA JENA 
D.PANIGRAHI, S.ACHARYA, A.JENA   

STATE OF ODISHA    



dtd. 30.03.22 is at fl.B may kindly 
be seen.) mention 

33.   BLAPL/6225/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
instruction reg: submission of 
final PR.) Spec.Adj. 

 

RANA TIKINA DORA  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.S.DASH, B.KARNA, M.K.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

34.   BLAPL/6248/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
instruction.) Spec.Adj. 

 

TRINATH PAN  

V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 

A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
35.   BLAPL/6456/2022  

(Order no.02 dtd. 09.09.22 may 
kindly be seen. A report received 
is at fl.K may kindly be seen. Reg: 
Bail with defect. To obtain CD. A 
connected record BLAPL 2394/19, 
a dispd. of case could not be 
traced out after repeated 
endeavour and thorough search 
but it's downloaded copy is at fl.M 
may kindly be seen.) mention 

 

BABLU @ AKBAR ALI  
V/S  

BHARATI DASH 
K.C.LENKA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

36.   BLAPL/6920/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
up to date CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

VUNGARALA RAMESH  
V/S  

KASHINATH PATTANAIK 
M.D.HAKIM KHAN, A.K.BHANJA, T.RAM, 
S.K.LENKA, L.MALLICK, S.TARAI, 
A.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
37.   BLAPL/6925/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
instruction.) Spec.Adj. 

 

NIKHILANANDA PASUPALAK  
V/S  

M.M.SWAIN 
H.MOHANTY, K.SATTAR, M.FARADISH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR. D.BHUYAN, OPID    
38.   BLAPL/7183/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) Spec.Adj. 

 

AMIR BHOI  
V/S  

SUBHRAJIT SAHOO 
A.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
39.   BLAPL/7195/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) Spec.Adj. 

 

GUDDU KUMAR @ GUDDU 
KUMAR SHA  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA 
L.N.PATEL, H.K.MUDULI, M.SAHOO, 
A.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
40.   BLAPL/7251/2022  

(Status report is at fl.A may kindly 
be seen.) Spec.Adj. 

 

MINA PALKA  
V/S  

BISWARANJAN MAHARATHA 
N.MAHAPATRA, R.CHHOTRAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
41.   BLAPL/7252/2022  

(Status report received is at fl.A 
may kindly be seen. Reg: Bail with 
defect. To obtain CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SIMANCHAL SANKIA @ 
SIMA  
V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD CHHUALSINGH 
S.P.DASH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
42.   BLAPL/7255/2022  

(Report received is at fl.A may 
kindly be seen. Reg: Bail with 
defect. To obtain CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

NILA PRADHAN  
V/S  

ROHIT RANJAN RAY 
P.K.SAMAL, S.BEHERA, N.SEN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

43.   BLAPL/8057/2022  
(Affidavit filed by the informant is 
at fl.A may kindly be seen. Reg: 
Bail with defect.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SHASHADHAR PANDA  
V/S  

HRUDANANDA MOHAPATRA 
A.SAMANTRAY, S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA SATYABAN SAHOO, S.R. ACHARYA    

44.   BLAPL/8083/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

 

RAJA @ RAJARAM MALLIK  
V/S  

RANJITA DHAL 
B.S.DASPARIDA, S.MOHAPATRA, 
K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
45.   BLAPL/8091/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

 

LAXMI PRADHAN  
V/S  

SANJIB KUMAR BHANJADEO 
B.K.BEHERA, S.BALABANTRAY, 
S.R.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
46.   BLAPL/8096/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 

CD.) Adj. 
 

BHIMA KHEMUNDU  
V/S  

RAMANI KANTA PATTANAIK 
B.C.PARIJA, R.R.ROUT, B.P.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
47.   BLAPL/8102/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

RINA JENA  
V/S  

SANTOSH CHANDRA ATABUDHI, M/S. 
S.AHMED, M.NAYAK, P.SWAIN, 
S.PRADHAN, R.DASH, A.S.PAL 
C.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
48.   BLAPL/8103/2022  

(Report received is at fl.R. Reg: 
Bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

SAGAR PRADHAN  
V/S  

RAJIB LOCHAN PATTNAIK 
E.DASH, M.NANDY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
49.   BLAPL/8104/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

MOHAMAD SAHID  
V/S  

AMITAV TRIPATHY 
S.L.PATTNAIK, S.SAHOO, A.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
50.   BLAPL/8116/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

 

MOIN AHAMED  
V/S  

LAXMIDHAR DASH 
P.K.MOHANTY, S.MOHANTY, M.DALAI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
51.   BLAPL/8121/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

RAJENDRA PRASAD  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, K.MANSINGH, A.SAHOO, 
S.S.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA 

  



 

STATE OF ODISHA    
52.   BLAPL/8122/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

 

SADHU CHARAN BEHERA  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR DASH 
S.P.DASH, A.K.SRICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
53.   BLAPL/8128/2022  

(Status report received is at fl.M. 
Reg. Bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

SK. MONAF HUSEN  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

54.   BLAPL/8134/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD along with instruction.) Adj. 

 

GUPTA KULDEEP  
V/S  

RAJIB LOCHAN PATTNAIK 
E.DASH, M.NANDY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
55.   BLAPL/8142/2022  

(Reg. Bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

TITU @ RAMESH CHANDRA 
JENA  
V/S  

DEEPAK KUMAR SAHOO 
A.P.DAS   

STATE OF ODISHA    
56.   BLAPL/8143/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

 

BIMAL @ BIMALA MANDAL  
V/S  

TANMAYA KUMAR MOHANTY 
S.R.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
57.   BLAPL/8146/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

 

SUBHASHREE JENA @ 
SUBHADRA JENA  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA 
L.N.PATEL, H.K.MUDULI, M.SAHOO, 
A.RAY, S.R.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
58.   BLAPL/8149/2022  

(IA. 2131/22 is at fl.K for interim 
bail. Copy not served. Reg: Bail 
with defects. To obtain CD.) Adj. 

 

SRIMAN SRIDHAR DIXIT  
V/S  

SUCHIT KUMAR NAYAK 
D.J.SAHU, K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

59.   BLAPL/8152/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

 

BINENDRA ROUT @ 
CHANDU  
V/S  

RAMAKANTA PANDA, P.K.PRADHAN, 
S.K.NAYAK 
B.MOHAPATRA, S.TRIPATHY, 
L.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.SMRUTI RANJAN 
ROUT,AKHANDALA MANI 
DAS,SAMARENDRA SETHI,KEDAR 
CHANDRA BEHERA,B.SETHI,B.R.NAIK  

  

60.   BLAPL/8153/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

 

MITAN GURU @ MITU  
V/S  

AMLAN SHAKTI PAUL 
R.MOHAPATRA, A.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
61.   BLAPL/8158/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

RAJIYA PASWAN  
V/S  

SK. ZAFARULLA 
J.KAMILA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
62.   BLAPL/8163/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. With 
BLAPL 6173/2022, A disp of case.) 
Adj. 

 

SUKANTA KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

NARENDRA KUMAR SAHOO, 
M/S.A.MISHRA, S.K.JENA, S.BISWAL, 
R.MAHANTA 
M.CH.JENA, M.K.PANDA, S.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
63.   BLAPL/8168/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

SUDARSHAN MAKAR  
V/S  

TIRTH KUMAR SAHU 
M.R.PATRA, K.PADHI, P.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
64.   BLAPL/8170/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

SK. RAJO  
V/S  

PRANAB RANJAN CHHATOI 
MD. Z.HAQUE 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
65.   BLAPL/8172/2022  

(Reg.bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

MONFI KUMAR  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH BLAPL/4330/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect. Prisoner's 
petition at fl.A. Affdvt. by brother 
of petitioner at fl.B. To produce 
CD.)  

 

MONFI KUMAR  
V/S  

SUJAY SHANKAR SINGHDEO 
S.K.SAMANTRAY 

STATE OF ODISHA  

66.   BLAPL/8178/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 

CD.) Adj. 
 

AJAYA KUMAR BARIK  
V/S  

AKASH BHUYAN 
B.R.SWAIN, 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.K.C.BEHERA    
67.   BLAPL/8179/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

 

KULU PRADHAN  
V/S  

CHITTA RANJAN SAHU 
R.B.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
68.   BLAPL/8181/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

 

ABHIJEET VIKAS SHINDE  
V/S  

RAGHUNATH SINGH 
S.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
69.   BLAPL/8267/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

LIPUN @ SUSANTA SAHOO  
V/S  

BISWARANJAN DALAI 
P.R.GOUDA, M.R.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
70.   BLAPL/8269/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

BIJAN PRASAD BEHERA  
V/S  

KISHORE KUMAR MISHRA 
P.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA L.BHUYAN    
71.   BLAPL/8271/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
up to date CD & 161 Cr.P.C. 
statement.) Adj. 

 

ATIUR RAHMAN @ SK. 
ATIFI RAHMAN KHAN  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN ROUT 
K.C.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
72.   BLAPL/8276/2022  SIBA DAS @ SHIBA DAS  JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO   



(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Adj. 

 

V/S  S.K.PATTNAIK 
STATE OF ODISHA    

73.   BLAPL/8295/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects.) Adj. 

 

BALABHADRA BEHERA @ 
TIKI  
V/S  

SUBHRAJIT SAHOO 
K.C.DAS, R.K.ROUTRAY, S.R.JENA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
74.   BLAPL/8297/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
CD & CA.) Adj. 

 

BISWAJIT JAGAT  

V/S  

SUNIL KUMAR PANDA 

K.PANDA, N.SAMAL, S.ROUT 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
75.   BLAPL/8513/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
CD. With BLAPL 1226/21, a dispd. 
of case.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SAROJ KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA 
L.N.PATEL, H.K.MUDULI, M.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

76.   BLAPL/8701/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD & instruction.) Spec. Adj. 

 

PURNA CHANDRA MALLICK  
V/S  

SUCHIT KUMAR NAYAK 
D.J.SAHU, K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
77.   BLAPL/8813/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. Copy not 
served. Deposition copy at fl.A.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

RAJ KUMAR BEHERA @ 
RAJA  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, K.N.PANDA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
78.   BLAPL/8919/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

TINKARU @ SOUBHAGYA 
NAIK  
V/S  

AMIT KUMAR NATH 
S.K.ROUT,P.K.SAHOO,L.K.PRADHAN   

STATE OF ODISHA    
79.   BLAPL/8945/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
instruction.) Spec.Adj. 

 

HITESH GOHEL  
V/S  

UMAKANTA BARIK 
S.K.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
80.   BLAPL/9133/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SUNIT SINGH  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
81.   BLAPL/9268/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SANDIP NAIK  
V/S  

AMIT KUMAR NATH 
S.K.ROUT, P.K.SAHOO, P.K.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
82.   BLAPL/9329/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
instruction reg: the present well 
being of the child aged about 11 
years.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SUJIT KUMAR JENA  
V/S  

SOUBHAGYA KUMAR DASH 
S.K.TRIPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

83.   BLAPL/9362/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SHASI MUNA  
V/S  

HIMANSHU SEKHAR MISHRA 
A.K.MISHRA, R.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
84.   BLAPL/9429/2022  

(Order no. 3 dtd. 09.12.22 may 
kindly be seen. Reg: Bail with 
defect. To obtain instruction reg: 
the SR of notice to informant.) 
spec.adj. 

 

KISHAN BALIARSING  
V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD MOHANTY 
S.SAHANI, N.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

85.   BLAPL/9691/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
CD. THIS MATTER WILL BE 
TAKEN UP AT 2.00PM.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SATYAM PRADHAN  
V/S  

RAVI SHANKAR SAMAL, M/S.Y.DAS, 
N.C.MOHANTY 
S.R.SUBUDHI, S.MISHRA, S.P.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. A.K.CHOUDHURY, N.K.SAHOO, 
S.K.BRAHMA  

  

86.   BLAPL/9839/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
legible copy of the 164 Cr.P.C. 
statement.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SANJAY KUMAR MOHANTA 
@ CHHUTU  
V/S  

HEMANTA KUMAR MOHANTA 
M.PAGAL, P.MOHANTA,   

STATE OF ODISHA    
87.   BLAPL/9858/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
CD & submission of PR.) Spec.Adj. 

 

AMIT PALIT  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR KHATEI 
R.R.RAY, P.K.SAMAL, S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
88.   BLAPL/9859/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
CD & submission of final PR.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

HRIDAY @ HARIDAY 

BAPARI  
V/S  

PRAFULLA KUMAR KHATEI 

R.R.RAY, P.K.SAMAL, S.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
89.   BLAPL/9978/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
T.I. Parade report & instruction.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

BABU @ SK. MUSTAKIN  
V/S  

DEEPAK KU SAHOO 
A.P.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

90.   BLAPL/10005/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

BIBHUTIBHUSAN SWAIN  
V/S  

SANJIB KUMAR BHANJADEO 
B.K.BEHERA, S.BALABANTRAY, 
S.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
91.   BLAPL/10055/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD along with CA. IA. 2133/22 for 
interim bail along with other allied 
documents is at fl.A may kindly be 
seen.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SK. IDU @ SK. IDRIS  
V/S  

PRATIK NAYAK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

92.   BLAPL/10061/2022  LAXMI GUPTA @ PANKAJ ABHAYA KUMAR PARIDA   



(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
CD. With BLAPL 3974/21, a dispd. 
of case.) Spec.Adj. 

 

KUMAR GUPTA  
V/S  

A.K.BUDHIA, A.K.SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA ASHOK DAS, M.R.DASH, S.A.K.DORA, 
A.K.MOHANTY  

  

93.   BLAPL/10086/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect.) Spec.Adj. 

 

JAGADISH MALLIK  
V/S  

JAGABANDHU SAHU 
S.SRICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

94.   BLAPL/10266/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

KALIA @ NIRANJANA @ 
DURGHA MADHAB BEHERA  
V/S  

DEBABRAT PATTNAIK 
D.MITRA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
95.   BLAPL/10328/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. IA. 2252/22 
is at fl.C for interim bail. A report 
received from the superintendent 
sub jail, Gunupur is at fl.A1. A 
report received from the 
superintendent sub jail, Bissam 
Cuttack is at fl.B1. With BLAPL 
8291/22, a dispd. of case. THIS 
CASE STANDS ADJ. TO 
16.01.2023.) mention 

 

SAMEER SWAIN  
V/S  

BISHWA RANJAN SAHU 
R.K.DAS, J.P.BEHERA, G.N.PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH BLAPL/10330/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. IA. 2253/22 
is at fl.B for interim bail. THIS 
CASE STANDS ADJ. TO 
16.01.2023.) mention 

 

SAMIR SWAIN @ SAMEER 
SWAIN  
V/S  

BISHWA RANJAN SAHU 
R.K.DAS, J.P.BEHERA, S.SAMAL, 
G.N.PARIDA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

96.   BLAPL/10371/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect.) Spec.Adj. 

 

MANAS SANKHUA  
V/S  

ANJAN KUMAR BISWAL 
R.R.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
97.   BLAPL/10504/2022  

(Report received is at fl.B. Reg: 
Bail with defects. To obtain CD.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

KAMALJIT SINGH @ RINKU 
SINGH  
V/S  

SUSHANTA KUMAR JOSHI 
S.K.SAHOO, S.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
98.   BLAPL/10572/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

INDRA @ INDRAMANI 
MOHANTA  
V/S  

B.N.MAHAPATRA 
S.MOHAPATRA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
99.   BLAPL/10580/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

JANI @ JANARDAN DAS  
V/S  

DIBYAJYOTI SAHOO 
S.K.BARAL, D.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
100.  BLAPL/10584/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD as well as statement of u/s. 
164 Cr.P.C. Affidavit at fl.A.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

GURU CHARAN KISAN  
V/S  

ARUN KUMAR ACHARYA 
S.MISHRA, A.ACHARYA, 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

101.  BLAPL/10587/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

BASANTA KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

GYANA RANJAN DHAL 
H.P.ROUTA, S.B.PRAKASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
102.  BLAPL/10588/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. To obtain 
CD. With BLAPL 6096/22, a dispd. 
of case.) Spec.Adj. 

 

DURBAL MAJHI  
V/S  

SATYA NARAYAN MISHRA 4 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

103.  BLAPL/10590/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. State to 
enable to inform the victim.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

SANATAN BEHERA  
V/S  

ARIJEET MISHRA 
S.K.JENA, S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

104.  BLAPL/10591/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

IDUL KHAN  
V/S  

UDIT RANJAN JENA 
B.C.PARIJA, M.K.DEY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
105.  BLAPL/10594/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

NANDA @ BAPUNI NAYAK  

V/S  

D.D. JEEVAN MISHRA 

B.MISHRA, M.DHEER 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
106.  BLAPL/10601/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To produce 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

RAGHUNATH SUNA  
V/S  

SUNIL KUMAR PANDA 
K.PANDA, S.ROUT, N.SAMAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
107.  BLAPL/10602/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To produce 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SOMNATH @ RAJIV 
BEHERA @ RAJA  
V/S  

SUNIL KUMAR PANDA 
K.PANDA, N.SAMAL   

STATE OF ODISHA    
108.  BLAPL/10603/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To produce 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

AMARESH DAS  
V/S  

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA 
A.K.NANDY, T.K.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
109.  BLAPL/10605/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To produce 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SARAT KUMAR SAHOO @ 
PAPU  
V/S  

SATYAJIT MUKHERJEE 
C.K.SAHU   

STATE OF ODISHA    
110.  BLAPL/10608/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To produce 
RANJIT @ RANJIT KUMAR 
DAS  

HEMANTA KUMAR RATSINGH 
  



CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

V/S  
STATE OF ODISHA    

111.  BLAPL/10609/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. To produce 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SAGAR KANDI  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR KUNDU 
P.K.PANDA, G.B.PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
112.  BLAPL/10614/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To produce 

CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

KEWAL SINGH  
V/S  

SIDHARTHA DAS 
A.K.MOHANTY, S.P.TRIPATHY, 

V.R.BEHERA, A.MISHRA, I.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
113.  BLAPL/10620/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. To produce 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

RAMA KHARA  
V/S  

MOHENDRA KUMAR MOHAPATRO 
S.KHAN, P.K.BEHERA, A.ACHARYA, 
C.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
114.  BLAPL/10793/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) Spec.Adj. 

 

RAJA @ PAPUN @ PUPU 
SAHOO  
V/S  

PRAVU PITYARTHI KU. PANDIT 
A.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
115.  BLAPL/10909/2022  

(Surrender certificate not yet 
filed. To obtain CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

NARASINGHA SAMANTARA  
V/S  

DAYANANDA MOHAPATRA 
M.R.PRADHAN, J.BARIK, P.K.SINGH 
DEO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
116.  BLAPL/10917/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
up to date CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

DHIRAJ LENKA  
V/S  

PRATIK NAYAK 
M.DHIR 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
117.  BLAPL/10926/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

MAHESWAR MALLIK  
V/S  

BIBEKANANDA MAHAPATRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
118.  BLAPL/10932/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

BABU @ DUSMANTA SAHOO  
V/S  

DEEPAK KU SAHOO 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
119.  BLAPL/10944/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects. To obtain 
CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

BABULI BAGH @ BAGHA  
V/S  

SUBODH KUMAR MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

120.  BLAPL/8093/2022  
(Report from SP sambalpur not yet 
received. A dispd. of case.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

BABULA @ SURESH 
MAHAKUD  
V/S  

JULU KHANSAMA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
121.  BLAPL/8568/2022  

(A withdrawal memo filed by the 
counsel for the petitioner is at fl.A 
may kindly be seen.) mention 

 

BALU @ BHALU BHUMIA  
V/S  

KRUSHNA CHANDRA DASH 
M.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

122.  BLAPL/9105/2022  
(A memo filed by the counsel for 
the petitioner is at fl.K for 
withdrawal of bail application.) 
mention 

 

KANHU @ SOMANATH 
SAHOO  
V/S  

AMITAV TRIPATHY 
A.K.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    

123.  CRLMA/368/2022  
(Reg: modification of condition 
imposed by the ld. Trial Court.) 
mention 

 

SAMIR RANJAN DAS  
V/S  

BISWARANJAN DALAI 
M.DAS, G.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

124.  CRLMA/377/2022  
(Reg: modification of condition 
imposed by the ld. Trial Court.) 
mention 

 

ALOKA 
SWAIN@ALOK@JAYANTA 
KUMAR SWAIN  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA,S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - APPLICATIONS FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDERS / 

EXTENSION OF TIME 
 

125.  BLAPL/9831/2022  
(IA. 2080/22 at fl.A for 

modification of order dtd. 
27.10.22. A dispd. of case.) 
mention 

 

PRATIMA BEHERA  
V/S  

HEMANTA KUMAR MOHANTA 
M.PAGAL, P.MOHANTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

126.  ABLAPL/4717/2022  
(IA. 888/22 at fl.A for extension of 
time. A dispd. of case.) mention 

GUDU @ ARUN KUMAR 
SINGH  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR DASH 
S.P.DASH, A.K.SRICHANDAN   

STATE OF ODISHA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  



 

 
 

  COURT NO - I (OLD BUILDING ) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AFTER D.B. 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.)  

 
(Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, 

item number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.9337585094 between 
8.00 P.M. to 10.0 0 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case.) 

FRESH ADMISSION 
 

1.    TRPCRL/85/2022  
(I.A. no. 85/2022 for stay of 
further proceeding at fl. A may 
kindly be seen.) 

 

NARSINGH SINGH  
V/S  

DEBASIS PANDA 
S.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

2.    TRPCRL/97/2022  
(I.A. no. 93/2022 at fl. A for stay 
of further proceeding. AD of notice 
send to Op. 2 returned back after 
valid service. Receipt showing 
extra copy service not 
received.)Spec. Adj. 

 

JAGAMOHAN KHUNTIA  
V/S  

SANJAY KUMAR PATTANAIK 
T.K.NAYAK, L.SINGH, S.K.PATTANAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

3.    TRP(C)/441/2022  

 

DIPTIMAYEE SETHY  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR MOHANTY 
R.MOHANTY, S.S.CHHUALSINGH, 
MD.MOKIM 

  

CHANDAN KUMAR SETHY    
4.    TRP(C)/473/2022  

(I.A. no. 525/22 at fl. A for stay.) 

 

SMRUTI CHHANDA DAS  
V/S  

DIPTI RANJAN BHOKTA 
P.K.DUTTA, S.TIBREWAL 

  

DEBABRATA PATTANAIK    
5.    TRP(C)/480/2022  

(I.A. no. 531/22 at fl. A for 
stay.)MENTION 

 

SUJATA BEHERA@GUDDI  
V/S  

SANKARACHARYA CHOUDHURY 
S.K.PATTANAYAK 

  

PRAMOD KUMAR DAS    
6.    WP(C)/32702/2022  

(With defects.) 

 

MANOJA KUMAR ROUT  
V/S  

P.K.ROUT 
A.DASH, B.M.BHUYAN, H.K.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    WP(C)/33158/2022  

(With defects. I.A. no. 16643/22 at 
fl. A for stay.) 

 

THE BOUDH COOPERATIVE 
CENTRAL BANK LTD  
V/S  

BAIDHAR SAHOO 
G.N.SAHU,A.K.CHOUDHURY   

ABHIMANYU MALLIK    
8.    WP(C)/33160/2022  

(With defects. I.A. no. 16645/22 at 
fl. A for stay.) 

 

THE BOUDH COOPERATIVE 
CENTRAL BANK LTD  
V/S  

BAIDHAR SAHOO 
G.N.SAHU,A.K.CHOUDHURY   

MANOJ KUMAR MALLIK    
9.    WP(C)/33161/2022  

(With defects. I.A. no. 16646/22 at 
fl. A for stay.) 

 

THE BOUDH COOPERATIVE 
CENTRAL BANK LTD  
V/S  

BAIDHAR SAHOO 
G.N.SAHU,A.K.CHOUDHURY   

GUBRAJ PRADHAN    
10.   WP(C)/33162/2022  

(With defects. I.A. no. 16647/22 at 

fl. A for stay.) 

 

THE BOUDH COOPERATIVE 
CENTRAL BANK LTD  

V/S  

BAIDHAR SAHOO 
G.N.SAHU,A.K.CHOUDHURY   

SARAT CHANDRA PRADHAN    
11.   WP(C)/33164/2022  

(With defects. I.A. no. 16648/22 at 
fl. A for stay.) 

 

THE BOUDH COOPERATIVE 
CENTRAL BANK LTD  
V/S  

BAIDHAR SAHOO 
G.N.SAHU,A.K.CHOUDHURY   

RANGLAL PRADHAN    
12.   CONTC/7751/2022  

(With defect. With WPC 25281/22, 
a disp. of case.) 

 

SURYA PRAKASH ARTA 
BIDYADHAR MANGARAJ  
V/S  

M/S.SURYA PRAKASHA ARTA 
BIDYADHAR MANGARAJ(IN PERSON)   

LALATENDU JENA, O.S.J.S    

FOR ORDERS 
 

13.   MACA/878/2015  
(I.A. no. 1462/22 at fl. X for appr. 
order to modify the order dtd. 
6.7.22. A disp. of case.)MENTION 

 

DIVISIONAL 
MANAGER,UNITED INDIA 
INSURANCE CO.LTD.  
V/S  

MR.SUBRAT SATPATHY 

  

MAHESWAR MOHAPATRA M/S S.K DWIVEDY, A.P ACHARYA,    
14.   MACA/1304/2018  

(I.A. no. 1465/22 at fl. X for 

modification of order dtd. 
31.03.2022. A disp. of case.)Spec. 
Adj.. 

 

DM,ORIENTAL INSURANCE 
CO.LTD.,BERHAMPUR  

V/S  

G.P DUTTA 
S.K MOHANTY,B.K 

SAHOOS.PERWEEN,R.MAHANANDA 

  

DANDAPANI MULI M/S.ASHOK DAS, M.R.DASH, 
S.A.K.DORA, A .K.MOHANTY  

  

15.   TRPCRL/118/2022  
(Correct nomenclature would be 
TRPC. In this regard SR dtd. 
14/12/22 at fl. B may kindly be 
seen.) 

 

PAYAL AGARWAL  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN ROUT 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    



16.   TRP(C)/231/2022  
(Requisites for issuance of fresh 
notice to the Opp Party by Regd 
Post with AD not yet received. IA 
no.254/22 is at flag 'A' for further 
orders reg: stay. Order no.3 & 4 
may kindly be seen.) Spec.Adj.. 

 

UMMUL AKHAIR AKHTARI  
V/S  

PRIYA RANJAN MISHRA 
K.C.TRIPATHY, K.P.BEHERA 

  

MD. ANWAR ANSARI    

17.   WP(C)/18388/2022  
(I.A. no. 16705/22 at fl. A for 
modification of order dtd. 
12.08.2022.)MENTION 

 

NISHAN RAI  
V/S  

SANJAY KUMAR BEHERA 
M.R.PADHI, S.S.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

18.   WPC(OAC)/1240/2009  
(Counter not filed. Notice issued 
to the petitioner for his 
appearance on 19.12.2022.)Spec. 
Adj. 

 

PRASANNA KUMAR SAHOO  
V/S  

PRASANNA KUMAR SAHOO(IN PERSON) 
  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.S.N.PATTNAIK, S.PATTNAIK    

19.   WPC(OAC)/1241/2009  
(Counter not filed. Notice issued 
to petitioner for his personal 
appearance on 19.12.22.)Spec. 
Adj. 

 

NABA KISHORE SAMAL  
V/S  

NABA KISHORE SAMAL( IN PERSON) 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

20.   WPC(OA)/2933/2013  
(With counter by OPs-1 to 3 & its 
rejoinder.)ADJ. 

 

GAGAN BIHARI PATRA  
V/S  

MANOJ KUMAR KHUNTIA 
G.R SETHI, J.K DIGAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

21.   WPC(OAC)/3545/2013  
(With counter, addl. counter, 
rejoinder & reply to rejoinder. 
Addl. Affidavit by Op.1 filed Anx 
F/11 & G-1 not filed. Date chart 
filed by the petitioner. )Spec. Adj. 

 

INDRAMANI BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S. 
G.R.SETHI, J.K.DIGAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.B.SAHOO    

22.   CONTC(CPC)/186/2013  
(Full compliance affidavit by OP. 
4.)Spec. Adj. 

 

BIJAYA KUMAR GOUDA  
V/S  

ROHIT RANJAN RAY 
MR.SATYAJIT BEHERA, P.K.SAMAL, 
L.RAYATSINGH, N.SEN 

  

SECY. TO GOVT. FOREST 
AND ENVIRONMENT 

 
  

23.   WP(C)/20476/2015  
(With counter. Further order on 
M.C. no. 19066/2015 at fl. 
A.)Spec. Adj.. 

 

BALASORE ALLOYS LTD.  
V/S  

M/S.S.D.DAS 
M.M.SWAIN, H.MOHANTY, S.BISWAL, 
H.K.BEHERA 

  

TSINGSHAN HOLDING 
GROUP CO.LTD. 

M/S. S.MISHRA, A.MOHANTA, S.MODI, 
L.K.MOHARANA, E.AGARWAL, 
M/S.P.K.SATAPATHY, 
P.K.PANDA,M.KABI  
M/S. R.C.PRUSTY, T.SAHU 

  

24.   WPC(OAC)/3569/2016  
(With counter by OPs.2 & 3, its 
rejoinder and another counter by 
OP.4. )Spec. Adj. 

 

CHUDAMANI SABAR  
V/S  

M/S.HARA PRASAD RATH 
A.K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

25.   WPC(OAC)/3688/2016  
(Counter not filed. Legible copy of 
annexure -5 not yet been 
filed.)Spec. Adj. 

 

CHANDMAL SHARMA  
V/S  

M/S A.K MOHAPATRA 
P.K PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

26.   WPC(OAC)/200/2017  
(Counter filed. Rejoinder not yet 
filed.) 

 

RAMESWAR SAHU  
V/S  

KSHIROD KUMAR ROUT 
T.K.NAYAK, J.NAIK,S.K.ROUT, M.PANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
27.   WPC(OAC)/288/2017  

(Counter not filed.)ADJ. 

 

SHANTI BHUSAN PANDY  
V/S  

M/S K.K. SWAIN 
P.N. MOHANTY, U. CHHOTRAY, P.K. 
MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
28.   WPC(OAC)/347/2017  

(With counter by Opp. no.3 & 
another counter by OP nos.1 & 2. 
Rejoinder filed. written notes of 
submission along with date chart 
filed.)Spec. Adj. 

 

DEEPAK KUMAR MISHRA  
V/S  

M/S BISWABIHARI MOHANTY 
B.SAMANTARAY, B.TRIPATHY, 
M.HARICHANDAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA MR SASHI BHUSAN JENAMR SHIBANI 
SHANKAR PRADHAN  

  

29.   WPC(OAC)/2935/2017  
( IA 63/22 at fl.A for appr. orders. 
Counter filed. Rejoinder not filed) 

 

MANOJ KUMAR DASH  
V/S  

S.DAS 
S.K.SAMAL, S.P.NATH, S.D.ROUTRAY, 
B.R.PATTANAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
30.   WPC(OAC)/3743/2017  

(With Addl. affidavit. ) 

 

KABINDRA SEKHAR FAKIR 
RANJAN DAS  
V/S  

DILLIP RAY 
S.DAS, S.K.ROY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
31.   CONTC(CP)/285/2017  

(With show cause by OPs. no. 1. 
AO out of OA 2812/2016.) 

 

DHIREN KUMAR BARIK  
V/S  

K.N.DAS 
  

ASIT TRIPATHY    
32.   WPC(OAC)/702/2018  

(KIND MINUTES OF THE HON'BLE 
ARTABANDHU ROUT  
V/S  

M/S L.K. MOHANTY 
B.K. JENA 

  



CHIEF JUSTICE AT FL. B MAY 
KINDLY BE SEEN. Counter not 
filed. IA 246/22 at fl..A for appr. 
direction. State to obtain 
instructions.) ADJ. 

 

STATE OF ODISHA    

33.   WPC(OAC)/889/2018  
(Counter not filed. Ld. counsel for 

SME dept. has to obtain 
instruction regarding adoption of 
counter.)Spec. Adj. 

 

PABITRA MOHAN 
SAMANTARAY  

V/S  

SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S.BEHERA, C.K.SAHOO   

STATE OF ODISHA    

 WITH WPC(OAC)/817/2018  
(With counter. Rejoinder not filed. 
) 

 

NIRANJAN SAHOO  
V/S  

M/S SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S. BEHERA, C.K. SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WPC(OAC)/834/2018  

(With counter by OP.2 & another 
counter by OP.4. Rejoinder not yet 
filed.) 

 

AMIYA KUMAR 
CHOUDHURY  
V/S  

M/S SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S.BEHERA,C.K SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WPC(OAC)/890/2018  

(Counter not filed.) 

 

DILLIP KUMAR 
BALIARSINGH  
V/S  

SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S.BEHERA, C.K.SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WPC(OAC)/891/2018  

(With counter. Rejoinder not filed.) 

 

BAIKUNTHA NATH RANBIR  
V/S  

SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S.BEHERA, C.K.SAHOO 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WPC(OAC)/906/2018  

(Counter not filed.) 

 

CHARAN SINGH  
V/S  

SASHI BHUSAN JENA 
C.K. SAHOO, S. BEHERA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WPC(OAC)/907/2018  

(Counter not filed.) 

 

RABI NARAYANA PRASAD 
HOTA  
V/S  

SASHI BHUSAN JENA 
C.K. SAHOO, S. BEHERA 

SCHOOL AND MASS 
EDUCATIO DEPARTMENT N 

 

 WITH WPC(OAC)/908/2018  
(Counter not filed.) 

 

SHESHADEB SAMANTARAY  
V/S  

SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
C.K. SAHOO, S. BEHERA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
 WITH WPC(OAC)/909/2018  

(Counter not filed.) 

 

JAYADEV LENKA  
V/S  

SASHI BHUSAN JENA 
C.K. SAHOO, S. BEHERA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
34.   WPC(OAC)/1408/2018  

(Counter not filed.)ADJ.. 

 

SUBASH CHANDRA BARIHA  
V/S  

M/S DIBYASHREE ROY 
R.K BEHERA,P.K MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
35.   WPC(OAC)/1545/2018  

(Counter affidavit not filed.)ADJ. 

 

SUDARSHAN MOHANTA  
V/S  

M/S M.K KHUNTIA 
G.R SETHI, J.K DIGAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
36.   WPC(OAC)/3122/2018  

(IA no.112/20 at fl.A for app.order. 
IA no.113/2020 at fl.B for 
vacation of stay order 
dtd.25.03.2019. with counter 
,rejoinder & reply to the rejoinder. 
Date chart with written notes of 
submission by petitioner 
filed.)Spec. Adj. 

 

RASHMITA DAS  
V/S  

M/S.SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

37.   WPC(OA)/245/2019  
(Counter not filed.)ADJ. 

 

UPENDRA KUMAR BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S M. PRATAP 
K.M. CHANDRAM 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
38.   WPC(OA)/1872/2019  

(With counter. Rejoinder not 
filed.)ADJ. 

 

BALARAM BARIHA  
V/S  

ANIL KUMAR DAS 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
39.   WPC(OA)/2328/2019  

(Receipt showing service of copy 

of W.P. on ld. ASC not yet 
received. Counter not filed.)ADJ. 

 

DUSHASAN BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S P.K. SINHA 
A.K. CHHATOI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

40.   WPC(OA)/2338/2019  
(Counter not yet filed. Receipt 
showing service of copy of W.P. on 
ld. ASC as well as on ld. counsel 
for transport dept. not 
received.)ADJ. 

 

ASHOK KUMAR ACHARYA  
V/S  

SURYA NARAYAN PATNAIK 
C.S.PANDA, S.MOHAPATRA, 
K.C.PANIGRAHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

41.   WPC(OAC)/893/2019  
(Counter not filed.)ADJ. 

 

GUNANIDHI NAIK  
V/S  

M/S. RAJENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN, 
S.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
42.   WPC(OAC)/1325/2019  

(With counter. Rejoinder not yet 
filed.)ADJ. 

 

BHOLANATH NAIK  
V/S  

LAXMI PRASAD DWIVEDY 
M.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
43.   WPC(OAPC)/96/2019  

(Counter not filed. Copy of letter 
dtd. 29.08.2019 of collector and 
D.M. Dhenkanal at fl. A. I.A. no. 

 

YASOBANTA MALLIK  
V/S  

SAMEER KUMAR DAS 
P.K.BEHERA, N.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



51/22 at fl. B for vacation of 
interim order dtd. 13.03.2019 & 
20.06.2019.) 

44.   TRP(C)/13/2022  
(I.A. 14/2022 at fl. A for further 
order reg : stay. Objection from 
opp- 1 not received. No counsel 

has appeared for OP. nos. 2 & 3 
yet.) Spec. ADJ. 

 

PRATIMA BEHERA  
V/S  

BHABANI SHANKAR RAYAGURU 
R.K.MISHRA, A.NAYAK 

  

KUNI BEHERA M/S BIBHUTI BHUSAN MISHRA, GYANA 
RANJAN NAYAK  

  

45.   TRP(C)/329/2022  
(IA 373/22 at fl.A for further order 
reg : stay. Counter/ show cause 
filed by OP. at fl. B. copy of 
counter not served.) 

 

KANITHI 
SAUJANYA@SAUJANYA 
KANITHI  
V/S  

PRASANNA KUMAR MISHRA 
A.A.MISHRA 

  

SIDDHANT KUMAR DUTT M/S.PRABIR KUMAR RAY, SANJAY 
KUMAR PANDA, AMIYA RANJAN SETHY  

  

 WITH TRP(C)/338/2022  
(I.A. 381/22 at fl. A for stay. 
Counter /show cause reply filed by 
OP. at fl. B. copy of counter not 
served.)Spec. Adj. 

 

KANITHI 
SAUJANYA@SAUJANYA 
KANITHI  
V/S  

PRASANNA KUMAR MISHRA 
A.A.MISHRA 

INDIRA DUTT M/S.PRABIR KUMAR RAY, SANJAY 
KUMAR PANDA, AMIYA RANJAN SETHY  

46.   WP(C)/7685/2022  
(With defect. I.A 3917/22 is at fl. 
A for further orders reg stay.I.A 
8255/22 is at fl. B for vacation of 
order. Affidavit in reply on behalf 
of OP 3 filed is at fl.X.. Receipt 
showing service of extra copies on 
OPs. 1 & 2 not yet received. 
Counter & rejoinder not yet 
received. Demand Draft of Rs. 
27,00,000/- drawn in favour of Op. 
no. 3 not yet received from ld. 
counsel for petitioner.)Spec. Adj. 

 

M/S.B.S.MINING CORP. 
PVT. LTD.,KEONJHAR  
V/S  

AMIT PRASAD BOSE 
D.J.SAHOO, S.SWAIN, A.PATTNAIK   

UNION OF INDIA M/S SIDHARTH SHANKAR PADHY, 
G.M.RATH, A. S. MOHANTY, S. JENA  

  

47.   WP(C)/17893/2022  
(With defects. Counter filed. 
Judgements passed by Hon'ble 
Punjab & Haryana High Court are 
at fl. B. Receipt of copy of the 
above said judgements on Mr. S. 
Mishra has not been filed. Further 
orders passed by this court at fl. 
D. Another decision reported at fl. 
C. No rejoinder has been 
filed.)Spec. Adj. 

 

SHRIMATI KHUNTIA  
V/S  

SAROJANANDA MISHRA 
B.DASH, B.N.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S. PRONOY MOHANTY, P.K. 
PASAYAT, S.N. DAS, A.N.DAS, P.K. 
MOHANTY  

  

48.   WP(C)/23116/2022  
(With counter by OPs. I.A. no. 
12350/22 at fl. A for stay. Caveat 
M.C. no. 1300/22 at fl. B. Receipt 
showing service of W.P. on ld. 
counsel of OP. not received.)Spec. 
Adj. 

 

ODISHA STATE ROAD 
TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
V/S  

AMITAV TRIPATHY 
B.MOHANTY, A.K.BEHERA   

ARSS BUS TERMINAL PVT. 
LTD. 

MR. AMRUT BARAL, ALOK JAIN, M 
PANDA, S SAXENA  

  

FOR HEARING 
 

49.   SAO/21/2015  
(LCR digitised B.C. no. 30024674. 
Further orders on M.C. no. 
35/2015 at fl. A for stay.) AD of 
appeal notice issued on R-3 by 
RP/AD not yet back.)mention 

 

DAYA SHANKARA 
SAHU@JAYA SANKARA 
SAHU  
V/S  

M/S.SANJEEV UDGATA 
A.MISHRA, S.UDGATA 

  

MAHESH PR.SAHU M/S.SATYA.NARAYAN.MOHAPATRA  
J.PANDA, S.KHADANGA 

  

50.   SAO/2/2016  
(Notice on appeal matter issued on 
R- 1(a) to R- 1(d) & R-2 by spl 
messenger. Such SR from R-1(a) to 
R-1(d) & R-2 back received 
personally. Neither AD nor 
undelivered letter back from R-3. 
Postal tracking report at fl. F . For 
further orders on M.C. no. 5/16 at 
fl. A reg. stay. For further orders 
on I.A. no. 7/22 at fl. E reg. 
injunction. Affidavit at fl. B filed 
by counsel for R-1 may kindly be 
seen.)Spec. Adj. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

SATYAVAMA 
HARICHANDAN@BEURA  
V/S  

M/S.SANJIB SWAIN 
A.MISHRA, B.R.KAR   

FAKIRA CHARAN PARIDA M/S.SANATAN.PANI  
M/S.GOPINATHMISHRA, P.P.MOHANTY, 
B.R.SWAIN, S.S.DEO, J.BEGUM, 
M.M.PATTANAIK 

  



 

  COURT NO - XVI (6TH FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AFTER LUNCH/ AFTER D.B. WHICHEVER IS EARLIER 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.9337345898 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 

FOR ORDERS 
 

1.    LAA/33/2015  
(IA No.218/22, 219/22 & 220/22 
at fl.C ,D & E respectively for 
substitution, delay & abatement 
vide deceased Resp.-8.) Adj. 

 

NETRAMANI GARDIA  
V/S  

M/S.PRAFULLA KU.RATH 
A.BEHERA, A.K.ROUT, R.N.PARIJA, 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

COLLECTOR,SUNDARGARH  
M/S.A.K.NANDA, P.SAHU, MR.G.N.SAHU, 
ASC 

  

2.    LAA/78/2017  
(With defect no. 4(i),5(d) & 9. MC 
No. 133/2017 at fl .A. for 
exemption of the Court fees. IA 
No.112/17 at fl.B for extension 
time to file income certificate, 
meantime receipt showing e-
payment of C.Fees of Rs. 79,785 
at fl.X. Addl. affidavit not 
received.) 

 

JYOTIRMAYEE PATNAIK  
V/S  

M/S.G.P.DUTTA 
S.R.SINGHSAMANT, K.P.MUKHI, 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.K.SAHOO 

  

UNION OF INDIA ASC, MR. S.P. MISRA    

3.    LAA/65/2019  
(IA No.208/19 at fl.A for 
condonation of delay in filing the 
appeal. Requisites not filed.) Spec. 
adj 

 

DIRECTOR, INTERIM TEST 
RANGE  
V/S  

A.K.BOSE,ASST.SOLICITOR GENERAL 
OF INDIA,OHC   

PARBATI BEHERA    

4.    LAA/21/2022  
(IA No.64/22 at fl.C for stay & 
objection to IA at fl.1. IA No. 
65/22 at fl.D for addl. evidence & 
objection to IA at fl.2. IA No.99/22 
at fl.K for appr. order & objection 
to IA at fl.3. Copies of objections 
not received) Adj. 

 

LAND ACQUISITION ZONE 
OFFICER, ZONE III, 
RENGALI RIGHT CANAL 
SYSTEM  
V/S  

SWAYAMBHU MISHRA, ASC 

  

SANTOSH KUMAR RATH M/S LALITENDU MISHRA, S.N. RATH, 
S.K. SINGH, R. PARVEJ, A. SAHU, S. 
JASASWINI  

  

5.    LAA/41/2022  
(Court fee of Rs. 61,172.25p not 
paid. IA No.222/22 at fl.C for 
extension of court fee.) Adj. 

 

BANAMALI BEHERA  
V/S  

SUBRANSU BHUSAN MOHANTY 
S.MOHAPATRA 

  

ZONE OFFICER CUM 
L.A.COLLECTOR, 
ANANDAPUR BARRANGE 
PROJECT, SALAPADA 

ASC, AG  

  

6.    CMAPL/713/2022  
(With defects - 5(d) & 6(d). With 
LAA No.79/18.) mention 

 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/S  

GYANALOKA MOHANTY 
  

NIRMAL CHANDRA DASH    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

7.    WP(C)/5608/2016  
(With Counter by Ops.2 & 3 and its 
Rejoinder by petitioner. Addl. 
affidavit by OPs 2 & 3. MC 
No.5166/16 at fl. A for further 
appr. orders. MC No.2943/18 is at 
fl.B for modification of order dated 
30.03.2016 and it's objection at 
fl.C may kindly be seen. IA 
No.10573/18 at Fl.D for further 
orders. IA No13698/19 at fl.E for 
release of benefit of OP-4. 
Pursuant to order no.13 dtd. 
04.12.19 aforesaid documents 
from OP-2 & 3 not received. 
Written notes of submission with 
citation not received.) Spec. Adj. 

 

NIRUPAMA PANDA  
V/S  

M/S.DURGESH NARAYAN RATH 
P.K.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ORISSA MR.M.KANUNGO  
N.S.PANDA, P.S.ACHARYA, 
S.R.MOHANTY, S.K.MEHRULLA, 
L.PATTANAYAK, N.BISWAL, 
M/S.S.MISHRA, M/S.DHULIRAM 
PATTANAYAK 

  

8.    WP(C)/13557/2016  

(With counters by OPs-3,4,5 & 6. 
Reg: personal apperance of the 
Branch Manager of P.N.B, 
Balasore. This matter will be taken 
up at 2.00 pm) Spec.Adj. 

 

SUBASINI@KANAKA 

MOHARANA  
V/S  

M/S.DEBARAJ MOHANTY 

B.P.PANDA, D.BEHERA, A.MISHRA   

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.SADAY LAXMI PATNAIK  
S.PALEI, S.PARIDA, A.G.SENAPATI, 
M/S.B.K.SHARMA 

  

9.    WP(C)/14373/2016  
(With defect no.11. With counter 
by OPs.) 

PRADEEP KU.MUNDA  
V/S  

M/S.DEBARAJ MOHANTY 
A.MISHRA, B.P.PANDA, P.RATH, 
D.BEHERA 

  



 

DY.GENERAL MANAGER M/S AUROBONDA PATTNAIK, M.K. 
PANDA, S. MISHRA, P.C. DAS, D. PANDA  

  

10.   WP(C)/22704/2016  
(With Counter by Ops.1 to 4 and 
its Rejoinder by petitioner. Reply 
to Rejoinder filed by Ops.1 to 4. 
Addl. counter by OPs 1 to 4. MC 

No.5225/17 at Fl.A for appr. 
orders, copy not served. Memo 
filed by ld. advocate for Ops.5 & 6 
who adopts the counter of WP(C) 
No.11703/16 is at Fl.X. Counter 
on behalf of Op.7 not received. 
Rejoinder not received. Order no.8 
dtd. 24.11.22 may kindly be seen.) 
Spec. adj 

 

SOUMYA RANJAN SWAIN  
V/S  

M/S.BUDHADEV ROUTRAY 
S.JENA, K.MOHANTY, R.P.DALAI, 
S.P.NATH, S.DAS, S.D.ROUTRAY 

  

A.O.NESCO M/S.N.R.ROUT,M/S ASHOK 
PANIGRAHY,P.DASH,S.DASH,A.PATTNAI

K  
B.BARIK, M/S.RAMANATH ACHARYA, 
PAMI RATH, J.BEHERA, P.M.RAO 

  

 WITH WP(C)/11703/2016  
(With Counter by Ops & and its 
Rejoinder filed. Addl. counter 
affidavit by OPs. MC No.10952/16 
at fl.A for appr. order. MC 
No.20224/16 at fl.C for 
production of records. MC 
No.17465/17 at fl.E for appr. 
order. Consolidated cause title 
filed. Addl. affidavit filed 
petitioner at fl.P. ) 

 

CHINMAYA BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S 
S.K.SAMAL,S.P.NATH,S.D.ROUTRAY,S.SE
KHARM/S.NIRMAL RANJAN ROUTRAY 
S.K.MOHANTY, S.SARKAR, JOGAMAYA 
PRADHAN, T.K.CHOUDHURY 

A.O.,NESCO UTILITY M/S. RAMANATH 
ACHARYA,B.BARI,P.BHAGATM/S ASHOK 
PANIGRAHI,P.DASH,S.DASH,A.PATTNAIK  
P.RATH, M/S. N.R.ROUT, 
M/S.R.K.RATH, MR.GOPAL SINHA, 
J.P.BEHERA 

11.   WP(C)/7215/2017  
(With Counter by Ops.2 & 3 and 
Rejoinder by petitioner. Date 
chart & written note of submission 
received. With WP(C) No.6467/16, 
A Disposed of case.) Adj. 

 

JATINDRA NATH SETHY  
V/S  

M/S.SAMEER KU.DAS 
P.K.BEHERA, S.K.MISHRA 

  

STATE BANK OF INDIA M/S.RAMAKANTA MOHAPATRA, MR. 
KALI PRASNNA MISHRA  
L.C.BEHERA, SHRI AMBIKA MISHRA, 
S.PRADHAN, A.P.MISHRA 

  

12.   WP(C)/17167/2017  
(IA No.1972/21 at fl.E for appr. 
order. IA No. 15849/20 at fl.C for 
appr. order. MC No. 22952/17 at 
fl.B for appr. order. Consolidated 
cause WP received. Counter 
affidavit not received. An addl. 
affidavit by petitioner at fl.R.) Adj. 

 

SUDHAKAR TRIPATHY  
V/S  

M/S.K.K.SWAIN 
U.CHHOTRAY, P.N.MOHANTY, B.JENA, 
P.K.MOHANTY, R.P.DAS, S.C.D.DASH, 
P.K.MOHAPATRA-------- 

  

STATE OF ORISSA M/S P.K. MOHANTY, M/S D.N. 
MOHAPATRA,J. MOHANTY, P.K. 
NAYAK,S.N. DASH, P.K. PASAYAT, P. 
MOHANTY  

  

13.   WP(C)/9564/2018  
(With Counter by OP.4. With 
defect no.25.) mention 

 

MAMINI SAHU  
V/S  

M/S.RANJIT SAMAL 
S.SAMAL, P.SAMAL, S.SAMAL 

  

REGISTRAR, STATE 
COOPERATIVE SOCITIES 

M/S DEBENDRA K. SAHOO , S.N. 
NAYAK, MR. ASHIS KUMAR MISHRA  

  

 WITH WP(C)/25336/2020  
(AD issued to OP-5 returned 
unserved with a report "Long days 
office closed." Four extra copies 
on ASC not received.) 

 

AKSHYA KUMAR SAHU  
V/S  

ASHIS KUMAR MISHRA 

THE REGISTRAR, STATE 
CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY, 
ODISHA 

 

14.   WP(C)/3898/2019  
(Counter affidavit by 
OP.1.Rejoinder filed. IA 
No.3363/19 at fl.A for further 
orders for stay. With written notes 
of submission & citation by 
petitioner. Copy of written notes 
of submission & citation not filed 
by petitioner. Date chart, written 
notes of submission & citation by 
OP-1 filed. A memo at fl.1 filed by 

the counsel that "the petitioner 
does not want to press his case as 
against the OP.4 presently and 
such the above named may be 
deleted from the writ petition". ) 
Adj. 

 

HRUSHIKESH BEHERA  
V/S  

M/S SANDIPANI MISHRA, B.DAS, 
A.KEJRIWAL, P.SARAL 

  

UNION OF INDIA M/S.G.MOHANTY(CGC)  
M/S SANJAT DAS, S.JENA, S.DAS 

  

15.   WP(C)/11865/2019  
(With counter affidavit, copy not 
served. IA No. 247/21 at fl.A for 
appr. order. IA No. 14023/22 at 
fl.B for substituting authorised 
office & Manager of TATA power 
southern odisha distribution vice 
OP-3 & 5. Consolidated cause title 
filed. Service of copy of 
consolidated cause title on 
counsel for opposite parties not 
received. Date chart, written notes 

 

RAJ LAXMI NANDA  
V/S  

M/S.SUJATA JENA 
M.K.DAS, G.B.JENA, S.MOHANTY 

  

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO 
THE GOVT.ENERGY DEPT. 

MR.PRADIPTA KU. MOHANTY, 
M/S.PRONOY MOHANTY, P.K.NAYAK, 
P.K.PASAYAT, SMT.J.MOHANTY, 
S.N.DASH  
M/S.M.R.DHAL, P.R.SINGH, S.DAS, 
S.K.KANUNGO 

  



of submission not filed. with WP(C) 
No.6814/16, A Dispd. of Case. 
Order no.7 & order no.9 may 
kindly be seen. Order no.10 dtd 
21.09.22 may kindly be seen) Adj. 

16.   WP(C)/13096/2019  
(with Counter by Op.1 & rejoinder 

to counter. With affidavit by OP-1. 
IA No.10352/19 is at fl.A for stay. 
IA No.3515/20 at fl.B for appr. 
orders. Copy of Odisha State 
Medical Corporation ltd. 
employee's service rule, 2017 at 
fl.10. A letter by Sunit Kumar 
Mishra, not a party in WP, at fl.20. 
Memo of citation not received) 
Adj. 

 

PRAVAT KUSUM MANDAL  
V/S  

MS.DEEPALI MAHAPATRA,M/S.ASIM 
AMITABH DASH 

B.K.PARIDA, A.N.PATTANAYAK, 
S.A.PATTNAIK, M.PANDA, M.KUMAR, 
P.DASH 

  

ODISHA STATE MEDICAL 
CORPORATION 

M/S.BIBHU 
PR.TRIPATHY,R.ACHARYA,N.BARIK,R.K.
SAHOO  

  

17.   WP(C)/24846/2019  
(With defect no.-6,11. IA 
No.17032/19 at fl.A for stay.) 
mention 

 

RADHASHYAM DAS  
V/S  

M/S.SIDHESWAR MALLIK 
P.C.DAS, XXXX 

  

STATE OF ORISSA    

18.   WP(C)/12190/2020  
(IA 7071/2022 at fl. B for early 
hearing. Counter affidavit by OP-2 
& it's rejoinder. Caveat petition 
no.637/20 at fl.A may kindly be 
seen. written notes of submission 
with citation filed by Pettioner 
tagged on the top of the brief. As 
per Order no. 6 dtd/ 20.10.200 
list of dates. written notes of 
submission not filed. Order no. 6 
may kindly be seen.Copy of W.P(C) 
3773/2010, contc 1875/12 both 
disp. of case.)Adj. 

 

NARENDRA KUMAR RATH  
V/S  

ASHOK KUMAR PANIGRAHI 
P.MARTHA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.SAMIR 
KU.MISHRA,J.PRADHAN,S.ROUT,P.S.MO
HANTY,S.L.PATTANAIK  

  

 WITH WP(C)/12188/2020  
(With defect No.11. Counter filed 
by Op2. copy served. Receipt 
showing service of extra copy 
filed.) 

 

MOHAN KUMAR SAHU  
V/S  

ASHOK KUMAR PANIGRAHI 
P.MARTHA 

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.SAMIR KUMAR 
MISHRA,J.PRADHAN,S.ROUT,P.S.MOHA
NTY,S.L.PATTNAIK  

 WITH WP(C)/12191/2020  
(IA 7069/2022 at fl. B for early 
hearing.With counter and 
rejoinder.Caveat petition 
no.645/20 at fl.A may kindly be 
seen. Undertaking at fl.1 may 
kindly be seen.) 

 

KARTIK BASANTARAY  
V/S  

ASHOK KUMAR PANIGRAHI 
P.MARTHA 

STATE OF ODISHA M/S SAMIR KU. MISHRA, J.PRADHAN, 
S.ROUT, P.S.MOHANTY,S.L.PATTNAIK 
(CAVEATOR)  

 WITH WP(C)/12193/2020  
(IA 7072/2022 at fl. B for early 
hearing. AD not received from OP-
2 & 3. With counter & it's 
rejoinder, copy not served. A 
letter at fl.A by OP-3 may kindly 
be seen. Undertaking at fl.1 may 
kindly be seen.) 

 

ASHOK KUMAR BARIK  
V/S  

ASHOK KUMAR PANIGRAHI 
P.MARTHA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

19.   WP(C)/24685/2020  
(With defect-1,6,11. With counter 
& rejoinder. IA No.17540/21 at 
fl.B for fixing a date of hearing.) 
mention 

 

DR. BISWAJIT HOTA  
V/S  

SANTOSH KUMAR NANDA 
A.K.PATTAJOSHI, S.K.PATTAJOSHI, 
A.NANDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

20.   WP(C)/24785/2020  

(IA No. 12944/21 at fl. A filed for 
direction to OP file counter 
affidavit. IA No. 16507/21 at fl.B 
for appr. order. Objection to IA not 
filed. Counter affidavit not filed.) 
Adj. 

 

PRANA KRUSHNA PRASAD  

V/S  

SEKH ZAKIR HUSSAIN, M/S SURYA 

NARAYAN PATNAIK, CHANDRA SEKHAR 
PANDA 
XXXX 

  

SECRETARY TO 
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

 
  

21.   WP(C)/29569/2020  
(With counter by OP-4 & 
Rejoinder. IA No.12900/20 at fl.A 
for stay. IA No.2432/21 at fl.B for 
release of salary. Objection to IA 
no. 2432/21 at fl.C. IA 
No.13241/22 at fl.D for vacation 
of interim order.) Adj. 

 

NARESH PRASAD SINGH  
V/S  

L.K.MOHANTY 
B.K.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

22.   WP(C)/30364/2020  
(Order no.2 & 3, Dtd.16.11.2020 
may kindly be seen. With defect 
no.11 & 25. With counter affidavit 

 

CHHABINDRA SETHI  
V/S  

SATYABRATA MOHANTY 
A.K.JENA, S.S.MOHAPATRA, A.P.RATH, 
P.K.DAS, P.SINGH, R.C.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



by OP.4. Rejoinder affidavit filed. ) 
Adj. 

23.   WP(C)/30616/2020  
(With counter by OPs. AD back 
from OPs 3 to 5. 2 extra copies of 
WP on LSC not filed.) mention 

 

SUPRIYA JENA  
V/S  

G.P.DUTTA 
S.K.MOHANTY, B.K.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

24.   WP(C)/31078/2020  

(Photocopy of counter by OPs 2 & 
4 through e-filing at fl.M, copy not 
served. Rejoinder not received. 
Photocopy of judgement of civil 
appeal no. 4103/22 arising out of 
SLP(Civil) No.936/22 by Hon'ble 
Supreme court at fl.A .) Adj. 

 

ABHISEK KUMAR  

V/S  

S.PATNAIK 

M.K.DAS, R.K.PATI, A.PATNAIK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

25.   WP(C)/32540/2020  
(With counter by OPs- 1 & 2. 
Memo filed by OP-1 at fl.X may 
kindly be seen. IA No.14117/20 at 
fl.A for further order. Copy of 
judgement dtd 11.12.21 passed in 
WP(C) No.33301/20 filed. The year 
of case in top of order sheet dtd 
12.12.22 inadvertently typed as 
2019 instead of 2020.) Spec. adj. 

 

SUVAKANTA SAHOO  
V/S  

SUBASH CHANDRA PUSPALAKA, M/S 
PURUSOTTAM CHULI, P.NATH 
A.K.TARAI,T.BARIK 

  

THE STATE OF ODISHA M/S A.K. MISHRA 2    

26.   WP(C)/35041/2020  
(With counter by OP-1,2,3 & 6. 
Rejoinder to counter by OP-1 to 
3.) mention 

 

DEBASIS NANDA  
V/S  

SAROJ KUMAR PADHY 
A.K.PATTNAIK, U.ADILLA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA AGA, M/S BISWA BIHARI MOHANTY, 
MANASH HARICHANDAN, B.TRIPATHY  

  

27.   WP(C)/35159/2020  
(With counter by OPs. IA No. 
186961/21 at fl. A for appr. order. 
Objection to IA at fl.B.) Adj. 

 

MANOJ KUMAR JENA  
V/S  

MANOJA KUMAR KHUNTIA 
PARTHA SARATHI NAYAK, G.R.SETHI, 
B.K.PATTANAIK 

  

UNION OF INDIA MR. PRASANNA KU. PARHI, PARTHA 
SARATHI NAYAK  

  

28.   WP(C)/38449/2020  
(With counter & rejoinder.) 
mention 

 

OM PRASAD PATRA  
V/S  

SURYA NARAYAN PATNAIK 
C.S.PANDA, P.MOHAPATRA, 
S.MOHAPATRA, P.DAS, A.A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
29.   CONTC/2400/2021  

(Consolidated cause title filed. 
Compliance affidavit not received. 
With WP(C)28525/19.) mention 

 

SASIREKHA PANDA  
V/S  

M/S.SHASHI BHUSAN JENA 
  

ANIL KUMAR 
TRIPATHY,ENGG.-IN-CHIEF 

 
  

30.   CONTC/5350/2021  
(Show cause by OP-1 at fl.A & 
show cause not received form OP-
2. IA No.241/22 at fl.B for appr. 
order. IA No.242/22 at fl.C for 3 
month time for compliance of 
order dtd. 15.01.22 passed on 
WP(C) 1470/21. Compliance not 
received. With WP(C) 1470/21.) 
adj 

 

NALIN KUMAR PATNAIK  
V/S  

M/S.AMIT KU.DASH, M/S BUDHADEV 
ROUTRAY 

  

ANU GARG, IAS    

 WITH CONTC/5351/2021  
(Show cause by OP-1 at fl.A & 
show cause not received for OP-2. 
IA No.243/22 at fl.B for 3 month 
time for compliance of order dtd. 
15.01.22 passed on WP(C) 
1465/21. IA No.244/22 at fl.C for 
appr. order. With WP(C) 1465/21.) 

 

SAROJ KUMAR NAYAK  
V/S  

M/S.AMIT KUMAR DAS 

ANU GARG, IAS  

31.   LAA/30/2022  
Adj. 

 

MAMATA SAHU  
V/S  

MOHENDRA KUMAR MOHAPATRO 
S.KHAN, P.K.BEHERA, A.ACHARYA, 

A.K.PATTAJOSHI, C.ROUT 

  

LAND ACQUISITION 
OFFICER,KALAHANDI 

MR. G.ROUT(ASG)  
  

32.   LAA/34/2022  
Adj. 

 

BISHNU PRIYA SAHU  
V/S  

MOHENDRA KUMAR MOHAPATRO 
S.KHAN,P.K.BEHER,A.ACHARYA, 
C.ROUT,A.K.PATTAJOSHI 

  

L.A.O.,KALAHANDI MR. G.ROUT(ASG)    

FOR HEARING 
 

33.   LAA/39/2016  
(Further orders in MC.107/16 at 
fl.A reg : stay. MC No.109/16 at 
fl.C for exemption of court fee. 
With photocopy of LCR.) mention 

 

CHANDRAMANI TAJAN  
V/S  

M/S.BRAHMANANDA TRIPATHY 
A.K.PATNAIK, K.K.GAYA, Y.MOHARANA, 
B.B.SWAIN 

  

SPECIAL 
L.A.O.,SUNDARGARH 

ASHOK KUMAR MOHANTY, A.C.RATH, 
S.C.MEKAP, P.K.ROUT, M/S 
P.K.MOHAPATRA, S.K.JETHY  
GURU.PRASAD.PANDA, J.M.ROUT, 
K.C.SWAIN, S.PATTANAIK, ASC 

  



  COURT NO - X (5TH FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOURISHANKAR SATAPATHY 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.8249070577 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 

FOR ORDERS - FRESH BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 439 Cr.P.C. 
 

1.    BLAPL/11574/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SRIKRUSHNA JANI  
V/S  

S.S.RAY (2) 
A.SAHOO, P.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
2.    BLAPL/11576/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

PRAKASH KUMAR MISHRA 
@ LULIA  
V/S  

AKASH BHUYAN 
B.R.SWAIN, M.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
3.    BLAPL/11577/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MD PARWEJ @ CHINKU  
V/S  

SK. ZAFARULLA 
J.KAMILA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
4.    BLAPL/11578/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

UMAKANTA TANDI  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
5.    BLAPL/11579/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RAMAKANTA BEHERA  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO 
K.A.GURU, S.K.BARAL, S.P.SAHOO, 
PVS.N.ACHARYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    BLAPL/11580/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SUNIL KUMAR  
V/S  

RAGHUNATH BISWAL 
R.BISWAL, D.PARIDA, S.SAHOO, 
D.PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    BLAPL/11581/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

ROHIT SWAIN  
V/S  

S.S.RAY (2) 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    BLAPL/11585/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

TULARAM MAJHI @ BUTI  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, N.HOTA, S.PATI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
9.    BLAPL/11586/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

BALARAM RANA  
V/S  

SK. ZAFARULLA 
J.KAMILA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
10.   BLAPL/11587/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

G.FAKIR MOHAN @ FAKIR 
MOHAN REDDY  
V/S  

SIDHARTH PRASAD DAS 
S.K.MOHANTY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
11.   BLAPL/11589/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

GOPAL HARIJAN  
V/S  

AKSHAYA KUMAR SAHOO 
S.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
12.   BLAPL/11590/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SANATAN BEHERA  
V/S  

BIBHUTI KESHARI BISWAL 
M.DAS, R.K.SAHU 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

13.   BLAPL/11591/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

VISHAL THAKUR @ KALU 
THAKUR  
V/S  

PABITRA KUMAR NAYAK 
C.MOHAPATRA, H.B.DASH, A.C.R.DAS, 
K.K.JENA, S.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
14.   BLAPL/11592/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RAGHU NAIK  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
15.   BLAPL/11593/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

TRILOCHAN PATRA @ 
SURABABU  
V/S  

SANJIB KUMAR BHANJADEO 
B.K.BEHERA, S.BALABANTRAY, 
S.R.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
16.   BLAPL/11594/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

KANHU PURAN  
V/S  

SOUMYA RANJAN DAS 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
17.   BLAPL/11596/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

SATYALOCHAN PATRA @ 
HATI  
V/S  

SANJIB KUMAR BHANJADEO 
S.BALABANTRAY, B.K.BEHERA, 
S.R.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   BLAPL/11597/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

RAM DAS  
V/S  

RAKESH KUMAR DAS 
J.P.BEHERA, G.PARIDA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   BLAPL/11598/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

AJIT SWAIN  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
20.   BLAPL/11599/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect.) 

 

MD. ALAUDDIN  
V/S  

RAKESH KUMAR DAS 
G.PARIDA, J.P.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



FOR ORDERS - ADJOURNED BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 439 Cr.P.C. 
 

21.   BLAPL/2974/2018  
(Acknowledgment report received 
from JMFC, Khorda at fl.Q. 
Surrender certificate not filed.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

RANJAN KUMAR PADHI  
V/S  

ASIM AMITABH DASH , SRI ASHOK 
KUMAR MOHANTY, 
M/S SURYA NARAYAN BISWAL, U. 
NAYAK, D.K. PATTNAYAK, 
B.K.PARIDA,A.N.PATTANAYAK,S.A.PATT
NAIK,M.PANDA,J.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
22.   BLAPL/5455/2020  

(Reg: Bail with defect.) Spec.Adj. 

 

DULAL MAJUMDAR  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN MOHAPATRA 
B.R.MOHANTY, M.K.SWAIN, B.K.RAJ, 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
23.   BLAPL/5514/2021  

(Reg: bail with defect. With c.copy 
of relevant documents at fl.A.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

PANDIT @ PAPPU @ PRITAM 
TIWARI  
V/S  

SUNIL KUMAR PANDA 
K.PANDA, A.K.JENA, R.L.PATNAIK, 
A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH BLAPL/3088/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect. Copy not 
served. With BLAPL 5514/22, a 
disp. of case. ) 

 

SANDEEP KUMAR  
V/S  

PRASANTA KUMAR ROUTRAY, A.PANDA, 
S.DASH 
M/S DEVASHIS PANDA, C.K. DEY, S. 
PANDA, A. MEHTA, P.K. PANDA 

STATE OF ODISHA  
24.   BLAPL/5990/2021  

(Report from the Addl. Dist. & 
Sessions Judge-cum-Special 
Judge, Koraput is at fl.K. Reg: bail 
with defect..) Spec.Adj. 

 

ANIKET KUMAR SINGH  
V/S  

M/S. RESHMA BEHERA, S.K.PARIDA, 
T.J.PANI, M/S K.A.GURU 
M/S SURYAKANTA DASMOHAPATRA, 
M.R. DASMOHAPATRA, K. MOHANTY, 
C.K. DASMOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH BLAPL/6691/2021  

(IA 1758/22 for interim bail at 
fl.A. Reg: Bail with defect.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

PRASANTA KUMAR RAI  
V/S  

M/S 
M/S.SURYAKANTA DASMOHAPATRA, 
D.DAS, K.MOHANTY, C.K.DAS 
MOHAPATRA, S.MOHAPATRA, 
A.PRADHAN 

STATE OF ODISHA  
25.   BLAPL/8552/2021  

(Reg. Bail. With defect. State to 
obtain instruction .With BLAPL 
5359/2019, 8335/2019 and 
3569/2021, all disp.cases.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

NAKULA PALAI  
V/S  

BIBHUTI RANJAN MOHANTY 
A.MOHANTY, B.K.RAJ 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

26.   BLAPL/9586/2021  
(IA 1957/22 at fl.A for interim 
bail. Reg: Bail with defect. The 
instruction filed by AGA at fl.C..) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

SRINATH RANA  
V/S  

MR. SHAKTIDHAR DAS 
M/S HARIPADA MOHANTY, K. SATTAR, 
M.M. SWAIN, M. FARADISH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

27.   BLAPL/10604/2021  
(Reg: bail with defect. State to 
obtain instruction. With BLAPL 
7579/21 & 10401/19, both disp. 
of cases. BLAPL 5495/19 could 
not be traced out, but downloaded 
copy of latest order at fl.A, may 
kindly be seen.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SACHITRA DALEI  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

28.   BLAPL/11570/2021  
(Reg: Bail with defect. State to 
obtain instruction reg: CA. With 
BLAPL no. 8052/2018 and 
4806/19, both disp. of cases.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

DHARMESWAR NAG@ GUDU  
V/S  

UMAKANTA BARIK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

29.   BLAPL/168/2022  
(Surrender certificate at fl.J. IA 
2121/22 at fl.K to call for DNA 
report & other chemical reports. 
State tom obtain copy of forensic 
report & DNA report.) Spec.Adj. 

 

GOBINDA SAHU  
V/S  

SAMIR KUMAR MISHRA MR.DEVASHIS 
PANDA 
M.SHARMA, J.PRADHAN, P.S.MOHANTY, 
S.SAHOO, S.SETHI 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

30.   BLAPL/351/2022  
(Re:Bail with defect.) Spec.Adj. 

 

AJIT DEO SINGH  
V/S  

BINI MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
 WITH BLAPL/540/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect. State to 
produce CD & report reg: CA. Copy 
not served.) Adj. 

 

CHAMAN NAYAK  
V/S  

BINI MISHRA 

STATE OF ODISHA  

31.   BLAPL/1393/2022  
(Re:Bail with defect.) Spec.Adj. 

 

KASI @ KASI NATH SINGH  
V/S  

SATYA PURNA PANDA 
S.S.SATAPATHY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
32.   BLAPL/1879/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect. Surrender 
certificate not yet filed.) Spec.Adj. 

 

LITU@ MANORANJAN DORA  
V/S  

RAMAKANTA SAHOO M/S.BHARAT 
BHUSAN ROUTRAY 
P.K.BHUTIA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S.ARIJEET MISHRA S.K.JENA 
S.BISWAL R.MAHATO  

  



33.   BLAPL/2598/2022  
(Re:Bail with defect. No fresh 
V.nama filed on behalf of the 
petitioner.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SAJIT KHAN  
V/S  

XXXX 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

34.   BLAPL/2829/2022  
(Health report dtd. 13.12.22 from 
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge-cum-

Special Judge, Kandhamal, 
phulbani at fl.I may kindly be 
seen. IA.793/22 at fl.G for 
extension of time to surrender. IA 
2119/22 at fl.h for interim bail.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

SRIKANTA DIGAL  
V/S  

BISWAJIT MOHAPATRA 
CHANDAN MISHRA, S. MOHARANA, B. 
DAS, A.K.SAHOO, B.S.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

35.   BLAPL/4123/2022  
(Re:Bail with defect. State to 
produce CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

MD. AFASAL @ MD. AFAJAL  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.S.DASH, B.KARNA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
36.   BLAPL/4440/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect. State to 
produce CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

GEDA @ JANMEJAYA ROUT  
V/S  

UMAKANTA BARIK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
37.   BLAPL/4468/2022  

(IA 2186/22 at fl.A for interim 
bail. Reg: bail with defect. With 
surrender certificate. State to 
obtain instruction.) Spec.Adj. 

 

RABINDRA NAHAK  
V/S  

PARTHA SARATHI NAYAK 
J.SARKAR, A.BISWAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

38.   BLAPL/4589/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defects. State to 
obtain CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

AMARJIT RAM  
V/S  

AMLAN SHAKTI PAUL 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
39.   BLAPL/4605/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defect. State to 
obtain CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SIVA MADKAMI @ SHIBA @ 
SHIVA  
V/S  

RAJIB LOCHAN PATTNAIK 
M.NANDY   

STATE OF ODISHA    
40.   BLAPL/4619/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SABIR  
V/S  

DEBASIS MISHRA 
SK. ZAFARULLA, J. KAMILA, S.K.BARAL, 
J.SAHOO, H.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
41.   BLAPL/4762/2022  

(Reg. Bail with defect and state to 
obtain up-to-date CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

KAMAL GOND @ KANAL  
V/S  

UMAKANTA BARIK 
A.K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
42.   BLAPL/4788/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect. State to 
produce CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

JAGABANDHU BAITHARU  
V/S  

SAPAN KUMAR LENKA 
B.DALEI, S.SWAIN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
43.   BLAPL/4875/2022  

(Reg: Bail with defects and ASC to 
obtain CD along with CA against 
the petitioner.) Spec.Adj. 

 

RAM BABU KUMAR  
V/S  

S.S. RAY 2 
L.N.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

44.   BLAPL/5206/2022  
(Reg: Bail with defect. State to 
obtain CD & CA.) Spec.Adj. 

 

KALIA DEHURY  
V/S  

SURESH KUMAR JENA 
S.BISWAL, R.MAHATO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
45.   BLAPL/5315/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect. State to 
produce up-to-date C.D. Legible 
copy of charge sheet not filed. 
With BLAPL 2987/2022, a disp. of 
case.) Spec.Adj. 

 

KRISHNA KUMAR MANDAL  
V/S  

SOUMYA RANJAN MOHANTY 
D.ACHARYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

46.   BLAPL/5891/2022  
(Re:Bail with defect. State to 
produce CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

ABDUL TALIB  
V/S  

SK. ZAFARULLA 
J.KAMILA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
47.   BLAPL/5898/2022  

(Re:Bail with defect. State to 
produce CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

PRADEEP RATHORE  
V/S  

DEBASIS MISHRA 
S.K.BARAL, J.SAHOO, D.ROUT 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
48.   BLAPL/6100/2022  

(Judgment copies at fl.A & fl.B. 
Re:Bail with defect. State to 
produce CD.) Spec.Adj. 

 

SACHIN RAIBOLE @ SACJIN 

PRAHALAD RAO RAIBOLE  
V/S  

SUCHIT KUMAR NAYAK MR.DEVASHIS 

PANDA 
SHYAM MANOHAR, CHAKSHU SHARMA, 
DEVASHIS PANDA, D.J.SAHU, 
K.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
49.   BLAPL/9989/2022  

(Reg: bail with defect. With BLAPL 
4517/22, a disp. of case.) 
Spec.Adj. 

 

KAMULU JANI  
V/S  

R.R.SATAPATHY 
S.PRADHAN, PVS.N.ACHARY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

50.   BLAPL/10224/2022  
(Reg: bail with defect. State to 
obtain instruction reg: CA. With 
BLAPL 11639/21, a disp. of case.) 
Spec.Adj. 
 
 
 
 

 

BITU @ ABINASH BEHERA  
V/S  

UDIT RANJAN JENA 
P.K.NEGI, M.K.DEY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    



 

  COURT NO - II (3RD FLOOR) 
 

19/12/2022 
 

  

AT 10:30 AM 
  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH 
(THIS BENCH WILL FUNCTION THROUGH HYBRID ARRANGEMENT (VIRTUAL/PHYSICAL MODE.) 

 
Learned counsel desirous of appearing through Virtual Mode shall intimate the name, item 
number, case details etc. to the Court Master through Mobile No.8093434100 between 8.00 

P.M. to 10.00 P.M. on the previous date of the hearing of the case. 

TO BE MENTIONED 
 

1.    ABLAPL/15199/2022  

 

ANIL PRADHAN  
V/S  

AFRAAZ SUHAIL 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - FRESH BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 438 Cr.P.C. 
 

2.    ABLAPL/13115/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RAMESH CHANDRA BISWAL  
V/S  

GYANALOKA MOHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
3.    ABLAPL/14455/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With defect.With 
ABLAPL 14073/2022 a disp. of 
case.) 

 

GOURANGA TARAI  
V/S  

BICHITRA NARAYANA SATAPATHY 
S.PADHEE 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

4.    ABLAPL/15466/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SAGAR SETHY  
V/S  

DEEPAK KU SAHOO 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
5.    ABLAPL/15467/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

MADHUSUDAN BARIK  
V/S  

PRAMODA KUMAR MISHRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
6.    ABLAPL/15468/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ANSUMAN AMRITRAJ 
MALIK  
V/S  

SMRUTI RANJAN ROUT 
A.M.DAS, S.K.MOHANTY, K.C.BEHERA, 
B.SETHI, B.R.NAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
7.    ABLAPL/15469/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JYOTRIMAYEE @ 
JOTRIMAYEE BHANJA  
V/S  

BIDHUBHUSANA MOHAPATRA 
B.K.SAHOO   

STATE OF ODISHA    
8.    ABLAPL/15470/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

NARENDRA NATH @ HAPPY  
V/S  

SAMARENDRA MOHANTY 
V.MALLICK, P.K.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
9.    ABLAPL/15471/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DAYA NATH SHARMA @ 
DAYANIDHI SHARMA  
V/S  

GANESWAR BEHERA 
M.PADHY, A.SAHOO, A.K.JENA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
10.   ABLAPL/15472/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

DHARMAVIR PRATAP RAY  
V/S  

BIKRAM CHANDRA GHADEI 
S.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
11.   ABLAPL/15473/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BUDHIRAM DALEI  
V/S  

AMULYA RATNA PANDA 
S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
12.   ABLAPL/15474/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RAKESH KUMAR MANTRY  
V/S  

PRAKASH KUMAR BEURA 
N.BAURA, S.P.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
13.   ABLAPL/15475/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SAROJ KUMAR RATH  
V/S  

MANAS KUMAR CHAND 
R.R.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, S.S.SAHOO 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S SATYABRATA MOHANTY,R.K. 
SUTAR,S.S. MOHAPATRA,P.K. DAS,A.K. 
JENA,A.P. RATH  

  

14.   ABLAPL/15476/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRADEEP KUMAR PRADHAN  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
15.   ABLAPL/15477/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRADIP KUMAR PANDA  
V/S  

BIJAYA KUMAR RAGADA 
L.N.PATEL, B.K.PATTNAIK, H.K.MUDULI, 
M.SAHOO, A.RAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
16.   ABLAPL/15478/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BABENA @ RANJAN BARIK  
V/S  

SUSANTA KUMAR BARAL 
A.BARIK, S.KANHAR, J.SAHOO, 
S.R.ACHARYA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

17.   ABLAPL/15479/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

LAXMIDHAR BISWAL  
V/S  

BIKRAM RATH 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
18.   ABLAPL/15480/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SIKAN @ SATYASWARUPA 
BHUYAN  
V/S  

MANAS RANJAN PATRA 
T.K.SAHU, S.C.MOHAPATRA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
19.   ABLAPL/15481/2022  SARBESWAR BARIK @ SUBA  RABI NARAYAN MOHANTY   



(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

V/S  A.K.SUBUDHI, A.K.MAJHI 
STATE OF ODISHA    

20.   ABLAPL/15482/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.)` 

 

SAMAR BIPLAB JENA  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
21.   ABLAPL/15483/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.)` 

 

GAJANAND PRASAD  
V/S  

PRAMOD KUMAR MISHRA 
L.N.DASH, B.BISWAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA(VIG.)    
22.   ABLAPL/15484/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.objection 
at fl. A.) 

 

NABIN KUMAR SWAIN  
V/S  

SUKANTA KUMAR DALAI 
S.B.MOHAPATRA, P.N.SWAIN, P.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA M/S PRAVAT KU. LENKA    
23.   ABLAPL/15485/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRAMESH CHANDRA NATH 
SHARMA  
V/S  

GANESWAR BEHERA 
M.PADHY, A.SAHOO, A.K.JENA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
24.   ABLAPL/15486/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RANJU @ MANJULATA 
BEHERA  
V/S  

NIHAR RANJAN OJHA 
A.PATTNAIK, B.BAIVAB   

STATE OF ODISHA    
25.   ABLAPL/15487/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

TULU BISWAL  
V/S  

ARUN KUMAR DAS (1) 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
26.   ABLAPL/15488/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUBASH SAMANTARAY @ 
SUBASH CHANDRA 
SAMANTRAY  
V/S  

BIBHU PRASAD CHHUALSINGH 
A.K.MAJHI, S.P.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
27.   ABLAPL/15489/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SEPHALI RAY  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
28.   ABLAPL/15490/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SANJEEV KUMAR RAY  
V/S  

SARBESWAR SAHOO 
S.R.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
29.   ABLAPL/15491/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUMIT KUMAR MISHRA  
V/S  

DHIRENDRA KUMAR MOHAPATRA 
N.K.NAIK, S.PANDA, A.MEHETA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
30.   ABLAPL/15492/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SITARAM BEHERA  
V/S  

SUJATA JENA 
G.JENA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
31.   ABLAPL/15493/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

MANASH BEHERA  
V/S  

SURYA NARAYAN MISHRA 
U.K.MALLICK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
32.   ABLAPL/15494/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RAJKISHORE BEHERA  
V/S  

NIHAR RANJAN OJHA 
A.PATTNAIK, B.BHVAB 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
33.   ABLAPL/15495/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SARANGADHAR SENAPATI  
V/S  

RAMESH SAHOO 
S.MISHRA, S.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
34.   ABLAPL/15496/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRAFULLA JENA @ 
PRAFULLA KUMAR JENA  
V/S  

LALITENDU BHUYAN 
B.MALLICK   

STATE OF ODISHA    
35.   ABLAPL/15497/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RANJAN KUMAR 
MAHARANA  
V/S  

RAKESH BEHERA 
J.SARKAR, U.SAMAL   

UNION OF INDIA (RAILWAY)    
36.   ABLAPL/15498/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SANTOSH KUMAR PARIDA 
@ SANTOSH PARIDA  
V/S  

AMITAV TRIPATHY 
S.L.PATTANAIK, A.K.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
37.   ABLAPL/15499/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

MANISH SARAWAGI  

V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
38.   ABLAPL/15500/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

GAJENDRA NATH PATRA  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR MAJHI 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
39.   ABLAPL/15501/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ALOK CHANDRA GURU @ 
BUBU GURU  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR PANDA 
D.MISHRA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
40.   ABLAPL/15502/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RAJESH PRADHAN @ 
RAJENDRA PRADHAN  
V/S  

BIJAY KUMAR BEHERA 
S.K.BHANJADEO, S.SUTAR, 
S.BALABANTRAY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
41.   ABLAPL/15503/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

NALINI SANKAR DASH @ 
NALINI DAS  
V/S  

ARUN KUMAR ACHARYA 
S.MISHRA, A.ACHARYA, S.S.DASH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
42.   ABLAPL/15504/2022  RATAN SAHA  BABITA SAHU   



(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

V/S  R.DAS, A.MOHANTY 
STATE OF ODISHA    

43.   ABLAPL/15505/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RANJAN KUMAR PARIDA  
V/S  

NIRANJAN LENKA 
H.K.MOHANTA, N.LENKA, P.K.BARIK, 
S.RANA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
44.   ABLAPL/15506/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

MUNA KHAN @ SK. 

REHEMAN  
V/S  

BISWARANJAN DALAI 

M.R.DAS, G.DASH   

STATE OF ODISHA    
45.   ABLAPL/15507/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RATAN SAHA  
V/S  

BABITA SAHU 
R.DAS, A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
46.   ABLAPL/15508/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

AMIT KUMAR MAHARANA  
V/S  

ARUN KUMAR ACHARYA 
S.MISHRA, A.ACHARYA, S.S.DASH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
47.   ABLAPL/15509/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

RAJANI BEHERA  
V/S  

ASIT KUMAR CHAUDHURY 
A.K.PANDA, N.K.SAHOO, S.K.BRAHMA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
48.   ABLAPL/15510/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

KALIA KISHAN  
V/S  

PARTHA SARATHI DAS 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
49.   ABLAPL/15511/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PATITAPABAN BARIK  
V/S  

JAYANTA KUMAR KHANDAYATRAY 
S.SETH 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
50.   ABLAPL/15512/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

BANDANA NAYAK  
V/S  

ANIRUDHA DAS 
A.DAS, A.DAS, S.C.MISHRA, A.SAHOO, 
K.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
51.   ABLAPL/15513/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUBASH PANGI  
V/S  

JUGALA KISHORE PANDA 
S.S.DASH, B.KARNA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
52.   ABLAPL/15514/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

PRAKASH NAYAK  
V/S  

SARADA PRASAD DASH 
M.R.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
53.   ABLAPL/15515/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

NAVIN KUMAR AGARWAL  
V/S  

BIDYALOK MOHAPATRA 
S.K.JENA, G.LENKA, S.K.DAS, 
K.K.CHINHARA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
54.   ABLAPL/15516/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SAILABALA SAMAL  
V/S  

RAJALAXMI BISWAL 
G.R.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
55.   ABLAPL/15517/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SUVENDU SAHANI  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR PRADHAN 
S.K.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
56.   ABLAPL/15518/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

CHANDRU KUMAR BADHEI 
@ CHANDRU  
V/S  

DIBYAJYOTI SAHOO 
S.K.BARAL   

STATE OF ODISHA    
57.   ABLAPL/15519/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SANJAY KUMAR SETHI  
V/S  

AMLAN SHAKTI PAUL 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
58.   ABLAPL/15520/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.)` 

 

CHINMAYA SWAIN @ KALIA 
SWAIN  
V/S  

ARJUNA CHARANA BEHERA 
S.K.PARIDA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
59.   ABLAPL/15521/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ABHIJIT NAYAK @ SITU 
NAYAK  
V/S  

ARJUNA CHARANA BEHERA 
S.K.PARIDA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
60.   ABLAPL/15522/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

JYOTI RANJAN RANA  

V/S  

LALITENDU BHUYAN 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
61.   ABLAPL/15523/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SURENDRA NATH NAYAK  
V/S  

PRIYA RANJAN SINGH 
B.B.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
62.   ABLAPL/15524/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

ARTATRAN NAIK  
V/S  

PRADEEP KUMAR PANDA 
D.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
63.   ABLAPL/15525/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.) 

 

SWAGATIKA SAHU  
V/S  

PARTHA SARATHI DAS 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ORDERS - ADJOURNED BAIL APPLICATIONS U/S 438 Cr.P.C. 
 

64.   ABLAPL/8770/2018  
(Kind minutes of Hon'ble CJ at fl. 
A.Re:A.bail with defect & 
production of C.D.)spec adj. 

 

ARAKHIT DAS  
V/S  

M/S.S.J.PRADHAN 
D.PRADHAN 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

65.   ABLAPL/13212/2022  SUBHRAJIT OJHA  GIRISH GOPAL MOHAPATRA   



(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.mediation 
report at fl. K.)spec adj. 

 

V/S  R.ACHARY, D.MOHAPATRA, S.R.PATI, 
N.NAYAK 

STATE OF ODISHA M/S SARATHI JYOTI MOHANTY    
66.   ABLAPL/14257/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With defect.state to 
obtain CD.)spec adj. 

 

SRIKANTA KUMBHAR  
V/S  

KARUNAKAR RATH 
G.C.MOHARANA, A.MOHAPATRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
67.   ABLAPL/14553/2022  

(Re.A.Bail with defect.State to 
obtain CD and CA.)spec adj. 

 

RAJESH DAS  

V/S  

JAYADEBA BEHERA 

K.K.SAHOO 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
68.   ABLAPL/14563/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.)spec adj. 

 

RAMAKANTA MEHER @ 
RAMA MEHER  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
69.   ABLAPL/14564/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.State to 
obtain CD and CA.)spec adj. 

 

AMAR EKKA @ MASKO  
V/S  

SOUMYA RANJAN DAS 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
70.   ABLAPL/14565/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.State to 
obtain CD and CA.)spec adj. 

 

DINABANDHU MAHANTY  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
71.   ABLAPL/14636/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.State to 
obtain CD and CA.)spec adj. 

 

TOOPHAN KUMAR SAHU @ 
TAPAN KUMAR SAHU  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK   

STATE OF ODISHA    
72.   ABLAPL/14638/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.State to 
obtain CD and CA.)spec adj. 

 

SK. KURBAN  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
73.   ABLAPL/14646/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.State to 
obtain CD and statement of 
victim.)spec adj. 

 

MANORANJAN DAS  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

74.   ABLAPL/14679/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.state to 
obtain CD,Ca and Chemical 
examination report.)spec adj. 

 

DHIREN KUMAR SAHU  
V/S  

JYOTIRMAYA SAHOO 
S.K.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

75.   ABLAPL/14696/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.State to 
obtain CD and CA.)spec adj. 

 

KUMUDINI SUBUDHI  
V/S  

ACHYUTANANDA PATTANAIK 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
76.   ABLAPL/14750/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With defect..State to 
obtain CD and CA.)Spec adj. 

 

RAKESH BEHERA  
V/S  

CHIRNJIB ROUT 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
77.   ABLAPL/14752/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.)spec adj. 

 

RAMESH PRADHAN  
V/S  

SANTOSH KUMAR MAHANTY 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
78.   ABLAPL/14754/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.State to 
obtain CD.)spec adj. 

 

ANIL KUMAR PRADHAN  
V/S  

PRAVASH CHANDRA JENA 
P.C.DASH, S.K.MOHANTY, A.MOHANTY 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
79.   ABLAPL/14763/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With Defect.State to 
obtain CD ,IR and CA.)Spec adj. 

 

TUKU JENA  
V/S  

TARA PRASAD MOHAPATRA 
M.MISHRA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
80.   ABLAPL/14769/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With defect.)spec adj 

 

LALBAHADUR RANA  
V/S  

SURYAKANTA DWIBEDI 
R.K.MAHANTA, S.HOTA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
81.   ABLAPL/14771/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With defect.)s[ec adj. 

 

SANJAY KAMAT  
V/S  

L.N.RAYATSINGH 
S.BEHERA 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
82.   ABLAPL/14794/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With defect.)spec adj. 

 

MANOJA PATTANAYAK  
V/S  

TANMAYA KUMAR MOHANTY 
S.R.DAS 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    
83.   ABLAPL/15137/2022  

(Reg.A.Bail.With defect.State to 
obtain CD.)Spec adj. 

 

GANESH JAISWAL  
V/S  

BIBEKANANDA MAHAPATRA 
  

UNION OF INDIA (RAILWAY)    

84.   ABLAPL/15266/2022  
(Reg.A.Bail.With defect.)spec adj. 

 

SK.JIYAUR RAHAMAN  
V/S  

M.M.PATNAIK 
  

UNION OF INDIA    

FOR ORDERS 
 

85.   ABLAPL/13791/2022  
(IA 2398/2022 at fl. A for app. 
order.A disp. of case.With ABLAPL 
13827/2022 a disp. of case.) 

 

BABUNI @ PRAMOD 
MOHANTY  
V/S  

JAYAKRISHNA MOHAPATRA 
  

STATE OF ODISHA    
86.   ABLAPL/14059/2022  

(IA 2629/2022 at fl. A for 
modification of order. A disp. of 
case.) 

 

RANTAKAR PARIDA @ 
RAMACHANDRA PARIDA  
V/S  

BISWAJIT SAHOO 
J.P.BEHERA   

STATE OF ODISHA    
87.   ABLAPL/14338/2022  

(IA 2633/2022 at fl. K for 
modification of order. A disp. of 
case.) 

 

PRAFULLA SAHOO  
V/S  

JAYADEBA BEHERA 
P.K.SAMAL 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

88.   ABLAPL/14678/2022  PABI PATRA  RANJAN KUMAR NAYAK   



(IA 2600/2022 at fl. A for 
modification of order. A disp. of 
case.) 

 

V/S  G.MUDULI, P.SAMAL, G.S.NAYAK 
STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR ADMISSION 
 

89.   WPC(OAC)/1439/2016  
(Kind minutes dated 17.10.22 of 
Hon'ble the Chief Justice is at flag 
'A' may kindly be seen. Counter 
not filed.) 

 

SRINIBASH SAHU  
V/S  

M/S B.K.NAYAK,M/S SWAPNIL 
ROY,S.SATAPATHY 
D.DEBADARSINI, S.SAHOO, B.K.NAYAK 

  

STATE OF ODISHA    

FOR HEARING - CRIMINAL REVISION 
 

90.   CRLREV/148/2009  
(IA.480/21 at fl.A for further 
orders re:stay. Status report not 
received. Postal tracking report at 
fl.B. Addl. document at fl.C. Postal 
tracking report from 
GPO,Bauxibazar ,cuttack not 
received.. With photocopy of LCR.) 
spec adj. 

 

BHAGAT RANA  
V/S  

M/S.PRASHANTA KU.NAYAK 
S.K.PANDA, S.PATTNAIK 

  

STATE A.S.C.    

------------------------ 


